WILMOT UNION HIGH SCHOOL
TREASURER’S REPORT
June, 2024
Table of Contents

Section

Month End Bank Reconciliations

Revenue and Expense Summary

Total Revenues $6,024,540.96

Total Expenditures  $3,931,756.04

Balance Sheet Summary Report

Revenue Summary Report — All Funds

Salary and Benefit Summary Report — All Funds
All Other Expense Summary Report — All Funds
Monthly Checks Report

Monthly Journal Entries Report

Monthly Receipts Report

Monthly pCard Transaction Report



WILMOT UNION HIGH SCHOOL
TREASURER'S REPORT
as of June 30, 2024

Fund 10 - BMO 10 A 000 000 711100
District Balance as of 05/31/2024 53,886.30
.
Deposits Description Beg # End # Batch# Amount
Deposit (Transfer from LGIP) 6/13/2024 300,000.00
Deposit (Transfer from LGIP) 6/17/2024 50,000.00
Deposit (Transfer from LGIP) 6/26/2024 750,000.00
Deposit (Transfer from LGIP) 6/27/2024 700,000.00
Deposit (Merchant Bankcard) 6/30/2024 3,274.00
Balance 1,857,160.30
S
Expenditures Description Beg # End # Batch # Amount
Direct Debit (Delta Dental) 6/3/2024 1,589.42
Direct Debit (Merchant Bankcard) 6/3/2024 157.73
Direct Debit (Payment Gateway) 6/5/2024 20.90
Direct Debit (Delta Dental) 6/10/2024 447.00
Direct Debit (Analysis Service Charge) 6/13/2024 237.27
Checks (Payroll ACH) 6/14/2024 74364 74488 222,306.84
Checks (Payroll Payables) 6/14/2024 104856 104863 116,560.81
Direct Debit (Delta Dental) 6/17/2024 1,622.00
Direct Debit (Merchant Bankcard) 6/17/2024 60.00
Direct Debit (Delta Dental) 6/24/2024 2,246.92
Direct Debit (Transfer to Flex - EBC Fees) 6/18/2024 157.00
Checks (Extra Class Pay - Lump Sum) 6/28/2024 74489 74516 18,669.09
Checks (Summer Payroll #1) 6/28/2024 74517 74577 127,079.76
Checks (Summer Payroll #2) 6/28/2024 74578 74638 127,079.67
Checks (Summer Payroll #3) 6/28/2024 74639 74699 127,079.67
Checks (Summer Payroll #4) 6/28/2024 74700 74760 127,079.66
Checks (Payroll) 6/28/2024 104864 104869 6,042.75
Checks (Payroll ACH) 6/28/2024 74761 74882 234,632.11
Checks (Payroll Payables) 6/28/2024 104870 104891 629,308.19

District Balance as of 06/30/2024 114,783.51

General Ledger Reconciliation

Fund 10 General Fund 14,340.97
Fund 27 Special Education (38,790.57)
Fund 41 Capital Expansion -
Fund 50 Food Service 7,293.89
Fund 80 Community Service 131,939.22
Fund 99 Cooperative

General Ledger Balance as of 06/30/2024 114,783.51

Bank Reconciliation

Statement Balance as of 06/30/2024 280,164.78
Outstanding Deposits -

Balance 280,164.78
Outstanding Checks 165,381.27

Account Balance as of 06/30/2024 114,783.51



Fund 10 - Local Government Investment Pool 10 A 000 000 712400

Statement Balance as of 06/30/2024 3,618,036.83
Outstanding Deposits -
Balance 3,618,036.83
Outstanding Wire Transfers -
Account Balance as of 06/30/2024 3,618,036.83
General Ledger Balance as of 06/30/2024 3,618,036.83
-
Fund 21 - Scholarships - Local Government Investment Pool 21 A 000 000 712400
Statement Balance as of 06/30/2024 69,123.81
Outstanding Deposits -
Balance 69,123.81
Outstanding Checks -

Account Balance as of 06/30/2024 69,123.81
General Ledger Balance as of 06/30/2024 69,123.81

Statement Balance as of 06/30/2024 92,617.29
Outstanding Deposits -
Balance 92,617.29
Outstanding Wire Transfers -

Account Balance as of 06/30/2024 92,617.29
General Ledger Balance as of 06/30/2024 92,617.29

-
OUTSTANDING DEBT

Fund 38 Debt Borrowing
2017 G.O. Refunding Bond - Energy Project - final payment due 3/1/2025 3,560,000

Total Outstanding Debt 3,560,000




WILMOT UNION HIGH SCHOOL
TREASURER'S REPORT
as of June 30, 2024

Fund ## - Advia Credit Union

District Balance as of 05/31/2024

## A 000 000 711140

205,909.16

Deposit Description Beg# End# Batch Amount

Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Deposit
Balance

(LGIP Wire Transfer)
(LGIP Wire Transfer)

(Nayax Food Service Vending)
(RevTrak Revenues 05.29.2024 - 06.28.2024)

06/06/2024
06/12/2024
06/18/2024
06/18/2024
06/18/2024
06/18/2024
06/24/2024
06/28/2024
06/27/2024
06/30/2024
06/30/2024

23-00108

21,116.97
5,5613.05
20,899.95
2,476.00
4,832.52
210,047.06
100,000.00
11,500.00
2,300.72
1,207.49
17,771.05
603,573.97

Expenditures
Direct Debit
ACH
Check
Wire
Direct Debit
ACH
ACH
Check
Check
ACH
Check
Direct Debit
Wire
Wire
ACH
Check
Check
Direct Debit
Checks
Checks
District Balance as of 06/30/2024

Description
ACH Alert Fee
Athletics
Athletics
Charter Phone
(RevTrakFees)
Athletics

Athletics

Athletics

Athletics

(pCard Transactions)
Spectrum Enterprise
WE Energies

Athletics

(Analysis Service Fee)
Scholarships

06/03/2024
06/04/2024
06/04/2024
06/06/2024
06/10/2024
06/11/2024
06/11/2024
06/11/2024
06/11/2024
06/18/2024
06/18/2024
06/20/2024
06/24/2024
06/24/2024
06/25/2024
06/25/2024
06/25/2024
06/30/2024
06/27/2027
06/28/2027

Beg #

84
20992

85
86
20998
21007
90
21027

91
21030
21034

21063
21072

End #

84
20997

85
89
21006
21026

21029

93
21033
21062

21071
21076

Batch #

A999
A999

A999.1
JK6.1
A999.1
JK6.1
A999.2
A999.2

JK6.2
A999.3
JK6.2

Schl
JK6.3

Amount
50.00
625.42
537.68
113.93
2,101.59
399.99
1,347.77
2,755.97
39,436.63
61.48
3,5672.09
47,688.19
876.34
37,004.00
79,513.27
1,059.59
253,127.43
30.05
11,500.00
20,146.12
101,626.43

Bank Reconciliation
Acct 40407029 Balance as of 06/30/2024
Acct 40407030 Balance as of 06/30/2024
Acct 40407031 Balance as of 06/30/2024
Acct 40407032 Balance as of 06/30/2024
Statement Balance as of 06/30/2024
Outstanding Deposits
Balance
Outstanding Checks

Account Balance as of 06/30/2024

General Ledger Balance as of 06/30/2024

0.97
1,000.00
374,457.25
375,458.22

375,458.22
273,831.79
101,626.43
101,626.43




3frbudil2.p 76-4 W LMOT UNI ON HI GH SCHOOL DI STRI CT 07/ 17/ 24 Page: 1
05. 24. 06. 00. 00 Treasurer's Monthly Revenue and Expense Report (Date: 6/2024) 11: 37 AM

June 2023-24

Fd T Loc O] Func Prj Src Monthly Activity
10 - --- --- ------ --- CGENERAL FUND 2,026, 420. 56
21 - --- --- ------ --- SPECI AL REVENUE FUND -6,989.12
A --- SPECI AL EDUCATI ON FUND 127, 879. 20
38 - --- - - --- NON- REFERENDUM DEBT SERVI CE 217. 34
39 - - - - --- REFERENDUM APPROVED DEBT SERVI 192. 56
41 - --- --- ------ --- CAPI TAL EXPANSI ON FUND 0.00
50 - --- --- ------ FOOD SERVI CE FUND -52,260. 81
80 - --- --- ------ COVMUNI TY SERVI CE FUND -2,674.81
Grand Revenue Total s 6, 024, 540. 96
Grand Expense Total s 3,931, 756. 04
Grand Total s 2,092, 784.92

Profit

Nunber of Accounts: 1277

Rk Ik S I R I I End Of report Rk R b O kA Rk kO
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05. 24. 06. 00. 00 Treasurer's Report Bal ance Sheet (Date: 6/2024) 11: 37 AM
Begi nni ng 2023- 24 Endi ng

Fd T Loc O] Func Prj Func Bal ance FYTD Activity Bal ance

10 A 000 000 711100 --- CASH ON HAND - BMO 247,455. 71 -233,114. 74 14,340.97 __
10 A 000 000 711101 --- BMO Tenporary Flex Transfer 48, 570. 84 -48,570. 84 -
10 A 000 000 711140 --- CASH ON HAND - ADVIA CREDIT UN 400, 349. 88 - 640, 609. 67 -240,259.79 __
10 A 000 000 712400 --- LOCAL GOV' T | NVESTMENT POCL 163, 710. 02 3,454, 326. 81 3,618,036.83 ___
10 A 000 000 713100 --- TAXES RECEI VABLE 690, 571. 16 2,289, 334. 65 2,979,905.81 ___
10 A 000 000 713200 --- ACCOUNTS RECEI VABLE 22, 858. 86 19, 703. 29 42,562.15 __
10 A 000 000 714000 --- DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS 26, 113. 55 -26,113.55 o
10 A 000 000 715100 --- DUE FROM LOCAL GOVERNMENTS 154, 992. 23 -154,294. 14 698.09 __
10 A 000 000 715200 --- DUE FROM DI STRICT W THI N W SC 6, 000. 00 -6, 000. 00 o
10 A 000 000 715490 --- DUE FROM OTH | NTERMVEDI ATE GOVT 100, 791. 09 100,791.09 ___
10 A 000 000 715500 --- DUE FROM STATE 2,732.21 -2,732.21 -
10 A 000 000 715600 --- DUE FROM FEDERAL 924, 603. 39 -894, 423. 65 30,179.74 ___
10 A 000 000 716410 --- Tech Ed Resal e 9,292.38 -654.78 8,637.60 ____
10 A 000 000 716420 --- Phy Ed Uniforms 6, 509. 20 3, 645. 40 10,154.60 ____
10 A 000 000 717000 --- PRE- PAI D EXPENSES 138, 199. 62 - 50, 389. 29 87,810.33 ___
10 L 000 000 811100 --- TEMP. NOTES PAYABLE - 3,450, 000. 00 -3,450,000.00 ____
10 L 000 000 811200 --- A P ACCRUAL -126, 590. 28 126, 590. 28 o
10 L 000 000 811621 --- RETI REMENT EMPLOYEE -71,834.24 -30,112. 64 -101,946.88 __
10 L 000 000 811622 --- RETI REMENT - EMPLOYER -71,834.22 - 30, 112. 66 -101,946.88 __
10 L 000 000 811631 --- HEALTH | NSURANCE - 251, 586. 20 186, 206. 28 -65,379.92 ___
10 L 000 000 811632 --- DENTAL | NS. -184,104. 35 -31,730. 16 -215,834.51 __
10 L 000 000 811634 --- LI FE | NSURANCE -3,711. 95 2,606. 85 -1,105.10 ___
10 L 000 000 811635 --- DI SABI LI TY -4,114. 85 3,104. 82 -1,010.03 __
10 L 000 000 811636 --- SHORT TERM DI SABI LI TY -452. 39 245. 45 -206.94 __
10 L 000 000 811637 --- VI SI ON -1,736.52 1, 216. 80 -519.72 __
10 L 000 000 811643 --- Retiree Health Insurance 7,128. 07 7,128.07 ___
10 L 000 000 811676 --- AFLAC PRETAX DEDUCTI ON -2,294.16 2,310. 42 16.26 __
10 L 000 000 811677 --- AFLAC AFTER TAX DEDUCTI ON -1,422.07 1, 422.04 -0.03 __
10 L 000 000 811700 --- ACCRUED | NTEREST PAYABLE -87,620.55 -87,620.55 __
10 L 000 000 811800 --- ACCRUED PAYROLL PAYABLE -21,953.68 1,958. 88 -19,994.80 ___
10 L 000 000 812000 --- DUE TO OTHER FUNDS - 54, 490. 00 54, 490. 00 o
10 Q 000 000 936130 --- Restricted Conmon School Fund -10, 516. 07 -10,516.07 ___
10 Q 000 000 938900 --- ASSI GNED FUND BALANCE - 2,035, 318. 07 - 568, 602. 25 -2,603,920.32 __
1 J GENERAL FUND _
21 A 000 000 711100 --- CASH ON HAND - BMO 15, 230. 23 - 15, 230. 23 o
21 A 000 000 711140 --- CASH ON HAND - ADVIA CREDIT UN 197, 709. 74 -12,016. 29 185,693.45 __
21 A 000 000 712100 --- CERTI FI CATES OF DEPOSI T 20, 000. 00 - 20, 000. 00 o
21 A 000 000 712240 --- Savi ngs Advi a Schol arship 39, 457. 03 -39, 457.03 -
21 A 000 000 712300 --- GOVERNMENT SECURI Tl ES 56, 964. 58 3.36 56,967.94 __
21 A 000 000 712400 --- LOCAL GOV' T | NVESTMENT POOL 69, 123. 81 69,123.81 __
21 A 000 000 714000 --- DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS 24, 290. 00 -24,290.00 o
21 L 000 000 811200 --- A P ACCRUAL - 11, 200. 00 11, 200. 00 o
21 L 000 000 812000 --- DUE TO OTHER FUNDS -36,913.55 36, 913. 55 o
21 Q 000 000 160000 --- CO CURRI CULAR -20,725.80 -20,725.80 _____
21 Q 000 000 161301 --- Annual -6, 743. 96 -6,743.96 ___
21 Q 000 000 161302 --- Art Club -161. 96 -161.96 ___
21 Q 000 000 161305 --- DECA -7,617.12 -7,617.12
21 Q 000 000 161306 --- Dr ama -5,289.71 -5,289.71 ___
21 Q 000 000 161307 --- Key O ub -3,819.52 -3,819.52 __
21 Q 000 000 161309 --- Nati onal Honor Society -612.54 -612.54
21 Q 000 000 161310 --- Team 9 -4,841. 42 -4,841.42
21 Q 000 000 161312 --- Ecol ogy O ub -2,246.94 -2,246.94
21 Q 000 000 161313 --- Equestrian C ub -252.76 -252.76 ___
21 Q 000 000 161320 --- German C ub -11,017. 06 -11,017.06 __
21 Q 000 000 161322 --- Band -3,739.72 -3,739.72 ___
21 Q 000 000 161324 --- Vocal Misic -14,298. 45 -14,298.45



3frbudl2.p 76-4 W LMOT UNI ON HI GH SCHOOL DI STRI CT 07/ 17/ 24 Page: 2
05. 24. 06. 00. 00 Treasurer's Report Bal ance Sheet (Date: 6/2024) 11: 37 AM
Begi nni ng 2023- 24 Endi ng

Fd T Loc O] Func Prj Func Bal ance FYTD Activity Bal ance

21 Q 000 000 161329 --- School Store -8,526.79 -8,526.79 ___
21 Q 000 000 161331 --- Spani sh Cl ub -4,840.76 -4,840.76 ___
21 Q 000 000 161333 --- St udent Counci | -2,411.97 -2,411.97
21 Q 000 000 161335 --- Vocational Skills -128.94 -128.94
21 Q 000 000 161337 --- Paw Prints -2,843.11 -2,843.11
21 Q 000 000 161342 --- Culinary O ub -5,720.13 -5,720.13 ___
21 Q 000 000 161343 --- Trap Cub -34.11 -34.11
21 Q 000 000 161345 --- Skills USA -28.24 -28.24
21 Q 000 000 161346 --- HOSA -41.57 -41.57
21 Q 000 000 161347 --- FEA -2,359. 86 -2,359.86 ___
21 Q 000 000 161349 --- Dance O ub -300. 00 -300.00 ___
21 Q 000 000 161351 --- Be The Change O ub -2,516.54 -2,516.54
21 Q 000 000 161354 --- Pant her Cr onbi e -10,574.56 -10,574.56 ___
21 Q 000 000 161357 --- Pant her Productions -395.93 -395.93
21 Q 000 000 162105 --- G rls Basketball -833. 26 -833.26 ___
21 Q 000 000 162112 --- Grls Colf -1,241.35 -1,241.35 __
21 Q 000 000 162113 --- Gymmastics -1,501. 35 -1,501.35 ___
21 Q 000 000 162117 --- Sof t bal | -6,601. 45 -6,601.45 _
21 Q 000 000 162118 --- Grls Tennis -248. 67 -248.67 ___
21 Q 000 000 162121 --- Grls Vol leyball -4,745. 19 -4,745.19
21 Q 000 000 162204 --- Basebal | -21,867.78 -21,867.78 ___
21 Q 000 000 162205 --- Boys Basket bal | -3,752.66 -3,752.66 ___
21 Q 000 000 162212 --- Boys Col f -3,890.21 -3,890.21 ___
21 Q 000 000 162216 --- Boys Soccer -41.54 -41.54
21 Q 000 000 162218 --- Boys Tennis 122.09 122.09 __
21 Q 000 000 162221 --- Boys Vol | eybal | -1,727.87 -1,727.87
21 Q 000 000 162301 --- Bowl i ng -1,726. 22 -1,726.22
21 Q 000 000 162307 --- Cheer | eadi ng 830.31 830.31 ___
21 Q 000 000 162310 --- Foot bal | 2,604. 56 2,604.56 __
21 Q 000 000 162319 --- Coeducat i onal Track -1,819.00 -1,819.00 ___
21 Q 000 000 162322 --- Westling -10, 013. 50 -10,013.50 ___
21 Q 000 000 221300 --- | NSTRUCTI ONAL STAFF TRAI NI NG -1,618. 00 -1,618.00 __
21 Q 000 000 936900 --- RESTRI CTED:  OTHER - 305, 538. 03 179, 446. 28 -126,091.75 __
21 Q 000 000 938900 --- ASSI GNED FUND BALANCE -5,532. 89 -5,532.89 ___
21 - --- --- ------ SPECI AL REVENUE FUND o
27 A 000 000 711100 --- CASH ON HAND - BMO -54,922.54 16, 131. 97 -38,790.57 __
27 A 000 000 711140 --- CASH ON HAND - ADVIA CREDIT UN -166, 232. 14 166, 232. 14 o
27 A 000 000 715200 --- DUE FROM DI STRICT WTHI N W SC 32, 406. 27 -8,137.67 24,268.60 __
27 A 000 000 715420 --- DUE FROM CESA 3,153. 00 -3,153.00 o
27 A 000 000 715600 --- DUE FROM FEDERAL 207, 362. 89 -192, 424. 36 14,938.53 ___
27 L 000 000 811200 --- A P ACCRUAL -416. 56 -416.56 ___
27 L 000 000 811800 --- ACCRUED PAYROLL PAYABLE -2,054.68 -2,054.68 __
27 L 000 000 813200 --- DUE TO OTHER DI STRI CT -21,767. 48 21,767. 48 o
27 Q 000 000 938900 --- ASSI GNED FUND BALANCE 2,054. 68 2,054.68 ____
A SPECI AL EDUCATI ON FUND o
38 A 000 000 711100 --- CASH ON HAND - BMO 2,417.93 -2,417.93 o
38 A 000 000 712400 --- LOCAL GOV' T | NVESTMENT POCL 3,324.40 45, 783. 60 49,108.00 __
38 A 000 000 713100 --- TAXES RECEI VABLE 89, 000. 00 -89, 000. 00 o
38 A 000 000 714000 --- DUE FROM OTHER FUNDS 41, 000. 00 -41, 000. 00 o
38 Q 000 000 936320 --- RESTRI CTED: DEBT SERVI CE RETIR -135,742.33 86, 634. 33 -49,108.00 ___
38 - --- - - --- NON- REFERENDUM DEBT SERVI CE o
39 A 000 000 711100 --- CASH ON HAND - BMO 1,166. 69 -1, 166. 69 o
39 A 000 000 712400 --- LOCAL GOV' T | NVESTMENT POCL 33.64 43, 475. 65 43,509.29 __
39 A 000 000 713100 --- TAXES RECEI VABLE 3,641, 018. 50 - 3,641, 018. 50
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Begi nni ng 2023- 24 Endi ng
Fd T Loc Obj Func Prj Func Bal ance FYTD Activity Bal ance
39 Q 000 000 936320 --- RESTRI CTED: DEBT SERVI CE RETIR -3,642,218. 83 3,598, 709. 54 -43,509.29 __
39 - --- e e --- REFERENDUM APPROVED DEBT SERVI .
41 A 000 000 711140 --- CASH ON HAND - ADVIA CREDIT UN 25, 183. 42 -20,271. 10 4,912.32 ___
41 A 000 000 712400 --- LOCAL GOV' T | NVESTMENT POCL 892. 86 -892. 86 o
41 L 000 000 811200 --- A P ACCRUAL -5, 680. 00 5, 680. 00 o
41 Q 000 000 936900 --- RESTRI CTED: OTHER - 20, 396. 28 15, 483. 96 -4,912.32
41 - - eee eeeees CAPI TAL EXPANSI ON FUND .
50 A 000 000 711100 --- CASH ON HAND - BMO 3,375.91 3,917.98 7,293.89 ___
50 A 000 000 711140 --- CASH ON HAND - ADVIA CREDIT UN 136, 892. 97 -45,238.79 91,654.18 __
50 A 000 000 715600 --- DUE FROM FEDERAL 3, 455. 46 -3,455. 46 o
50 L 000 000 811200 --- A P ACCRUAL -89, 787. 82 89, 787. 82 o
50 Q 000 000 938900 --- ASSI GNED FUND BALANCE -53,936. 52 -45,011. 55 -98,948.07 ___
50 - .- - aeee-s FOOD SERVI CE FUND .
80 A 000 000 711100 --- CASH ON HAND - BMO -10,912.53 142, 851.75 131,939.22 __
80 A 000 000 711140 --- CASH ON HAND - ADVIA CREDIT UN 54,871.03 4,755. 24 59,626.27 ___
80 A 000 000 713100 --- TAXES RECEI VABLE 100, 000. 00 -100, 000. 00 o
80 Q 000 000 938900 --- ASSI GNED FUND BALANCE - 143, 958. 50 -47,606. 99 -191,565.49 __
80 - --- --- ae---- COMMUNI TY SERVI CE FUND .
99 A 000 000 711100 --- CASH ON HAND - BMO -4,219.94 4,219.94 .
99 A 000 000 711140 --- CASH ON HAND - ADVIA CREDIT UN -4,385. 60 4, 385. 60 o
99 A 000 000 715200 --- DUE FROM DI STRICT WTHI N W SC 8, 605. 54 -8, 605. 54 o
99 - --- - eeeees OTHER PACKAGE AND COCP FUND .
Grand Asset Totals 7,309, 098. 39 44,003. 96 7,353,102. 35
Gand Liability Totals -961, 473.76 -3,079,418.51 -4, 040, 892. 27
Gand Equity Totals -6,347,624. 63 3,035, 414. 55 -3,312,210.08

Grand Total s

Nunber of Accounts: 123

Rk Ik R S I R I

End of report

Rk R b O O A Rk kO
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3frbudl2.p 76-4 W LMOT UNI ON HI GH SCHOOL DI STRI CT 07/ 17/ 24
05. 24. 06. 00. 00 Treasurer's Report Revenue Report by Source (Date: 6/2024)

2023-24 2023-24 Unexpended
Fd T Loc Obj Func Prj Src Prj Budget FYTD Activity Bal ance
10 R 800 211 500000 000 PROPERTY TAX 8,716, 992. 00 8,716, 991. 99 0.01
10 R 800 213 500000 000 MOBI LE HOVE TAX 33, 000. 00 22,196. 62 10, 803. 38
10 R--- 21- ------ .- TAXES 8,749, 992. 00 8,739, 188. 61 10, 803. 39
10 R 800 244 431000 000 PMI FOR SERV PRVDED LCL GOVT 250, 000. 00 319, 757. 37 - 69, 757. 37
10 R 800 249 500000 000 OTHER PAYMENTS FOR SERVI CES 300. 00 0. 00 300. 00
10 R--- 24- ------ .- PAYMENTS FOR SERVI CES 250, 300. 00 319, 757. 37 - 69, 457. 37
10 R 800 264 500000 000 NON- CAPI TAL SURPLUS PROP SALES 500. 00 285. 00 215. 00
10 R--- 26- ------ --- NON- CAPI TAL SALES 500. 00 285. 00 215. 00
10 R 800 271 500000 000 ADM SSI ONS 1, 000. 00 11, 421. 50 -10, 421. 50
10 R 800 271 500000 852 ADM SSI ONS FOOTBAL 12, 000. 00 11, 980. 00 20.00
10 R 800 271 500000 853 ADM SSI ONS WRESTLI 4, 000. 00 9, 838. 00 -5,838.00
10 R 800 271 500000 855 ADM SSI ONS G RLS VBALL 5, 000. 00 3, 750. 00 1, 250. 00
10 R 800 271 500000 857 ADM SSI ONS G RS BB 4, 000. 00 3,091.50 908. 50
10 R 800 271 500000 858 ADM SSI ONS BOYS BB 12, 500. 00 3,156.94 9, 343. 06
10 R 800 271 500000 870 ADM SSI ONS FAMPASS 6, 000. 00 10, 184. 50 -4,184.50
10 R 800 271 500000 871 ADM SSI ONS STUACT 250. 00 825. 00 -575. 00
10 R 800 271 500000 874 ADM SSI ONS BOYS VOLLEYBALL 4, 000. 00 3, 633.00 367. 00
10 R 800 271 500000 875 ADM SSI ONS GYMNASTI CS 1, 000. 00 218. 00 782.00
10 R 800 271 500000 880 ADM SSI ONS FALL PLAY 4, 000. 00 3, 160. 00 840. 00
10 R 800 271 500000 881 ADM SSI ONS MUSI CAL 0. 00 9, 168. 00 -9, 168. 00
10 R 800 271 500000 882 ADM SSI ONS 4, 000. 00 0. 00 4, 000. 00
10 R--- 27- ------ --- SCHOOL ACTI VI TY | NCOVE 57, 750. 00 70, 426. 44 -12,676. 44
10 R 800 280 500000 000 | NTEREST ON | NVESTMENTS 50, 000. 00 173, 218.79 -123,218.79
10 R--- 28- ------ --- | NTEREST ON | NVESTMENTS 50, 000. 00 173, 218. 79 -123,218. 79
10 R 800 291 500000 000 G FTS 1, 000. 00 4, 095.97 -3,095.97
10 R 800 291 500000 926 G FTS VO CE M NI GRANT 0. 00 500. 00 -500. 00
10 R 800 292 500000 000 STUDENT FEES 90, 000. 00 158, 409. 28 - 68, 409. 28
10 R 800 292 500000 718 STUDENT FEES PSAT 0. 00 251. 28 -251.28
10 R 800 292 500000 719 STUDENT FEES AP EXAMS 25, 000. 00 21, 326. 00 3,674.00
10 R 800 293 500000 000 RENTALS 8, 000. 00 20, 608. 00 -12,608. 00
10 R 800 297 500000 000 STUDENT FI NES 3, 500. 00 4,798. 41 -1,298.41
10 R--- 29- ------ .- OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SRCS. 127, 500. 00 209, 988. 94 -82,488.94
10 R 800 317 500000 387 Transit of Fed Aid fromW Dis Peer Mentor 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 R--- 31- ------ TRANSI T OF Al DS 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 R 800 345 500000 000 OPEN ENROLLMENT TUI TI ON 781, 208. 00 790, 820. 00 -9,612.00
10 R 800 349 500000 000 I NTERDI STRI CT PAYMENT- OTH SVCS 10, 000. 00 6, 703. 72 3,296. 28
10 R--- 34- ------ --- PAYMENTS FOR SERVI CES 791, 208. 00 797,523.72 -6,315.72
10 R 800 515 500000 000 State Aid Transited thru CESA 0. 00 6, 600. 00 -6, 600. 00
10 R--- 51- ------ .- TRANSI T OF Al DS 0. 00 6, 600. 00 -6, 600. 00
10 R 800 612 500000 000 TRANSPORTATI ON Al D 26, 000. 00 29, 175. 52 -3,175.52
10 R 800 613 500000 000 LI BRARY Al D 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 R 800 613 500000 031 LI BRARY Al D CSF 75, 000. 00 94, 752. 00 -19, 752. 00
10 R 800 619 500000 000 CQther State Categorical Aid 0. 00 20, 861. 81 - 20, 861.81
10 R 800 619 500000 445 Q her State Categorical Aid Early Coll Cred 0. 00 810. 19 -810.19
10 R--- 61- ------ --- STATE AI D - CATEGORI CAL 101, 000. 00 145, 599. 52 -44,599. 52
10 R 800 621 500000 000 EQUALI ZATI ON Al D 3,078, 238. 00 3,078, 238. 00 0. 00
10 R 800 623 500000 000 SPECI AL ADJUSTMENT Al D 54, 006. 00 54, 006. 00 0. 00
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10 R--- 62- ------ --- STATE Al D GENERAL 3,132, 244. 00 3,132, 244. 00 0. 00
10 R 800 630 500000 000 SPECI AL PRQJECT GRANTS 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 R 800 630 500000 297 SPECI AL PRQJECT GRANTS SBIVH 0. 00 30, 889. 40 - 30, 889. 40
10 R 800 630 500000 577 SPECI AL PRQJECT GRANTS TECH ED | NCENTI 33, 156. 00 31, 403. 24 1, 752.76
10 R 800 630 500000 583 SPECI AL PRQJECT GRANTS EE G ant 6, 000. 00 6, 400. 00 -400. 00
10 R--- 63- ------ --- SPECI AL PRQJECT GRANTS 39, 156. 00 68, 692. 64 -29,536. 64
10 R 800 660 500000 000 STATE REV THROUGH LOCAL UNI TS 8, 000. 00 5, 166. 52 2,833.48
10 R--- 66- ------ --- STATE REV THROUGH LOCAL UNI TS 8, 000. 00 5, 166. 52 2,833.48
10 R 800 691 500000 000 COWUTER Al D FROM DOR 77,894.00 75, 162. 43 2,731.57
10 R 800 695 500000 000 Per Pupil Ad 692, 286. 00 694, 512. 00 -2,226.00
10 R 800 699 500000 000 OTHER REV FROM STATE SOURCES 0. 00 4,199. 22 -4,199. 22
10 R--- 69- ------ --- OTHER REVENUE FROM STATE SRCS 770, 180. 00 773, 873. 65 -3,693.65
10 R 800 730 500000 165 FED SPEC. PRQJ THROUGH DPI ESSER 111 60, 971. 00 60, 971. 35 -0.35
10 R 800 730 500000 365 FED SPEC. PRQJ THROUGH DPI I-A 31, 056. 00 36, 054. 95 -4,998. 95
10 R 800 730 500000 381 FED SPEC. PRQJ THROUGH DPI Title IV-A 10, 000. 00 3, 240. 00 6, 760. 00
10 R 800 730 500000 382 FED SPEC. PRQJ THROUGH DPI 0. 00 7,583.00 -7,583.00
10 R--- 73- ------ --- FED SPEC. PRQJ THROUGH DPI 102, 027. 00 107, 849. 30 -5,822.30
10 R 800 751 500000 141 I ASA TI TLE | TITLE | 115, 000. 00 132, 157. 99 -17,157.99
10 R--- 75- ------ --- ED. CONSOLI DATI ON- | MPROVE ACT 115, 000. 00 132, 157. 99 -17,157.99
10 R 800 780 500000 000 FED Al D THROUGH STATE 50, 000. 00 111, 591. 85 -61,591. 85
10 R--- 78- ------ --- FED Al D THROUGH STATE 50, 000. 00 111, 591. 85 -61,591. 85
10 R 800 964 500000 000 | NSURANCE 7,500. 00 11, 693. 55 -4,193.55
10 R 800 968 500000 000 DEBT | SSUE PREM UM ACCRUED | NT 0. 00 9,177.00 -9,177.00
10 R--- 96- ------ --- ADJUSTMENTS 7,500. 00 20, 870. 55 -13,370.55
10 R 800 971 500000 000 Al DABLE 164, 821. 00 183, 827. 51 -19, 006. 51
10 R 800 972 500000 000 NON- Al DABLE 0. 00 1, 433. 85 -1,433.85
10 R--- 97- ------ --- REFUND OF DI SBURSEMENT 164, 821. 00 185, 261. 36 - 20, 440. 36
10 R 800 990 500000 000 M SC. REFUND 25, 000. 00 109, 690. 39 -84, 690. 39
10 R--- 99- ------ --- M SC. REFUND 25, 000. 00 109, 690. 39 -84, 690. 39
10 - --- --- c-e--- --- GENERAL FUND 14, 542, 178. 00 15, 109, 986. 64 -567, 808. 64
21 R 800 263 161329 000 Educati onal Program Sal es 38, 000. 00 11, 052. 17 26, 947. 83
21 R 800 263 161337 000 Educati onal Program Sal es 2,500. 00 2,636.00 -136. 00
21 R--- 26- ------ --- NON- CAPI TAL SALES 40, 500. 00 13, 688. 17 26, 811. 83
21 R 800 280 500000 000 | NTEREST ON | NVESTMENTS 0. 00 32.03 -32.03
21 R 800 280 500000 901 | NTEREST ON | NVESTMENTS MAKI 0. 00 55. 06 -55. 06
21 R 800 280 500000 906 | NTEREST ON | NVESTMENTS BARRANC 0. 00 4.45 -4.45
21 R 800 280 500000 910 | NTEREST ON | NVESTMENTS HI NTER 600. 00 1, 335. 69 -735.69
21 R 800 280 500000 911 | NTEREST ON | NVESTMENTS TAYLOR 200. 00 992. 05 -792.05
21 R 800 280 500000 913 | NTEREST ON | NVESTMENTS OLSON 150. 00 612. 20 -462. 20
21 R 800 280 500000 917 | NTEREST ON | NVESTMENTS BUSHI NG SCHOLAR 2,052.00 2,344.33 -292.33
21 R 800 280 500000 919 | NTEREST ON | NVESTMENTS Aurora Heal th 0. 00 147. 94 -147.94
21 R --- 28- ------ --- | NTEREST ON | NVESTMENTS 3, 002. 00 5,523.75 -2,521.75
21 R 800 291 160000 000 d FTS 5, 000. 00 40, 451. 94 -35,451. 94
21 R 800 291 161301 000 d FTS 7, 400. 00 3,037.09 4,362.91
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21 R 800 291 161304 000 d FTS 2, 600. 00 1, 365. 44 1, 234. 56
21 R 800 291 161305 000 d FTS 4, 000. 00 11, 976. 87 -7,976. 87
21 R 800 291 161306 000 d FTS 3, 500. 00 5, 751. 49 -2,251.49
21 R 800 291 161307 000 d FTS 5, 000. 00 6, 245. 67 -1, 245. 67
21 R 800 291 161308 000 d FTS 4,500. 00 809.70 3, 690. 30
21 R 800 291 161309 000 d FTS 1, 000. 00 1, 245. 50 -245.50
21 R 800 291 161310 000 d FTS 0. 00 22,834.00 -22,834.00
21 R 800 291 161311 000 d FTS 0. 00 1, 068. 74 -1,068. 74
21 R 800 291 161312 000 d FTS 1, 500. 00 156. 00 1, 344. 00
21 R 800 291 161313 000 d FTS 40. 00 0. 00 40. 00
21 R 800 291 161320 000 d FTS 52, 000. 00 11, 041. 83 40, 958. 17
21 R 800 291 161322 000 d FTS 5, 500. 00 3,361. 90 2,138.10
21 R 800 291 161324 000 d FTS 10, 000. 00 2,096. 84 7,903. 16
21 R 800 291 161329 000 d FTS 28, 000. 00 0.00 28, 000. 00
21 R 800 291 161331 000 d FTS 5, 000. 00 3, 655. 50 1, 344.50
21 R 800 291 161333 000 d FTS 22, 000. 00 -3, 000. 00 25, 000. 00
21 R 800 291 161335 000 d FTS 0. 00 347.63 -347.63
21 R 800 291 161337 000 d FTS 3, 500. 00 95. 00 3, 405. 00
21 R 800 291 161339 000 d FTS 0. 00 807. 43 -807. 43
21 R 800 291 161342 000 d FTS 200. 00 0. 00 200. 00
21 R 800 291 161343 000 d FTS 300. 00 0.00 300. 00
21 R 800 291 161345 000 d FTS 1, 200. 00 3,497.00 -2,297.00
21 R 800 291 161346 000 d FTS 2, 000. 00 1, 633. 00 367. 00
21 R 800 291 161347 000 Gd FTS 300. 00 1, 590. 00 -1,290. 00
21 R 800 291 161354 000 Gd FTS 4, 000. 00 2,500. 00 1, 500. 00
21 R 800 291 162105 000 Gd FTS 5, 000. 00 11, 846. 25 -6, 846. 25
21 R 800 291 162112 000 Gd FTS 2, 000. 00 157. 00 1, 843. 00
21 R 800 291 162113 000 d FTS 1, 500. 00 2,290.50 -790. 50
21 R 800 291 162116 000 d FTS 0. 00 59.31 -59.31
21 R 800 291 162117 000 d FTS 300. 00 9, 218. 39 -8,918. 39
21 R 800 291 162118 000 d FTS 0. 00 387. 23 -387.23
21 R 800 291 162121 000 d FTS 1, 200. 00 590. 43 609. 57
21 R 800 291 162204 000 d FTS 27, 000. 00 23, 846. 07 3,153.93
21 R 800 291 162205 000 d FTS 13, 000. 00 1,958.75 11, 041. 25
21 R 800 291 162212 000 d FTS 4,500. 00 2,010. 00 2,490. 00
21 R 800 291 162218 000 d FTS 0. 00 279. 06 -279. 06
21 R 800 291 162221 000 d FTS 400. 00 4, 649. 60 -4, 249. 60
21 R 800 291 162301 000 d FTS 4, 000. 00 1, 493. 29 2,506. 71
21 R 800 291 162307 000 d FTS 8, 500. 00 13, 032. 89 -4,532. 89
21 R 800 291 162308 000 d FTS 100. 00 161. 07 -61.07
21 R 800 291 162310 000 d FTS 16, 500. 00 25, 910. 89 -9, 410. 89
21 R 800 291 162319 000 d FTS 750. 00 3,451. 30 -2,701.30
21 R 800 291 162322 000 d FTS 11, 200. 00 26, 775. 09 -15,575. 09
21 R 800 291 500000 904 d FTS W LSON 0. 00 1, 000. 00 -1, 000. 00
21 R 800 291 500000 905 d FTS MASON 0. 00 2, 300. 00 -2,300. 00
21 R 800 291 500000 919 d FTS Aurora Heal th 4, 000. 00 2,500. 00 1, 500. 00
21 R 800 291 500000 920 d FTS Lance Haas 0.00 3, 000. 00 -3, 000. 00
21 R 800 291 500000 922 d FTS W LMOT FI RE DPT 6, 000. 00 6, 000. 00 0.00
21 R 800 291 500000 926 d FTS VO CE M NI GRANT 23, 000. 00 0. 00 23, 000. 00
21 R 800 291 500000 927 d FTS VMG TECH ED 10, 000. 00 0. 00 10, 000. 00
21 R--- 29- ------ --- OTHER REVENUE FROM LOCAL SRCS. 307, 490. 00 265, 485. 69 42,004. 31
21 - --- --- ------ --- SPECI AL REVENUE FUND 350, 992. 00 284, 697. 61 66, 294. 39
27 R 800 110 411000 000 OPERATI NG TRANSFER/ GENERAL 1,377,029. 00 1, 261, 919. 48 115, 109. 52
27 R--- 11- ------ --- OPERATI NG TRANSFER/ GENERAL 1,377,029. 00 1, 261, 919. 48 115, 109. 52
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27 R 800 346 500000 000 SPECI AL EDUCATI ON- NON OPEN ENR 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 R 800 349 500000 000 | NTERDI STRI CT PAYMENT- OTH SVCS 48, 500. 00 48, 671. 76 -171.76
27T R--- 34- ------ --- PAYMENTS FOR SERVI CES 48, 500. 00 48, 671. 76 -171.76
27 R 800 516 500000 000 TRANSI T OF STATE Al DS 13, 000. 00 19, 492. 59 -6,492.59
27 R--- 51- ------ --- TRANSI T OF Al DS 13, 000. 00 19, 492. 59 -6,492.59
27 R 800 611 500000 000 HANDI CAPPED Al D 650, 000. 00 665, 644. 00 - 15, 644. 00
27 R--- 61- ------ --- STATE AI D - CATEGORI CAL 650, 000. 00 665, 644. 00 - 15, 644. 00
27 R 800 625 500000 000 H GH COST SPECI AL ED Al D 50, 000. 00 68, 295. 00 -18, 295. 00
27T R--- 62- ------ --- STATE Al D GENERAL 50, 000. 00 68, 295. 00 -18, 295. 00
27 R 800 697 500000 000 SPED Transition Incent G ant 10, 000. 00 6, 290. 56 3,709. 44
27 R--- 69- ------ --- OTHER REVENUE FROM STATE SRCS 10, 000. 00 6, 290. 56 3,709. 44
27 R 800 730 500000 341 FED SPEC. PRQJ THROUGH DPI | DEA 158, 334. 00 155, 072. 42 3,261.58
27T R--- 73- ------ --- FED SPEC. PRQJ THROUGH DPI 158, 334. 00 155, 072. 42 3,261.58
27 R 800 780 500000 000 FED Al D THROUGH STATE 5, 000. 00 20, 536. 62 -15, 536. 62
27T R--- 78- ------ --- FED Al D THROUGH STATE 5, 000. 00 20, 536. 62 -15, 536. 62
27 - - e a---- --- SPECI AL EDUCATI ON FUND 2,311, 863. 00 2,245,922. 43 65, 940. 57
38 R 800 280 500000 000 | NTEREST ON | NVESTMENTS 100. 00 2, 365. 67 -2,265.67
38 R--- 28- ------ --- | NTEREST ON | NVESTMENTS 100. 00 2, 365. 67 -2,265.67
38 - --- - - --- NON- REFERENDUM DEBT SERVI CE 100. 00 2, 365. 67 -2,265.67
39 R 800 211 500000 000 PROPERTY TAX 373, 781. 00 373, 781. 00 0. 00
39 R--- 21- ------ --- TAXES 373, 781. 00 373, 781. 00 0. 00
39 R 800 280 500000 000 | NTEREST ON | NVESTMENTS 1.00 43, 509. 46 -43,508. 46
39 R--- 28- ------ --- | NTEREST ON | NVESTMENTS 1.00 43, 509. 46 -43,508. 46
39 - - - ------ --- REFERENDUM APPROVED DEBT SERVI 373,782.00 417, 290. 46 -43,508. 46
41 R 800 280 500000 000 | NTEREST ON | NVESTMENTS 0. 00 16. 04 -16. 04
41 R--- 28- ------ --- | NTEREST ON | NVESTMENTS 0. 00 16. 04 -16. 04
41 - --- --- ------ --- CAPI TAL EXPANSI ON FUND 0. 00 16. 04 -16. 04
50 R 800 251 500000 000 PUPI LS 600, 000. 00 586, 958. 92 13, 041. 08
50 R 800 259 500000 808 OTHER FOOD SERV. SALES CATERI NG 0. 00 2,362.00 -2,362.00
50 R--- 25- ------ --- FOOD SALES 600, 000. 00 589, 320. 92 10, 679. 08
50 R 800 717 500000 548 FEDERAL FOOD SERVI CE Al D M LK 5, 000. 00 5,341.31 -341.31
50 R--- 71- ------ --- FEDERAL Al D 5, 000. 00 5,341.31 -341.31
50 - .- - aeee-s --- FOOD SERVI CE FUND 605, 000. 00 594, 662. 23 10, 337. 77
60 R 800 279 161305 000 OTHER SCHOOL ACTI VI TY | NCOVE 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
60 R--- 27- ------ SCHOOL ACTI VI TY | NCOVE 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
60 - --- --- ------ AGENCY FUND 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
80 R 800 211 500000 000 PROPERTY TAX 100, 000. 00 100, 000. 00 0.00
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80 R--- 21- ------ --- TAXES 100, 000. 00 100, 000. 00 0. 00
80 R 800 272 310000 000 COMMUNI TY SERVI CE FEES 18, 000. 00 12, 979. 00 5, 021. 00
80 R 800 272 393000 000 COMMUNI TY SERVI CE FEES 1, 500. 00 0. 00 1, 500. 00
80 R 800 272 393100 000 COMMUNI TY SERVI CE FEES 15, 000. 00 13, 120. 00 1, 880. 00
80 R 800 272 393300 000 COMMUNI TY SERVI CE FEES 5, 500. 00 7,307.00 -1,807.00
80 R 800 272 500000 000 COMMUNI TY SERVI CE FEES 500. 00 0. 00 500. 00
80 R--- 27- ------ --- SCHOOL ACTI VI TY | NCOVE 40, 500. 00 33, 406. 00 7,094. 00
80 - --- --- ------ --- COVMMUNI TY SERVI CE FUND 140, 500. 00 133, 406. 00 7,094. 00
Grand Revenue Total s 18, 324, 415. 00 18, 788, 347. 08 -463, 932. 08

Nunber of Accounts: 141

Rk bk S S I R I I End Of report

Rk R b O O R Rk



Page: 1
11: 38 AM

3frbudl2.p 76-4 W LMOT UNI ON HI GH SCHOOL DI STRI CT 07/ 17/ 24
05. 24. 06. 00. 00 Treasurer's Report Salary and Benefit YTD (Date: 6/2024)

2023- 24 2023- 24 Encunber ed Unencunber ed
Fd T Loc Obj Func Prj oj Prj Revi sed Budget YTD Expended Bal ance Bal ance
10 E 800 113 110000 000 OVERTI ME 0. 00 102. 56 0. 00 -102. 56
10 E 800 115 110000 000 PARAPROFESSI ONALS 62, 042. 00 67, 337.04 0. 00 -5,295.04
10 E 800 131 110000 000 STRAI GHT TI ME- TEMPORARY F 17, 000. 00 45, 005. 00 0. 00 - 28, 005. 00
10 E 800 212 110000 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 5, 414. 00 7,732.34 0. 00 -2,318. 34
10 E 800 222 110000 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 6, 046. 00 8, 540. 45 0. 00 -2,494. 45
10 E 800 230 110000 000 LI FE | NSURANCE 136. 00 184. 68 0. 00 -48.68
10 E 800 241 110000 000 MEDI CAL 0. 00 498. 21 0. 00 -498. 21
10 E 800 243 110000 000 DENTAL | NSURANCE 1, 678.00 1,762.35 0. 00 -84.35
10 E 800 249 110000 000 HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT ACCO 2, 000. 00 2,429.93 0. 00 -429.93
10 E 800 251 110000 000 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU 217.00 249.72 0. 00 -32.72
10 E 800 --- 110000 000 94, 533. 00 133, 842. 28 0. 00 -39, 309. 28
10 E 800 --- 110000 --- UNDI FFERENTI ATED 94, 533. 00 133, 842. 28 0. 00 -39, 309. 28
10 E 800 111 121000 000 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F 119, 390. 00 119, 390. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 133 121000 000 SUMVER SCHOCL 0. 00 736. 67 0. 00 -736. 67
10 E 800 212 121000 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 8,178. 00 8, 248. 88 0. 00 -70.88
10 E 800 222 121000 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 9, 133. 00 8, 870.03 0. 00 262.97
10 E 800 230 121000 000 LI FE | NSURANCE 263. 00 244. 40 0. 00 18. 60
10 E 800 241 121000 000 MEDI CAL 9, 466. 00 9, 639. 68 0. 00 -173.68
10 E 800 243 121000 000 DENTAL | NSURANCE 607. 00 607. 20 0. 00 -0.20
10 E 800 249 121000 000 HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT ACCO 1, 750. 00 1, 750. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 251 121000 000 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU 418. 00 328. 08 0. 00 89. 92
10 E 800 --- 121000 000 149, 205. 00 149, 814. 94 0. 00 -609. 94
10 E 800 --- 121000 --- ART 149, 205. 00 149, 814. 94 0. 00 -609. 94
10 E 800 111 122000 000 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F 540, 530. 00 573, 082. 13 0. 00 -32,552.13
10 E 800 133 122000 000 SUMVER SCHOCL 8, 840. 00 8,807.99 0. 00 32.01
10 E 800 212 122000 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 37, 480. 00 39, 962. 78 0. 00 -2,482.78
10 E 800 222 122000 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 42,027.00 42,937.78 0. 00 -910.78
10 E 800 230 122000 000 LI FE | NSURANCE 1,179. 00 1,486. 40 0. 00 -307. 40
10 E 800 241 122000 000 MEDI CAL 91, 701. 00 94, 419. 00 0. 00 -2,718.00
10 E 800 243 122000 000 DENTAL | NSURANCE 6, 625. 00 6,624.72 0. 00 0.28
10 E 800 249 122000 000 HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT ACCO 13, 250. 00 12, 750. 00 0. 00 500. 00
10 E 800 251 122000 000 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU 1, 876. 00 1, 907. 44 0. 00 -31. 44
10 E 800 --- 122000 000 743, 508. 00 781, 978. 24 0. 00 -38,470. 24
10 E 800 --- 122000 --- ENGLI SH 743, 508. 00 781, 978. 24 0. 00 -38,470. 24
10 E 800 111 123000 000 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F 302, 818. 00 303, 039. 75 0. 00 -221.75
10 E 800 133 123000 000 SUMVER SCHOCL 2, 210. 00 2, 210. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 212 123000 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 20, 894. 00 20, 959. 52 0. 00 -65.52
10 E 800 222 123000 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 23,335.00 22,303.02 0. 00 1,031.98
10 E 800 230 123000 000 LI FE | NSURANCE 659. 00 782.58 0. 00 -123.58
10 E 800 241 123000 000 MEDI CAL 75,372.00 76, 750. 04 0. 00 -1,378.04
10 E 800 243 123000 000 DENTAL | NSURANCE 5,874. 00 5,874.00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 249 123000 000 HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT ACCO 8, 750. 00 8, 250. 00 0. 00 500. 00
10 E 800 251 123000 000 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU 1, 049. 00 1,020. 11 0. 00 28. 89
10 E 800 --- 123000 000 440, 961. 00 441, 189. 02 0. 00 -228.02
10 E 800 --- 123000 --- FOREI GN LANGUAGE 440, 961. 00 441, 189. 02 0. 00 -228.02
10 E 800 111 124000 000 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F 442,557. 00 442, 556. 00 0. 00 1.00
10 E 800 133 124000 000 SUMVER SCHOCL 8, 840. 00 5,508. 96 0. 00 3,331.04
10 E 800 212 124000 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 30, 618. 00 30, 754. 16 0. 00 -136. 16
10 E 800 222 124000 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 34,532.00 33, 443. 86 0. 00 1,088. 14
10 E 800 230 124000 000 LI FE | NSURANCE 967. 00 1,151. 80 0. 00 -184. 80
10 E 800 241 124000 000 MEDI CAL 71, 468. 00 85, 065. 16 0. 00 -13,597. 16
10 E 800 243 124000 000 DENTAL | NSURANCE 6, 857. 00 7,927.68 0. 00 -1,070. 68
10 E 800 249 124000 000 HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT ACCO 11, 250. 00 11, 000. 00 0. 00 250. 00
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10 E 800 251 124000 000 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU 1, 538. 00 1, 492.59 0. 00 45.41
10 E 800 --- 124000 000 608, 627. 00 618, 900. 21 0. 00 -10,273.21
10 E 800 --- 124000 --- MATHEMATI CS 608, 627. 00 618, 900. 21 0. 00 -10,273.21
10 E 800 111 125000 000 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F 136, 822. 00 136, 822. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 141 125000 000 TEMPORARY PART TI ME 2, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00 2, 000. 00
10 E 800 212 125000 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 9, 372. 00 9,395.18 0. 00 -23.18
10 E 800 222 125000 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 10, 467. 00 10, 195. 50 0. 00 271.50
10 E 800 230 125000 000 LI FE | NSURANCE 301. 00 358. 80 0. 00 -57.80
10 E 800 241 125000 000 MEDI CAL 43, 069. 00 46, 187. 71 0. 00 -3,118.71
10 E 800 243 125000 000 DENTAL | NSURANCE 3,357.00 3, 356. 64 0. 00 0.36
10 E 800 249 125000 000 HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT ACCO 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 251 125000 000 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU 479. 00 478. 80 0. 00 0. 20
10 E 800 --- 125000 000 210, 867. 00 211, 794. 63 0. 00 -927.63
10 E 800 --- 125000 --- MJsI C 210, 867. 00 211, 794. 63 0. 00 -927.63
10 E 800 111 126000 000 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F 520, 908. 00 520, 908. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 133 126000 000 SUMVER SCHOCL 0. 00 736. 67 0. 00 -736. 67
10 E 800 212 126000 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 35, 682. 00 35, 811. 49 0. 00 -129. 49
10 E 800 222 126000 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 39, 849. 00 38, 893. 26 0. 00 955. 74
10 E 800 230 126000 000 LI FE | NSURANCE 1,139. 00 1, 253. 20 0. 00 -114. 20
10 E 800 241 126000 000 MEDI CAL 117, 140. 00 106, 993. 76 0. 00 10, 146. 24
10 E 800 243 126000 000 DENTAL | NSURANCE 8, 999. 00 8, 998. 80 0. 00 0.20
10 E 800 249 126000 000 HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT ACCO 14, 250. 00 13, 500. 00 0. 00 750. 00
10 E 800 251 126000 000 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU 1,812. 00 1,676.16 0. 00 135. 84
10 E 800 --- 126000 000 739, 779. 00 728,771.34 0. 00 11, 007. 66
10 E 800 --- 126000 --- SClI ENCE 739, 779. 00 728,771.34 0. 00 11, 007. 66
10 E 800 111 127000 000 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F 411, 001. 00 411, 000. 00 0. 00 1.00
10 E 800 133 127000 000 SUMVER SCHOCL 2, 306. 00 3,727.50 0. 00 -1,421.50
10 E 800 212 127000 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 28, 154. 00 28,477.70 0. 00 -323.70
10 E 800 222 127000 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 31, 618. 00 30, 062. 81 0. 00 1,555.19
10 E 800 230 127000 000 LI FE | NSURANCE 904. 00 1,073. 80 0. 00 -169. 80
10 E 800 241 127000 000 MEDI CAL 62, 002. 00 73,766. 40 0. 00 -11, 764. 40
10 E 800 243 127000 000 DENTAL | NSURANCE 5,178. 00 7,011. 20 0. 00 -1,833.20
10 E 800 249 127000 000 HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT ACCO 10, 500. 00 11, 000. 00 0. 00 -500. 00
10 E 800 251 127000 000 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU 1, 439. 00 1, 438. 56 0. 00 0. 44
10 E 800 --- 127000 000 553, 102. 00 567, 557. 97 0. 00 - 14, 455. 97
10 E 800 --- 127000 --- SOCI AL SCI ENCES 553, 102. 00 567, 557. 97 0. 00 - 14, 455. 97
10 E 800 111 132000 000 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F 156, 297. 00 156, 297. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 212 132000 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 10, 706. 00 10, 726. 76 0. 00 -20.76
10 E 800 222 132000 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 11, 957. 00 11, 448. 69 0. 00 508. 31
10 E 800 230 132000 000 LI FE | NSURANCE 344.00 408. 20 0. 00 -64.20
10 E 800 241 132000 000 MEDI CAL 21, 535. 00 21, 928. 60 0. 00 -393. 60
10 E 800 243 132000 000 DENTAL | NSURANCE 3,357.00 3, 356. 64 0. 00 0.36
10 E 800 249 132000 000 HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT ACCO 3, 500. 00 3, 500. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 251 132000 000 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU 547. 00 547.08 0. 00 -0.08
10 E 800 --- 132000 000 208, 243. 00 208, 212. 97 0. 00 30.03
10 E 800 --- 132000 --- BUSI NESS OCCUPATI ONS 208, 243. 00 208, 212. 97 0. 00 30.03
10 E 800 111 135000 000 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F 236, 750. 00 236, 749. 00 0. 00 1.00
10 E 800 212 135000 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 16, 217. 00 16, 256. 80 0. 00 -39.80
10 E 800 222 135000 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 18, 111. 00 17, 883. 82 0. 00 227.18
10 E 800 230 135000 000 LI FE | NSURANCE 514. 00 613. 60 0. 00 -99. 60
10 E 800 241 135000 000 MEDI CAL 21, 535. 00 21, 928. 60 0. 00 -393. 60
10 E 800 243 135000 000 DENTAL | NSURANCE 3, 964. 00 3,963.84 0. 00 0.16
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10 E 800 249 135000 000 HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT ACCO 4,500. 00 3, 500. 00 0. 00 1, 000. 00
10 E 800 251 135000 000 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU 818. 00 693. 03 0. 00 124.97
10 E 800 --- 135000 000 302, 409. 00 301, 588. 69 0. 00 820.31
10 E 800 --- 135000 --- FAM LY & CONSUMER SCI ENCE 302, 409. 00 301, 588. 69 0. 00 820.31
10 E 800 111 136000 000 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F 380, 531. 00 380, 530. 00 0. 00 1.00
10 E 800 212 136000 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 26, 066. 00 26, 129. 69 0. 00 -63.69
10 E 800 222 136000 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 29, 111. 00 27,878.54 0. 00 1,232.46
10 E 800 230 136000 000 LI FE | NSURANCE 837.00 995. 80 0. 00 -158. 80
10 E 800 241 136000 000 MEDI CAL 62, 002. 00 63, 482. 80 0. 00 -1, 480. 80
10 E 800 243 136000 000 DENTAL | NSURANCE 6, 249. 00 6, 249. 36 0. 00 -0.36
10 E 800 249 136000 000 HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT ACCO 9, 500. 00 8, 750. 00 0. 00 750. 00
10 E 800 251 136000 000 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU 1,332.00 1,268. 16 0. 00 63. 84
10 E 800 --- 136000 000 515, 628. 00 515, 284. 35 0. 00 343. 65
10 E 800 --- 136000 --- TECHNI CAL EDUCATI ON 515, 628. 00 515, 284. 35 0. 00 343. 65
10 E 800 111 141000 000 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F 35, 146. 00 31, 823.31 0. 00 3,322.69
10 E 800 133 141000 000 SUMVER SCHOCL 2, 210. 00 2,946. 67 0. 00 -736. 67
10 E 800 212 141000 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 2,408. 00 2,389.25 0. 00 18. 75
10 E 800 222 141000 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 2, 858. 00 2,572.23 0. 00 285.77
10 E 800 230 141000 000 LI FE | NSURANCE 77.00 84.52 0. 00 -7.52
10 E 800 241 141000 000 MEDI CAL 4,733.00 4,228.29 0. 00 504.71
10 E 800 243 141000 000 DENTAL | NSURANCE 940. 00 835. 65 0. 00 104. 35
10 E 800 249 141000 000 HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT ACCO 1, 042.00 916. 70 0. 00 125. 30
10 E 800 251 141000 000 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU 123. 00 111.52 0. 00 11.48
10 E 800 --- 141000 000 49, 537. 00 45,908. 14 0. 00 3,628.86
10 E 800 --- 141000 --- HEALTH 49, 537. 00 45,908. 14 0. 00 3,628.86
10 E 800 111 143000 000 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F 190, 372. 00 160, 453. 50 0. 00 29, 918. 50
10 E 800 133 143000 000 SUMVER SCHOCL 24, 310. 00 21,715.58 0. 00 2,594. 42
10 E 800 212 143000 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 13, 949. 00 11, 964. 56 0. 00 1,984. 44
10 E 800 222 143000 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 16, 423. 00 13, 445. 62 0. 00 2,977.38
10 E 800 230 143000 000 LI FE | NSURANCE 412.00 413.15 0. 00 -1.15
10 E 800 241 143000 000 MEDI CAL 37, 035. 00 29, 812. 28 0. 00 7,222.72
10 E 800 243 143000 000 DENTAL | NSURANCE 3, 863. 00 3,198.24 0. 00 664. 76
10 E 800 249 143000 000 HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT ACCO 5, 458. 00 4,500. 05 0. 00 957. 95
10 E 800 251 143000 000 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU 655. 00 550. 95 0. 00 104. 05
10 E 800 --- 143000 000 292, 477.00 246, 053. 93 0. 00 46, 423. 07
10 E 800 --- 143000 --- PHYSI CAL EDUCATI ON 292, 477.00 246, 053. 93 0. 00 46, 423. 07
10 E 800 133 159100 165 SUMVER SCHOCL ARP A 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 212 159100 165 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE ARP A 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 222 159100 165 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE ARP A 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 159100 165 ARP Act ARP A 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 159100 --- SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 111 161000 000 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F 29, 000. 00 28, 351.18 0. 00 648. 82
10 E 800 212 161000 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 1, 500. 00 1,834.34 0. 00 -334.34
10 E 800 222 161000 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 2, 000. 00 2,100. 24 0. 00 -100. 24
10 E 800 230 161000 000 LI FE | NSURANCE 0. 00 0.29 0. 00 -0.29
10 E 800 241 161000 000 MEDI CAL 0. 00 12. 44 0. 00 -12. 44
10 E 800 243 161000 000 DENTAL | NSURANCE 0. 00 6. 50 0. 00 -6.50
10 E 800 251 161000 000 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU 0. 00 0.41 0. 00 -0.41
10 E 800 --- 161000 000 32, 500. 00 32, 305. 40 0. 00 194. 60
10 E 800 --- 161000 --- ACADEM C 32, 500. 00 32, 305. 40 0. 00 194. 60
10 E 800 111 161307 000 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
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10 E 800 212 161307 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 222 161307 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 161307 000 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 161307 --- Key O ub 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 142 161329 000 STUDENT WORKERS 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 222 161329 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 161329 000 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 161329 --- School Store 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 111 161900 000 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F 77,170.00 77,039.77 0. 00 130. 23
10 E 800 212 161900 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 5, 286. 00 4,791. 09 0. 00 494. 91
10 E 800 222 161900 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 5, 903. 00 5,705. 14 0. 00 197. 86
10 E 800 --- 161900 000 88, 359. 00 87, 536. 00 0. 00 823. 00
10 E 800 --- 161900 --- EXTRA CURRI CULAR- NON- ATHL 88, 359. 00 87, 536. 00 0. 00 823. 00
10 E 800 119 162105 000 COACHES 14, 860. 00 15, 210. 00 0. 00 -350. 00
10 E 800 212 162105 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 0. 00 228.16 0. 00 -228.16
10 E 800 222 162105 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 1,137.00 1,152.51 0. 00 -15.51
10 E 800 --- 162105 000 15, 997. 00 16, 590. 67 0. 00 -593. 67
10 E 800 --- 162105 --- G rls Basketball 15, 997. 00 16, 590. 67 0. 00 -593. 67
10 E 800 119 162112 000 COACHES 6, 468. 00 6, 468. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 212 162112 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 190. 00 190. 20 0. 00 -0.20
10 E 800 222 162112 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 487.00 486. 95 0. 00 0.05
10 E 800 --- 162112 000 7,145. 00 7,145.15 0. 00 -0.15
10 E 800 --- 162112 --- Grls Colf 7,145. 00 7,145.15 0. 00 -0.15
10 E 800 119 162113 000 COACHES 8, 742. 00 8,742.00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 212 162113 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 599. 00 600. 28 0. 00 -1.28
10 E 800 222 162113 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 669. 00 660. 27 0. 00 8.73
10 E 800 --- 162113 000 10, 010. 00 10, 002. 55 0. 00 7.45
10 E 800 --- 162113 --- Gymmastics 10, 010. 00 10, 002. 55 0. 00 7.45
10 E 800 119 162116 000 COACHES 9, 790. 00 6, 643. 00 0. 00 3,147.00
10 E 800 212 162116 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 251. 00 0. 00 0. 00 251. 00
10 E 800 222 162116 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 749. 00 508. 14 0. 00 240. 86
10 E 800 --- 162116 000 10, 790. 00 7,151. 14 0. 00 3,638.86
10 E 800 --- 162116 --- Grls Soccer 10, 790. 00 7,151. 14 0. 00 3,638.86
10 E 800 119 162117 000 COACHES 11, 889. 00 10, 140. 00 0. 00 1, 749. 00
10 E 800 212 162117 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 671. 00 506. 69 0. 00 164. 31
10 E 800 222 162117 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 910. 00 725. 69 0. 00 184. 31
10 E 800 --- 162117 000 13, 470. 00 11, 372. 38 0. 00 2,097.62
10 E 800 --- 162117 --- Sof t bal | 13, 470. 00 11, 372. 38 0. 00 2,097.62
10 E 800 119 162118 000 COACHES 7,168. 00 7,168. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 212 162118 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 487. 00 487. 46 0. 00 -0. 46
10 E 800 222 162118 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 535. 00 534.94 0. 00 0. 06
10 E 800 --- 162118 000 8, 190. 00 8, 190. 40 0. 00 -0.40
10 E 800 --- 162118 --- Grls Tennis 8, 190. 00 8, 190. 40 0. 00 -0.40
10 E 800 119 162121 000 COACHES 12,938. 00 12,937.00 0. 00 1.00
10 E 800 212 162121 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 392. 00 392. 33 0. 00 -0.33
10 E 800 222 162121 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 971. 00 970. 98 0. 00 0.02
10 E 800 --- 162121 000 14, 301. 00 14, 300. 31 0. 00 0.69
10 E 800 --- 162121 --- Grls Vol leyball 14, 301. 00 14, 300. 31 0. 00 0.69
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10 E 800 119 162204 000 COACHES 13, 986. 00 13, 287. 00 0. 00 699. 00
10 E 800 212 162204 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 251. 00 916. 86 0. 00 - 665. 86
10 E 800 222 162204 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 1, 070. 00 997. 61 0. 00 72.39
10 E 800 --- 162204 000 15, 307. 00 15, 201. 47 0. 00 105. 53
10 E 800 --- 162204 --- Basebal | 15, 307. 00 15, 201. 47 0. 00 105. 53
10 E 800 119 162205 000 COACHES 16, 259. 00 19, 833. 57 0. 00 -3,574.57
10 E 800 212 162205 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 635. 00 1, 097. 44 0. 00 -462. 44
10 E 800 222 162205 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 1, 244.00 1, 463. 13 0. 00 -219.13
10 E 800 --- 162205 000 18, 138. 00 22,394. 14 0. 00 -4,256. 14
10 E 800 --- 162205 --- Boys Basket bal | 18, 138. 00 22,394. 14 0. 00 -4,256. 14
10 E 800 119 162212 000 COACHES 6, 119. 00 6, 119. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 212 162212 000 RETI RE. - EWPLOYER' S SHARE 419. 00 422. 22 0. 00 -3.22
10 E 800 222 162212 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 468. 00 459. 02 0. 00 8.98
10 E 800 --- 162212 000 7,006. 00 7,000. 24 0. 00 5.76
10 E 800 --- 162212 --- Boys Gol f 7,006. 00 7,000. 24 0. 00 5.76
10 E 800 119 162216 000 COACHES 6, 468. 00 6, 468. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 222 162216 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 495. 00 494. 76 0. 00 0.24
10 E 800 --- 162216 000 6, 963. 00 6, 962. 76 0. 00 0.24
10 E 800 --- 162216 --- Boys Soccer 6, 963. 00 6, 962. 76 0. 00 0.24
10 E 800 119 162218 000 COACHES 7,168. 00 7,168. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 212 162218 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 275. 00 494. 58 0. 00 -219.58
10 E 800 222 162218 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 548. 00 547.55 0. 00 0. 45
10 E 800 --- 162218 000 7,991. 00 8,210.13 0. 00 -219.13
10 E 800 --- 162218 --- Boys Tenni s 7,991. 00 8, 210. 13 0. 00 -219.13
10 E 800 119 162221 000 COACHES 8,917. 00 8,917. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 222 162221 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 682. 00 682. 15 0. 00 -0.15
10 E 800 --- 162221 000 9, 599. 00 9,599. 15 0. 00 -0.15
10 E 800 --- 162221 --- Boys Vol | eybal | 9, 599. 00 9,599. 15 0. 00 -0.15
10 E 800 119 162307 000 COACHES 11, 539. 00 11, 536. 95 0. 00 2.05
10 E 800 212 162307 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 359. 00 0. 00 0. 00 359. 00
10 E 800 222 162307 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 883. 00 882. 69 0. 00 0.31
10 E 800 --- 162307 000 12,781. 00 12, 419. 64 0. 00 361. 36
10 E 800 --- 162307 --- Cheer | eadi ng 12,781. 00 12, 419. 64 0. 00 361. 36
10 E 800 119 162308 000 COACHES 6, 119. 00 6, 119. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 212 162308 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 250. 00 249. 62 0. 00 0.38
10 E 800 222 162308 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 460. 00 459.74 0. 00 0.26
10 E 800 --- 162308 000 6, 829. 00 6, 828. 36 0. 00 0.64
10 E 800 --- 162308 --- Cross Country 6, 829. 00 6, 828. 36 0. 00 0.64
10 E 800 119 162310 000 COACHES 35, 665. 00 35, 665. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 212 162310 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 1, 653. 00 1, 652. 55 0. 00 0. 45
10 E 800 222 162310 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 2,691. 00 2,691.02 0. 00 -0.02
10 E 800 --- 162310 000 40, 009. 00 40, 008. 57 0. 00 0.43
10 E 800 --- 162310 --- Foot bal | 40, 009. 00 40, 008. 57 0. 00 0.43
10 E 800 119 162319 000 COACHES 16, 346. 00 15, 385. 00 0. 00 961. 00
10 E 800 212 162319 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 503. 00 723.75 0. 00 -220.75
10 E 800 222 162319 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 1, 250. 00 1,146. 24 0. 00 103.76
10 E 800 --- 162319 000 18, 099. 00 17, 254. 99 0. 00 844.01
10 E 800 --- 162319 --- Coeducat i onal Track 18, 099. 00 17, 254. 99 0.00 844.01
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10 E 800 119 162322 000 COACHES 19, 756. 00 13, 636. 00 0. 00 6, 120. 00
10 E 800 212 162322 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 515. 00 414. 24 0. 00 100. 76
10 E 800 222 162322 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 1,511. 00 1, 026. 00 0. 00 485. 00
10 E 800 --- 162322 000 21,782.00 15, 076. 24 0. 00 6, 705. 76
10 E 800 --- 162322 --- Westling 21,782.00 15, 076. 24 0. 00 6, 705. 76
10 E 800 111 179200 000 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F 157, 663. 00 158, 163. 00 0. 00 -500. 00
10 E 800 133 179200 000 SUMVER SCHOCL 2,176. 00 4,301. 00 0. 00 -2,125.00
10 E 800 212 179200 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 10, 949. 00 11, 149. 86 0. 00 -200. 86
10 E 800 222 179200 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 12,228.00 11, 996. 29 0. 00 231.71
10 E 800 230 179200 000 LI FE | NSURANCE 343. 00 408. 20 0. 00 -65.20
10 E 800 241 179200 000 MEDI CAL 43, 069. 00 43, 857. 20 0. 00 -788.20
10 E 800 243 179200 000 DENTAL | NSURANCE 3,357.00 3, 356. 64 0. 00 0.36
10 E 800 249 179200 000 HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT ACCO 5, 000. 00 5, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 251 179200 000 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU 546. 00 479. 49 0. 00 66. 51
10 E 800 --- 179200 000 235, 331. 00 238, 711.68 0. 00 -3,380.68
10 E 800 --- 179200 --- Alternative and At Risk 235, 331. 00 238, 711.68 0. 00 -3,380.68
10 E 800 111 212200 000 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F 30, 960. 00 27,824. 30 0. 00 3,135.70
10 E 800 212 212200 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 2,121.00 1, 909. 66 0. 00 211. 34
10 E 800 222 212200 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 2, 368. 00 2,077.27 0. 00 290.73
10 E 800 230 212200 000 LI FE | NSURANCE 68. 00 76.71 0. 00 -8.71
10 E 800 241 212200 000 MEDI CAL 3,881.00 7,341.45 0. 00 -3, 460. 45
10 E 800 243 212200 000 DENTAL | NSURANCE 688. 00 688. 08 0. 00 -0.08
10 E 800 249 212200 000 HEALTH RElI MBURSEMENT ACCO 718. 00 1, 025. 00 0. 00 -307.00
10 E 800 251 212200 000 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU 108. 00 102. 86 0. 00 5.14
10 E 800 --- 212200 000 40, 912. 00 41, 045. 33 0. 00 -133.33
10 E 800 --- 212200 --- SOCI AL WORK 40, 912. 00 41, 045. 33 0. 00 -133.33
10 E 800 133 213000 165 SUMVER SCHOCL ARP A 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 212 213000 165 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER' S SHARE ARP A 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 222 213000 165 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE ARP A 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 213000 165 ARP Act ARP A 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 213000 --- PUPI L SERVI CES - GU DANCE 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 113 213100 000 OVERTI ME 0. 00 47.27 0. 00 -47.27
10 E 800 116 213100 000 ADM N ASS| STANTS 18, 900. 00 24, 433. 50 0. 00 -5,533.50
10 E 800 212 213100 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 1, 295. 00 1, 683. 97 0. 00 -388. 97
10 E 800 222 213100 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 1, 446. 00 1,854.79 0. 00 -408.79
10 E 800 230 213100 000 LI FE | NSURANCE 42.00 71.94 0. 00 -29.94
10 E 800 241 213100 000 MEDI CAL 16, 151. 00 14, 750. 64 0. 00 1, 400. 36
10 E 800 243 213100 000 DENTAL | NSURANCE 1, 259. 00 1, 398. 60 0. 00 -139. 60
10 E 800 249 213100 000 HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT ACCO 1, 875. 00 1,668. 49 0. 00 206.51
10 E 800 251 213100 000 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU 66. 00 95. 60 0. 00 -29.60
10 E 800 --- 213100 000 41, 034. 00 46, 004. 80 0. 00 -4,970. 80
10 E 800 --- 213100 --- Direction of Quidance 41, 034. 00 46, 004. 80 0. 00 -4,970. 80
10 E 800 111 213200 000 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F 294, 219. 00 294, 220. 11 0. 00 -1.11
10 E 800 133 213200 000 SUMVER SCHOCL 0. 00 340. 00 0. 00 -340. 00
10 E 800 212 213200 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 20, 154. 00 20, 226. 15 0. 00 -72.15
10 E 800 222 213200 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 22,508. 00 21, 666. 53 0. 00 841. 47
10 E 800 230 213200 000 LI FE | NSURANCE 640. 00 763. 17 0. 00 -123.17
10 E 800 241 213200 000 MEDI CAL 68, 911. 00 70,171.58 0. 00 -1, 260.58
10 E 800 243 213200 000 DENTAL | NSURANCE 5,371. 00 5, 370. 96 0. 00 0.04
10 E 800 249 213200 000 HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT ACCO 8, 000. 00 8, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 251 213200 000 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU 1, 019. 00 1, 019. 88 0. 00 -0.88
10 E 800 --- 213200 000 420, 822. 00 421,778. 38 0. 00 -956. 38
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10 E 800 --- 213200 --- Counsel i ng 420, 822. 00 421,778. 38 0. 00 -956. 38
10 E 800 111 214100 000 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F 46, 150. 00 45, 573. 32 0. 00 576. 68
10 E 800 212 214100 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 3,161. 00 3,121.53 0. 00 39. 47
10 E 800 222 214100 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 3,530. 00 3,211.71 0. 00 318. 29
10 E 800 230 214100 000 LI FE | NSURANCE 102. 00 150. 68 0. 00 -48.68
10 E 800 241 214100 000 MEDI CAL 15, 290. 00 15, 918. 80 0. 00 -628. 80
10 E 800 243 214100 000 DENTAL | NSURANCE 1,192.00 1,191. 60 0. 00 0. 40
10 E 800 249 214100 000 HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT ACCO 1, 065. 00 1,952.50 0. 00 -887.50
10 E 800 251 214100 000 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU 162. 00 157. 70 0. 00 4.30
10 E 800 --- 214100 000 70, 652. 00 71,277.84 0. 00 -625. 84
10 E 800 --- 214100 --- School Nurse 70, 652. 00 71,277.84 0. 00 -625. 84
10 E 800 116 221100 000 ADM N ASS| STANTS 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 212 221100 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 222 221100 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 221100 000 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 221100 --- DI RECTI ON OF | NSTRUCTI ON 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 113 221110 000 OVERTI ME 0. 00 203. 32 0. 00 -203.32
10 E 800 116 221110 000 ADM N ASSI STANTS 30, 264. 00 34,512. 71 0. 00 -4,248.71
10 E 800 212 221110 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 2,073.00 2, 380. 29 0. 00 -307. 29
10 E 800 222 221110 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 2, 315. 00 2, 265. 32 0. 00 49. 68
10 E 800 230 221110 000 LI FE | NSURANCE 67.00 104. 90 0. 00 -37.90
10 E 800 241 221110 000 MEDI CAL 9, 466. 00 9, 639. 68 0. 00 -173.68
10 E 800 243 221110 000 DENTAL | NSURANCE 1, 678. 00 1,678. 32 0. 00 -0.32
10 E 800 249 221110 000 HEALTH RElI MBURSEMENT ACCO 1, 750. 00 1, 750. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 251 221110 000 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU 106. 00 136. 35 0. 00 -30.35
10 E 800 --- 221110 000 47, 719. 00 52, 670. 89 0. 00 -4,951. 89
10 E 800 --- 221110 --- Director of Instruction A 47,719. 00 52, 670. 89 0. 00 -4,951. 89
10 E 800 135 221200 000 SUMVER 11, 075. 00 11, 075. 50 0. 00 -0.50
10 E 800 212 221200 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 753. 00 753. 15 0. 00 -0.15
10 E 800 222 221200 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 847.00 847.25 0. 00 -0.25
10 E 800 --- 221200 000 12, 675. 00 12, 675. 90 0. 00 -0.90
10 E 800 --- 221200 --- CURRI CULUM DEVELOPMENT 12, 675. 00 12, 675.90 0. 00 -0.90
10 E 800 135 221300 000 SUMVER 1, 734.00 0. 00 0. 00 1,734.00
10 E 800 212 221300 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 118. 00 0. 00 0. 00 118. 00
10 E 800 222 221300 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 133. 00 0. 00 0. 00 133.00
10 E 800 291 221300 000 COLLEGE CREDI T RElI MBURSEM 4,200. 00 4,199. 22 0. 00 0.78
10 E 800 --- 221300 000 6, 185. 00 4,199. 22 0. 00 1,985.78
10 E 800 111 221300 365 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F TI TLE 0. 00 18, 709. 00 0. 00 -18, 709. 00
10 E 800 135 221300 365 SUMVER TITLE 0. 00 1, 734.00 0. 00 -1,734.00
10 E 800 212 221300 365 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER' S SHARE  TI TLE 0. 00 117.90 0. 00 -117.90
10 E 800 222 221300 365 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE TI TLE 0. 00 132. 67 0. 00 -132. 67
10 E 800 241 221300 365 MEDI CAL TITLE 0. 00 5, 466. 00 0. 00 -5, 466. 00
10 E 800 --- 221300 365 TITLE 1| -A TEACH PRIN TRA TITLE 0. 00 26, 159. 57 0. 00 -26, 159. 57
10 E 800 --- 221300 --- | NSTRUCTI ONAL STAFF TRAI'N 6, 185. 00 30, 358. 79 0. 00 -24,173.79
10 E 800 113 222000 000 OVERTI ME 0. 00 0.08 0. 00 -0.08
10 E 800 115 222000 000 PARAPROFESSI ONALS 7,781.00 3,817.58 0. 00 3, 963. 42
10 E 800 133 222000 000 SUMVER SCHOCL 0. 00 736. 66 0. 00 -736. 66
10 E 800 212 222000 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 533. 00 311. 24 0. 00 221.76
10 E 800 222 222000 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 595. 00 323.76 0. 00 271.24
10 E 800 230 222000 000 LI FE | NSURANCE 17.00 9.51 0. 00 7.49
10 E 800 241 222000 000 MEDI CAL 0. 00 971. 16 0. 00 -971. 16
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10 E 800 243 222000 000 DENTAL | NSURANCE 420. 00 209. 77 0. 00 210. 23
10 E 800 249 222000 000 HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT ACCO 250. 00 242.99 0. 00 7.01
10 E 800 251 222000 000 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU 27.00 13.03 0. 00 13.97
10 E 800 --- 222000 000 9, 623. 00 6, 635. 78 0. 00 2,987.22
10 E 800 --- 222000 --- EDUCATI ONAL MEDI A 9, 623. 00 6, 635. 78 0. 00 2,987.22
10 E 800 111 222200 000 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F 55, 300. 00 25, 345. 87 0. 00 29, 954. 13
10 E 800 212 222200 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 3,788.00 1, 730. 41 0. 00 2,057.59
10 E 800 222 222200 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 4,230.00 1,871.80 0. 00 2,358.20
10 E 800 230 222200 000 LI FE | NSURANCE 122.00 60. 62 0. 00 61. 38
10 E 800 241 222200 000 MEDI CAL 9, 466. 00 3, 155. 36 0. 00 6, 310. 64
10 E 800 243 222200 000 DENTAL | NSURANCE 607. 00 202. 40 0. 00 404. 60
10 E 800 249 222200 000 HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT ACCO 1, 750. 00 250. 00 0. 00 1, 500. 00
10 E 800 251 222200 000 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU 194. 00 84. 69 0. 00 109. 31
10 E 800 --- 222200 000 75, 457. 00 32,701. 15 0. 00 42, 755. 85
10 E 800 --- 222200 --- I NST. STAFF SERV. - LI BRAR 75, 457. 00 32,701.15 0. 00 42, 755. 85
10 E 800 111 223100 000 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F 108, 338. 00 108, 338. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 116 223100 000 ADM N ASS| STANTS 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 212 223100 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 7,421.00 7,421.17 0. 00 -0.17
10 E 800 222 223100 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 8, 288. 00 8, 338. 20 0. 00 -50. 20
10 E 800 230 223100 000 LI FE | NSURANCE 477.00 553. 50 0. 00 -76.50
10 E 800 243 223100 000 DENTAL | NSURANCE 1, 678.00 1,678.32 0. 00 -0.32
10 E 800 251 223100 000 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU 379. 00 377. 67 0. 00 1.33
10 E 800 --- 223100 000 126, 581. 00 126, 706. 86 0. 00 -125. 86
10 E 800 --- 223100 --- ATHLETI C DI RECTOR 126, 581. 00 126, 706. 86 0. 00 -125. 86
10 E 800 113 223110 000 OVERTI ME 0. 00 625. 65 0. 00 -625. 65
10 E 800 116 223110 000 ADM N ASS| STANTS 42,697.00 57, 955. 63 0. 00 - 15, 258. 63
10 E 800 212 223110 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 2,925.00 4,013. 36 0. 00 -1,088. 36
10 E 800 222 223110 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 3, 266. 00 4,036.73 0. 00 -770.73
10 E 800 230 223110 000 LI FE | NSURANCE 94. 00 127.03 0. 00 -33.03
10 E 800 241 223110 000 MEDI CAL 21, 535. 00 18, 240. 95 0. 00 3,294.05
10 E 800 243 223110 000 DENTAL | NSURANCE 1, 678.00 1, 398. 60 0. 00 279. 40
10 E 800 249 223110 000 HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT ACCO 2,500. 00 2,500. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 251 223110 000 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU 149. 00 160. 88 0. 00 -11.88
10 E 800 --- 223110 000 74, 844.00 89, 058. 83 0. 00 -14,214.83
10 E 800 --- 223110 --- Athletic Director Assist 74, 844.00 89, 058. 83 0. 00 -14,214.83
10 E 800 111 223700 000 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F 36, 706. 00 36, 705. 88 0. 00 0.12
10 E 800 212 223700 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 2,514.00 2,520. 48 0. 00 -6.48
10 E 800 222 223700 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 2,808. 00 2, 750. 58 0. 00 57. 42
10 E 800 230 223700 000 LI FE | NSURANCE 81.00 96. 14 0. 00 -15.14
10 E 800 241 223700 000 MEDI CAL 10, 767. 00 10, 964. 24 0. 00 -197. 24
10 E 800 243 223700 000 DENTAL | NSURANCE 839. 00 839. 04 0. 00 -0.04
10 E 800 249 223700 000 HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT ACCO 1, 250. 00 1, 250. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 251 223700 000 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU 128. 00 128. 41 0. 00 -0.41
10 E 800 --- 223700 000 55, 093. 00 55, 254. 77 0. 00 -161. 77
10 E 800 --- 223700 --- I NST. STAFF SERV. - LVEC 55, 093. 00 55, 254. 77 0. 00 -161. 77
10 E 800 111 223900 000 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F 47,079. 00 0. 00 0. 00 47,079. 00
10 E 800 135 223900 000 SUMVER 0. 00 969. 00 0. 00 -969. 00
10 E 800 212 223900 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 3,225.00 65. 90 0. 00 3,159. 10
10 E 800 222 223900 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 3, 602. 00 72.70 0. 00 3,529. 30
10 E 800 230 223900 000 LI FE | NSURANCE 104. 00 0. 00 0. 00 104. 00
10 E 800 241 223900 000 MEDI CAL 4,888. 00 0. 00 0. 00 4,888. 00
10 E 800 243 223900 000 DENTAL | NSURANCE 867. 00 0. 00 0. 00 867. 00
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10 E 800 249 223900 000 HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT ACCO 904. 00 0. 00 0. 00 904. 00
10 E 800 251 223900 000 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU 165. 00 0. 00 0. 00 165. 00
10 E 800 --- 223900 000 60, 834. 00 1,107. 60 0. 00 59, 726. 40
10 E 800 111 223900 141 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F TI TLE 44, 095. 00 72,464.00 0. 00 - 28, 369. 00
10 E 800 212 223900 141 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER' S SHARE  TI TLE 3, 020. 00 6, 260. 47 0. 00 -3, 240. 47
10 E 800 222 223900 141 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE TI TLE 3,373.00 6, 804. 48 0. 00 -3,431. 48
10 E 800 230 223900 141 LI FE | NSURANCE TITLE 97. 00 239. 20 0. 00 -142. 20
10 E 800 241 223900 141 MEDI CAL TITLE 4,578. 00 4,173.68 0. 00 404. 32
10 E 800 243 223900 141 DENTAL | NSURANCE TITLE 812. 00 607. 20 0. 00 204. 80
10 E 800 249 223900 141 HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT ACCO TI TLE 846. 00 1, 750. 00 0. 00 -904. 00
10 E 800 251 223900 141 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY I NSU TI TLE 154. 00 319. 08 0. 00 -165. 08
10 E 800 --- 223900 141 TITLE I -A TITLE 56, 975. 00 92, 618. 11 0. 00 -35,643. 11
10 E 800 111 223900 165 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F ARP A 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 212 223900 165 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE ARP A 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 222 223900 165 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE ARP A 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 223900 165 ARP Act ARP A 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 223900 --- OTHER COORDI NATI ON 117, 809. 00 93,725.71 0. 00 24,083. 29
10 E 800 121 231000 000 BOARD OF EDUCATI ON SALARI 20, 730. 00 18, 590. 80 0. 00 2,139.20
10 E 800 222 231000 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 1, 495. 00 1,422.21 0. 00 72.79
10 E 800 --- 231000 000 22,225.00 20, 013.01 0. 00 2,211.99
10 E 800 --- 231000 --- BOARD OF EDUCATI ON 22,225.00 20, 013.01 0. 00 2,211.99
10 E 800 111 232000 000 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F 163, 415. 00 163, 415. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 116 232000 000 ADM N ASS| STANTS 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 212 232000 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 11, 194. 00 11, 193. 96 0. 00 0. 04
10 E 800 222 232000 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 10, 609. 00 12, 361. 38 0. 00 -1,752.38
10 E 800 230 232000 000 LI FE | NSURANCE 719. 00 835.91 0. 00 -116.91
10 E 800 241 232000 000 MEDI CAL 0. 00 4,863.24 0. 00 -4,863.24
10 E 800 243 232000 000 DENTAL | NSURANCE 1, 678.00 1,678.32 0. 00 -0.32
10 E 800 249 232000 000 HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT ACCO 0. 00 500. 00 0. 00 -500. 00
10 E 800 251 232000 000 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU 572. 00 567. 67 0. 00 4.33
10 E 800 --- 232000 000 188, 187. 00 195, 415. 48 0. 00 -7,228.48
10 E 800 --- 232000 --- DI STRI CT ADM NI STRATI ON 188, 187. 00 195, 415. 48 0. 00 -7,228.48
10 E 800 113 232100 000 OVERTI ME 0. 00 83. 80 0. 00 -83.80
10 E 800 116 232100 000 ADM N ASS| STANTS 49, 920. 00 35, 876. 32 0. 00 14, 043. 68
10 E 800 212 232100 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 3,420. 00 2,468. 44 0. 00 951. 56
10 E 800 222 232100 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 3,819.00 2,626.77 0. 00 1,192.23
10 E 800 230 232100 000 LI FE | NSURANCE 110. 00 125. 62 0. 00 -15.62
10 E 800 241 232100 000 MEDI CAL 9, 466. 00 19, 021. 09 0. 00 -9, 555.09
10 E 800 243 232100 000 DENTAL | NSURANCE 607. 00 1,437.64 0. 00 -830. 64
10 E 800 249 232100 000 HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT ACCO 1, 750. 00 2,468.75 0. 00 -718.75
10 E 800 251 232100 000 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU 175. 00 164. 69 0. 00 10. 31
10 E 800 --- 232100 000 69, 267. 00 64, 273. 12 0. 00 4,993. 88
10 E 800 --- 232100 --- ADM NI STRATOR ASSI STANT 69, 267. 00 64, 273. 12 0. 00 4,993. 88
10 E 800 111 233700 000 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 212 233700 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 222 233700 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 230 233700 000 LI FE | NSURANCE 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 241 233700 000 MEDI CAL 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 243 233700 000 DENTAL | NSURANCE 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 249 233700 000 HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT ACCO 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 251 233700 000 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 233700 000 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 233700 --- Vocat i onal Education Supe 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
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10 E 800 111 240000 000 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F 316, 394. 00 344, 691. 44 0. 00 -28,297.44
10 E 800 113 240000 000 OVERTI ME 407. 00 0. 00 0. 00 407. 00
10 E 800 116 240000 000 ADM N ASS| STANTS 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 212 240000 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 21,673.00 23,615.71 0. 00 -1,942. 71
10 E 800 222 240000 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 24,204. 00 25, 309. 36 0. 00 -1, 105. 36
10 E 800 230 240000 000 LI FE | NSURANCE 1,392.00 1, 698.07 0. 00 -306. 07
10 E 800 241 240000 000 MEDI CAL 43, 069. 00 51, 559. 49 0. 00 -8,490. 49
10 E 800 243 240000 000 DENTAL | NSURANCE 5, 035. 00 5,594. 40 0. 00 -559. 40
10 E 800 249 240000 000 HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT ACCO 3, 000. 00 3,833.25 0. 00 -833.25
10 E 800 251 240000 000 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU 1, 107. 00 1,214. 20 0. 00 -107. 20
10 E 800 291 240000 000 COLLEGE CREDI T RElI MBURSEM 3, 340. 00 0. 00 0. 00 3, 340. 00
10 E 800 --- 240000 000 419, 621. 00 457,515. 92 0. 00 -37,894.92
10 E 800 --- 240000 --- BUI LDI NG ADM NI STRATI ON 419, 621. 00 457, 515. 92 0. 00 -37,894.92
10 E 800 113 241000 000 OVERTI ME 413. 00 1,402.92 0. 00 -989. 92
10 E 800 116 241000 000 ADM N ASS| STANTS 143, 092. 00 152, 437.61 0. 00 -9,345.61
10 E 800 212 241000 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 9, 830. 00 10, 545. 60 0. 00 -715. 60
10 E 800 222 241000 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 10, 978. 00 11, 473. 18 0. 00 -495. 18
10 E 800 230 241000 000 LI FE | NSURANCE 470. 00 555. 97 0. 00 -85.97
10 E 800 241 241000 000 MEDI CAL 31, 001. 00 31, 469. 59 0. 00 -468. 59
10 E 800 243 241000 000 DENTAL | NSURANCE 5, 035. 00 5,034. 96 0. 00 0.04
10 E 800 249 241000 000 HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT ACCO 4, 250. 00 5, 250. 00 0. 00 -1, 000. 00
10 E 800 251 241000 000 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU 502. 00 515. 64 0. 00 -13.64
10 E 800 --- 241000 000 205, 571. 00 218, 685. 47 0. 00 -13,114. 47
10 E 800 --- 241000 --- OFFI CE OF PRI NCI PAL 205, 571. 00 218, 685. 47 0. 00 -13,114. 47
10 E 800 111 249000 000 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F 10, 353. 00 6, 285. 66 0. 00 4,067.34
10 E 800 212 249000 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 709. 00 428. 48 0. 00 280. 52
10 E 800 222 249000 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 792. 00 477.88 0. 00 314.12
10 E 800 230 249000 000 LI FE | NSURANCE 23.00 17.36 0. 00 5.64
10 E 800 243 249000 000 DENTAL | NSURANCE 336. 00 223.83 0.00 112. 17
10 E 800 249 249000 000 HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT ACCO 200. 00 0. 00 0. 00 200. 00
10 E 800 251 249000 000 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU 36. 00 24.27 0. 00 11. 73
10 E 800 --- 249000 000 12, 449. 00 7,457. 48 0. 00 4,991. 52
10 E 800 --- 249000 --- OTHER BUI LDI NG ADM NI STRA 12, 449. 00 7,457. 48 0. 00 4,991. 52
10 E 800 111 251000 000 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F 152, 630. 00 153, 679. 81 0. 00 -1,049.81
10 E 800 212 251000 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 1, 388. 00 1,388.32 0. 00 -0.32
10 E 800 222 251000 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 11, 645. 00 11, 641. 55 0. 00 3.45
10 E 800 230 251000 000 LI FE | NSURANCE 132. 00 132. 30 0. 00 -0.30
10 E 800 241 251000 000 MEDI CAL 5, 383. 00 5,383.45 0. 00 -0.45
10 E 800 243 251000 000 DENTAL | NSURANCE 420. 00 419.58 0. 00 0.42
10 E 800 251 251000 000 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU 92. 00 91. 86 0. 00 0.14
10 E 800 --- 251000 000 171, 690. 00 172, 736. 87 0. 00 -1, 046. 87
10 E 800 --- 251000 --- DI RECTI ON OF BUSI NESS 171, 690. 00 172,736. 87 0. 00 -1, 046. 87
10 E 800 113 252000 000 OVERTI ME 380. 00 206. 46 0. 00 173.54
10 E 800 116 252000 000 ADM N ASS| STANTS 63, 908. 00 65, 838. 71 0. 00 -1,930.71
10 E 800 141 252000 000 TEMPORARY PART TI ME 17, 056. 00 10, 928. 32 0. 00 6,127. 68
10 E 800 212 252000 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 4,404. 00 4,543. 48 0. 00 -139. 48
10 E 800 222 252000 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 6, 223. 00 5, 450. 27 0. 00 772.73
10 E 800 230 252000 000 LI FE | NSURANCE 283. 00 328.06 0. 00 -45. 06
10 E 800 241 252000 000 MEDI CAL 21, 535. 00 21,829.91 0. 00 -294.91
10 E 800 243 252000 000 DENTAL | NSURANCE 1, 678.00 1,678.32 0. 00 -0.32
10 E 800 249 252000 000 HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT ACCO 1, 500. 00 2,500. 00 0. 00 -1, 000. 00
10 E 800 251 252000 000 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU 225.00 219. 27 0. 00 5.73
10 E 800 --- 252000 000 117, 192. 00 113, 522. 80 0. 00 3, 669. 20
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10 E 800 --- 252000 --- FI SCAL 117,192. 00 113, 522. 80 0. 00 3, 669. 20
10 E 800 110 253000 000 SALARI ES PERM FULL TI ME 0. 00 414.50 0. 00 -414.50
10 E 800 113 253000 000 OVERTI ME 5, 020. 00 11, 311. 09 0. 00 -6,291.09
10 E 800 117 253000 000 CUSTODI ANS 446, 594. 00 492, 463. 98 0. 00 -45,869. 98
10 E 800 141 253000 000 TEMPORARY PART TI ME 20, 000. 00 24,394. 38 0. 00 -4,394.38
10 E 800 212 253000 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 30, 936. 00 34,774. 20 0. 00 -3,838.20
10 E 800 222 253000 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 36, 078. 00 38,079. 22 0. 00 -2,001. 22
10 E 800 230 253000 000 LI FE | NSURANCE 952. 00 1,126.51 0. 00 -174.51
10 E 800 241 253000 000 MEDI CAL 139, 527. 00 141, 847. 07 0. 00 -2,320.07
10 E 800 243 253000 000 DENTAL | NSURANCE 11, 684. 00 12,018. 39 0. 00 -334.39
10 E 800 249 253000 000 HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT ACCO 23, 500. 00 17, 497. 99 0. 00 6, 002. 01
10 E 800 251 253000 000 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU 1,514. 00 1, 489.21 0. 00 24.79
10 E 800 --- 253000 000 715, 805. 00 775, 416. 54 0. 00 -59,611. 54
10 E 800 --- 253000 --- OPERATI ON 715, 805. 00 775, 416. 54 0. 00 -59,611. 54
10 E 800 111 253100 000 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 113 253100 000 OVERTI ME 0. 00 23.56 0. 00 -23.56
10 E 800 115 253100 000 PARAPROFESSI ONALS 101, 785. 00 82, 684. 05 0. 00 19, 100. 95
10 E 800 212 253100 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 6, 972. 00 5,671. 63 0. 00 1, 300. 37
10 E 800 222 253100 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 7,787.00 6, 233. 95 0. 00 1, 553. 05
10 E 800 230 253100 000 LI FE | NSURANCE 224.00 198. 15 0. 00 25.85
10 E 800 241 253100 000 MEDI CAL 9, 466. 00 13, 551. 62 0. 00 -4,085. 62
10 E 800 243 253100 000 DENTAL | NSURANCE 4,196. 00 3,917.82 0. 00 278.18
10 E 800 249 253100 000 HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT ACCO 4, 250. 00 3,682. 46 0. 00 567.54
10 E 800 251 253100 000 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU 356. 00 263. 48 0. 00 92.52
10 E 800 --- 253100 000 135, 036. 00 116, 226. 72 0. 00 18, 809. 28
10 E 800 --- 253100 --- GENERAL FUNDED PARA PROFE 135, 036. 00 116, 226. 72 0. 00 18, 809. 28
10 E 800 141 253900 000 TEMPORARY PART TI ME 2, 000. 00 5, 530. 00 0. 00 -3,530.00
10 E 800 222 253900 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 153. 00 423.12 0. 00 -270.12
10 E 800 --- 253900 000 2,153. 00 5,953. 12 0. 00 -3,800. 12
10 E 800 --- 253900 --- Ct her Operation 2,153. 00 5,953. 12 0. 00 -3,800. 12
10 E 800 110 254100 000 SALARI ES PERM FULL TI ME 0. 00 100. 00 0. 00 -100. 00
10 E 800 111 254100 000 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F 78, 623. 00 80, 278. 60 0. 00 -1, 655. 60
10 E 800 212 254100 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 5, 386. 00 5, 498. 30 0. 00 -112. 30
10 E 800 222 254100 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 6, 015. 00 5,676.98 0. 00 338.02
10 E 800 230 254100 000 LI FE | NSURANCE 173. 00 457. 96 0. 00 -284. 96
10 E 800 241 254100 000 MEDI CAL 21, 535. 00 21, 829. 89 0. 00 -294. 89
10 E 800 243 254100 000 DENTAL | NSURANCE 1, 678.00 1,678.32 0. 00 -0.32
10 E 800 249 254100 000 HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT ACCO 1, 500. 00 2,500. 00 0. 00 -1, 000. 00
10 E 800 251 254100 000 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU 275. 00 272.04 0. 00 2.96
10 E 800 --- 254100 000 115, 185. 00 118, 292. 09 0. 00 -3,107.09
10 E 800 --- 254100 --- DI RECTI ON OF MAI NTENANCE 115, 185. 00 118, 292. 09 0. 00 -3,107.09
10 E 800 111 254410 838 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F TECHN 3, 026. 00 3, 026. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 212 254410 838 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER' S SHARE = TECHN 206. 00 205. 77 0. 00 0.23
10 E 800 222 254410 838 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE TECHN 232.00 231.50 0. 00 0.50
10 E 800 --- 254410 838 TECHNI CAL EDUCATI ON TECHN 3, 464. 00 3, 463. 27 0. 00 0.73
10 E 800 --- 254410 --- | NSTRUCTI ONAL EQUI PMENT M 3, 464. 00 3, 463. 27 0. 00 0.73
10 E 800 111 295000 000 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F 105, 223. 00 105, 223. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 115 295000 000 PARAPROFESSI ONALS 63, 895. 00 63, 985. 00 0. 00 -90. 00
10 E 800 212 295000 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 11, 585. 00 11, 590. 80 0. 00 -5.80
10 E 800 222 295000 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 12,938. 00 12, 456. 08 0. 00 481.92
10 E 800 230 295000 000 LI FE | NSURANCE 604. 00 704. 80 0. 00 -100. 80
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10 E 800 241 295000 000 MEDI CAL 31, 001. 00 31, 426. 19 0. 00 -425.19
10 E 800 243 295000 000 DENTAL | NSURANCE 3,357.00 3, 356. 64 0. 00 0.36
10 E 800 249 295000 000 HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT ACCO 2, 250. 00 3, 250. 00 0. 00 -1, 000. 00
10 E 800 251 295000 000 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU 592. 00 586. 35 0. 00 5.65
10 E 800 --- 295000 000 231, 445. 00 232,578.86 0. 00 -1,133. 86
10 E 800 --- 295000 --- Admi ni strative Technol ogy 231, 445. 00 232,578.86 0. 00 -1,133. 86
10 - === --- ------ --- GENERAL FUND 9, 018, 169. 00 9, 126, 603. 86 0. 00 -108, 434. 86
21 E 800 111 161307 000 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F 0. 00 237. 60 0. 00 -237.60
21 E 800 212 161307 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 0. 00 16. 39 0. 00 -16. 39
21 E 800 222 161307 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 0. 00 17.63 0. 00 -17.63
21 E 800 --- 161307 000 0. 00 271. 62 0. 00 -271.62
21 E 800 --- 161307 --- Key C ub 0. 00 271. 62 0. 00 -271.62
21 E 800 142 161329 000 STUDENT WORKERS 0. 00 380. 66 0. 00 - 380. 66
21 E 800 222 161329 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 0. 00 29.11 0. 00 -29.11
21 E 800 --- 161329 000 0. 00 409. 77 0. 00 -409. 77
21 E 800 --- 161329 --- School Store 0. 00 409. 77 0. 00 -409. 77
21 - --- --- ------ --- SPECI AL REVENUE FUND 0. 00 681. 39 0. 00 -681. 39
27 E 800 111 156600 011 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F EEN-A 62, 230. 00 62, 230. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 212 156600 011 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER' S SHARE  EEN- A 4,263. 00 4,273.12 0. 00 -10.12
27 E 800 222 156600 011 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE EEN-A 4,761. 00 4,351. 88 0. 00 409. 12
27 E 800 230 156600 011 LI FE | NSURANCE EEN- A 137.00 163. 80 0. 00 -26.80
27 E 800 241 156600 011 MEDI CAL EEN- A 21, 535. 00 21, 928. 60 0. 00 -393. 60
27 E 800 243 156600 011 DENTAL | NSURANCE EEN- A 1, 678. 00 1,678. 32 0. 00 -0.32
27 E 800 249 156600 011 HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT ACCO EEN-A 2,500. 00 2,500. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 251 156600 011 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU EEN-A 218. 00 217. 80 0. 00 0. 20
27 E 800 --- 156600 011 EEN- Al DABLE EEN- A 97, 322. 00 97, 343. 52 0. 00 -21.52
27 E 800 --- 156600 --- SPEECH LANGUAGE 97, 322.00 97, 343.52 0. 00 -21.52
27 E 800 111 158000 011 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F EEN-A 670, 865. 00 662, 573. 86 0. 00 8,291. 14
27 E 800 212 158000 011 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER' S SHARE  EEN- A 45, 954. 00 45, 488. 09 0. 00 465. 91
27 E 800 222 158000 011 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE EEN-A 51, 321. 00 48, 506. 79 0. 00 2,814.21
27 E 800 230 158000 011 LI FE | NSURANCE EEN- A 1, 462. 00 1, 754. 39 0. 00 -292.39
27 E 800 241 158000 011 MEDI CAL EEN- A 157, 607. 00 151, 524. 71 0. 00 6, 082. 29
27 E 800 243 158000 011 DENTAL | NSURANCE EEN- A 12, 963. 00 12,101. 31 0. 00 861. 69
27 E 800 249 158000 011 HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT ACCO EEN-A 20, 250. 00 19, 343. 75 0. 00 906. 25
27 E 800 251 158000 011 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU EEN-A 2,326.00 2,221.89 0. 00 104. 11
27 E 800 --- 158000 011 EEN- Al DABLE EEN- A 962, 748. 00 943, 514. 79 0. 00 19, 233. 21
27 E 800 111 158000 165 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F ARP A 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 212 158000 165 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE ARP A 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 222 158000 165 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE ARP A 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 --- 158000 165 ARP Act ARP A 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 111 158000 341 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F | DEA 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 212 158000 341 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE | DEA 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 222 158000 341 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE | DEA 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 230 158000 341 LI FE | NSURANCE | DEA 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 241 158000 341 MEDI CAL | DEA 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 243 158000 341 DENTAL | NSURANCE | DEA 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 249 158000 341 HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT ACCO | DEA 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 251 158000 341 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU | DEA 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 --- 158000 341 | DEA FLOW THRU | DEA 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 --- 158000 --- CROSS CATEGORI CAL 962, 748. 00 943,514.79 0. 00 19, 233.21
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27 E 800 113 159100 011 OVERTI ME EEN- A 110. 00 135. 80 0. 00 -25.80
27 E 800 115 159100 011 PARAPROFESSI ONALS EEN- A 313, 559. 00 298, 874.99 0. 00 14, 684.01
27 E 800 212 159100 011 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE  EEN- A 21, 479. 00 20, 510. 36 0. 00 968. 64
27 E 800 222 159100 011 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE EEN-A 23,987.00 21, 448. 60 0. 00 2,538. 40
27 E 800 230 159100 011 LI FE | NSURANCE EEN- A 690. 00 797. 32 0. 00 -107. 32
27 E 800 241 159100 011 MEDI CAL EEN- A 90, 400. 00 87, 845. 66 0. 00 2,554.34
27 E 800 243 159100 011 DENTAL | NSURANCE EEN- A 9, 562. 00 8, 622. 86 0. 00 939. 14
27 E 800 249 159100 011 HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT ACCO EEN-A 17, 000. 00 17,734. 85 0. 00 -734.85
27 E 800 251 159100 011 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU EEN-A 1, 097. 00 1, 046.91 0. 00 50. 09
27 E 800 --- 159100 011 EEN- Al DABLE EEN- A 477, 884. 00 457, 017. 35 0. 00 20, 866. 65
27 E 800 133 159100 019 SUMVER SCHOCL EEN- N 0. 00 1,399.61 0. 00 -1,399. 61
27 E 800 212 159100 019 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE  EEN-N 0. 00 95. 18 0. 00 -95.18
27 E 800 222 159100 019 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE EEN-N 0. 00 107. 07 0. 00 -107.07
27 E 800 --- 159100 019 EEN- NON Al DABLE EEN- N 0. 00 1, 601. 86 0. 00 -1,601. 86
27 E 800 113 159100 341 OVERTI ME | DEA 0. 00 200. 12 0. 00 -200. 12
27 E 800 115 159100 341 PARAPROFESS| ONALS | DEA 31, 124. 00 31,122.63 0. 00 1.37
27 E 800 212 159100 341 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE | DEA 2,132.00 2,148.89 0. 00 -16. 89
27 E 800 222 159100 341 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE | DEA 2,381.00 1, 933. 47 0. 00 447.53
27 E 800 230 159100 341 LI FE | NSURANCE | DEA 69. 00 80. 60 0. 00 -11.60
27 E 800 241 159100 341 MEDI CAL | DEA 21, 535. 00 21, 928. 60 0. 00 -393. 60
27 E 800 243 159100 341 DENTAL | NSURANCE | DEA 1, 678. 00 1,678. 32 0. 00 -0.32
27 E 800 249 159100 341 HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT ACCO | DEA 2,500. 00 2,500. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 251 159100 341 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU | DEA 109. 00 106. 92 0. 00 2.08
27 E 800 --- 159100 341 | DEA FLOW THRU | DEA 61, 528. 00 61, 699. 55 0. 00 -171.55
27 E 800 --- 159100 --- SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM 539, 412. 00 520, 318. 76 0. 00 19, 093. 24
27 E 800 131 159200 011 STRAI GHT TI ME- TEMPORARY F EEN-A 1, 275. 00 5, 520. 00 0. 00 -4, 245.00
27 E 800 212 159200 011 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER' S SHARE  EEN- A 86. 00 380. 56 0. 00 -294.56
27 E 800 222 159200 011 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE EEN-A 93. 00 417.76 0. 00 -324.76
27 E 800 --- 159200 011 EEN- Al DABLE EEN- A 1, 454. 00 6, 318. 32 0. 00 -4,864.32
27 E 800 --- 159200 --- SPED Short Term Sub Teach 1, 454.00 6, 318. 32 0. 00 -4,864. 32
27 E 800 111 159300 011 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F EEN-A 38, 139. 00 38, 138. 88 0. 00 0.12
27 E 800 212 159300 011 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER' S SHARE  EEN- A 2,613.00 2,618.88 0. 00 -5.88
27 E 800 222 159300 011 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE EEN-A 2,918. 00 2,684. 86 0. 00 233. 14
27 E 800 230 159300 011 LI FE | NSURANCE EEN- A 84.00 100. 07 0. 00 -16. 07
27 E 800 241 159300 011 MEDI CAL EEN- A 10, 767. 00 10, 964. 24 0. 00 -197. 24
27 E 800 243 159300 011 DENTAL | NSURANCE EEN- A 839. 00 839. 04 0. 00 -0.04
27 E 800 249 159300 011 HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT ACCO EEN-A 1, 250. 00 1, 250. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 251 159300 011 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU EEN-A 133. 00 133. 45 0. 00 -0.45
27 E 800 --- 159300 011 EEN- Al DABLE EEN- A 56, 743. 00 56, 729. 42 0. 00 13. 58
27 E 800 --- 159300 --- SPECI AL ED SPECI ALTY TEAC 56, 743. 00 56, 729. 42 0. 00 13. 58
27 E 800 111 212200 011 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F EEN-A 44,552. 00 40, 039. 96 0. 00 4,512. 04
27 E 800 212 212200 011 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE  EEN- A 3, 052. 00 2,748.13 0. 00 303. 87
27 E 800 222 212200 011 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE EEN-A 3, 408. 00 2,989.33 0. 00 418. 67
27 E 800 230 212200 011 LI FE | NSURANCE EEN- A 98. 00 110. 49 0. 00 -12. 49
27 E 800 241 212200 011 MEDI CAL EEN- A 5, 585. 00 10, 564. 55 0. 00 -4,979.55
27 E 800 243 212200 011 DENTAL | NSURANCE EEN- A 990. 00 990. 24 0. 00 -0.24
27 E 800 249 212200 011 HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT ACCO EEN-A 1, 033. 00 1, 475. 00 0. 00 -442.00
27 E 800 251 212200 011 LONG TERM DI SABI LI TY I NSU EEN-A 156. 00 147. 94 0. 00 8. 06
27 E 800 --- 212200 011 EEN- Al DABLE EEN- A 58, 874. 00 59, 065. 64 0. 00 -191. 64
27 E 800 --- 212200 --- SOCI AL WORK 58, 874. 00 59, 065. 64 0. 00 -191. 64
27 E 800 111 213200 011 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F EEN-A 28, 613. 00 28,613.01 0. 00 -0.01
27 E 800 212 213200 011 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER' S SHARE  EEN- A 1, 960. 00 1,964.77 0. 00 -4.77
27 E 800 222 213200 011 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE EEN-A 2,189.00 2,098. 88 0. 00 90. 12
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27 E 800 230 213200 011 LI FE | NSURANCE EEN- A 56. 00 74.09 0. 00 -18.09
27 E 800 241 213200 011 MEDI CAL EEN- A 6, 460. 00 6,578. 58 0. 00 -118.58
27 E 800 243 213200 011 DENTAL | NSURANCE EEN- A 503. 00 503. 28 0. 00 -0.28
27 E 800 249 213200 011 HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT ACCO EEN-A 750. 00 750. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 251 213200 011 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU EEN-A 89. 00 99. 23 0. 00 -10. 23
27 E 800 --- 213200 011 EEN- Al DABLE EEN- A 40, 620. 00 40, 681. 84 0. 00 -61.84
27 E 800 --- 213200 --- Counsel i ng 40, 620. 00 40, 681. 84 0. 00 -61.84
27 E 800 111 214100 011 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F EEN-A 18, 850. 00 18, 614. 43 0. 00 235.57
27 E 800 212 214100 011 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER' S SHARE EEN-A 1, 291. 00 1, 275. 00 0. 00 16. 00
27 E 800 222 214100 011 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE EEN-A 1, 442. 00 1, 312.02 0. 00 129. 98
27 E 800 230 214100 011 LI FE | NSURANCE EEN- A 41.00 61.55 0. 00 -20.55
27 E 800 241 214100 011 MEDI CAL EEN- A 6, 245. 00 6, 502. 02 0. 00 -257.02
27 E 800 243 214100 011 DENTAL | NSURANCE EEN- A 487. 00 486. 72 0. 00 0.28
27 E 800 249 214100 011 HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT ACCO EEN-A 435. 00 797.50 0. 00 -362.50
27 E 800 251 214100 011 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU EEN-A 66. 00 64.54 0. 00 1. 46
27 E 800 --- 214100 011 EEN- Al DABLE EEN- A 28, 857. 00 29,113.78 0. 00 -256.78
27 E 800 --- 214100 --- School Nurse 28, 857.00 29,113.78 0. 00 -256.78
27 E 800 111 215200 011 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F EEN-A 82, 234. 00 82, 234. 38 0. 00 -0.38
27 E 800 212 215200 011 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER' S SHARE  EEN- A 5, 633. 00 5, 646. 73 0. 00 -13.73
27 E 800 222 215200 011 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE EEN-A 6, 291. 00 6, 055. 65 0. 00 235.35
27 E 800 230 215200 011 LI FE | NSURANCE EEN- A 181. 00 214. 05 0. 00 -33.05
27 E 800 241 215200 011 MEDI CAL EEN- A 7,952. 00 8, 097. 36 0. 00 -145. 36
27 E 800 243 215200 011 DENTAL | NSURANCE EEN- A 1, 410. 00 1, 409. 76 0. 00 0.24
27 E 800 249 215200 011 HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT ACCO EEN-A 1, 470. 00 1, 470. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 251 215200 011 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU EEN-A 288. 00 287.79 0. 00 0.21
27 E 800 --- 215200 011 EEN- Al DABLE EEN- A 105, 459. 00 105, 415. 72 0. 00 43. 28
27 E 800 111 215200 019 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F EEN-N 15, 664. 00 15, 893. 12 0. 00 -229.12
27 E 800 212 215200 019 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER' S SHARE  EEN-N 1,073. 00 1,091.13 0. 00 -18.13
27 E 800 222 215200 019 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE EEN-N 1,198. 00 1,171.04 0. 00 26. 96
27 E 800 230 215200 019 LI FE | NSURANCE EEN- N 34.00 40.75 0. 00 -6.75
27 E 800 241 215200 019 MEDI CAL EEN- N 1, 515. 00 1, 542. 32 0. 00 -27.32
27 E 800 243 215200 019 DENTAL | NSURANCE EEN- N 269. 00 268. 56 0. 00 0. 44
27 E 800 249 215200 019 HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT ACCO EEN-N 280. 00 280. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 251 215200 019 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY I NSU EEN-N 55. 00 54.81 0. 00 0.19
27 E 800 --- 215200 019 EEN- NON Al DABLE EEN- N 20, 088. 00 20, 341.73 0. 00 -253.73
27 E 800 111 215200 165 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F ARP A 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 212 215200 165 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE ARP A 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 222 215200 165 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE ARP A 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 --- 215200 165 ARP Act ARP A 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 --- 215200 --- PSYCHOLOG ST 125, 547. 00 125, 757. 45 0. 00 -210. 45
27 E 800 111 221300 341 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F | DEA 238. 00 238. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 212 221300 341 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE | DEA 16. 00 16. 19 0. 00 -0.19
27 E 800 222 221300 341 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE | DEA 18. 00 18. 20 0. 00 -0.20
27 E 800 --- 221300 341 | DEA FLOW THRU | DEA 272.00 272. 39 0. 00 -0.39
27 E 800 --- 221300 --- | NSTRUCTI ONAL STAFF TRAI'N 272.00 272. 39 0. 00 -0.39
27 E 800 111 223310 011 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F EEN-A 94, 000. 00 94, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 212 223310 011 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER' S SHARE  EEN- A 6, 439. 00 6, 438. 95 0. 00 0.05
27 E 800 222 223310 011 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE EEN-A 7,191. 00 6, 780. 83 0. 00 410. 17
27 E 800 230 223310 011 LI FE | NSURANCE EEN- A 414. 00 484.79 0. 00 -70.79
27 E 800 241 223310 011 MEDI CAL EEN- A 21, 535. 00 21, 829.93 0. 00 -294.93
27 E 800 243 223310 011 DENTAL | NSURANCE EEN- A 1, 678. 00 1,678. 32 0. 00 -0.32
27 E 800 249 223310 011 HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT ACCO EEN-A 1, 500. 00 1, 750. 00 0. 00 -250. 00
27 E 800 251 223310 011 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU EEN-A 329. 00 329. 04 0. 00 -0.04
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27 E 800 --- 223310 011 EEN- Al DABLE EEN- A 133, 086. 00 133, 291. 86 0. 00 - 205. 86
27 E 800 --- 223310 --- SPED Supervi si on & Coor di 133, 086. 00 133, 291. 86 0. 00 - 205. 86
27 E 800 116 223390 341 ADM N ASSI STANTS | DEA 31, 824. 00 38, 214. 81 0. 00 -6,390.81
27 E 800 212 223390 341 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE | DEA 2,180. 00 2,621.04 0. 00 -441. 04
27 E 800 222 223390 341 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE | DEA 2,435.00 2,925.12 0. 00 -490. 12
27 E 800 230 223390 341 LI FE | NSURANCE | DEA 70. 00 87.41 0. 00 -17.41
27 E 800 243 223390 341 DENTAL | NSURANCE | DEA 1, 678. 00 1, 258. 74 0. 00 419. 26
27 E 800 249 223390 341 HEALTH RElI MBURSEMENT ACCO | DEA 1, 000. 00 841. 10 0. 00 158. 90
27 E 800 251 223390 341 LONG TERM DI SABI LI TY I NSU | DEA 111. 00 120. 69 0. 00 -9.69
27 E 800 --- 223390 341 | DEA FLOW THRU | DEA 39, 298. 00 46, 068. 91 0. 00 -6,770.91
27 E 800 --- 223390 --- SPED Supervi si on & Coor di 39, 298. 00 46, 068. 91 0. 00 -6,770.91
27 E 800 111 223900 165 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F ARP A 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 212 223900 165 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER' S SHARE ARP A 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 222 223900 165 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE ARP A 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 --- 223900 165 ARP Act ARP A 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 --- 223900 --- OTHER COORDI NATI ON 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 - a-- e e --- SPECI AL EDUCATI ON FUND 2,084, 233. 00 2,058, 476. 68 0. 00 25, 756. 32
50 E 800 113 253000 000 OVERTI ME 291. 00 0. 00 0. 00 291. 00
50 E 800 117 253000 000 CUSTODI ANS 24,768. 00 0. 00 0. 00 24,768. 00
50 E 800 212 253000 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 1, 716. 00 0. 00 0. 00 1, 716. 00
50 E 800 222 253000 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 1,917.00 0. 00 0. 00 1,917.00
50 E 800 230 253000 000 LI FE | NSURANCE 55. 00 0. 00 0. 00 55. 00
50 E 800 241 253000 000 MEDI CAL 8, 614. 00 0. 00 0. 00 8, 614. 00
50 E 800 243 253000 000 DENTAL | NSURANCE 671. 00 0. 00 0. 00 671. 00
50 E 800 249 253000 000 HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT ACCO 1, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00 1, 000. 00
50 E 800 251 253000 000 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU 88. 00 0. 00 0. 00 88. 00
50 E 800 --- 253000 000 39, 120. 00 0. 00 0. 00 39, 120. 00
50 E 800 --- 253000 --- OPERATI ON 39, 120. 00 0. 00 0. 00 39, 120. 00
50 - --- --- oo --- FOOD SERVI CE FUND 39, 120. 00 0. 00 0. 00 39, 120. 00
80 E 800 111 249000 000 STRAI GHT TI ME- PERVANENT F 41,412. 00 25,142. 34 0. 00 16, 269. 66
80 E 800 212 249000 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 2,837.00 1,714.19 0. 00 1,122.81
80 E 800 222 249000 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 3,168. 00 1,911.54 0. 00 1, 256. 46
80 E 800 230 249000 000 LI FE | NSURANCE 91. 00 69. 48 0. 00 21.52
80 E 800 243 249000 000 DENTAL | NSURANCE 1, 343. 00 895. 05 0. 00 447.95
80 E 800 249 249000 000 HEALTH REI MBURSEMENT ACCO 800. 00 0. 00 0. 00 800. 00
80 E 800 251 249000 000 LONG- TERM DI SABI LI TY | NSU 145. 00 96. 97 0. 00 48.03
80 E 800 --- 249000 000 49, 796. 00 29, 829. 57 0. 00 19, 966. 43
80 E 800 --- 249000 --- OTHER BUI LDI NG ADM NI STRA 49, 796. 00 29, 829. 57 0. 00 19, 966. 43
80 E 800 126 310000 000 ADULT EDUCATI ON CLASS 17, 500. 00 10, 901. 62 0. 00 6, 598. 38
80 E 800 212 310000 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 750. 00 361. 38 0. 00 388. 62
80 E 800 222 310000 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 1, 300. 00 785.74 0. 00 514. 26
80 E 800 --- 310000 000 19, 550. 00 12,048.74 0. 00 7,501. 26
80 E 800 --- 310000 --- ADULT EDUCATI ON 19, 550. 00 12,048.74 0. 00 7,501. 26
80 E 800 119 393100 000 COACHES 2,500. 00 4, 956. 00 0. 00 -2,456.00
80 E 800 212 393100 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 100. 00 145. 84 0. 00 -45.84
80 E 800 222 393100 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 175. 00 379.15 0. 00 -204. 15
80 E 800 --- 393100 000 2,775.00 5, 480. 99 0. 00 -2,705.99
80 E 800 --- 393100 --- ATHLETI C CAMPS 2,775.00 5, 480. 99 0. 00 -2,705.99



3frbudl2.p 76-4
05. 24. 06. 00. 00

W LMOT UNI ON HI GH SCHOOL DI STRI CT
Treasurer's Report Salary and Benefit YTD (Date: 6/2024)

07/ 17/ 24

Page: 16
11: 38 AM

2023-24 2023-24 Encunber ed Unencunber ed
Fd T Loc Obj Func Prj oj Prj Revi sed Budget YTD Expended Bal ance Bal ance
80 E 800 119 393300 000 COACHES 20, 000. 00 22, 869. 62 0. 00 -2,869.62
80 E 800 212 393300 000 RETI RE. - EMPLOYER' S SHARE 750. 00 896. 69 0. 00 -146. 69
80 E 800 222 393300 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 1, 500. 00 1,749. 24 0. 00 -249. 24
80 E 800 --- 393300 000 22, 250. 00 25,515. 55 0. 00 -3,265.55
80 E 800 --- 393300 --- FI TNESS CENTER 22, 250. 00 25,515. 55 0. 00 -3,265.55
80 E 800 119 393500 000 COACHES 0. 00 1, 820. 00 0. 00 -1,820.00
80 E 800 222 393500 000 SCC. SCC. - EMPLOYER S SHARE 0. 00 139. 22 0. 00 -139. 22
80 E 800 --- 393500 000 0. 00 1, 959. 22 0. 00 -1,959. 22
80 E 800 --- 393500 --- Personal Trai ner 0. 00 1, 959. 22 0.00 -1,959. 22
80 - --- --- ------ --- COMMUNI TY SERVI CE FUND 94, 371. 00 74, 834.07 0. 00 19, 536.93
G and Expense Total s 11, 235, 893. 00 11, 260, 596. 00 0. 00 -24,703.00

Nunber of Accounts: 588

Rk bk R O I R I I End Of report

Rk R b O kA Rk kO
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10 E 800 360 110000 000 Technol ogy and Software S 2,500. 00 0. 00 0. 00 2,500. 00
10 E 800 411 110000 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 5, 000. 00 153. 24 0. 00 4,846.76
10 E 800 480 110000 000 Non- Capi tal Technol ogy 77,750. 00 73, 750. 00 0. 00 4, 000. 00
10 E 800 --- 110000 000 85, 250. 00 73,903. 24 0. 00 11, 346. 76
10 E 800 362 110000 381 Software as a Service Title 10, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00 10, 000. 00
10 E 800 --- 110000 381 Title I'V-A Student Suppor Title 10, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00 10, 000. 00
10 E 800 --- 110000 --- UNDI FFERENTI ATED 95, 250. 00 73,903. 24 0. 00 21, 346. 76
10 E 800 360 121000 000 Technol ogy and Software S 0. 00 379. 67 0. 00 -379. 67
10 E 800 411 121000 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 6, 500. 00 5,772.57 0. 00 727.43
10 E 800 --- 121000 000 6, 500. 00 6, 152. 24 0. 00 347.76
10 E 800 --- 121000 --- ART 6, 500. 00 6, 152. 24 0. 00 347.76
10 E 800 360 122000 000 Technol ogy and Software S 3, 633.00 425.00 0. 00 3,208. 00
10 E 800 411 122000 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 500. 00 90. 17 0. 00 409. 83
10 E 800 471 122000 000 TEXTBOOKS 1, 500. 00 1,078.98 0. 00 421.02
10 E 800 479 122000 000 OTHER | NSTRUCTI ONAL BOOKS 4, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00 4, 000. 00
10 E 800 940 122000 000 DUES & FEES 250. 00 0. 00 0. 00 250. 00
10 E 800 942 122000 000 EMPLOYEE DUES/ FEES 0. 00 95. 00 0. 00 -95.00
10 E 800 --- 122000 000 9, 883. 00 1,689.15 0. 00 8,193.85
10 E 800 362 122000 141 Software as a Service TITLE 37,032.00 39, 750. 60 0. 00 -2,718.60
10 E 800 430 122000 141 I NSTRUCTI ONAL MEDI A TITLE 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 122000 141 TITLE I -A TITLE 37,032.00 39, 750. 60 0. 00 -2,718. 60
10 E 800 --- 122000 --- ENGLI SH 46, 915. 00 41, 439.75 0. 00 5,475.25
10 E 800 411 123000 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 1, 000. 00 48.09 0. 00 951.91
10 E 800 439 123000 000 OTHER MEDI A 500. 00 0. 00 0. 00 500. 00
10 E 800 471 123000 000 TEXTBOOKS 500. 00 0. 00 0. 00 500. 00
10 E 800 942 123000 000 EMPLOYEE DUES/ FEES 0. 00 90. 00 0. 00 -90. 00
10 E 800 --- 123000 000 2, 000. 00 138. 09 0. 00 1,861.91
10 E 800 --- 123000 --- FOREI GN LANGUAGE 2, 000. 00 138. 09 0. 00 1,861.91
10 E 800 362 124000 000 Software as a Service 0. 00 225.00 0. 00 -225.00
10 E 800 411 124000 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 1, 500. 00 182. 59 0. 00 1,317.41
10 E 800 471 124000 000 TEXTBOOKS 100. 00 371.72 0. 00 -271.72
10 E 800 472 124000 000 WORKBOOKS 0. 00 160. 30 0. 00 -160. 30
10 E 800 --- 124000 000 1, 600. 00 939. 61 0. 00 660. 39
10 E 800 --- 124000 --- MATHEMATI CS 1, 600. 00 939. 61 0. 00 660. 39
10 E 800 310 125400 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 2, 000. 00 2,170. 00 0. 00 -170. 00
10 E 800 324 125400 000 MAI NTENANCE OF EQUI PVENT 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 411 125400 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 250. 00 1, 142. 22 0. 00 -892. 22
10 E 800 415 125400 000 FOCD 0. 00 60. 79 0. 00 -60.79
10 E 800 446 125400 000 TOOLS AND | MPLEMENTS 500. 00 0. 00 0. 00 500. 00
10 E 800 471 125400 000 TEXTBOOKS 0. 00 227.01 0. 00 -227.01
10 E 800 473 125400 000 SHEET MJSI C 250. 00 0. 00 0. 00 250. 00
10 E 800 940 125400 000 DUES & FEES 250. 00 697. 20 0. 00 -447. 20
10 E 800 943 125400 000 PUPI L DUES/ FEES 500. 00 992. 00 0. 00 -492. 00
10 E 800 --- 125400 000 3, 750. 00 5,289. 22 0. 00 -1,539. 22
10 E 800 --- 125400 --- VOCAL MJSI C 3, 750. 00 5,289. 22 0. 00 -1,539. 22
10 E 800 411 125500 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 2,100. 00 25. 69 0. 00 2,074.31
10 E 800 449 125500 000 OTHER NON- CAPI TAL EQUI PME 0. 00 2,131.43 0. 00 -2,131.43
10 E 800 473 125500 000 SHEET MJSI C 400. 00 1,076. 53 0. 00 -676.53
10 E 800 940 125500 000 DUES & FEES 1, 200. 00 764. 20 0. 00 435. 80
10 E 800 943 125500 000 PUPI L DUES/ FEES 300. 00 355. 50 0. 00 -55.50
10 E 800 --- 125500 000 4, 000. 00 4,353.35 0. 00 -353.35
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10 E 800 --- 125500 --- I NSTRUMENTAL MUSI C 4, 000. 00 4,353.35 0. 00 -353.35
10 E 800 411 126000 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 12, 000. 00 12,584.52 0. 00 -584.52
10 E 800 420 126000 000 APPAREL 0. 00 145. 83 0. 00 -145.83
10 E 800 471 126000 000 TEXTBOOKS 4, 000. 00 457.72 0. 00 3,542.28
10 E 800 940 126000 000 DUES & FEES 1, 250. 00 1, 595. 00 0. 00 -345.00
10 E 800 --- 126000 000 17, 250. 00 14,783.07 0. 00 2,466.93
10 E 800 --- 126000 --- SCl ENCE 17, 250. 00 14,783.07 0. 00 2,466.93
10 E 800 360 127000 000 Technol ogy and Software S 3, 633.00 0. 00 0. 00 3, 633.00
10 E 800 411 127000 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 1, 000. 00 134.01 0. 00 865. 99
10 E 800 434 127000 000 PERI ODI CALS 0. 00 329. 67 0. 00 -329. 67
10 E 800 471 127000 000 TEXTBOOKS 100. 00 679. 75 0. 00 -579.75
10 E 800 479 127000 000 OTHER | NSTRUCTI ONAL BOOKS 250. 00 24.73 0. 00 225.27
10 E 800 --- 127000 000 4,983. 00 1,168.16 0. 00 3,814.84
10 E 800 --- 127000 --- SOCI AL SCI ENCES 4,983. 00 1,168.16 0. 00 3,814.84
10 E 800 342 132000 000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 360 132000 000 Technol ogy and Software S 3,520.00 0. 00 0. 00 3,520. 00
10 E 800 411 132000 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 350. 00 50. 00 0. 00 300. 00
10 E 800 415 132000 000 FOCD 200. 00 471.74 0. 00 -271.74
10 E 800 435 132000 000 I NSTRUCTI ONAL SOFTWARE 425.00 0. 00 0. 00 425.00
10 E 800 471 132000 000 TEXTBOOKS 50. 00 1,586. 36 0. 00 -1,536. 36
10 E 800 940 132000 000 DUES & FEES 1, 250. 00 1, 595. 00 0. 00 -345.00
10 E 800 941 132000 000 DI STRI CT DUES/ FEES 200. 00 0. 00 0. 00 200. 00
10 E 800 943 132000 000 PUPI L DUES/ FEES 785. 00 785. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 132000 000 6, 780. 00 4,488. 10 0. 00 2,291.90
10 E 800 362 132000 926 Software as a Service VO CE 0. 00 500. 00 0. 00 -500. 00
10 E 800 --- 132000 926 VO CE M NI GRANT VO CE 0. 00 500. 00 0. 00 -500. 00
10 E 800 --- 132000 --- BUSI NESS OCCUPATI ONS 6, 780. 00 4,988. 10 0. 00 1,791.90
10 E 800 471 134000 000 TEXTBOOKS 612. 00 612. 35 0. 00 -0.35
10 E 800 --- 134000 000 612. 00 612. 35 0. 00 -0.35
10 E 800 --- 134000 --- Heal th Cccupations Educat 612. 00 612. 35 0. 00 -0.35
10 E 800 342 135000 000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL 1, 000. 00 1, 882. 60 0. 00 -882. 60
10 E 800 411 135000 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 2, 000. 00 182.78 0. 00 1,817.22
10 E 800 415 135000 000 FOCD 14, 000. 00 14, 167. 68 0. 00 -167. 68
10 E 800 440 135000 000 NON- CAPI TAL EQUI PMENT 3, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00 3, 000. 00
10 E 800 446 135000 000 TOOLS AND | MPLEMENTS 0. 00 11.99 0. 00 -11.99
10 E 800 471 135000 000 TEXTBOOKS 0. 00 515. 81 0. 00 -515.81
10 E 800 940 135000 000 DUES & FEES 3, 000. 00 319. 28 0. 00 2,680.72
10 E 800 --- 135000 000 23, 000. 00 17, 080. 14 0. 00 5,919. 86
10 E 800 --- 135000 --- FAM LY & CONSUMER SCI ENCE 23, 000. 00 17, 080. 14 0. 00 5,919. 86
10 E 800 310 136000 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 1, 200. 00 7,500. 00 0. 00 -6, 300. 00
10 E 800 325 136000 000 Vehi cl e and Equi pnent Ren 75. 00 344.41 0. 00 -269. 41
10 E 800 360 136000 000 Technol ogy and Software S 7, 200. 00 7,171. 67 0. 00 28.33
10 E 800 411 136000 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 12, 500. 00 17,767. 65 0. 00 -5,267.65
10 E 800 435 136000 000 I NSTRUCTI ONAL SOFTWARE 400. 00 399. 00 0. 00 1.00
10 E 800 446 136000 000 TOOLS AND | MPLEMENTS 1, 000. 00 3,903.79 0. 00 -2,903.79
10 E 800 449 136000 000 OTHER NON- CAPI TAL EQUI PVE 500. 00 1,024.00 0. 00 -524.00
10 E 800 471 136000 000 TEXTBOOKS 0. 00 592. 55 0. 00 -592.55
10 E 800 561 136000 000 EQUI PMENT REPLACED 10, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00 10, 000. 00
10 E 800 940 136000 000 DUES & FEES 2,500. 00 2, 210. 00 0. 00 290. 00
10 E 800 941 136000 000 DI STRI CT DUES/ FEES 1, 000. 00 1,137.00 0. 00 -137.00
10 E 800 --- 136000 000 36, 375. 00 42, 050. 07 0. 00 -5,675.07
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10 E 800 --- 136000 --- TECHNI CAL EDUCATI ON 36, 375. 00 42, 050. 07 0. 00 -5,675.07
10 E 800 480 140000 000 Non- Capi tal Technol ogy 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 140000 000 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 140000 --- PHYSI CAL CURRI CULUM 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 411 141000 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 75.00 0. 00 0. 00 75. 00
10 E 800 --- 141000 000 75.00 0. 00 0. 00 75. 00
10 E 800 --- 141000 --- HEALTH 75.00 0. 00 0. 00 75. 00
10 E 800 411 143000 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 2,500. 00 205. 90 0. 00 2,294.10
10 E 800 --- 143000 000 2,500. 00 205. 90 0. 00 2,294.10
10 E 800 --- 143000 --- PHYSI CAL EDUCATI ON 2,500. 00 205. 90 0. 00 2,294.10
10 E 800 310 143500 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 5, 000. 00 1, 610. 00 0. 00 3,390. 00
10 E 800 411 143500 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 0. 00 71.91 0. 00 -71.91
10 E 800 --- 143500 000 5, 000. 00 1,681.91 0. 00 3,318.09
10 E 800 --- 143500 --- FI TNESS CENTER 5, 000. 00 1,681.91 0. 00 3,318.09
10 E 800 411 160000 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 160000 000 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 160000 --- CO CURRI CULAR 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 342 161305 000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL 1, 550. 00 1, 068. 20 0. 00 481. 80
10 E 800 345 161305 000 PUPI L LODG NG AND MEALS 0. 00 480. 00 0. 00 -480. 00
10 E 800 411 161305 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 0. 00 388. 42 0. 00 -388. 42
10 E 800 940 161305 000 DUES & FEES 1, 400. 00 343. 00 0. 00 1, 057.00
10 E 800 --- 161305 000 2, 950. 00 2,279. 62 0. 00 670. 38
10 E 800 --- 161305 --- DECA 2, 950. 00 2,279. 62 0. 00 670. 38
10 E 800 411 161307 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 150. 00 0. 00 0. 00 150. 00
10 E 800 --- 161307 000 150. 00 0. 00 0. 00 150. 00
10 E 800 --- 161307 --- Key O ub 150. 00 0. 00 0. 00 150. 00
10 E 800 342 161308 000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL 600. 00 829.73 0. 00 -229.73
10 E 800 345 161308 000 PUPI L LODG NG AND MEALS 0. 00 814. 00 0. 00 -814.00
10 E 800 411 161308 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 1, 000. 00 2,115. 00 0. 00 -1,115. 00
10 E 800 940 161308 000 DUES & FEES 1, 600. 00 1,934.00 0. 00 -334.00
10 E 800 943 161308 000 PUPI L DUES/ FEES 0. 00 355. 00 0. 00 -355. 00
10 E 800 --- 161308 000 3, 200. 00 6,047.73 0. 00 -2,847.73
10 E 800 --- 161308 --- Acadeni ¢ Decat hl on 3, 200. 00 6,047.73 0. 00 -2,847.73
10 E 800 411 161309 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 800. 00 184. 48 0. 00 615. 52
10 E 800 943 161309 000 PUPI L DUES/ FEES 385. 00 0. 00 0. 00 385. 00
10 E 800 --- 161309 000 1,185. 00 184. 48 0. 00 1, 000. 52
10 E 800 --- 161309 --- Nat i onal Honor Society 1,185. 00 184. 48 0. 00 1, 000. 52
10 E 800 411 161310 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 550. 00 0. 00 0. 00 550. 00
10 E 800 415 161310 000 FOCD 310. 00 55. 27 0. 00 254.73
10 E 800 --- 161310 000 860. 00 55. 27 0. 00 804.73
10 E 800 --- 161310 --- Team 9 860. 00 55. 27 0. 00 804.73
10 E 800 411 161311 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 2, 300. 00 1,576.78 0. 00 723. 22
10 E 800 420 161311 000 APPAREL 1, 250. 00 3,493. 66 0. 00 -2,243.66
10 E 800 440 161311 000 NON- CAPI TAL EQUI PMENT 1, 000. 00 2, 356. 00 0. 00 -1, 356. 00
10 E 800 941 161311 000 DI STRI CT DUES/ FEES 4, 000. 00 3, 305. 00 0. 00 695. 00
10 E 800 --- 161311 000 8, 550. 00 10, 731. 44 0. 00 -2,181. 44
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10 E 800 --- 161311 --- Theat er Productions 8, 550. 00 10, 731. 44 0. 00 -2,181. 44
10 E 800 342 161339 000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 161339 000 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 161339 --- Forensics 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 342 161345 000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL 1, 200. 00 397. 46 0. 00 802.54
10 E 800 345 161345 000 PUPI L LODG NG AND MEALS 0. 00 392. 00 0. 00 -392.00
10 E 800 411 161345 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 400. 00 0. 00 0. 00 400. 00
10 E 800 940 161345 000 DUES & FEES 1, 000. 00 2, 800. 00 0. 00 -1, 800. 00
10 E 800 941 161345 000 DI STRI CT DUES/ FEES 1, 400. 00 900. 00 0. 00 500. 00
10 E 800 --- 161345 000 4, 000. 00 4,489. 46 0. 00 -489. 46
10 E 800 --- 161345 --- Skills USA 4, 000. 00 4,489. 46 0. 00 -489. 46
10 E 800 342 161346 000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL 300. 00 1,339.78 0. 00 -1,039.78
10 E 800 940 161346 000 DUES & FEES 300. 00 300. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 161346 000 600. 00 1,639.78 0. 00 -1,039.78
10 E 800 --- 161346 --- HOSA 600. 00 1,639.78 0. 00 -1,039.78
10 E 800 310 162105 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 5, 100. 00 5, 220. 00 0. 00 -120. 00
10 E 800 360 162105 000 Technol ogy and Software S 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 411 162105 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 800. 00 0. 00 0. 00 800. 00
10 E 800 940 162105 000 DUES & FEES 350. 00 322.50 0. 00 27.50
10 E 800 --- 162105 000 6, 250. 00 5,542. 50 0. 00 707. 50
10 E 800 --- 162105 --- G rls Basketball 6, 250. 00 5,542. 50 0. 00 707. 50
10 E 800 342 162112 000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL 262. 00 262. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 411 162112 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 51. 00 51. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 420 162112 000 APPAREL 1,514. 00 1, 514. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 940 162112 000 DUES & FEES 90. 00 90. 01 0. 00 -0.01
10 E 800 941 162112 000 DI STRI CT DUES/ FEES 950. 00 950. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 162112 000 2,867.00 2,867.01 0. 00 -0.01
10 E 800 --- 162112 --- Grls CGol f 2,867.00 2,867.01 0. 00 -0.01
10 E 800 310 162113 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 650. 00 400. 00 0. 00 250. 00
10 E 800 342 162113 000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL 315. 00 624. 03 0. 00 -309. 03
10 E 800 411 162113 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 25.00 16. 87 0. 00 8.13
10 E 800 420 162113 000 APPAREL 500. 00 0. 00 0. 00 500. 00
10 E 800 940 162113 000 DUES & FEES 1, 400. 00 915. 00 0. 00 485. 00
10 E 800 941 162113 000 DI STRI CT DUES/ FEES 0. 00 45. 00 0. 00 -45.00
10 E 800 --- 162113 000 2,890. 00 2, 000. 90 0. 00 889. 10
10 E 800 --- 162113 --- Gymmastics 2,890. 00 2, 000. 90 0. 00 889. 10
10 E 800 310 162116 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 2, 240. 00 1, 440. 00 0. 00 800. 00
10 E 800 360 162116 000 Technol ogy and Software S 750. 00 750. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 411 162116 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 600. 00 0. 00 0. 00 600. 00
10 E 800 940 162116 000 DUES & FEES 150. 00 0. 00 0. 00 150. 00
10 E 800 --- 162116 000 3,740. 00 2,190. 00 0. 00 1, 550. 00
10 E 800 --- 162116 --- Grls Soccer 3,740. 00 2,190. 00 0. 00 1, 550. 00
10 E 800 310 162117 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 3, 600. 00 1, 435.00 0. 00 2,165.00
10 E 800 411 162117 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 1, 100. 00 799. 50 0. 00 300. 50
10 E 800 420 162117 000 APPAREL 0. 00 40. 00 0. 00 -40.00
10 E 800 940 162117 000 DUES & FEES 200. 00 0. 00 0. 00 200. 00
10 E 800 --- 162117 000 4,900. 00 2,274.50 0. 00 2,625.50
10 E 800 --- 162117 --- Sof t bal | 4,900. 00 2,274.50 0. 00 2,625.50
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10 E 800 411 162118 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 289. 00 288. 34 0. 00 0. 66
10 E 800 420 162118 000 APPAREL 55. 00 54. 46 0. 00 0.54
10 E 800 940 162118 000 DUES & FEES 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 941 162118 000 DI STRI CT DUES/ FEES 35.00 35.00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 162118 000 379. 00 377.80 0. 00 1.20
10 E 800 --- 162118 --- Grls Tennis 379. 00 377.80 0. 00 1.20
10 E 800 310 162121 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 2, 870. 00 2, 870. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 360 162121 000 Technol ogy and Software S 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 411 162121 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 940 162121 000 DUES & FEES 258. 00 257.50 0. 00 0.50
10 E 800 941 162121 000 DI STRI CT DUES/ FEES 1, 025. 00 1, 025. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 162121 000 4,153. 00 4,152.50 0. 00 0.50
10 E 800 --- 162121 --- Grls Volleyball 4,153. 00 4,152.50 0. 00 0.50
10 E 800 310 162204 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 3, 800. 00 3, 620. 00 0. 00 180. 00
10 E 800 411 162204 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 1, 300. 00 1,199. 25 0. 00 100. 75
10 E 800 941 162204 000 DI STRI CT DUES/ FEES 150. 00 295. 00 0. 00 -145. 00
10 E 800 --- 162204 000 5, 250. 00 5,114.25 0. 00 135.75
10 E 800 --- 162204 --- Basebal | 5, 250. 00 5,114.25 0. 00 135.75
10 E 800 310 162205 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 5, 800. 00 6, 020. 00 0. 00 -220.00
10 E 800 360 162205 000 Technol ogy and Software S 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 411 162205 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 800. 00 800. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 940 162205 000 DUES & FEES 600. 00 447.50 0. 00 152. 50
10 E 800 941 162205 000 DI STRI CT DUES/ FEES 0. 00 175. 00 0. 00 -175. 00
10 E 800 --- 162205 000 7, 200. 00 7,442.50 0. 00 -242.50
10 E 800 --- 162205 --- Boys Basket bal | 7, 200. 00 7,442.50 0. 00 -242.50
10 E 800 411 162212 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 400. 00 0. 00 0. 00 400. 00
10 E 800 940 162212 000 DUES & FEES 2,500. 00 2,141.72 0. 00 358. 28
10 E 800 941 162212 000 DI STRI CT DUES/ FEES 0. 00 150. 00 0. 00 -150. 00
10 E 800 --- 162212 000 2,900. 00 2,291.72 0. 00 608. 28
10 E 800 --- 162212 --- Boys Col f 2,900. 00 2,291.72 0. 00 608. 28
10 E 800 310 162216 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 1, 920. 00 1, 920. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 411 162216 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 552. 00 551. 51 0. 00 0. 49
10 E 800 420 162216 000 APPAREL 3, 805. 00 3, 804. 39 0. 00 0.61
10 E 800 940 162216 000 DUES & FEES 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 941 162216 000 DI STRI CT DUES/ FEES 300. 00 300. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 162216 000 6,577. 00 6, 575. 90 0. 00 1.10
10 E 800 --- 162216 --- Boys Soccer 6,577. 00 6, 575. 90 0. 00 1.10
10 E 800 411 162218 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 400. 00 305. 80 0. 00 94. 20
10 E 800 420 162218 000 APPAREL 0. 00 201. 48 0. 00 -201. 48
10 E 800 940 162218 000 DUES & FEES 100. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
10 E 800 --- 162218 000 500. 00 507. 28 0. 00 -7.28
10 E 800 --- 162218 --- Boys Tennis 500. 00 507. 28 0. 00 -7.28
10 E 800 310 162221 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 1, 806. 00 1, 805. 50 0. 00 0.50
10 E 800 360 162221 000 Technol ogy and Software S 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 411 162221 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 225.00 224. 45 0. 00 0.55
10 E 800 940 162221 000 DUES & FEES 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 941 162221 000 DI STRI CT DUES/ FEES 1, 645. 00 1, 645. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 162221 000 3,676. 00 3,674.95 0. 00 1.05
10 E 800 --- 162221 --- Boys Vol | eybal | 3,676. 00 3,674.95 0. 00 1.05
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10 E 800 310 162307 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 900. 00 374.00 0. 00 526. 00
10 E 800 342 162307 000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL 150. 00 181. 26 0. 00 -31.26
10 E 800 411 162307 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 150. 00 0. 00 0. 00 150. 00
10 E 800 420 162307 000 APPAREL 5, 000. 00 5,033. 90 0. 00 -33.90
10 E 800 940 162307 000 DUES & FEES 1, 350. 00 2, 653. 00 0. 00 -1,303.00
10 E 800 --- 162307 000 7, 550. 00 8,242.16 0. 00 -692. 16
10 E 800 --- 162307 --- Cheer | eadi ng 7, 550. 00 8,242.16 0. 00 -692. 16
10 E 800 342 162308 000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL 0. 00 24.50 0. 00 -24.50
10 E 800 411 162308 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 940 162308 000 DUES & FEES 258. 00 257.50 0. 00 0.50
10 E 800 941 162308 000 DI STRI CT DUES/ FEES 1, 050. 00 1, 050. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 162308 000 1, 308. 00 1,332.00 0. 00 -24.00
10 E 800 --- 162308 --- Cross Country 1, 308. 00 1,332.00 0. 00 -24.00
10 E 800 310 162310 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 4,500. 00 4,500. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 360 162310 000 Technol ogy and Software S 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 411 162310 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 3,821.00 3,821.07 0. 00 -0.07
10 E 800 420 162310 000 APPAREL 10, 156. 00 809. 14 0. 00 9, 346. 86
10 E 800 490 162310 000 OTHER NON- CAPI TAL OBJECTS 14, 013. 00 14, 013. 25 0. 00 -0.25
10 E 800 941 162310 000 DI STRI CT DUES/ FEES 100. 00 100. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 162310 000 32,590. 00 23, 243. 46 0. 00 9, 346.54
10 E 800 --- 162310 --- Foot bal | 32,590. 00 23, 243. 46 0. 00 9, 346.54
10 E 800 342 162319 000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL 120. 00 0. 00 0. 00 120. 00
10 E 800 411 162319 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 850. 00 37.78 0. 00 812.22
10 E 800 940 162319 000 DUES & FEES 1, 520. 00 1, 895. 00 0. 00 -375.00
10 E 800 941 162319 000 DI STRI CT DUES/ FEES 0. 00 574. 50 0. 00 -574.50
10 E 800 --- 162319 000 2,490. 00 2,507. 28 0. 00 -17.28
10 E 800 --- 162319 --- Coeducat i onal Track 2,490. 00 2,507. 28 0. 00 -17.28
10 E 800 310 162322 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 3, 200. 00 5,291. 00 0. 00 -2,091.00
10 E 800 342 162322 000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL 290. 00 1, 900. 83 0. 00 -1,610.83
10 E 800 345 162322 000 PUPI L LODG NG AND MEALS 0. 00 966. 79 0. 00 -966. 79
10 E 800 360 162322 000 Technol ogy and Software S 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 411 162322 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 500. 00 366. 76 0. 00 133.24
10 E 800 415 162322 000 FOCD 0. 00 170. 86 0. 00 -170. 86
10 E 800 420 162322 000 APPAREL 480. 00 480. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 940 162322 000 DUES & FEES 580. 00 2,625.33 0. 00 -2,045.33
10 E 800 941 162322 000 DI STRI CT DUES/ FEES 0. 00 1,014.99 0. 00 -1,014.99
10 E 800 --- 162322 000 5, 050. 00 12, 816. 56 0. 00 -7,766.56
10 E 800 --- 162322 --- Westling 5, 050. 00 12, 816. 56 0. 00 -7,766.56
10 E 800 310 162390 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 0. 00 1, 400. 00 0. 00 -1, 400. 00
10 E 800 325 162390 000 Vehi cl e and Equi pment Ren 600. 00 0. 00 0. 00 600. 00
10 E 800 342 162390 000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL 0. 00 30. 00 0. 00 -30.00
10 E 800 360 162390 000 Technol ogy and Software S 5, 300. 00 9, 744. 19 0.00 -4,444.19
10 E 800 411 162390 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 13, 900. 00 8, 964. 32 0. 00 4,935.68
10 E 800 415 162390 000 FOCD 1, 054. 00 937. 39 0. 00 116. 61
10 E 800 416 162390 000 MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES 2,500. 00 4,469.01 0. 00 -1,969.01
10 E 800 420 162390 000 APPAREL 240. 00 272. 49 0. 00 -32.49
10 E 800 940 162390 000 DUES & FEES 800. 00 4,390.57 0. 00 -3,590. 57
10 E 800 941 162390 000 DI STRI CT DUES/ FEES 3,575.00 15. 05 0. 00 3,559.95
10 E 800 --- 162390 000 27, 969. 00 30, 223. 02 0. 00 -2,254.02
10 E 800 --- 162390 --- OTHER ATHLETI C SPORT ACTI 27, 969. 00 30, 223. 02 0. 00 -2,254.02
10 E 800 411 179200 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 250. 00 0. 00 0. 00 250. 00
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10 E 800 471 179200 000 TEXTBOOKS 500. 00 0. 00 0. 00 500. 00
10 E 800 943 179200 000 PUPI L DUES/ FEES 0. 00 688. 22 0. 00 -688. 22
10 E 800 --- 179200 000 750. 00 688. 22 0. 00 61.78
10 E 800 --- 179200 --- Alternative and At Risk 750. 00 688. 22 0. 00 61.78
10 E 800 342 212200 000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL 100. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
10 E 800 411 212200 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 100. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
10 E 800 --- 212200 000 200. 00 0. 00 0. 00 200. 00
10 E 800 --- 212200 --- SOCI AL WORK 200. 00 0. 00 0. 00 200. 00
10 E 800 310 213200 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 675. 00 0. 00 0. 00 675. 00
10 E 800 342 213200 000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL 250. 00 0. 00 0. 00 250. 00
10 E 800 411 213200 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 1, 000. 00 634. 35 0. 00 365. 65
10 E 800 415 213200 000 FOCD 500. 00 321.39 0. 00 178. 61
10 E 800 942 213200 000 EMPLOYEE DUES/ FEES 200. 00 216. 30 0. 00 -16.30
10 E 800 943 213200 000 PUPI L DUES/ FEES 23,136. 00 22,243.20 0. 00 892. 80
10 E 800 --- 213200 000 25,761. 00 23,415. 24 0. 00 2,345.76
10 E 800 --- 213200 --- Counsel i ng 25,761. 00 23, 415. 24 0. 00 2,345.76
10 E 800 415 213300 000 FOCD 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 943 213300 000 PUPI L DUES/ FEES 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 213300 000 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 213300 --- CGui dance - Apprai sal 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 342 214200 000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL 500. 00 0. 00 0. 00 500. 00
10 E 800 411 214200 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 0. 00 1, 241.59 0. 00 -1,241.59
10 E 800 416 214200 000 MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES 1, 500. 00 1, 209. 53 0. 00 290. 47
10 E 800 --- 214200 000 2, 000. 00 2,451.12 0. 00 -451.12
10 E 800 --- 214200 --- Nur si ng 2, 000. 00 2,451.12 0. 00 -451.12
10 E 800 342 214400 000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 411 214400 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 416 214400 000 MEDI CAL SUPPLI ES 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 214400 000 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 214400 --- Attendant Care 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 310 221200 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 1, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00 1, 000. 00
10 E 800 342 221200 000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL 300. 00 0. 00 0. 00 300. 00
10 E 800 --- 221200 000 1, 300. 00 0. 00 0. 00 1, 300. 00
10 E 800 362 221200 381 Software as a Service Title 0. 00 2, 640. 00 0. 00 -2,640.00
10 E 800 --- 221200 381 Title I'V-A Student Suppor Title 0. 00 2, 640. 00 0. 00 -2,640.00
10 E 800 --- 221200 --- CURRI CULUM DEVELOPMENT 1, 300. 00 2, 640. 00 0. 00 -1, 340. 00
10 E 800 310 221300 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 0. 00 6, 136. 29 0. 00 -6,136. 29
10 E 800 342 221300 000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL 0. 00 1, 240. 16 0. 00 -1, 240. 16
10 E 800 348 221300 000 VEH CLE FUEL 0. 00 154. 97 0. 00 -154. 97
10 E 800 386 221300 000 PAYMENT TO CESA 900. 00 250. 00 0. 00 650. 00
10 E 800 415 221300 000 FOCD 500. 00 0. 00 0. 00 500. 00
10 E 800 490 221300 000 OTHER NON- CAPI TAL OBJECTS 0. 00 42.76 0. 00 -42.76
10 E 800 --- 221300 000 1, 400. 00 7,824.18 0. 00 -6,424.18
10 E 800 310 221300 141 PERSONAL SERVI CES TITLE 2, 640. 00 2, 640. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 221300 141 TITLE I -A TITLE 2, 640. 00 2, 640. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 310 221300 365 PERSONAL SERVI CES TITLE 20, 000. 00 2, 870. 00 0. 00 17, 130. 00
10 E 800 342 221300 365 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL TITLE 11, 056. 00 2,663.50 0. 00 8,392.50
10 E 800 387 221300 365 PAYMENT TO STATE TITLE 0. 00 3,339.90 0. 00 -3,339.90
10 E 800 --- 221300 365 TITLE 1| -A TEACH PRIN TRA TITLE 31, 056. 00 8, 873. 40 0. 00 22,182. 60
10 E 800 310 221300 381 PERSONAL SERVI CES Title 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
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10 E 800 362 221300 381 Software as a Service Title 0. 00 600. 00 0. 00 -600. 00
10 E 800 --- 221300 381 Title IV-A Student Suppor Title 0. 00 600. 00 0. 00 -600. 00
10 E 800 310 221300 583 PERSONAL SERVI CES Educa 6, 200. 00 6, 400. 00 0. 00 -200. 00
10 E 800 --- 221300 583 Educator Effectiveness G Educa 6, 200. 00 6, 400. 00 0.00 -200. 00
10 E 800 360 221300 799 Technol ogy and Software S GET K 0. 00 3,919. 00 0. 00 -3,919. 00
10 E 800 --- 221300 799 GET KI DS AHEAD GRANT GET K 0. 00 3,919. 00 0. 00 -3,919. 00
10 E 800 --- 221300 --- | NSTRUCTI ONAL STAFF TRAI'N 41, 296. 00 30, 256. 58 0. 00 11, 039. 42
10 E 800 360 221500 000 Technol ogy and Software S 1, 620. 00 0. 00 0. 00 1, 620. 00
10 E 800 --- 221500 000 1, 620. 00 0. 00 0. 00 1, 620. 00
10 E 800 --- 221500 --- Instruction Related Techn 1, 620. 00 0. 00 0. 00 1, 620. 00
10 E 800 411 222000 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 1, 200. 00 1, 111. 46 0. 00 88. 54
10 E 800 --- 222000 000 1, 200. 00 1,111. 46 0. 00 88. 54
10 E 800 360 222000 031 Technol ogy and Software S Conmp 16, 000. 00 5,725. 61 0. 00 10, 274. 39
10 E 800 431 222000 031 AUDI O VI SUAL MEDI A Conmo 0. 00 242.21 0. 00 -242.21
10 E 800 432 222000 031 LI BRARY BOOKS Conmo 26, 000. 00 2,943.28 0. 00 23,056. 72
10 E 800 433 222000 031 NEWSPAPERS Conmo 5, 000. 00 2,052. 25 0. 00 2,947.75
10 E 800 434 222000 031 PERI ODI CALS Conmo 1, 000. 00 39.00 0. 00 961. 00
10 E 800 439 222000 031 OTHER MEDI A Conmo 15, 000. 00 1,963.73 0. 00 13, 036. 27
10 E 800 480 222000 031 Non- Capi tal Technol ogy Conmo 12, 000. 00 12, 092. 64 0. 00 -92.64
10 E 800 --- 222000 031 Conmon School Fund Conmo 75, 000. 00 25,058. 72 0. 00 49, 941. 28
10 E 800 --- 222000 --- EDUCATI ONAL MEDI A 76, 200. 00 26, 170. 18 0. 00 50, 029. 82
10 E 800 342 223100 000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL 2, 400. 00 2,020. 36 0. 00 379.64
10 E 800 348 223100 000 VEH CLE FUEL 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 415 223100 000 FOCD 100. 00 61. 22 0. 00 38.78
10 E 800 942 223100 000 EMPLOYEE DUES/ FEES 425.00 390. 00 0. 00 35.00
10 E 800 --- 223100 000 2,925. 00 2,471.58 0. 00 453. 42
10 E 800 --- 223100 --- ATHLETI C DI RECTOR 2,925.00 2,471.58 0. 00 453. 42
10 E 800 342 223700 000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL 0. 00 75.94 0. 00 -75.94
10 E 800 --- 223700 000 0. 00 75.94 0. 00 -75.94
10 E 800 --- 223700 --- I NST. STAFF SERV. - LVEC 0. 00 75.94 0. 00 -75.94
10 E 800 362 223900 141 Software as a Service TITLE 15, 991. 00 0. 00 0. 00 15, 991. 00
10 E 800 430 223900 141 I NSTRUCTI ONAL MEDI A TITLE 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 223900 141 TITLE I -A TITLE 15, 991. 00 0. 00 0. 00 15, 991. 00
10 E 800 --- 223900 --- OTHER COORDI NATI ON 15, 991. 00 0. 00 0. 00 15, 991. 00
10 E 800 411 230000 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 230000 000 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 230000 --- GENERAL ADM NI STRATI ON 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 310 231000 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 20, 000. 00 12,714.58 0. 00 7,285.42
10 E 800 342 231000 000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL 600. 00 1,190. 08 0. 00 -590. 08
10 E 800 343 231000 000 CONTRACTED SERVI CE TRAVEL 500. 00 0. 00 0. 00 500. 00
10 E 800 351 231000 000 ADVERTI SI NG 400. 00 0. 00 0. 00 400. 00
10 E 800 411 231000 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 500. 00 387.29 0. 00 112. 71
10 E 800 415 231000 000 FOCD 800. 00 0. 00 0. 00 800. 00
10 E 800 490 231000 000 OTHER NON- CAPI TAL OBJECTS 500. 00 0. 00 0. 00 500. 00
10 E 800 941 231000 000 DI STRI CT DUES/ FEES 350. 00 495. 00 0. 00 -145. 00
10 E 800 --- 231000 000 23, 650. 00 14, 786. 95 0. 00 8, 863. 05
10 E 800 --- 231000 --- BOARD OF EDUCATI ON 23, 650. 00 14, 786. 95 0. 00 8, 863. 05
10 E 800 351 231400 000 ADVERTI SI NG 170. 00 113. 67 0. 00 56. 33
10 E 800 385 231400 000 Payment to County 1, 015. 00 656. 56 0. 00 358. 44
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10 E 800 411 231400 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 0. 00 55. 00 0. 00 -55.00
10 E 800 --- 231400 000 1,185. 00 825.23 0. 00 359. 77
10 E 800 --- 231400 --- ELECTI ONS 1,185. 00 825.23 0. 00 359. 77
10 E 800 310 231500 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 15, 000. 00 13, 736. 50 0. 00 1, 263. 50
10 E 800 --- 231500 000 15, 000. 00 13, 736. 50 0. 00 1, 263. 50
10 E 800 --- 231500 --- LEGAL 15, 000. 00 13, 736. 50 0. 00 1, 263. 50
10 E 800 310 231700 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 45, 000. 00 48, 306. 60 0. 00 - 3,306. 60
10 E 800 --- 231700 000 45, 000. 00 48, 306. 60 0. 00 - 3,306. 60
10 E 800 --- 231700 --- AUDI T 45, 000. 00 48, 306. 60 0. 00 - 3,306. 60
10 E 800 310 232000 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 10, 000. 00 24,273.75 0. 00 -14,273.75
10 E 800 342 232000 000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL 1, 700. 00 3,787.99 0. 00 -2,087.99
10 E 800 351 232000 000 ADVERTI SI NG 1, 000. 00 438. 02 0. 00 561.98
10 E 800 353 232000 000 POSTAGE 75.00 0. 00 0. 00 75. 00
10 E 800 358 232000 000 ON- LI NE COVMUNI CATI ONS 0. 00 54. 06 0. 00 -54.06
10 E 800 360 232000 000 Technol ogy and Software S 0. 00 308. 48 0. 00 -308. 48
10 E 800 411 232000 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 6, 000. 00 2,410. 00 0. 00 3,590. 00
10 E 800 415 232000 000 FOCD 600. 00 1, 054. 66 0. 00 -454. 66
10 E 800 444 232000 000 FURNI SHI NGS 0. 00 163. 51 0. 00 -163.51
10 E 800 482 232000 000 Technol ogy Har dwar e 0. 00 1,289.13 0. 00 -1,289.13
10 E 800 490 232000 000 OTHER NON- CAPI TAL OBJECTS 500. 00 336. 29 0. 00 163. 71
10 E 800 940 232000 000 DUES & FEES 125. 00 90. 00 0. 00 35.00
10 E 800 941 232000 000 DI STRI CT DUES/ FEES 15, 000. 00 5,727. 47 0. 00 9, 272.53
10 E 800 942 232000 000 EMPLOYEE DUES/ FEES 1, 725.00 150. 00 0. 00 1, 575.00
10 E 800 999 232000 000 OTHER M SCELLANEQUS 500. 00 0. 00 0. 00 500. 00
10 E 800 --- 232000 000 37,225.00 40, 083. 36 0. 00 -2,858.36
10 E 800 --- 232000 --- DI STRI CT ADM NI STRATI ON 37,225.00 40, 083. 36 0. 00 -2,858.36
10 E 800 411 232300 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 0. 00 1,166. 09 0. 00 -1, 166. 09
10 E 800 415 232300 000 FOCD 2, 600. 00 1,418.50 0. 00 1,181.50
10 E 800 --- 232300 000 2, 600. 00 2,584.59 0. 00 15. 41
10 E 800 --- 232300 --- STAFF RELATI ONS & NEGOTI A 2, 600. 00 2,584.59 0. 00 15.41
10 E 800 310 240000 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 3,100. 00 252.00 0. 00 2,848.00
10 E 800 325 240000 000 Vehi cl e and Equi prent Ren 3, 000. 00 3,453.50 0. 00 -453. 50
10 E 800 342 240000 000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL 2, 000. 00 1, 356. 56 0. 00 643. 44
10 E 800 360 240000 000 Technol ogy and Software S 0. 00 120. 00 0. 00 -120. 00
10 E 800 411 240000 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 12, 000. 00 7,930. 08 0. 00 4, 069. 92
10 E 800 415 240000 000 FOCD 6, 000. 00 7,206. 92 0. 00 -1,206.92
10 E 800 420 240000 000 APPAREL 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 440 240000 000 NON- CAPI TAL EQUI PMENT 0. 00 2,551. 96 0. 00 -2,551. 96
10 E 800 444 240000 000 FURNI SHI NGS 250. 00 125. 99 0. 00 124.01
10 E 800 490 240000 000 OTHER NON- CAPI TAL OBJECTS 0. 00 906. 34 0. 00 -906. 34
10 E 800 941 240000 000 DI STRI CT DUES/ FEES 125. 00 49. 00 0. 00 76. 00
10 E 800 942 240000 000 EMPLOYEE DUES/ FEES 175. 00 303. 00 0. 00 -128.00
10 E 800 --- 240000 000 26, 650. 00 24, 255. 35 0. 00 2,394.65
10 E 800 --- 240000 --- BUI LDI NG ADM NI STRATI ON 26, 650. 00 24, 255. 35 0. 00 2,394.65
10 E 800 310 252000 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 8, 000. 00 8, 545. 42 0. 00 -545. 42
10 E 800 342 252000 000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL 500. 00 413. 69 0. 00 86. 31
10 E 800 360 252000 000 Technol ogy and Software S 700. 00 894. 00 0. 00 -194. 00
10 E 800 411 252000 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 2, 200. 00 579. 55 0. 00 1,620. 45
10 E 800 490 252000 000 OTHER NON- CAPI TAL OBJECTS 300. 00 199. 00 0. 00 101. 00
10 E 800 940 252000 000 DUES & FEES 8, 000. 00 -1, 400. 62 0. 00 9, 400. 62
10 E 800 941 252000 000 DI STRI CT DUES/ FEES 22, 000. 00 29,522.53 0. 00 -7,522.53
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10 E 800 942 252000 000 EMPLOYEE DUES/ FEES 500. 00 0. 00 0. 00 500. 00
10 E 800 --- 252000 000 42, 200. 00 38, 753. 57 0. 00 3, 446. 43
10 E 800 --- 252000 --- FI SCAL 42, 200. 00 38, 753. 57 0. 00 3, 446. 43
10 E 800 310 252700 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 1, 500. 00 1, 650. 00 0. 00 -150. 00
10 E 800 --- 252700 000 1, 500. 00 1, 650. 00 0. 00 -150. 00
10 E 800 --- 252700 --- PROPERTY ACCOUNTI NG 1, 500. 00 1, 650. 00 0. 00 -150. 00
10 E 800 310 253000 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 50, 000. 00 43, 051. 33 0. 00 6, 948. 67
10 E 800 324 253000 000 MAI NTENANCE OF EQUI PVENT 50, 000. 00 2,730.76 0. 00 47, 269. 24
10 E 800 325 253000 000 Vehi cl e and Equi pment Ren 2, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00 2, 000. 00
10 E 800 331 253000 000 GAS FOR HEAT 156, 250. 00 137, 692. 48 0. 00 18, 557. 52
10 E 800 336 253000 000 ELECTRI CI TY OTHER THAN HE 500, 000. 00 348, 831. 04 0. 00 151, 168. 96
10 E 800 338 253000 000 SEWERAGE SERVI CE 60, 000. 00 63, 133. 64 0. 00 -3,133.64
10 E 800 339 253000 000 OTHER UTI LI TI ES 28, 000. 00 19, 024. 17 0. 00 8,975.83
10 E 800 342 253000 000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL 700. 00 23.58 0. 00 676. 42
10 E 800 348 253000 000 VEH CLE FUEL 2, 000. 00 381.68 0. 00 1,618.32
10 E 800 381 253000 000 PAYMENTS TO MUNI CI PALI TY 400. 00 412. 00 0. 00 -12.00
10 E 800 411 253000 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 45, 000. 00 36, 722. 56 0. 00 8,277.44
10 E 800 440 253000 000 NON- CAPI TAL EQUI PMENT 6, 000. 00 659. 72 0. 00 5, 340. 28
10 E 800 446 253000 000 TOOLS AND | MPLEMENTS 1, 500. 00 439. 07 0. 00 1, 060. 93
10 E 800 551 253000 000 EQUI PMENT ADDI TI ON 0. 00 9, 600. 00 0. 00 -9, 600. 00
10 E 800 941 253000 000 DI STRI CT DUES/ FEES 1, 000. 00 428.38 0. 00 571.62
10 E 800 --- 253000 000 902, 850. 00 663, 130. 41 0. 00 239, 719.59
10 E 800 338 253000 865 SEWERAGE SERVI CE SPORT 0. 00 507. 64 0. 00 -507. 64
10 E 800 348 253000 865 VEH CLE FUEL SPORT 800. 00 0. 00 0. 00 800. 00
10 E 800 --- 253000 865 SPORTS COVPLEX SPORT 800. 00 507. 64 0. 00 292.36
10 E 800 --- 253000 --- OPERATI ON 903, 650. 00 663, 638. 05 0. 00 240, 011. 95
10 E 800 942 253100 000 EMPLOYEE DUES/ FEES 0. 00 275. 00 0. 00 -275.00
10 E 800 --- 253100 000 0. 00 275. 00 0. 00 -275.00
10 E 800 --- 253100 --- GENERAL FUNDED PARA PROFE 0. 00 275. 00 0. 00 -275.00
10 E 800 310 253200 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 20, 000. 00 10, 333. 68 0. 00 9, 666. 32
10 E 800 325 253200 000 Vehi cl e and Equi prent Ren 0. 00 3,530.95 0. 00 -3,530. 95
10 E 800 348 253200 000 VEH CLE FUEL 2, 000. 00 2,126. 40 0. 00 -126. 40
10 E 800 411 253200 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 10, 000. 00 10, 132. 95 0. 00 -132.95
10 E 800 446 253200 000 TOOLS AND | MPLEMENTS 0. 00 58. 06 0. 00 -58. 06
10 E 800 571 253200 000 EQUI PMENT RENTAL 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 253200 000 32, 000. 00 26, 182. 04 0. 00 5,817.96
10 E 800 310 253200 865 PERSONAL SERVI CES SPORT 0. 00 2,990. 17 0. 00 -2,990. 17
10 E 800 --- 253200 865 SPORTS COVPLEX SPORT 0. 00 2,990. 17 0. 00 -2,990. 17
10 E 800 --- 253200 --- OPERATION - SI TES 32, 000. 00 29,172.21 0. 00 2,827.79
10 E 800 310 253300 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 30, 000. 00 23, 861. 35 0. 00 6, 138. 65
10 E 800 411 253300 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 25, 000. 00 29,747.76 0. 00 -4,747.76
10 E 800 561 253300 000 EQUI PMENT REPLACED 5, 100. 00 5, 069. 65 0. 00 30. 35
10 E 800 --- 253300 000 60, 100. 00 58, 678. 76 0. 00 1,421.24
10 E 800 411 253300 865 GENERAL SUPPLI ES SPORT 0. 00 1, 263.97 0. 00 -1,263.97
10 E 800 --- 253300 865 SPORTS COVPLEX SPORT 0. 00 1, 263.97 0. 00 -1,263.97
10 E 800 --- 253300 --- OPERATI ON - BUI LDI NGS 60, 100. 00 59, 942.73 0. 00 157. 27
10 E 800 324 253400 000 MAI NTENANCE OF EQUI PMENT 40, 000. 00 12,721. 69 0. 00 27,278.31
10 E 800 --- 253400 000 40, 000. 00 12,721. 69 0. 00 27,278.31
10 E 800 --- 253400 --- Qperation - Equi pnent 40, 000. 00 12,721. 69 0.00 27,278. 31
10 E 800 385 253700 000 Payment to County 90, 000. 00 85, 154. 33 0. 00 4,845. 67
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10 E 800 --- 253700 000 90, 000. 00 85, 154. 33 0. 00 4,845. 67
10 E 800 --- 253700 --- SECURI TY SERVI CE 90, 000. 00 85, 154. 33 0. 00 4,845. 67
10 E 800 411 254000 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 254000 000 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 254000 --- MAI NTENANCE 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 942 254100 000 EMPLOYEE DUES/ FEES 260. 00 0. 00 0. 00 260. 00
10 E 800 --- 254100 000 260. 00 0. 00 0. 00 260. 00
10 E 800 --- 254100 --- DI RECTI ON OF MAI NTENANCE 260. 00 0. 00 0. 00 260. 00
10 E 800 310 254200 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 500. 00 1, 550. 00 0. 00 -1, 050. 00
10 E 800 324 254200 000 MAI NTENANCE OF EQUI PVENT 15, 000. 00 6, 234. 84 0. 00 8, 765. 16
10 E 800 411 254200 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 7,500. 00 587.72 0. 00 6,912. 28
10 E 800 --- 254200 000 23, 000. 00 8,372.56 0. 00 14, 627. 44
10 E 800 --- 254200 --- SI TE REPAI RS 23, 000. 00 8,372.56 0. 00 14, 627. 44
10 E 800 310 254300 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 30, 000. 00 43, 816. 50 0. 00 -13,816. 50
10 E 800 324 254300 000 MAI NTENANCE OF EQUI PMENT 70, 000. 00 120, 881. 02 0. 00 - 50, 881. 02
10 E 800 327 254300 000 CONSTRUCTI ON SERVI CE 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 411 254300 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 20, 000. 00 7,769. 57 0. 00 12, 230. 43
10 E 800 440 254300 000 NON- CAPI TAL EQUI PMENT 2, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00 2, 000. 00
10 E 800 --- 254300 000 122, 000. 00 172, 467. 09 0. 00 -50, 467.09
10 E 800 --- 254300 --- BUI LDI NG REPAI RS 122, 000. 00 172, 467. 09 0. 00 -50, 467.09
10 E 800 324 254410 000 MAI NTENANCE OF EQUI PMENT 1, 500. 00 0. 00 0. 00 1, 500. 00
10 E 800 --- 254410 000 1, 500. 00 0. 00 0. 00 1, 500. 00
10 E 800 324 254410 820 MAI NTENANCE OF EQUI PMENT  VOCAL 1, 500. 00 0. 00 0. 00 1, 500. 00
10 E 800 --- 254410 820 VOCAL MJSI C VOCAL 1, 500. 00 0. 00 0. 00 1, 500. 00
10 E 800 324 254410 837 MAI NTENANCE OF EQUI PMENT  FAM L 0. 00 350. 00 0. 00 -350. 00
10 E 800 --- 254410 837 FAM LY & CONSUMER ED FAM L 0. 00 350. 00 0. 00 -350. 00
10 E 800 324 254410 851 MAI NTENANCE OF EQUI PMENT  BOYS 1, 700. 00 0. 00 0. 00 1, 700. 00
10 E 800 --- 254410 851 BOYS BASEBALL BOYS 1, 700. 00 0. 00 0. 00 1, 700. 00
10 E 800 324 254410 854 MAI NTENANCE OF EQUI PMENT  ATHLE 1, 200. 00 0. 00 0. 00 1, 200. 00
10 E 800 --- 254410 854 ATHLETI C EQUI PMENT ATHLE 1, 200. 00 0. 00 0. 00 1, 200. 00
10 E 800 --- 254410 --- I NSTRUCTI ONAL EQUI PVENT M 5, 900. 00 350. 00 0. 00 5, 550. 00
10 E 800 324 254490 000 MAI NTENANCE OF EQUI PVENT 2, 000. 00 430. 36 0. 00 1, 569. 64
10 E 800 --- 254490 000 2, 000. 00 430. 36 0. 00 1, 569. 64
10 E 800 --- 254490 --- OTHER EQUI PMENT MAI NTENAN 2, 000. 00 430. 36 0. 00 1, 569. 64
10 E 800 324 254500 000 MAI NTENANCE OF EQUI PVENT 2, 000. 00 13, 248.53 0. 00 - 11, 248.53
10 E 800 --- 254500 000 2, 000. 00 13, 248.53 0. 00 - 11, 248.53
10 E 800 --- 254500 --- MAI NTENANCE - VEHI CLES 2, 000. 00 13, 248.53 0. 00 - 11, 248.53
10 E 800 328 255400 864 Bui | di ng Rental BUI LD 0. 00 25.00 0. 00 -25.00
10 E 800 --- 255400 864 BUI LDI NG ADM NI STRATI ON BUI LD 0. 00 25.00 0. 00 -25.00
10 E 800 --- 255400 --- RENTAL I N LI EU OF PURCHAS 0. 00 25.00 0. 00 -25.00
10 E 800 348 256220 865 VEH CLE FUEL SPORT 1, 000. 00 80. 83 0. 00 919. 17
10 E 800 --- 256220 865 SPORTS COVPLEX SPORT 1, 000. 00 80. 83 0. 00 919. 17
10 E 800 --- 256220 --- Shuttle Service 1, 000. 00 80. 83 0. 00 919. 17
10 E 800 348 256240 000 VEH CLE FUEL 1, 750. 00 2,651.79 0. 00 -901.79
10 E 800 411 256240 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 0. 00 76.98 0. 00 -76.98
10 E 800 941 256240 000 DI STRI CT DUES/ FEES 0. 00 82.20 0. 00 -82.20
10 E 800 --- 256240 000 1, 750. 00 2, 810. 97 0. 00 -1, 060. 97



Page: 12
38 AM

3frbudl2.p 76-4 W LMOT UNI ON HI GH SCHOOL DI STRI CT 07/ 17/ 24
05. 24. 06. 00. 00 Treasurer's Report Other Expenses YTD (Date: 6/2024) 11:

2023-24 2023-24 Encunber ed Unencunber ed
Fd T Loc Obj Func Prj oj Prj Revi sed Budget YTD Expended Bal ance Bal ance
10 E 800 --- 256240 --- DI STRI CT TRANS CO CURRI CU 1, 750. 00 2,810. 97 0. 00 -1, 060. 97
10 E 800 324 256500 000 MAI NTENANCE OF EQUI PMENT 3, 000. 00 3, 065. 09 0. 00 -65. 09
10 E 800 --- 256500 000 3, 000. 00 3, 065. 09 0. 00 -65. 09
10 E 800 --- 256500 --- VEH CLE REPAI RS 3, 000. 00 3, 065. 09 0. 00 -65. 09
10 E 800 348 256600 000 VEHI CLE FUEL 50, 000. 00 39, 842. 86 0. 00 10, 157. 14
10 E 800 --- 256600 000 50, 000. 00 39, 842. 86 0. 00 10, 157. 14
10 E 800 --- 256600 --- VEHI CLE SERVI CE - FUELI NG 50, 000. 00 39, 842. 86 0. 00 10, 157. 14
10 E 800 341 256710 000 PUPI L TRAVEL 331, 526. 00 346, 150. 47 0. 00 -14, 624, 47
10 E 800 --- 256710 000 331, 526. 00 346, 150. 47 0. 00 -14, 624. 47
10 E 800 341 256710 141 PUPI L TRAVEL TI TLE 1, 020. 00 1, 020. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 256710 141 TITLE 1-A TI TLE 1, 020. 00 1, 020. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 256710 --- CONTRACTED TRANS. - FLEET 332, 546. 00 347, 170. 47 0. 00 -14,624. 47
10 E 800 341 256730 000 PUPI L TRAVEL 0. 00 946. 62 0. 00 -946. 62
10 E 800 --- 256730 000 0. 00 946. 62 0. 00 -946. 62
10 E 800 --- 256730 --- PARENT CONTRACT 0. 00 946. 62 0. 00 -946. 62
10 E 800 341 256740 000 PUPI L TRAVEL 80, 000. 00 58, 712. 92 0. 00 21, 287.08
10 E 800 345 256740 000 PUPI L LODG NG AND MEALS 12, 500. 00 4, 309. 50 0. 00 8, 190. 50
10 E 800 --- 256740 000 92, 500. 00 63, 022. 42 0. 00 29, 477. 58
10 E 800 --- 256740 --- CONTRACTED TRANS- CO- CURRI 92, 500. 00 63, 022. 42 0. 00 29, 477. 58
10 E 800 341 256741 000 PUPI L TRAVEL 0. 00 150. 00 0. 00 -150. 00
10 E 800 --- 256741 000 0. 00 150. 00 0. 00 -150. 00
10 E 800 --- 256741 --- Contracted Transport Nati 0. 00 150. 00 0. 00 -150. 00
10 E 800 341 256760 000 PUPI L TRAVEL 31, 902. 00 31, 901. 80 0. 00 0.20
10 E 800 --- 256760 000 31, 902. 00 31, 901. 80 0.00 0.20
10 E 800 --- 256760 --- CONTRACTED TRANS - SUMMVER 31, 902. 00 31, 901. 80 0.00 0.20
10 E 800 341 256770 000 PUPI L TRAVEL 6, 325. 00 0. 00 0. 00 6, 325. 00
10 E 800 --- 256770 000 6, 325. 00 0. 00 0. 00 6, 325. 00
10 E 800 --- 256770 --- CONTRACTED TRANS - FI ELD 6, 325. 00 0. 00 0. 00 6, 325. 00
10 E 800 341 256790 141 PUPI L TRAVEL TI TLE 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 256790 141 TITLE 1-A TI TLE 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 256790 --- CONTRACTED TRANS - OTHER 0. 00 0.00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 354 258400 000 PRI NTI NG & Bl NDI NG 21, 000. 00 32,989. 54 0. 00 -11,989. 54
10 E 800 417 258400 000 PAPER PRODUCTS, COW & A 14, 000. 00 9, 821. 26 0. 00 4,178.74
10 E 800 --- 258400 000 35, 000. 00 42, 810. 80 0. 00 -7,810. 80
10 E 800 --- 258400 --- PUBLI SHI NG / DUPLI CATI NG 35, 000. 00 42, 810. 80 0. 00 -7,810. 80
10 E 800 359 258900 000 OTHER COMVUNI CATI ON 2, 250. 00 2,596. 03 0. 00 -346.03
10 E 800 --- 258900 000 2, 250. 00 2,596. 03 0. 00 -346.03
10 E 800 --- 258900 --- OTHER | NTERNAL SERVI CES 2, 250. 00 2,596. 03 0. 00 -346.03
10 E 800 325 260000 000 Vehi cl e and Equi pnent Ren 0. 00 179. 16 0. 00 -179. 16
10 E 800 353 260000 000 POSTAGE 9, 000. 00 6, 286. 80 0. 00 2,713.20
10 E 800 355 260000 000 TELEPHONE 7, 600. 00 6, 370. 72 0. 00 1,229. 28
10 E 800 --- 260000 000 16, 600. 00 12, 836. 68 0. 00 3,763. 32
10 E 800 310 260000 799 PERSONAL SERVI CES GET K 0. 00 15, 000. 00 0. 00 - 15, 000. 00
10 E 800 --- 260000 799 GET KI DS AHEAD GRANT GET K 0. 00 15, 000. 00 0.00 - 15, 000. 00
10 E 800 --- 260000 --- CENTRAL SERVI CES 16, 600. 00 27, 836. 68 0.00 -11, 236. 68
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10 E 800 310 264200 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 3, 000. 00 1, 568. 00 0. 00 1,432.00
10 E 800 351 264200 000 ADVERTI SI NG 800. 00 0. 00 0. 00 800. 00
10 E 800 411 264200 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 600. 00 430. 82 0. 00 169. 18
10 E 800 415 264200 000 FOCD 1, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00 1, 000. 00
10 E 800 --- 264200 000 5, 400. 00 1,998. 82 0. 00 3,401.18
10 E 800 --- 264200 --- Recrui tment and Retention 5, 400. 00 1,998. 82 0. 00 3,401.18
10 E 800 310 264400 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 7, 000. 00 5, 876. 00 0. 00 1,124.00
10 E 800 342 264400 000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL 3, 000. 00 4,423.85 0. 00 -1,423.85
10 E 800 --- 264400 000 10, 000. 00 10, 299. 85 0. 00 -299. 85
10 E 800 --- 264400 --- NON- | NSTRUCTI ONAL  STAFF T 10, 000. 00 10, 299. 85 0. 00 -299. 85
10 E 800 310 264500 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 3, 600. 00 3,171.00 0. 00 429. 00
10 E 800 --- 264500 000 3, 600. 00 3,171.00 0. 00 429. 00
10 E 800 --- 264500 --- EMPLOYEE HEALTH SERVI CES 3, 600. 00 3,171.00 0. 00 429. 00
10 E 800 360 266000 000 Technol ogy and Software S 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 266000 000 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 266000 --- TECHNOLOGY SERVI CES 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 940 266400 000 DUES & FEES 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 266400 000 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 --- 266400 --- DATA PROCESSI NG OPERATI ON 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 310 270000 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 1, 230. 00 1,229.47 0. 00 0.53
10 E 800 711 270000 000 DI STRI CT LI ABI LI TY | NSURA 13, 797. 00 13, 910. 00 0. 00 -113. 00
10 E 800 712 270000 000 DI STRI CT PROPERTY | NSURAN 95, 372. 00 95, 372. 00 0. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 713 270000 000 WORKERS COMPENSATI ON 54,974. 00 51, 106. 70 0. 00 3,867.30
10 E 800 730 270000 000 UNEMPLOYMENT COMPENSATI ON 5, 000. 00 2,758.84 0. 00 2,241.16
10 E 800 --- 270000 000 170, 373. 00 164, 377.01 0. 00 5,995. 99
10 E 800 --- 270000 --- I NSURANCE 170, 373. 00 164, 377.01 0. 00 5,995. 99
10 E 800 682 283000 000 | NTEREST- SHORT TERM 0. 00 87, 620. 55 0. 00 -87,620.55
10 E 800 --- 283000 000 0. 00 87, 620. 55 0. 00 -87,620.55
10 E 800 --- 283000 --- OPERATI ONAL DEBT 0. 00 87, 620. 55 0. 00 -87,620.55
10 E 800 310 295000 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 16, 642. 00 17,171. 85 0. 00 -529. 85
10 E 800 321 295000 000 Technol ogy Rel ated Repair 5, 200. 00 4,495.35 0. 00 704. 65
10 E 800 358 295000 000 ON- LI NE COVMUNI CATI ONS 25, 969. 00 10, 133. 36 0. 00 15, 835. 64
10 E 800 360 295000 000 Technol ogy and Software S 233, 968. 00 228,018.93 0. 00 5,949. 07
10 E 800 480 295000 000 Non- Capi tal Technol ogy 5, 940. 00 11,125.51 0. 00 -5,185. 51
10 E 800 941 295000 000 DI STRI CT DUES/ FEES 0. 00 1,057. 20 0. 00 -1,057. 20
10 E 800 --- 295000 000 287, 719. 00 272,002. 20 0. 00 15, 716. 80
10 E 800 --- 295000 --- Admi ni strative Technol ogy 287, 719. 00 272, 002. 20 0.00 15, 716. 80
10 E 800 386 299000 000 PAYMENT TO CESA 2, 000. 00 2,807. 50 0. 00 -807.50
10 E 800 --- 299000 000 2, 000. 00 2,807. 50 0. 00 -807.50
10 E 800 --- 299000 --- M SCELLANEQUS OTHER SUPPO 2, 000. 00 2,807. 50 0. 00 -807.50
10 E 800 827 411000 000 SPECI AL EDUCATI ON TRANSFE 1,377,029. 00 1, 261, 919. 48 0. 00 115, 109. 52
10 E 800 --- 411000 000 1,377, 029. 00 1,261, 919. 48 0. 00 115, 109. 52
10 E 800 --- 411000 --- OPERATI NG TRANS. ANOCTHER 1,377, 029. 00 1, 261, 919. 48 0. 00 115, 109. 52
10 E 800 387 431000 000 PAYMENT TO STATE 8, 500. 00 9, 479. 60 0. 00 -979. 60
10 E 800 389 431000 000 PAYMENT TO VTAE DI STRI CT 295, 000. 00 269, 518. 07 0. 00 25, 481. 93
10 E 800 --- 431000 000 303, 500. 00 278, 997. 67 0. 00 24,502. 33
10 E 800 --- 431000 --- GENERAL TUI TI ON 303, 500. 00 278, 997. 67 0. 00 24,502. 33
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10 E 800 382 433000 000 PAYMENT TO ANCTHER W DI S 2, 800. 00 2,208. 28 0. 00 591. 72
10 E 800 --- 433000 000 2, 800. 00 2,208. 28 0. 00 591. 72
10 E 800 --- 433000 --- CO CURRI CULAR COOP PROGRA 2, 800. 00 2,208. 28 0. 00 591. 72
10 E 800 382 435000 000 PAYMENT TO ANCTHER W DI S 1,017, 108. 00 1,061, 908. 00 0. 00 -44,800. 00
10 E 800 --- 435000 000 1,017, 108. 00 1,061, 908. 00 0. 00 -44,800. 00
10 E 800 --- 435000 --- 1,017, 108. 00 1,061, 908. 00 0. 00 -44,800. 00
10 E 800 387 438000 000 PAYMENT TO STATE 10, 000. 00 12,387.00 0. 00 -2,387.00
10 E 800 --- 438000 000 10, 000. 00 12,387.00 0. 00 -2,387.00
10 E 800 --- 438000 --- 10, 000. 00 12,387.00 0. 00 -2,387.00
10 E 800 932 491000 000 SHARED RECEI PT DI STRI BUTI 5, 000. 00 9, 621. 77 0. 00 -4,621. 77
10 E 800 --- 491000 000 5, 000. 00 9, 621. 77 0. 00 -4,621. 77
10 E 800 --- 491000 --- REVENUE TRANSI T TO OTHERS 5, 000. 00 9,621. 77 0. 00 -4,621. 77
10 E 800 961 492000 000 CASH 0. 00 0.25 0. 00 -0.25
10 E 800 971 492000 000 Al DABLE REFUND 250. 00 0. 00 0. 00 250. 00
10 E 800 972 492000 000 NON- Al DABLE REFUND 2, 250. 00 688. 75 0. 00 1,561.25
10 E 800 --- 492000 000 2,500. 00 689. 00 0. 00 1,811.00
10 E 800 --- 492000 --- ADJUSTMENTS & REFUNDS 2,500. 00 689. 00 0. 00 1,811.00
10 - === --- ------ --- GENERAL FUND 5, 820, 189. 00 5,414, 780. 53 0. 00 405, 408. 47
21 E 800 446 136000 926 TOOLS AND | MPLEMENTS VO CE 14, 709. 00 9, 626. 80 0. 00 5,082. 20
21 E 800 --- 136000 926 VO CE M NI GRANT VO CE 14, 709. 00 9, 626. 80 0. 00 5,082. 20
21 E 800 446 136000 927 TOOLS AND | MPLEMENTS VO CE 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00
21 E 800 --- 136000 927 VO CE MN GRANT - TECH E VO CE 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00
21 E 800 --- 136000 --- TECHNI CAL EDUCATI ON 15, 709. 00 10, 626. 80 0. 00 5,082. 20
21 E 800 360 160000 000 Technol ogy and Software S 1, 500. 00 2, 650. 00 0. 00 -1, 150. 00
21 E 800 411 160000 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 4,200. 00 530. 00 0. 00 3,670. 00
21 E 800 420 160000 000 APPAREL 3, 200. 00 1,160. 83 0. 00 2,039. 17
21 E 800 940 160000 000 DUES & FEES 3, 200. 00 2,081. 50 0. 00 1,118.50
21 E 800 999 160000 000 OTHER M SCELLANEQUS 0. 00 8,795. 20 0. 00 -8,795.20
21 E 800 --- 160000 000 12, 100. 00 15,217.53 0. 00 -3,117.53
21 E 800 --- 160000 --- CO CURRI CULAR 12, 100. 00 15, 217.53 0. 00 -3,117.53
21 E 800 411 161301 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 150. 00 1, 613. 26 0. 00 -1, 463. 26
21 E 800 999 161301 000 OTHER M SCELLANEQUS 0. 00 8, 000. 00 0. 00 -8, 000. 00
21 E 800 --- 161301 000 150. 00 9, 613. 26 0. 00 -9, 463. 26
21 E 800 --- 161301 --- Annual 150. 00 9, 613. 26 0. 00 -9, 463. 26
21 E 800 411 161304 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 3, 500. 00 825.35 0. 00 2,674.65
21 E 800 450 161304 000 OBJECTS FOR RESALE 0. 00 98. 42 0. 00 -98.42
21 E 800 --- 161304 000 3, 500. 00 923.77 0. 00 2,576.23
21 E 800 --- 161304 --- Li brary 3, 500. 00 923.77 0. 00 2,576.23
21 E 800 342 161305 000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL 200. 00 17.00 0. 00 183. 00
21 E 800 345 161305 000 PUPI L LODG NG AND MEALS 1, 200. 00 1, 305. 00 0. 00 -105. 00
21 E 800 411 161305 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 900. 00 45. 40 0. 00 854. 60
21 E 800 415 161305 000 FOCD 300. 00 400. 03 0. 00 -100. 03
21 E 800 420 161305 000 APPAREL 300. 00 0. 00 0. 00 300. 00
21 E 800 940 161305 000 DUES & FEES 2, 000. 00 2, 380. 00 0. 00 -380. 00
21 E 800 941 161305 000 DI STRI CT DUES/ FEES 350. 00 1, 820. 00 0. 00 -1,470.00
21 E 800 942 161305 000 EMPLOYEE DUES/ FEES 50. 00 0. 00 0. 00 50. 00
21 E 800 943 161305 000 PUPI L DUES/ FEES 0. 00 384. 00 0. 00 -384.00
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21 E 800 --- 161305 000 5, 300. 00 6, 351. 43 0. 00 -1,051. 43
21 E 800 --- 161305 --- DECA 5, 300. 00 6, 351. 43 0. 00 -1,051. 43
21 E 800 411 161306 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 275. 00 0. 00 0. 00 275.00
21 E 800 420 161306 000 APPAREL 1, 100. 00 1,419.75 0. 00 -319.75
21 E 800 941 161306 000 DI STRI CT DUES/ FEES 135. 00 0. 00 0. 00 135. 00
21 E 800 943 161306 000 PUPI L DUES/ FEES 0. 00 400. 00 0. 00 -400. 00
21 E 800 999 161306 000 OTHER M SCELLANEQUS 0. 00 1,068.74 0. 00 -1,068.74
21 E 800 --- 161306 000 1, 510. 00 2,888.49 0. 00 -1,378.49
21 E 800 --- 161306 --- Dr ama 1, 510. 00 2,888.49 0. 00 -1,378.49
21 E 800 310 161307 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 350. 00 645. 00 0. 00 -295.00
21 E 800 342 161307 000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL 0. 00 423. 98 0. 00 -423.98
21 E 800 345 161307 000 PUPI L LODG NG AND MEALS 1, 000. 00 847.96 0. 00 152. 04
21 E 800 411 161307 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 1, 200. 00 853. 98 0. 00 346. 02
21 E 800 415 161307 000 FOCD 200. 00 889. 00 0. 00 -689. 00
21 E 800 940 161307 000 DUES & FEES 1, 500. 00 0. 00 0. 00 1, 500. 00
21 E 800 941 161307 000 DI STRI CT DUES/ FEES 2, 300. 00 1, 386. 00 0. 00 914. 00
21 E 800 --- 161307 000 6, 550. 00 5, 045. 92 0. 00 1,504. 08
21 E 800 --- 161307 --- Key O ub 6, 550. 00 5, 045. 92 0. 00 1,504. 08
21 E 800 342 161308 000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL 1, 800. 00 50. 00 0. 00 1, 750. 00
21 E 800 345 161308 000 PUPI L LODG NG AND MEALS 1, 800. 00 170. 00 0. 00 1, 630. 00
21 E 800 415 161308 000 FOCD 800. 00 0. 00 0. 00 800. 00
21 E 800 420 161308 000 APPAREL 1, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00 1, 000. 00
21 E 800 940 161308 000 DUES & FEES 1, 000. 00 50. 00 0. 00 950. 00
21 E 800 941 161308 000 DI STRI CT DUES/ FEES 120. 00 0. 00 0. 00 120. 00
21 E 800 --- 161308 000 6, 520. 00 270. 00 0. 00 6, 250. 00
21 E 800 --- 161308 --- Acadeni ¢ Decat hl on 6, 520. 00 270. 00 0. 00 6, 250. 00
21 E 800 310 161309 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 120. 00 0. 00 0. 00 120. 00
21 E 800 411 161309 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 1, 700. 00 1, 213. 49 0. 00 486. 51
21 E 800 415 161309 000 FOCD 200. 00 0. 00 0. 00 200. 00
21 E 800 420 161309 000 APPAREL 700. 00 694. 60 0. 00 5. 40
21 E 800 941 161309 000 DI STRI CT DUES/ FEES 400. 00 635. 00 0. 00 -235.00
21 E 800 943 161309 000 PUPI L DUES/ FEES 2, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00 2, 000. 00
21 E 800 --- 161309 000 5,120. 00 2,543.09 0. 00 2,576.91
21 E 800 --- 161309 --- Nat i onal Honor Soci ety 5,120. 00 2,543.09 0. 00 2,576.91
21 E 800 310 161310 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 0. 00 6, 139. 20 0. 00 -6,139. 20
21 E 800 411 161310 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 0. 00 5,823. 38 0. 00 -5,823.38
21 E 800 415 161310 000 FOCD 0. 00 1,639.91 0. 00 -1,639.91
21 E 800 420 161310 000 APPAREL 800. 00 1, 542.58 0. 00 -742.58
21 E 800 999 161310 000 OTHER M SCELLANEQUS 0. 00 3, 000. 00 0. 00 -3, 000. 00
21 E 800 --- 161310 000 800. 00 18, 145. 07 0. 00 -17,345. 07
21 E 800 --- 161310 --- Team 9 800. 00 18, 145. 07 0. 00 -17,345. 07
21 E 800 411 161311 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 100. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
21 E 800 941 161311 000 DI STRI CT DUES/ FEES 0. 00 963. 74 0. 00 -963. 74
21 E 800 --- 161311 000 100. 00 963. 74 0. 00 -863.74
21 E 800 --- 161311 --- Theat er Productions 100. 00 963. 74 0. 00 -863.74
21 E 800 411 161312 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 0. 00 59.76 0. 00 -59.76
21 E 800 --- 161312 000 0. 00 59.76 0. 00 -59.76
21 E 800 --- 161312 --- Ecol ogy O ub 0. 00 59.76 0. 00 -59.76
21 E 800 310 161320 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 9, 000. 00 273. 20 0. 00 8,726.80
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21 E 800 342 161320 000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL 2,500. 00 421. 93 0. 00 2,078. 07
21 E 800 343 161320 000 CONTRACTED SERVI CE TRAVEL 38, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00 38, 000. 00
21 E 800 411 161320 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 23, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00 23, 000. 00
21 E 800 415 161320 000 FOCD 1, 000. 00 91.08 0. 00 908. 92
21 E 800 420 161320 000 APPAREL 0. 00 19. 33 0. 00 -19.33
21 E 800 999 161320 000 OTHER M SCELLANEQUS 0. 00 13, 400. 00 0. 00 - 13, 400. 00
21 E 800 --- 161320 000 73, 500. 00 14, 205. 54 0. 00 59, 294. 46
21 E 800 --- 161320 --- German O ub 73, 500. 00 14, 205. 54 0. 00 59, 294. 46
21 E 800 310 161322 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 650. 00 0. 00 0. 00 650. 00
21 E 800 325 161322 000 Vehi cl e and Equi pment Ren 0. 00 160. 51 0. 00 -160. 51
21 E 800 411 161322 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 1, 500. 00 2,279.65 0. 00 -779. 65
21 E 800 940 161322 000 DUES & FEES 1, 500. 00 0. 00 0. 00 1, 500. 00
21 E 800 --- 161322 000 3, 650. 00 2,440. 16 0. 00 1,209. 84
21 E 800 --- 161322 --- Band 3, 650. 00 2,440. 16 0. 00 1,209. 84
21 E 800 999 161323 000 OTHER M SCELLANEQUS 0. 00 122.76 0. 00 -122.76
21 E 800 --- 161323 000 0. 00 122.76 0. 00 -122.76
21 E 800 --- 161323 --- Band - Honors 0. 00 122.76 0. 00 -122.76
21 E 800 411 161324 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 0. 00 21.62 0. 00 -21.62
21 E 800 --- 161324 000 0. 00 21.62 0. 00 -21.62
21 E 800 --- 161324 --- Vocal Misic 0. 00 21.62 0. 00 -21.62
21 E 800 310 161329 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 5, 500. 00 0. 00 0. 00 5, 500. 00
21 E 800 411 161329 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 12, 000. 00 299.99 0. 00 11, 700. 01
21 E 800 415 161329 000 FOCD 650. 00 -99.73 0. 00 749.73
21 E 800 420 161329 000 APPAREL 16, 000. 00 10, 777. 24 0. 00 5,222.76
21 E 800 440 161329 000 NON- CAPI TAL EQUI PMENT 2, 600. 00 0. 00 0. 00 2, 600. 00
21 E 800 450 161329 000 OBJECTS FOR RESALE 33, 500. 00 230. 00 0. 00 33, 270. 00
21 E 800 940 161329 000 DUES & FEES 250. 00 241.00 0. 00 9. 00
21 E 800 999 161329 000 OTHER M SCELLANEQUS 0. 00 20, 000. 00 0. 00 - 20, 000. 00
21 E 800 --- 161329 000 70, 500. 00 31, 448. 50 0. 00 39, 051. 50
21 E 800 --- 161329 --- School Store 70, 500. 00 31, 448. 50 0. 00 39, 051. 50
21 E 800 343 161331 000 CONTRACTED SERVI CE TRAVEL 1, 800. 00 0. 00 0. 00 1, 800. 00
21 E 800 415 161331 000 FOCD 800. 00 0. 00 0. 00 800. 00
21 E 800 940 161331 000 DUES & FEES 0. 00 3,464.70 0. 00 -3,464.70
21 E 800 --- 161331 000 2, 600. 00 3,464.70 0. 00 -864.70
21 E 800 --- 161331 --- Spani sh Cl ub 2, 600. 00 3,464.70 0. 00 -864.70
21 E 800 310 161333 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 5, 800. 00 311. 40 0. 00 5, 488. 60
21 E 800 411 161333 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 11, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00 11, 000. 00
21 E 800 420 161333 000 APPAREL 400. 00 0. 00 0. 00 400. 00
21 E 800 941 161333 000 DI STRI CT DUES/ FEES 0. 00 3,997.50 0. 00 -3,997.50
21 E 800 --- 161333 000 17, 200. 00 4,308. 90 0. 00 12,891. 10
21 E 800 --- 161333 --- St udent Counci | 17, 200. 00 4,308. 90 0. 00 12,891. 10
21 E 800 411 161335 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 0. 00 103. 69 0. 00 -103. 69
21 E 800 --- 161335 000 0. 00 103. 69 0. 00 -103. 69
21 E 800 --- 161335 --- Vocational Skills 0. 00 103. 69 0. 00 -103. 69
21 E 800 411 161337 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 2, 800. 00 4,430. 04 0. 00 -1,630. 04
21 E 800 999 161337 000 OTHER M SCELLANEQUS 0. 00 248. 86 0. 00 -248. 86
21 E 800 --- 161337 000 2, 800. 00 4,678.90 0. 00 -1,878.90
21 E 800 --- 161337 --- Paw Prints 2, 800. 00 4,678.90 0. 00 -1,878.90
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21 E 800 941 161339 000 DI STRI CT DUES/ FEES 100. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
21 E 800 --- 161339 000 100. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
21 E 800 --- 161339 --- Forensics 100. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
21 E 800 999 161341 000 OTHER M SCELLANEQUS 0. 00 232.63 0. 00 -232.63
21 E 800 --- 161341 000 0. 00 232.63 0. 00 -232.63
21 E 800 --- 161341 --- Vocational Skills 2 0. 00 232.63 0. 00 -232.63
21 E 800 940 161342 000 DUES & FEES 0. 00 20.00 0. 00 -20.00
21 E 800 --- 161342 000 0. 00 20.00 0. 00 -20.00
21 E 800 --- 161342 --- Culinary Cub 0. 00 20.00 0. 00 -20.00
21 E 800 411 161343 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 350. 00 0. 00 0. 00 350. 00
21 E 800 --- 161343 000 350. 00 0. 00 0. 00 350. 00
21 E 800 --- 161343 --- Trap Cub 350. 00 0. 00 0. 00 350. 00
21 E 800 999 161344 000 OTHER M SCELLANEQUS 0. 00 834.95 0. 00 -834.95
21 E 800 --- 161344 000 0. 00 834.95 0. 00 -834.95
21 E 800 --- 161344 --- FCCLA 0. 00 834.95 0. 00 -834.95
21 E 800 310 161345 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 3, 700. 00 0. 00 0. 00 3, 700. 00
21 E 800 345 161345 000 PUPI L LODG NG AND MEALS 650. 00 0. 00 0. 00 650. 00
21 E 800 420 161345 000 APPAREL 0. 00 297. 00 0. 00 -297.00
21 E 800 --- 161345 000 4, 350. 00 297.00 0. 00 4, 053. 00
21 E 800 --- 161345 --- Skills USA 4, 350. 00 297.00 0. 00 4, 053. 00
21 E 800 310 161346 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 100. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
21 E 800 345 161346 000 PUPI L LODG NG AND MEALS 600. 00 2,085. 84 0. 00 -1,485. 84
21 E 800 411 161346 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 150. 00 10. 34 0. 00 139. 66
21 E 800 940 161346 000 DUES & FEES 500. 00 570. 70 0. 00 -70.70
21 E 800 941 161346 000 DI STRI CT DUES/ FEES 0. 00 313.50 0. 00 -313.50
21 E 800 --- 161346 000 1, 350. 00 2,980. 38 0. 00 -1, 630. 38
21 E 800 --- 161346 --- HOSA 1, 350. 00 2,980. 38 0. 00 -1, 630. 38
21 E 800 411 161347 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 1, 800. 00 961. 14 0. 00 838. 86
21 E 800 415 161347 000 FOCD 50. 00 300. 47 0. 00 - 250. 47
21 E 800 420 161347 000 APPAREL 0. 00 302. 00 0. 00 -302. 00
21 E 800 --- 161347 000 1, 850. 00 1,563. 61 0. 00 286. 39
21 E 800 --- 161347 --- FEA 1, 850. 00 1,563. 61 0. 00 286. 39
21 E 800 999 161348 000 OTHER M SCELLANEQUS 0. 00 3,213.19 0. 00 -3,213.19
21 E 800 --- 161348 000 0. 00 3,213.19 0. 00 -3,213.19
21 E 800 --- 161348 --- Future Bus. Leaders of Am 0. 00 3,213.19 0. 00 -3,213.19
21 E 800 415 161351 000 FOCD 100. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
21 E 800 --- 161351 000 100. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
21 E 800 --- 161351 --- Be The Change C ub 100. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
21 E 800 411 161354 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 400. 00 325. 22 0. 00 74.78
21 E 800 --- 161354 000 400. 00 325.22 0. 00 74.78
21 E 800 --- 161354 --- Pant her Cr onbi e 400. 00 325. 22 0. 00 74.78
21 E 800 999 161355 000 OTHER M SCELLANEQUS 0. 00 832.99 0. 00 -832.99
21 E 800 --- 161355 000 0. 00 832.99 0. 00 -832.99
21 E 800 --- 161355 --- International Cub 0. 00 832.99 0. 00 -832.99
21 E 800 360 162105 000 Technol ogy and Software S 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00
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21 E 800 411 162105 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 6, 500. 00 1,866.71 0. 00 4,633.29
21 E 800 415 162105 000 FOCD 2, 000. 00 981. 99 0. 00 1,018.01
21 E 800 420 162105 000 APPAREL 2,500. 00 3, 450. 00 0. 00 -950. 00
21 E 800 440 162105 000 NON- CAPI TAL EQUI PMENT 0. 00 4,242.00 0. 00 -4,242.00
21 E 800 --- 162105 000 12, 000. 00 11, 540. 70 0. 00 459. 30
21 E 800 --- 162105 --- G rls Basketball 12, 000. 00 11, 540. 70 0. 00 459. 30
21 E 800 342 162112 000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL 0. 00 140. 00 0. 00 -140. 00
21 E 800 411 162112 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 550. 00 65. 47 0. 00 484.53
21 E 800 420 162112 000 APPAREL 225.00 329. 22 0. 00 -104. 22
21 E 800 --- 162112 000 775. 00 534. 69 0. 00 240.31
21 E 800 --- 162112 --- Grls Colf 775.00 534. 69 0. 00 240. 31
21 E 800 411 162113 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 550. 00 938. 33 0. 00 -388.33
21 E 800 420 162113 000 APPAREL 0. 00 1,472.19 0. 00 -1,472.19
21 E 800 --- 162113 000 550. 00 2,410. 52 0. 00 -1, 860. 52
21 E 800 --- 162113 --- Gymmastics 550. 00 2,410. 52 0. 00 -1, 860. 52
21 E 800 415 162116 000 FOOD 400. 00 128. 47 0. 00 271.53
21 E 800 --- 162116 000 400. 00 128. 47 0. 00 271.53
21 E 800 --- 162116 --- Grls Soccer 400. 00 128. 47 0. 00 271.53
21 E 800 345 162117 000 PUPI L LODG NG AND MEALS 700. 00 0. 00 0. 00 700. 00
21 E 800 411 162117 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 1, 500. 00 1, 025. 41 0. 00 474.59
21 E 800 415 162117 000 FOOD 0. 00 247. 35 0. 00 -247.35
21 E 800 420 162117 000 APPAREL 0. 00 2,538.34 0. 00 -2,538.34
21 E 800 --- 162117 000 2,200. 00 3,811. 10 0. 00 -1,611.10
21 E 800 --- 162117 --- Sof t bal | 2,200. 00 3,811. 10 0. 00 -1,611.10
21 E 800 415 162118 000 FOCD 0. 00 230. 62 0. 00 -230. 62
21 E 800 999 162118 000 OTHER M SCELLANEQUS 0. 00 279. 06 0. 00 -279. 06
21 E 800 --- 162118 000 0. 00 509. 68 0. 00 -509. 68
21 E 800 --- 162118 --- Grls Tennis 0. 00 509. 68 0. 00 -509. 68
21 E 800 310 162121 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 0. 00 -135. 00 0. 00 135. 00
21 E 800 345 162121 000 PUPI L LODG NG AND MEALS 0. 00 711. 05 0. 00 -711.05
21 E 800 360 162121 000 Technol ogy and Software S 1, 000. 00 1, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00
21 E 800 411 162121 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 100. 00 86. 52 0. 00 13.48
21 E 800 415 162121 000 FOOD 200. 00 92. 83 0. 00 107. 17
21 E 800 420 162121 000 APPAREL 0. 00 618. 35 0. 00 -618. 35
21 E 800 941 162121 000 DI STRI CT DUES/ FEES 0. 00 550. 00 0. 00 -550. 00
21 E 800 --- 162121 000 1, 300. 00 2,923.75 0. 00 -1,623.75
21 E 800 --- 162121 --- Grls Volleyball 1, 300. 00 2,923.75 0. 00 -1,623.75
21 E 800 310 162204 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 2, 300. 00 4,185.00 0. 00 -1, 885.00
21 E 800 324 162204 000 MAI NTENANCE OF EQUI PMENT 0. 00 1, 745. 40 0. 00 -1, 745. 40
21 E 800 411 162204 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 3, 800. 00 6, 099. 62 0. 00 -2,299.62
21 E 800 415 162204 000 FOCD 150. 00 0. 00 0. 00 150. 00
21 E 800 420 162204 000 APPAREL 5, 000. 00 5,897.73 0. 00 -897.73
21 E 800 940 162204 000 DUES & FEES 4,200. 00 700. 00 0. 00 3, 500. 00
21 E 800 941 162204 000 DI STRI CT DUES/ FEES 0. 00 48. 00 0. 00 -48. 00
21 E 800 --- 162204 000 15, 450. 00 18, 675. 75 0. 00 -3,225.75
21 E 800 --- 162204 --- Basebal | 15, 450. 00 18, 675. 75 0. 00 -3,225.75
21 E 800 342 162205 000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL 1, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00 1, 000. 00
21 E 800 360 162205 000 Technol ogy and Software S 1, 100. 00 1, 469. 86 0. 00 -369. 86
21 E 800 411 162205 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 1, 100. 00 804. 00 0. 00 296. 00
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21 E 800 420 162205 000 APPAREL 5, 500. 00 180. 00 0. 00 5, 320. 00
21 E 800 940 162205 000 DUES & FEES 0. 00 494. 14 0. 00 -494. 14
21 E 800 941 162205 000 DI STRI CT DUES/ FEES 750. 00 0. 00 0. 00 750. 00
21 E 800 --- 162205 000 9, 450. 00 2,948. 00 0. 00 6, 502. 00
21 E 800 --- 162205 --- Boys Basket bal | 9, 450. 00 2,948. 00 0. 00 6, 502. 00
21 E 800 342 162212 000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL 0. 00 84.19 0. 00 -84.19
21 E 800 345 162212 000 PUPI L LODG NG AND MEALS 0. 00 305.91 0. 00 -305.91
21 E 800 411 162212 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 1, 200. 00 1, 696. 90 0. 00 -496. 90
21 E 800 --- 162212 000 1, 200. 00 2,087.00 0. 00 -887.00
21 E 800 --- 162212 --- Boys Col f 1, 200. 00 2,087.00 0. 00 -887.00
21 E 800 415 162216 000 FOCD 0. 00 197. 00 0. 00 -197. 00
21 E 800 999 162216 000 OTHER M SCELLANEQUS 0. 00 59. 31 0. 00 -59.31
21 E 800 --- 162216 000 0. 00 256. 31 0. 00 -256.31
21 E 800 --- 162216 --- Boys Soccer 0. 00 256. 31 0. 00 -256.31
21 E 800 360 162221 000 Technol ogy and Software S 1, 000. 00 500. 00 0. 00 500. 00
21 E 800 411 162221 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 50. 00 490. 85 0. 00 -440. 85
21 E 800 415 162221 000 FOOD 0. 00 199. 34 0. 00 -199. 34
21 E 800 420 162221 000 APPAREL 0. 00 2,255.50 0. 00 -2,255.50
21 E 800 --- 162221 000 1, 050. 00 3,445.69 0. 00 -2,395.69
21 E 800 --- 162221 --- Boys Vol | eybal | 1, 050. 00 3,445.69 0. 00 -2,395.69
21 E 800 411 162301 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 2,200. 00 678. 62 0. 00 1,521. 38
21 E 800 420 162301 000 APPAREL 0. 00 302. 75 0. 00 -302.75
21 E 800 940 162301 000 DUES & FEES 60. 00 190. 00 0. 00 -130. 00
21 E 800 --- 162301 000 2, 260. 00 1,171.37 0. 00 1,088. 63
21 E 800 --- 162301 --- Bowl i ng 2, 260. 00 1,171. 37 0. 00 1, 088. 63
21 E 800 310 162307 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 0. 00 1, 683. 00 0. 00 -1,683.00
21 E 800 342 162307 000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL 150. 00 0. 00 0. 00 150. 00
21 E 800 345 162307 000 PUPI L LODG NG AND MEALS 0. 00 639. 90 0. 00 -639. 90
21 E 800 411 162307 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 1, 400. 00 379. 37 0. 00 1, 020. 63
21 E 800 415 162307 000 FOCD 150. 00 0. 00 0. 00 150. 00
21 E 800 420 162307 000 APPAREL 1, 500. 00 4,643.18 0. 00 -3,143.18
21 E 800 940 162307 000 DUES & FEES 12, 000. 00 6, 920. 00 0. 00 5, 080. 00
21 E 800 --- 162307 000 15, 200. 00 14, 265. 45 0. 00 934.55
21 E 800 --- 162307 --- Cheer | eadi ng 15, 200. 00 14, 265. 45 0. 00 934.55
21 E 800 420 162308 000 APPAREL 100. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
21 E 800 --- 162308 000 100. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
21 E 800 --- 162308 --- Cross Country 100. 00 0. 00 0. 00 100. 00
21 E 800 310 162310 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 700. 00 -5.00 0. 00 705. 00
21 E 800 342 162310 000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL 0. 00 20. 00 0. 00 -20.00
21 E 800 345 162310 000 PUPI L LODG NG AND MEALS 2,500. 00 2,047.70 0. 00 452. 30
21 E 800 360 162310 000 Technol ogy and Software S 2, 200. 00 4, 035. 00 0. 00 -1,835.00
21 E 800 411 162310 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 6, 000. 00 7, 665. 39 0. 00 -1, 665. 39
21 E 800 415 162310 000 FOCD 300. 00 2,213.00 0. 00 -1,913.00
21 E 800 420 162310 000 APPAREL 9, 000. 00 4,964.74 0. 00 4, 035. 26
21 E 800 480 162310 000 Non- Capi tal Technol ogy 0. 00 1,998. 00 0. 00 -1,998.00
21 E 800 940 162310 000 DUES & FEES 0. 00 3, 650. 90 0. 00 -3, 650. 90
21 E 800 941 162310 000 DI STRI CT DUES/ FEES 500. 00 0. 00 0. 00 500. 00
21 E 800 999 162310 000 OTHER M SCELLANEQUS 200. 00 0. 00 0. 00 200. 00
21 E 800 --- 162310 000 21, 400. 00 26, 589. 73 0. 00 -5,189.73
21 E 800 --- 162310 --- Foot bal | 21, 400. 00 26, 589. 73 0. 00 -5,189.73
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21 E 800 415 162319 000 FOCD 200. 00 0. 00 0. 00 200. 00
21 E 800 420 162319 000 APPAREL 0. 00 4,554. 30 0. 00 -4,554. 30
21 E 800 --- 162319 000 200. 00 4,554, 30 0. 00 -4,354. 30
21 E 800 --- 162319 --- Coeducat i onal Track 200. 00 4,554, 30 0. 00 -4,354. 30
21 E 800 325 162322 000 Vehi cl e and Equi pment Ren 0. 00 147.14 0. 00 -147. 14
21 E 800 342 162322 000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL 350. 00 312. 34 0. 00 37.66
21 E 800 345 162322 000 PUPI L LODG NG AND MEALS 450. 00 857.50 0. 00 -407. 50
21 E 800 360 162322 000 Technol ogy and Software S 1, 000. 00 500. 00 0. 00 500. 00
21 E 800 411 162322 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 3, 000. 00 8,979. 46 0. 00 -5,979. 46
21 E 800 415 162322 000 FOCD 3, 000. 00 1,389. 64 0. 00 1, 610. 36
21 E 800 420 162322 000 APPAREL 700. 00 5,081. 75 0. 00 -4,381.75
21 E 800 551 162322 000 EQUI PMENT ADDI Tl ON 0. 00 7,313.00 0. 00 -7,313.00
21 E 800 941 162322 000 DI STRI CT DUES/ FEES 800. 00 270. 00 0. 00 530. 00
21 E 800 --- 162322 000 9, 300. 00 24, 850. 83 0. 00 - 15, 550. 83
21 E 800 --- 162322 --- Westling 9, 300. 00 24, 850. 83 0. 00 - 15, 550. 83
21 E 800 360 162390 000 Technol ogy and Software S 2, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00 2, 000. 00
21 E 800 411 162390 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 500. 00 22.11 0. 00 477. 89
21 E 800 420 162390 000 APPAREL 500. 00 0. 00 0. 00 500. 00
21 E 800 --- 162390 000 3, 000. 00 22.11 0. 00 2,977.89
21 E 800 --- 162390 --- OTHER ATHLETI C SPORT ACTI 3, 000. 00 22.11 0. 00 2,977.89
21 E 800 342 221300 000 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL 200. 00 0. 00 0. 00 200. 00
21 E 800 --- 221300 000 200. 00 0. 00 0. 00 200. 00
21 E 800 --- 221300 --- | NSTRUCTI ONAL STAFF TRAI'N 200. 00 0. 00 0. 00 200. 00
21 E 800 370 450000 901 PMI TO NON- GOV AGENCI ES MAKI 0. 00 1, 000. 00 0. 00 -1, 000. 00
21 E 800 387 450000 901 PAYMENT TO STATE MAKI 0. 00 500. 00 0. 00 -500. 00
21 E 800 --- 450000 901 MAKI  SCHOLARSHI P MAKI 0. 00 1, 500. 00 0. 00 -1, 500. 00
21 E 800 387 450000 910 PAYMENT TO STATE HI NTE 0. 00 500. 00 0. 00 -500. 00
21 E 800 --- 450000 910 HI NTERBERG HI NTE 0. 00 500. 00 0. 00 -500. 00
21 E 800 387 450000 913 PAYMENT TO STATE OLSON 0. 00 1, 000. 00 0. 00 -1, 000. 00
21 E 800 --- 450000 913 OLSON OLSON 0. 00 1, 000. 00 0. 00 -1, 000. 00
21 E 800 389 450000 917 PAYMENT TO VTAE DI STRICT  BUSHI 0. 00 2, 000. 00 0. 00 -2,000. 00
21 E 800 --- 450000 917 BUSHI NG SCHOLARSHI P BUSHI 0. 00 2, 000. 00 0. 00 -2,000. 00
21 E 800 387 450000 919 PAYMENT TO STATE Aur or 0. 00 2, 300. 00 0. 00 -2,300.00
21 E 800 389 450000 919 PAYMENT TO VTAE DI STRICT  Auror 0. 00 1, 000. 00 0. 00 -1, 000. 00
21 E 800 --- 450000 919 Aurora Health Care Aur or 0. 00 3, 300. 00 0. 00 - 3,300. 00
21 E 800 387 450000 920 PAYMENT TO STATE Lance 0. 00 2, 000. 00 0. 00 -2,000. 00
21 E 800 --- 450000 920 Lance Haas Menorial Schol Lance 0. 00 2, 000. 00 0. 00 -2,000. 00
21 E 800 370 450000 922 PMI TO NON- GOV AGENCI ES W LMO 0. 00 1, 000. 00 0. 00 -1, 000. 00
21 E 800 387 450000 922 PAYMENT TO STATE W LMO 0. 00 1, 000. 00 0. 00 -1, 000. 00
21 E 800 389 450000 922 PAYMENT TO VTAE DISTRICT WLMO 0. 00 1, 000. 00 0. 00 -1, 000. 00
21 E 800 --- 450000 922 W LMOT FI RE DEPARTMENT/ FI W LMO 0. 00 3, 000. 00 0. 00 -3, 000. 00
21 E 800 --- 450000 --- Post Seconday Schol arship 0. 00 13, 300. 00 0. 00 - 13, 300. 00
21 - --- --- ------ --- SPECI AL REVENUE FUND 332, 144. 00 277, 769. 05 0. 00 54, 374.95
27 E 800 386 156100 341 PAYMENT TO CESA | DEA 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 440 156100 341 NON- CAPI TAL EQUI PMENT | DEA 0. 00 4, 031. 00 0. 00 -4,031.00
27 E 800 --- 156100 341 | DEA FLOW THRU | DEA 0. 00 4,031. 00 0. 00 -4,031.00
27 E 800 --- 156100 --- HEARI NG | MPAI RVENT 0. 00 4,031. 00 0. 00 -4,031.00
27 E 800 310 156600 019 PERSONAL SERVI CES EEN- N 1, 500. 00 1,454.50 0. 00 45. 50
27 E 800 342 156600 019 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL EEN- N 0. 00 249.79 0. 00 -249.79
27 E 800 --- 156600 019 EEN- NON Al DABLE EEN- N 1, 500. 00 1, 704. 29 0. 00 -204. 29
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27 E 800 362 156600 341 Software as a Service | DEA 0. 00 299. 99 0. 00 -299.99
27 E 800 411 156600 341 GENERAL SUPPLI ES | DEA 170. 00 348. 98 0. 00 -178.98
27 E 800 481 156600 341 Non- Capi tal Tech Supplies |DEA 1, 331.00 0. 00 0. 00 1,331.00
27 E 800 --- 156600 341 | DEA FLOW THRU | DEA 1, 501. 00 648. 97 0. 00 852. 03
27 E 800 --- 156600 --- SPEECH LANGUAGE 3, 001. 00 2,353. 26 0. 00 647.74
27 E 800 342 158000 019 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL EEN- N 150. 00 0. 00 0. 00 150. 00
27 E 800 411 158000 019 GENERAL SUPPLI ES EEN- N 100. 00 31.92 0. 00 68. 08
27 E 800 942 158000 019 EMPLOYEE DUES/ FEES EEN- N 0. 00 125. 00 0. 00 -125.00
27 E 800 --- 158000 019 EEN- NON Al DABLE EEN- N 250. 00 156. 92 0. 00 93. 08
27 E 800 310 158000 341 PERSONAL SERVI CES | DEA 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 325 158000 341 Vehi cl e and Equi pment Ren | DEA 0. 00 35.00 0. 00 -35.00
27 E 800 360 158000 341 Technol ogy and Software S | DEA 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 362 158000 341 Software as a Service | DEA 7,500. 00 335.97 0. 00 7,164.03
27 E 800 411 158000 341 GENERAL SUPPLI ES | DEA 6, 721. 00 3,620.79 0. 00 3,100. 21
27 E 800 415 158000 341 FOCD | DEA 8, 402. 00 8,571.30 0. 00 -169. 30
27 E 800 433 158000 341 NEWSPAPERS | DEA 0. 00 906. 99 0. 00 -906. 99
27 E 800 435 158000 341 I NSTRUCTI ONAL SOFTWARE | DEA 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 470 158000 341 TEXTBOOKS | DEA 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 471 158000 341 TEXTBOOKS | DEA 0. 00 989. 86 0. 00 -989. 86
27 E 800 482 158000 341 Technol ogy Har dwar e | DEA 2, 600. 00 1, 354. 00 0. 00 1, 246. 00
27 E 800 941 158000 341 DI STRI CT DUES/ FEES | DEA 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 942 158000 341 EMPLOYEE DUES/ FEES | DEA 40. 00 0. 00 0. 00 40. 00
27 E 800 943 158000 341 PUPI L DUES/ FEES | DEA 1, 828.00 2, 319. 56 0. 00 -491. 56
27 E 800 --- 158000 341 | DEA FLOW THRU | DEA 27,091. 00 18, 133. 47 0. 00 8,957.53
27 E 800 --- 158000 --- CROSS CATEGORI CAL 27,341.00 18, 290. 39 0. 00 9, 050. 61
27 E 800 940 159100 011 DUES & FEES EEN- A 800. 00 0. 00 0. 00 800. 00
27 E 800 --- 159100 011 EEN- Al DABLE EEN- A 800. 00 0. 00 0. 00 800. 00
27 E 800 942 159100 019 EMPLOYEE DUES/ FEES EEN- N 0. 00 600. 00 0. 00 -600. 00
27 E 800 --- 159100 019 EEN- NON Al DABLE EEN- N 0. 00 600. 00 0. 00 - 600. 00
27 E 800 --- 159100 --- SPECI AL EDUCATI ON PROGRAM 800. 00 600. 00 0. 00 200. 00
27 E 800 362 215200 341 Software as a Service | DEA 0. 00 140. 00 0. 00 -140. 00
27 E 800 386 215200 341 PAYMENT TO CESA | DEA 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 411 215200 341 GENERAL SUPPLI ES | DEA 0. 00 82.01 0. 00 -82.01
27 E 800 481 215200 341 Non- Capi tal Tech Supplies |DEA 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 --- 215200 341 | DEA FLOW THRU | DEA 0. 00 222.01 0. 00 -222.01
27 E 800 --- 215200 --- PSYCHOLOG ST 0. 00 222.01 0. 00 -222.01
27 E 800 386 215900 341 PAYMENT TO CESA | DEA 0. 00 525. 00 0. 00 -525.00
27 E 800 --- 215900 341 | DEA FLOW THRU | DEA 0. 00 525. 00 0. 00 -525.00
27 E 800 --- 215900 --- OTHER PSYCHOLOG CAL 0. 00 525. 00 0. 00 -525.00
27 E 800 386 218200 019 PAYMENT TO CESA EEN- N 10, 989. 00 12, 831. 00 0. 00 -1,842.00
27 E 800 --- 218200 019 EEN- NON Al DABLE EEN- N 10, 989. 00 12, 831. 00 0. 00 -1,842.00
27 E 800 --- 218200 --- PHYSI CAL THERAPY 10, 989. 00 12, 831. 00 0. 00 -1,842.00
27 E 800 440 219000 391 NON- CAPI TAL EQUI PMENT TITLE 745. 00 0. 00 0. 00 745. 00
27 E 800 --- 219000 391 TITLE 1'11-A ENG LANG AC TITLE 745. 00 0. 00 0. 00 745. 00
27 E 800 --- 219000 --- Ot her Pupil Services 745. 00 0. 00 0. 00 745. 00
27 E 800 310 221300 341 PERSONAL SERVI CES | DEA 0. 00 980. 00 0. 00 -980. 00
27 E 800 342 221300 341 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL | DEA 2,762.00 947.73 0. 00 1, 814. 27
27 E 800 415 221300 341 FOOD | DEA 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 490 221300 341 OTHER NON- CAPI TAL OBJECTS | DEA 0. 00 1, 059. 70 0. 00 -1,059.70
27 E 800 --- 221300 341 | DEA FLOW THRU | DEA 2,762.00 2,987.43 0. 00 -225.43
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27 E 800 --- 221300 --- | NSTRUCTI ONAL STAFF TRAI'N 2,762.00 2,987.43 0. 00 -225.43
27 E 800 411 221900 341 GENERAL SUPPLI ES | DEA 296. 00 265. 03 0. 00 30. 97
27 E 800 415 221900 341 FOOD | DEA 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 --- 221900 341 | DEA FLOW THRU | DEA 296. 00 265. 03 0. 00 30. 97
27 E 800 --- 221900 --- OTHER | MPROVEMENT | NSTRUC 296. 00 265. 03 0. 00 30. 97
27 E 800 411 223300 019 GENERAL SUPPLI ES EEN- N 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 --- 223300 019 EEN- NON Al DABLE EEN- N 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 490 223300 341 OTHER NON- CAPI TAL OBJECTS | DEA 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 --- 223300 341 | DEA FLOW THRU | DEA 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 --- 223300 --- EXCEPTI ON ED - DI RECTOR 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 411 223310 019 GENERAL SUPPLI ES EEN- N 100. 00 15. 05 0. 00 84. 95
27 E 800 --- 223310 019 EEN- NON Al DABLE EEN- N 100. 00 15. 05 0. 00 84. 95
27 E 800 353 223310 341 POSTAGE | DEA 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 --- 223310 341 | DEA FLOW THRU | DEA 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 --- 223310 --- SPED Supervi sion & Coor di 100. 00 15. 05 0. 00 84.95
27 E 800 310 223390 019 PERSONAL SERVI CES EEN- N 0. 00 293. 00 0. 00 -293.00
27 E 800 941 223390 019 DI STRI CT DUES/ FEES EEN- N 1, 000. 00 688. 00 0. 00 312. 00
27 E 800 --- 223390 019 EEN- NON Al DABLE EEN- N 1, 000. 00 981. 00 0. 00 19. 00
27 E 800 353 223390 341 POSTAGE | DEA 0. 00 30.72 0. 00 -30.72
27 E 800 362 223390 341 Software as a Service | DEA 0. 00 200. 00 0. 00 -200. 00
27 E 800 411 223390 341 GENERAL SUPPLI ES | DEA 60. 00 281. 89 0. 00 -221.89
27 E 800 415 223390 341 FOCD | DEA 0. 00 40. 62 0. 00 -40. 62
27 E 800 440 223390 341 NON- CAPI TAL EQUI PMENT | DEA 0. 00 301. 47 0. 00 -301. 47
27 E 800 --- 223390 341 | DEA FLOW THRU | DEA 60. 00 854.70 0. 00 -794.70
27 E 800 --- 223390 --- SPED Supervi si on & Coor di 1, 060. 00 1,835.70 0. 00 -775.70
27 E 800 324 254490 341 MAI NTENANCE OF EQUI PMENT | DEA 1, 206. 00 0. 00 0. 00 1, 206. 00
27 E 800 --- 254490 341 | DEA FLOW THRU | DEA 1, 206. 00 0. 00 0. 00 1, 206. 00
27 E 800 --- 254490 --- OTHER EQUI PMENT MAI NTENAN 1, 206. 00 0. 00 0. 00 1, 206. 00
27 E 800 348 256250 011 VEHI CLE FUEL EEN- A 8, 000. 00 9, 833. 49 0. 00 -1,833. 49
27 E 800 --- 256250 011 EEN- Al DABLE EEN- A 8, 000. 00 9, 833. 49 0. 00 -1,833. 49
27 E 800 348 256250 019 VEHI CLE FUEL EEN- N 125. 00 0. 00 0. 00 125. 00
27 E 800 --- 256250 019 EEN- NON Al DABLE EEN- N 125. 00 0. 00 0. 00 125. 00
27 E 800 325 256250 341 Vehi cl e and Equi pment Ren | DEA 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 949 256250 341 OTHER DUES / FEES | DEA 0. 00 10. 25 0. 00 -10.25
27 E 800 --- 256250 341 | DEA FLOW THRU | DEA 0. 00 10. 25 0. 00 -10. 25
27 E 800 --- 256250 --- SPECI AL TRANS. - HANDI CAP 8,125. 00 9, 843. 74 0. 00 -1,718.74
27 E 800 345 256270 341 PUPI L LODG NG AND MEALS | DEA 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 348 256270 341 VEHI CLE FUEL | DEA 1, 087.00 0. 00 0. 00 1, 087.00
27 E 800 --- 256270 341 | DEA FLOW THRU | DEA 1, 087.00 0. 00 0. 00 1, 087.00
27 E 800 --- 256270 --- FI ELD TRI PS 1, 087.00 0. 00 0. 00 1, 087.00
27 E 800 325 256300 341 Vehi cl e and Equi pnent Ren | DEA 0. 00 1, 144. 04 0. 00 -1, 144. 04
27 E 800 --- 256300 341 | DEA FLOW THRU | DEA 0. 00 1, 144. 04 0. 00 -1,144.04
27 E 800 --- 256300 --- VEHI CLE ACQUI SI TI ON 0. 00 1, 144. 04 0. 00 -1,144.04
27 E 800 324 256500 011 MAI NTENANCE OF EQUI PMENT  EEN-A 0. 00 46. 24 0. 00 -46. 24
27 E 800 --- 256500 011 EEN- Al DABLE EEN- A 0. 00 46. 24 0. 00 -46. 24
27 E 800 324 256500 341 MAI NTENANCE OF EQUI PMENT | DEA 5, 000. 00 5,957.18 0. 00 -957.18
27 E 800 --- 256500 341 | DEA FLOW THRU | DEA 5, 000. 00 5,957.18 0. 00 -957.18
27 E 800 --- 256500 --- VEHI CLE REPAI RS 5, 000. 00 6, 003. 42 0. 00 -1,003. 42
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27 E 800 348 256600 011 VEHI CLE FUEL EEN- A 100. 00 682. 27 0. 00 -582. 27
27 E 800 --- 256600 011 EEN- Al DABLE EEN- A 100. 00 682. 27 0. 00 -582. 27
27 E 800 --- 256600 --- VEHI CLE SERVI CE - FUELI NG 100. 00 682. 27 0. 00 -582. 27
27 E 800 341 256750 011 PUPI L TRAVEL EEN- A 250. 00 0. 00 0. 00 250. 00
27 E 800 --- 256750 011 EEN- Al DABLE EEN- A 250. 00 0. 00 0. 00 250. 00
27 E 800 --- 256750 --- SPECI AL TRANS. - HANDI CAP 250. 00 0.00 0. 00 250. 00
27 E 800 341 256751 011 PUPI L TRAVEL EEN- A 27,000. 00 19, 057. 95 0. 00 7,942. 05
27 E 800 --- 256751 011 EEN- Al DABLE EEN- A 27,000. 00 19, 057. 95 0. 00 7,942. 05
27 E 800 --- 256751 --- EEN SPECI AL TRANSPORTATI O 27,000. 00 19, 057. 95 0. 00 7,942. 05
27 E 800 345 256770 341 PUPI L LODA NG AND MEALS | DEA 2,047.00 3,523. 47 0. 00 -1,476. 47
27 E 800 --- 256770 341 | DEA FLOW THRU | DEA 2,047.00 3,523. 47 0. 00 -1,476. 47
27 E 800 --- 256770 --- CONTRACTED TRANS - FI ELD 2,047.00 3,523. 47 0. 00 -1,476. 47
27 E 800 310 264400 341 PERSONAL SERVI CES | DEA 163. 00 1, 125. 00 0. 00 -962. 00
27 E 800 342 264400 341 EMPLOYEE TRAVEL | DEA 0. 00 120. 60 0. 00 -120. 60
27 E 800 --- 264400 341 | DEA FLOW THRU | DEA 163. 00 1, 245. 60 0. 00 -1,082. 60
27 E 800 --- 264400 --- NON- | NSTRUCTI ONAL  STAFF T 163. 00 1, 245. 60 0. 00 -1, 082. 60
27 E 800 730 270000 011 UNEMPLOYMENT COVPENSATI ON  EEN- A 3, 000. 00 1, 884. 68 0. 00 1,115. 32
27 E 800 --- 270000 011 EEN- Al DABLE EEN- A 3, 000. 00 1, 884. 68 0. 00 1, 115. 32
27 E 800 713 270000 019 WORKERS COVPENSATI ON EEN- N 0. 00 3,917. 30 0. 00 -3,917. 30
27 E 800 --- 270000 019 EEN- NON Al DABLE EEN- N 0. 00 3,917. 30 0. 00 -3,917. 30
27 E 800 --- 270000 --- | NSURANCE 3, 000. 00 5, 801. 98 0. 00 -2,801.98
27 E 800 360 295000 019 Technol ogy and Software S EEN-N 3, 618. 00 3,727.50 0. 00 -109. 50
27 E 800 --- 295000 019 EEN- NON Al DABLE EEN- N 3,618. 00 3,727.50 0. 00 -109. 50
27 E 800 362 295000 341 Sof tware as a Service | DEA 7,500. 00 4, 550. 00 0. 00 2, 950. 00
27 E 800 --- 295000 341 | DEA FLOW THRU | DEA 7,500. 00 4, 550. 00 0.00 2, 950. 00
27 E 800 --- 295000 --- Adni ni strative Technol ogy 11, 118. 00 8, 277.50 0.00 2, 840. 50
27 E 800 370 436000 011 PMI TO NON- GOV AGENCI ES EEN- A 25, 000. 00 4,237.24 0. 00 20, 762. 76
27 E 800 --- 436000 011 EEN- Al DABLE EEN- A 25, 000. 00 4,237.24 0. 00 20,762.76
27 E 800 370 436000 019 PMI' TO NON- GOV AGENCI ES EEN- N 0. 00 20, 229. 75 0. 00 -20,229.75
27 E 800 371 436000 019 Instructional Pnts Privat EEN-N 55, 564. 00 14, 615. 25 0. 00 40, 948. 75
27 E 800 386 436000 019 PAYMENT TO CESA EEN- N 36, 845. 00 50, 882. 35 0. 00 -14,037.35
27 E 800 --- 436000 019 EEN- NON Al DABLE EEN- N 92, 409. 00 85, 727. 35 0. 00 6, 681. 65
27 E 800 386 436000 341 PAYMENT TO CESA | DEA 4,031. 00 0.00 0. 00 4, 031. 00
27 E 800 --- 436000 341 | DEA FLOW THRU | DEA 4,031. 00 0. 00 0. 00 4, 031. 00
27 E 800 --- 436000 --- SPEC ED TUI TI ON- NON OPEN 121, 440. 00 89, 964. 59 0. 00 31, 475. 41
27 - - eee e .- SPECI AL EDUCATI ON FUND 227, 630. 00 189, 500. 43 0. 00 38, 129. 57
38 E 800 685 281000 000 LONG TERM BOND | NTEREST 89, 000. 00 89, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00
38 E 800 --- 281000 000 89, 000. 00 89, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00
38 E 800 --- 281000 --- LONG TERM CAPI TAL DEBT 89, 000. 00 89, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00
38 - --- aes e .- NON- REFERENDUM DEBT SERVI 89, 000. 00 89, 000. 00 0. 00 0.00
39 E 800 675 281000 000 LONG TERM BOND PRI NCI PAL 4, 000, 000. 00 4,000, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00
39 E 800 685 281000 000 LONG TERM BOND | NTEREST 16, 000. 00 16, 000. 00 0. 00 0. 00
39 E 800 --- 281000 000 4,016, 000. 00 4, 016, 000. 00 0. 00 0.00
39 E 800 --- 281000 --- LONG TERM CAPI TAL DEBT 4,016, 000. 00 4, 016, 000. 00 0. 00 0.00
39 - --- aes aeaae- .- REFERENDUM APPROVED DEBT 4,016, 000. 00 4, 016, 000. 00 0. 00 0.00
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41 E 800 310 254300 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 0. 00 15, 500. 00 0. 00 - 15, 500. 00
41 E 800 --- 254300 000 0. 00 15, 500. 00 0. 00 - 15, 500. 00
41 E 800 --- 254300 --- BUI LDI NG REPAI RS 0. 00 15, 500. 00 0. 00 - 15, 500. 00
41 - --- - a---- .- CAPI TAL EXPANSI ON FUND 0. 00 15, 500. 00 0. 00 -15, 500. 00
50 E 800 561 254300 000 EQUI PMENT REPLACED 0. 00 17, 300. 00 0. 00 -17, 300. 00
50 E 800 --- 254300 000 0. 00 17, 300. 00 0. 00 -17, 300. 00
50 E 800 --- 254300 --- BUI LDI NG REPAI RS 0. 00 17, 300. 00 0. 00 -17, 300. 00
50 E 800 310 257000 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 565, 000. 00 528, 301. 67 0. 00 36, 698. 33
50 E 800 324 257000 000 MAI NTENANCE OF EQUI PMENT 2, 000. 00 1,767.01 0. 00 232.99
50 E 800 360 257000 000 Technol ogy and Software S 250. 00 0.00 0. 00 250. 00
50 E 800 480 257000 000 Non- Capi tal Technol ogy 600. 00 0.00 0. 00 600. 00
50 E 800 --- 257000 000 567, 850. 00 530, 068. 68 0. 00 37,781. 32
50 E 800 --- 257000 --- FOOD SERVI CES 567, 850. 00 530, 068. 68 0. 00 37,781. 32
50 E 800 360 295000 000 Technol ogy and Software S 0. 00 2,282.00 0. 00 -2,282.00
50 E 800 --- 295000 000 0. 00 2,282.00 0. 00 -2,282.00
50 E 800 --- 295000 --- Admi ni strative Technol ogy 0. 00 2,282.00 0.00 -2,282.00
50 - --- --- ------ --- FOCOD SERVI CE FUND 567, 850. 00 549, 650. 68 0. 00 18,199. 32
60 E 800 310 162205 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
60 E 800 --- 162205 000 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
60 E 800 --- 162205 --- Boys Basket bal | 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
60 - --- --- a----- AGENCY FUND 0. 00 0. 00 0. 00 0.00
80 E 800 338 253000 000 SEWERAGE SERVI CE 0. 00 464. 52 0. 00 -464.52
80 E 800 --- 253000 000 0. 00 464. 52 0. 00 -464.52
80 E 800 --- 253000 --- OPERATI ON 0. 00 464. 52 0. 00 -464.52
80 E 800 310 254200 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 2, 940. 00 2, 940. 00 0. 00 0.00
80 E 800 --- 254200 000 2, 940. 00 2, 940. 00 0. 00 0.00
80 E 800 --- 254200 --- SI TE REPAI RS 2, 940. 00 2, 940. 00 0. 00 0.00
80 E 800 324 254490 000 MAI NTENANCE OF EQUI PMENT 4, 800. 00 0.00 0. 00 4, 800. 00
80 E 800 --- 254490 000 4, 800. 00 0.00 0. 00 4, 800. 00
80 E 800 --- 254490 --- OTHER EQUI PMENT MAI NTENAN 4, 800. 00 0.00 0. 00 4, 800. 00
80 E 800 310 310000 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 0. 00 80. 00 0. 00 -80. 00
80 E 800 360 310000 000 Technol ogy and Software S 1, 750. 00 1, 364. 25 0. 00 385.75
80 E 800 411 310000 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 175. 00 755.79 0. 00 -580. 79
80 E 800 --- 310000 000 1, 925. 00 2,200. 04 0. 00 -275. 04
80 E 800 --- 310000 --- ADULT EDUCATI ON 1, 925. 00 2,200. 04 0. 00 -275. 04
80 E 800 310 390000 000 PERSONAL SERVI CES 2, 000. 00 1, 022. 50 0. 00 977. 50
80 E 800 325 390000 000 Vehi cl e and Equi pnent Ren 800. 00 1, 395. 00 0. 00 -595. 00
80 E 800 411 390000 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 650. 00 400. 27 0. 00 249.73
80 E 800 415 390000 000 FOOD 1, 750. 00 2,453. 49 0. 00 -703. 49
80 E 800 --- 390000 000 5, 200. 00 5,271.26 0. 00 -71.26
80 E 800 --- 390000 --- OTHER COMVUNI TY SERVI CES 5, 200. 00 5,271.26 0. 00 -71.26
80 E 800 411 393300 000 GENERAL SUPPLI ES 0. 00 89. 12 0. 00 -89.12
80 E 800 --- 393300 000 0. 00 89. 12 0.00 -89.12
80 E 800 --- 393300 --- FI TNESS CENTER 0. 00 89. 12 0. 00 -89.12
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2023-24 2023-24 Encunber ed Unencunber ed
Fd T Loc Obj Func Prj oj Prj Revi sed Budget YTD Expended Bal ance Bal ance
80 - --- s-- eeee- oo COMVUNI TY SERVI CE FUND 14, 865. 00 10, 964. 94 0. 00 3, 900. 06
G and Expense Total s 11, 067, 678. 00 10, 563, 165. 63 0. 00 504, 512. 37

Nunber of Accounts: 701

Rk bk R S I R I End Of report Rk R I O kR Rk Ik
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10 E 800 310 253000 000 A-Action Pest Control 06/ 20/ 2024 202300427 Credit Card Paynent AP I|nvoice. 375.00
10 E 800 360 232000 000 Adobe 06/ 20/ 2024 202300400 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 21.09
10 E 800 310 253300 000 AG /Al liance Group Inc 06/ 25/ 2024 21034 Lab Analysis 80. 00
10 E 800 411 254300 000 Air Flow, Inc. 06/ 20/ 2024 202300422 Credit Card Paynent AP I|nvoice. 385. 00
10 E 800 415 240000 000 Al di 06/ 20/ 2024 202300371 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 22.56
10 E 800 415 240000 000 Al di 06/ 20/ 2024 202300371 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 196. 40
21 E 800 415 161329 000 Al di Lake Geneva 06/ 20/ 2024 202300408 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 10. 67
10 E 800 411 161305 000 Al di Lake Geneva 06/ 20/ 2024 202300408 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 25. 82
10 E 800 480 295000 000 Amazon 06/ 20/ 2024 202300359 Credit Card Paynment AP Invoice. 349. 50
10 E 800 420 126000 000 Amazon 06/ 20/ 2024 202300359 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 145. 83
10 E 800 411 121000 000 Amazon 06/ 20/ 2024 202300359 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 9.36
10 E 800 490 240000 000 Amazon 06/ 20/ 2024 202300359 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 35.95
10 E 800 411 232300 000 Amazon 06/ 20/ 2024 202300359 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 127. 49
10 E 800 411 121000 000 Amazon 06/ 20/ 2024 202300359 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 40. 48
10 E 800 411 232300 000 Amazon 06/ 20/ 2024 202300359 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 139.99
10 E 800 415 232300 000 Amazon 06/ 20/ 2024 202300359 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 31.83
10 E 800 415 232300 000 Amazon 06/ 20/ 2024 202300359 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 18.99
21 E 800 411 161354 000 Amazon 06/ 20/ 2024 202300359 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 14. 76
10 E 800 415 240000 000 Amazon 06/ 20/ 2024 202300359 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 19. 19
10 E 800 411 240000 000 Amazon 06/ 20/ 2024 202300359 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 23.73
10 E 800 411 121000 000 Amazon 06/ 20/ 2024 202300359 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 11. 60
21 E 800 411 161354 000 Amazon 06/ 20/ 2024 202300359 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 13.24
10 E 800 490 240000 000 Amazon 06/ 20/ 2024 202300359 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 70.51
10 E 800 415 240000 000 Amazon 06/ 20/ 2024 202300359 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 19. 19
10 E 800 411 121000 000 Amazon 06/ 20/ 2024 202300359 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 6.99
21 E 800 411 161347 000 Amazon 06/ 20/ 2024 202300359 Credit Card Paynent AP I|nvoice. 10. 00
21 E 800 411 161347 000 Amazon 06/ 20/ 2024 202300359 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 9.48
21 E 800 411 161347 000 Amazon 06/ 20/ 2024 202300359 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 11.39
21 E 800 411 161347 000 Amazon 06/ 20/ 2024 202300359 Credit Card Paynent AP I|nvoice. 16. 86
10 E 800 411 162390 000 Amazon 06/ 20/ 2024 202300359 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 57.72
10 E 800 411 162319 000 Amazon 06/ 20/ 2024 202300359 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 27.99
10 E 800 411 162319 000 Amazon 06/ 20/ 2024 202300359 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 9.79
10 E 800 446 135000 000 Amazon 06/ 20/ 2024 202300359 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 11.99
10 E 800 415 135000 000 Amazon 06/ 20/ 2024 202300359 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 13.70
10 E 800 411 136000 000 Amazon 06/ 20/ 2024 202300359 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 8.88
10 E 800 411 136000 000 Amazon 06/ 20/ 2024 202300359 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 9. 90
10 E 800 411 136000 000 Amazon 06/ 20/ 2024 202300359 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 16. 69
10 E 800 411 136000 000 Amazon 06/ 20/ 2024 202300359 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 116. 00
10 E 800 411 136000 000 Amazon 06/ 20/ 2024 202300359 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 12. 79
10 E 800 439 222000 031 Amazon 06/ 20/ 2024 202300359 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 229.95
10 E 800 439 222000 031 Amazon 06/ 20/ 2024 202300359 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 363. 87
10 E 800 439 222000 031 Amazon 06/ 20/ 2024 202300359 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 30. 40
10 E 800 431 222000 031 Amazon 06/ 20/ 2024 202300359 Credit Card Paynment AP Invoice. 56. 60
10 E 800 432 222000 031 Amazon 06/ 20/ 2024 202300359 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 190. 60
10 E 800 432 222000 031 Amazon 06/ 20/ 2024 202300359 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 21.68
10 E 800 439 222000 031 Amazon 06/ 20/ 2024 202300359 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 553. 65
10 E 800 359 258900 000 Answernnc, L L C 06/ 11/ 2024 21007 El evator Answering Service 43.50
21 E 800 411 162212 000 Antioch Pizza 06/ 20/ 2024 202300384 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 68. 49
21 E 800 415 161307 000 Antioch Pizza 06/ 20/ 2024 202300384 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 61. 50
21 E 800 411 162113 000 Antioch Pizza 06/ 20/ 2024 202300384 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 95. 90
10 E 800 339 253000 000 Asda Enterprises, Inc 06/ 11/ 2024 21008 Trash Service 1, 606. 40
27 E 800 362 295000 341 Asset wor ks Ri sk Managenent Inc 06/28/2024 21072 Gol dea Annual Fee 3, 680. 00
10 E 800 310 264500 000 Aurora Health Care 06/ 11/ 2024 21009 Pre-enpl oyment Physicals 225.00
10 E 800 411 240000 000 Awar ds By Kayden 06/ 25/ 2024 21035 Pl aques and engravi ng 110. 00
21 E 800 411 162105 000 Badger Hi gh School 06/ 11/ 2024 20998 Sunmer basketball League for girls 550. 00

basketbal | - Varsity/JV
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21 E 800 411 162105 000 Badger Hi gh School 06/ 11/ 2024 20998 Sunmer basketball League for girls 550. 00

basketbal | - Varsity/JV

10 E 800 440 240000 000 Baycom Communi cations | nc. 06/ 25/ 2024 21036 Radi os and Rapi d charger 2,551.96
10 E 800 415 135000 000 BMO Harris Bank NA 06/ 20/ 2024 202300396 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 16. 59
10 E 800 490 232000 000 BMO Harris Bank NA 06/ 20/ 2024 202300396 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 35. 89
10 E 800 415 232000 000 BMO Harris Bank NA 06/ 20/ 2024 202300396 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 65. 44
10 E 800 411 136000 000 BMO Harris Bank NA 06/ 20/ 2024 202300396 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 11. 32
10 E 800 341 256741 000 BMO Harris Bank NA 06/ 20/ 2024 202300396 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 75. 00
10 E 800 411 254300 000 BMO Harris Bank NA 06/ 20/ 2024 202300396 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 199. 70
10 E 800 411 136000 000 BMO Harris Bank NA 06/ 20/ 2024 202300396 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 38.20
21 E 800 415 161347 000 Bodi ' s Bake Shop 06/ 20/ 2024 202300372 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 140. 40
21 E 800 415 161347 000 Bodi ' s Bake Shop 06/ 20/ 2024 202300372 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 46. 80
10 E 800 360 162390 000 Bounci e 06/ 20/ 2024 202300385 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 9. 00
10 E 800 411 253200 000 Breezy Hill Nursery 06/ 20/ 2024 202300429 Credit Card Paynent AP Invoice. 208. 82
21 E 800 420 162322 000 Bsn Sports 06/ 20/ 2024 202300435 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 480. 00
10 E 800 411 253200 000 Bunper To Bunper 06/ 20/ 2024 202300380 Credit Card Paynent AP Invoice. 185.98
10 E 800 411 254200 000 Bunper To Bunper 06/ 20/ 2024 202300380 Credit Card Paynent AP Invoice. 29.98
10 E 800 348 256240 000 Bur ch, Dani el 06/ 11/ 2024 20999 Rei nmbursenent for gas purchased 50. 17

(10P Bl ack) and a round of golf
for players

10 E 800 940 162212 000 Bur ch, Dani el 06/ 11/ 2024 20999 Rei nmbursenent for gas purchased 72.80
(10P Bl ack) and a round of golf

for players

21 E 800 411 162113 000 Burchel |, Jordin 06/ 04/ 2024 20992 Rei nbursenent for Gymmastics 18.90
purchases (Awards & Fl owers)
21 E 800 411 162113 000 Burchel |, Jordin 06/ 04/ 2024 20992 Rei nbursenent for Gymmastics 38.78
purchases (Awards & Fl owers)
21 E 800 415 162221 000 Bush, Angel a 06/ 18/ 2024 21027 Rei nmbursenent for parking & Pizza 122. 09
for the team
10 E 800 360 232000 000 Canva 06/ 20/ 2024 202300401 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 12.99
10 E 800 411 126000 000 Carolina Biological Supply Co 06/20/2024 202300363 Credit Card Paynent AP |nvoi ce. 229.25
10 E 800 360 295000 000 Cdw Gover nnent 06/ 20/ 2024 202300360 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 370.56
27 E 800 386 436000 019 CESA 2 06/ 25/ 2024 21037 Audi ol ogy Services Final 2,845.51
I nstal | nent
27 E 800 386 436000 019 CESA 2 06/ 25/ 2024 21037 Deaf & Hard of Hearing Final 4,273.50
I nstal | nent
27 E 800 386 436000 019 CESA 2 06/ 25/ 2024 21037 Audi ol ogy Services 670. 00
27 E 800 386 436000 019 CESA 2 06/ 25/ 2024 21037 Audi ol ogy Services 113.35
27 E 800 386 218200 019 CESA 2 06/ 25/ 2024 21037 Physical Therapy Final |nstallnent 1, 272. 42
10 E 800 355 260000 000 Charter Communi cations 06/ 06/ 2024 202300285 Phone 113.93
10 E 800 358 295000 000 Charter Communi cations 06/ 24/ 2024 202300442 Fiber Internet 440. 00
10 E 800 355 260000 000 Charter Communi cations 06/ 24/ 2024 202300443 Voi ce Services 436. 34
21 E 800 389 450000 919 Chi ppewa Val | ey Technical Coll 06/27/2024 21063 Advocate Aurora Staff Schol arship 1, 000. 00
reci pient: Kaylee WIson | D#
00530789
10 E 800 310 253000 000 Cintas Fire Protection F36 06/ 20/ 2024 202300421 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 48. 63
10 E 800 310 253000 000 Cintas Fire Protection F36 06/ 20/ 2024 202300421 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 200. 12
10 E 800 310 253000 000 Cintas Fire Protection F36 06/ 20/ 2024 202300421 Credit Card Paynent AP I|nvoice. 1, 950. 58
10 E 800 310 253000 000 Cintas Fire Protection F36 06/ 20/ 2024 202300421 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 48. 63
10 E 800 310 253000 000 Cintas Fire Protection F36 06/ 20/ 2024 202300421 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 48. 63
10 E 800 310 253000 000 Cintas Fire Protection F36 06/ 20/ 2024 202300421 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 48. 63
10 E 800 348 256240 000 CGitgo 06/ 20/ 2024 202300433 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 35.00
21 E 800 411 161310 000 Cty O Lake Geneva 06/ 18/ 2024 21028 Attn: Riviera Facilities 2,900. 00

Coor di nat or; Down paynent for Prom
2024- 25 school vyear (4/26/2024)
27 E 800 943 158000 341 Cty O Lake Geneva 06/ 20/ 2024 202300410 Credit Card Paynent AP Invoice. 7.00
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27 E 800 943 158000 341 Cty O Lake Geneva 06/ 20/ 2024 202300410 Credit Card Paynent AP I|nvoice. 7.00
10 E 800 310 231700 000 Ciftonlarsonallen L L P 06/ 28/ 2024 21073 Menbership Audit 2024 4,305. 00
10 E 800 324 254200 000 Col ette & Ano Pl unbing Inc. 06/ 25/ 2024 21038 Water Hydrant |eaking 306. 85
10 E 800 411 126000 000 Col orado Whol esal e Dye Corp 06/ 20/ 2024 202300362 Credit Card Paynent AP Invoice. 149. 81
10 E 800 360 295000 000 Convergent Sol utions, Inc. 06/ 11/ 2024 21011 Maintenance & Support for Phone 463. 20
System
10 E 800 411 162390 000 Crown Trophy 06/ 11/ 2024 21001 Spring Sports Awards - Grls 139. 50
Soccer
10 E 800 411 162390 000 Crown Trophy 06/ 11/ 2024 21001 Spring Sports Awards 43. 50
10 E 800 411 162390 000 Crown Trophy 06/ 11/ 2024 21001 Spring Sports Awards - Boys Tennis 51. 50
10 E 800 411 162390 000 Crown Trophy 06/ 11/ 2024 21001 Spring Sports Awards - Track & 93. 50
Field
10 E 800 411 162390 000 Crown Trophy 06/ 11/ 2024 21001 Wnter Sports Awards - Westling 88. 50
10 E 800 411 162390 000 Crown Trophy 06/ 11/ 2024 21001 Spring Sports Awards - Softball 135.50
10 E 800 411 240000 000 Crown Trophy 06/ 11/ 2024 21012 Nare pl ate engraving 39.50
10 E 800 411 162390 000 Crown Trophy 06/ 25/ 2024 21030 Cheer 4 year plaque 29.50
10 E 800 411 253000 000 Cul I'i gan Water 06/ 25/ 2024 21039 Drinking Water 73.20
10 E 800 941 253000 000 Departnment of Safety & Prof Se 06/20/2024 202300420 Credit Card Paynent AP Invoice. 50. 00
10 E 800 941 253000 000 Departnent of Safety & Prof Se 06/20/2024 202300420 Credit Card Payment AP |nvoice. 1.13
27 E 800 411 158000 341 Dol | ar Tree Sal em 06/ 20/ 2024 202300412 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 26. 38
10 E 800 341 256740 000 Dousman Transport Co Inc 06/ 25/ 2024 21040 Student Transportation 7,505. 08
27 E 800 341 256751 011 Dousman Transport Co Inc 06/ 25/ 2024 21040 Student Transportation 1, 543. 30
10 E 800 310 295000 000 e2e Exchange, LLC 06/ 11/ 2024 21013 E-rate Consulting Service 760. 00
10 E 800 411 254200 000 Ebay 06/ 20/ 2024 202300423 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 58. 21
10 E 800 411 253200 000 Ebay 06/ 20/ 2024 202300423 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 13.99
10 E 800 411 253200 000 Ebay 06/ 20/ 2024 202300423 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 52.70
21 E 800 940 162307 000 Elite Tunbling LLC 06/ 20/ 2024 202300381 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 594. 00
10 E 800 940 162212 000 El khorn Hi gh School 06/ 25/ 2024 21031 Colf - Boys, Conference Tournanent 214.00
Varsity
10 E 800 310 232000 000 Enpl oyee Benefits Corporation 06/ 25/ 2024 21041 COBRASecure Adnin Fee 111. 25
10 E 800 411 136000 000 eRepl acenent s 06/ 20/ 2024 202300364 Credit Card Paynent AP I|nvoice. 38.03
10 E 800 389 431000 000 Gateway Technical College 06/ 25/ 2024 21042 2024SP Transcripted Credit 70, 284. 73
10 E 800 389 431000 000 Gat eway Technical College 06/ 25/ 2024 21042 2024 Yearlong Transcripted Credits 30, 506. 36
10 E 800 389 431000 000 Gat eway Technical College 06/ 25/ 2024 21042 2024SP Acci dent |nsurance 54. 00
10 E 800 389 431000 000 Gateway Technical College 06/ 25/ 2024 21042 2024SP Traditional Acadeny 484. 41
10 E 800 389 431000 000 Gateway Technical College 06/ 25/ 2024 21042 2024SP Traditional Acadeny 1,804.76
10 E 800 389 431000 000 Gateway Technical College 06/ 25/ 2024 21042 2024SP CNA 3, 424. 40
21 E 800 389 450000 922 Gat eway Technical College 06/ 27/ 2024 21064 Wl not Fire Dept/Fire Science 1, 000. 00
Schol arship recipient: Devin Wley
| D# 1426212
21 E 800 389 450000 917 Gateway Technical College 06/ 27/ 2024 21064 Arthur Brown Bushi ng Schol arship 1, 000. 00
reci pient: Layne Gauger |D#
1397740
21 E 800 389 450000 917 Gateway Technical College 06/ 27/ 2024 21064 Arthur Brown Bushi ng Schol arship 1, 000. 00
reci pient: Dyl an Masnova | D#
1412398
10 E 800 325 240000 000 General Rental 06/ 11/ 2024 21014 Graduation - Chairs, Podium 2,953.50
Screen Rental
21 E 800 411 161347 000 GFS Store 06/ 20/ 2024 202300377 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 240.76
27 E 800 342 156600 019 Green, Lauren 06/ 11/ 2024 232400086 M | eage Rei mbur senent 249.79
10 E 800 411 231000 000 G uenke Co Inc 06/ 20/ 2024 202300403 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 91. 00
10 E 800 411 253000 000 Gruenke Co Inc 06/ 25/ 2024 21043 ADA Cl assroom Nunber Signs 216. 40
10 E 800 310 162204 000 Hensgen, Stephen 06/ 04/ 2024 20993 WUHS Varsity Baseball Oficial vs. 80. 00
Badger
10 E 800 310 253000 000 Hof f mann Lock & G ass LLC 06/ 11/ 2024 21015 26X56 C ear Tenpered Bl ock 1, 040. 00

installed
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10 E 800 310 136000 000 Honeycomb Consulting L L C 06/ 25/ 2024 21044 Phase 1 Consulting work Qr 2 2, 250. 00
21 E 800 420 162204 000 | npact Appar el 06/ 20/ 2024 202300386 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 336. 00
10 E 800 411 253000 000 I nperial Dade 06/ 25/ 2024 21045 Supplies 4,563. 40
10 E 800 411 253000 000 I nperial Dade 06/ 28/ 2024 21074 Supplies 68. 36
10 E 800 310 264200 000 Intellicorp Records 06/ 20/ 2024 202300398 Credit Card Paynent AP I|nvoice. 101. 75
10 E 800 360 295000 000 I scorp 06/ 25/ 2024 232400091 Skyward Hosting Service 427. 68
10 E 800 480 295000 000 Itsavvy Llc 06/ 11/ 2024 21016 Chronebook Battery 50. 00
10 E 800 342 135000 000 Jacobson, Jennifer 06/ 11/ 2024 232400087 M | eage Rei mbur sement 251.92
10 E 800 342 135000 000 Jacobson, Jennifer 06/ 11/ 2024 232400087 M | eage Rei mbur sement 390. 28
21 E 800 411 162105 000 Johnsburg Hi gh School 06/ 11/ 2024 21002 Sunmer basketball League for girls 400. 00
basket bal |
21 E 800 411 161301 000 Jostens |Inc 06/ 20/ 2024 202300388 Credit Card Paynent AP I|nvoice. 1, 134. 32
10 E 800 411 240000 000 Jostens Inc 06/ 25/ 2024 21046 Dipl oma 33.55
10 E 800 415 223100 000 KC s Cabin 06/ 20/ 2024 202300387 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 61. 22
21 E 800 940 161329 000 Kenosha County Public Health 06/ 11/ 2024 21017 Health Dept Pernit Renewal 241. 00
10 E 800 385 253700 000 Kenosha County Sheriff's Dept 06/ 25/ 2024 21047 Resource O ficer 85, 154. 33
27 E 800 345 256770 341 Knapp, Sara 06/ 11/ 2024 232400088 Lunch for Horizon work and 63. 42
Foundati ons cl asses
50 R 800 251 500000 000 Krahn, Skyl or 06/ 11/ 2024 21018 Lunch account refund 129. 20
27 E 800 348 256250 011 Kwi k Trip #1092 06/ 20/ 2024 202300409 Credit Card Paynent AP I|nvoice. 57.13
21 E 800 415 161347 000 Kwi k Trip #401 06/ 20/ 2024 202300374 Credit Card Paynent AP I|nvoice. 113. 27
10 E 800 348 221300 000 Kwi k Trip #738 06/ 20/ 2024 202300437 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 73.01
27 E 800 943 158000 341 Lake Geneva Cruise Line 06/ 20/ 2024 202300411 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 140. 00
21 E 800 411 161347 000 Lakesi de Grocery 06/ 20/ 2024 202300375 Credit Card Paynent AP I|nvoice. 45, 57
21 E 800 411 162204 000 Legend Dynami x, |nc 06/ 20/ 2024 202300391 Credit Card Paynent AP I|nvoice. 75. 00
10 E 800 310 162204 000 Mar kunas, David 06/ 04/ 2024 20994 WUHS JV Basebal | Oficial vs. 120. 00
Badger - Doubl eheader
10 E 800 310 162204 000 Mar kunas, David 06/ 11/ 2024 21003 WUHS JV Basebal | Oficial vs. 60. 00
Lakes
10 E 800 411 232300 000 Mast er Teacher 06/ 20/ 2024 202300368 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 233.90
10 E 800 411 232300 000 Mast er Teacher 06/ 20/ 2024 202300368 Credit Card Paynent AP I|nvoice. 127.95
10 E 800 411 232300 000 Mast er Teacher 06/ 20/ 2024 202300368 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 491. 00
10 E 800 446 253000 000 Maxon Equi pnent, |nc. 06/ 20/ 2024 202300428 Credit Card Paynent AP Invoice. 391. 38
10 E 800 411 136000 000 Menards - Kenosha 06/ 20/ 2024 202300418 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 119. 45
10 E 800 411 136000 000 Menards Antioch 06/ 20/ 2024 202300365 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 559. 31
10 A 000 000 716410 000 Menards Antioch 06/ 20/ 2024 202300365 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 37.96
10 E 800 411 253300 000 Menards Antioch 06/ 20/ 2024 202300365 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 4.35
10 E 800 411 253000 000 Menards Antioch 06/ 20/ 2024 202300365 Credit Card Paynment AP | nvoice. 103. 94
10 E 800 310 162204 000 Meyer, M ke 06/ 04/ 2024 20995 WUHS JV Basebal | Official vs. 120. 00
Badger - Doubl eheader
10 E 800 310 232000 000 Md America Adnministrative & R 06/28/2024 21075 14 Admin Fee 96. 00
10 E 800 310 232000 000 Md America Adnministrative & R 06/28/2024 21075 1Q@4 Admin/ Pl atform Fee 888. 00
10 E 800 324 254200 000 M d- St at e Equi pnent 06/ 11/ 2024 21019 Tractor repair 495. 26
10 E 800 310 221300 365 M d- State Technical College 06/ 20/ 2024 202300405 Credit Card Paynent AP I|nvoice. 339. 65
10 E 800 324 254500 000 MIler Mtor Sales, Inc. 06/ 20/ 2024 202300425 Credit Card Paynent AP I|nvoice. 8,835.24
27 E 800 943 158000 341 M | waukee County Zoo 06/ 20/ 2024 202300413 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 69. 12
27 E 800 943 158000 341 M I waukee County Zoo 06/ 20/ 2024 202300413 Credit Card Paynent AP I|nvoice. 284.38
27 E 800 943 158000 341 M I waukee County Zoo 06/ 20/ 2024 202300413 Credit Card Paynent AP I|nvoice. 64. 00
21 E 800 370 450000 901 M nnesota State University Man 06/27/2024 21065 Denni s Maki Schol arshi p Reci pi ent 500. 00
- Onen Drissel |D# 16483868
27 E 800 370 436000 011 M Care Inc 06/ 25/ 2024 21048 OT Services 672. 66
21 E 800 411 162117 000 Mudge, Jacob 06/ 11/ 2024 232400085 Stream ng Canera for Softball 399. 99
Ganes
10 E 800 943 213300 000 Nati onal Restaurant Associatio 06/20/2024 202300395 Credit Card Paynent AP Invoice. 505. 35
21 E 800 940 162307 000 Nca/ nda 06/ 20/ 2024 202300389 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 1, 700. 00

10 E 800 943 179200 000 Ncs Pearson Inc. 06/ 20/ 2024 202300369 Credit Card Paynent AP I|nvoice. 6.99
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10 E 800 943 179200 000 Ncs Pearson Inc. 06/ 20/ 2024 202300369 Credit Card Paynent AP I|nvoice. 6.99
10 E 800 943 179200 000 Ncs Pearson Inc. 06/ 20/ 2024 202300369 Credit Card Paynent AP I|nvoice. 6.99
10 E 800 943 179200 000 Ncs Pearson Inc. 06/ 20/ 2024 202300369 Credit Card Paynent AP I|nvoice. 6.99
10 E 800 943 179200 000 Ncs Pearson Inc. 06/ 20/ 2024 202300369 Credit Card Paynent AP I|nvoice. 6.99
10 E 800 943 179200 000 Ncs Pearson Inc. 06/ 20/ 2024 202300369 Credit Card Paynent AP I|nvoice. 6.99
10 E 800 943 179200 000 Ncs Pearson Inc. 06/ 20/ 2024 202300369 Credit Card Paynent AP I|nvoice. 6.99
10 E 800 943 179200 000 Ncs Pearson Inc. 06/ 20/ 2024 202300369 Credit Card Paynent AP I|nvoice. 6.99
10 E 800 943 179200 000 Ncs Pearson Inc. 06/ 20/ 2024 202300369 Credit Card Paynent AP I|nvoice. 6.99
10 E 800 943 179200 000 Ncs Pearson Inc. 06/ 20/ 2024 202300369 Credit Card Paynent AP I|nvoice. 6.99
10 E 800 360 162390 000 NFHS Net wor k 06/ 20/ 2024 202300394 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 10. 51
10 E 800 411 121000 000 Cbertin, Jennifer 06/ 25/ 2024 21032 ART SUPPLI ES FOR SUMVER SCHOOL 12.09
10 E 800 411 253000 000 Office Pro Inc- Beloit 06/ 11/ 2024 21020 Supplies 1,818.14
10 E 800 411 253000 000 Ofice Pro Inc- Beloit 06/ 11/ 2024 21020 Return of Supplies -654. 00
10 E 800 411 253000 000 Office Pro Inc- Beloit 06/ 11/ 2024 21020 Supplies 654. 00
10 E 800 411 253000 000 Office Pro Inc- Beloit 06/ 25/ 2024 21049 Supplies 85. 14
10 E 800 411 253000 000 Office Pro Inc- Beloit 06/ 25/ 2024 21049 Supplies 82.03
10 E 800 411 253000 000 Office Pro Inc- Beloit 06/ 25/ 2024 21049 Supplies 37.60
10 E 800 331 253000 000 Ofns Ee Solutions, Llc 06/ 25/ 2024 232400092 Natural Gas May 2024 8,794.55
10 E 800 360 232000 000 OpenAl 06/ 20/ 2024 202300402 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 20. 00
21 E 800 420 162322 000 Overwear Unlinmited 06/ 20/ 2024 202300432 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 300. 00
10 E 800 415 162390 000 Onens, Ti not hy 06/ 11/ 2024 21004 SLC 2024 Spring Sports Banquet 336. 00
10 E 800 310 253200 000 Pats Services, Inc. 06/ 11/ 2024 21021 Hol di ng Tank 2,000 gal |l ons 90. 00
10 E 800 310 253200 000 Pats Services, Inc. 06/ 11/ 2024 21021 Hol ding Tank 1,500 gallons 67.50
10 E 800 310 253200 000 Pats Services, Inc. 06/ 25/ 2024 21050 Portable Toilet Rental 54.19
10 A 000 000 713200 000 Prem er Power Professionals In 06/25/2024 21051 Electrical work Football 4, 650. 00
Concessi on Stand
10 E 800 310 254200 000 Prem er Power Professionals In 06/25/2024 21051 Electrical work Football 1, 550. 00
Concessi on Stand
10 E 800 324 254300 000 Prem star 06/ 25/ 2024 21052 AC Bl own Control Fuse 965. 87
21 E 800 370 450000 922 Purdue University 06/ 27/ 2024 21066 Wl nmot Fire Dept/Fire Science 1, 000. 00
Schol arship recipient: Julia
Debel | o | D# 037240559
21 E 800 411 162105 000 PYT Sports 06/ 20/ 2024 202300392 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 366.71
10 E 800 417 258400 000 Quill Corporation 06/ 20/ 2024 202300370 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 213.96
10 E 800 417 258400 000 Quill Corporation 06/ 20/ 2024 202300370 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 212.16
10 E 800 417 258400 000 Quill Corporation 06/ 20/ 2024 202300370 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 211.98
10 E 800 417 258400 000 Quill Corporation 06/ 20/ 2024 202300370 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 211.98
10 E 800 417 258400 000 Quill Corporation 06/ 20/ 2024 202300370 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 211.98
10 E 800 433 222000 031 Raci ne Journal Tines 06/ 20/ 2024 202300439 Credit Card Paynent AP I|nvoice. 14.99
10 E 800 342 264400 000 Rebol | ar, Elizabeth 06/ 25/ 2024 21053 M| eage & Meal Rei nbursenent 317.35
27 E 800 949 256250 341 Regi stration Fee Trust 06/ 20/ 2024 202300407 Credit Card Paynent AP I|nvoice. 2.05
27 E 800 949 256250 341 Regi stration Fee Trust 06/ 20/ 2024 202300407 Credit Card Paynent AP I|nvoice. 2.05
27 E 800 949 256250 341 Regi stration Fee Trust 06/ 20/ 2024 202300407 Credit Card Paynent AP I|nvoice. 2.05
27 E 800 949 256250 341 Regi stration Fee Trust 06/ 20/ 2024 202300407 Credit Card Paynent AP I|nvoice. 2.05
27 E 800 949 256250 341 Regi stration Fee Trust 06/ 20/ 2024 202300407 Credit Card Paynent AP I|nvoice. 2.05
21 E 800 420 162117 000 Rel i sh Brand 06/ 20/ 2024 202300393 Credit Card Paynent AP Invoice. 924. 50
50 R 800 251 500000 000 Rendon, Elizabeth 06/ 25/ 2024 21054 Food Service Refund 77.50
10 E 800 310 231500 000 Renning, Lewis & Lacy S.C. 06/ 25/ 2024 21055 Legal Services 465. 00
10 E 800 310 162117 000 Repsa, Matthew 06/ 04/ 2024 20996 WUHS Varsity Softball Official vs. 80. 00
Bur | i ngt on
21 E 800 420 162322 000 Reshot, LLC 06/ 20/ 2024 202300434 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 2,450. 00
10 E 800 348 256600 000 Rote Q| 06/ 25/ 2024 21056 Bus Fuel 4,428.79
10 E 800 348 256600 000 Rote Q| 06/ 25/ 2024 21056 Bus Fuel 1,957. 65
10 E 800 360 162390 000 Rschool t oday 06/ 20/ 2024 202300382 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 2,695.00
21 E 800 411 162117 000 Ryczek, Jeffrey 06/ 04/ 2024 232400084 Rei nbursenent for purchases nade 482. 00

for softball
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21 E 800 411 162117 000 Ryczek, Jeffrey 06/ 04/ 2024 232400084 Rei nbursenent for purchases nade 143. 42
for softball

21 E 800 415 162117 000 Ryczek, Jeffrey 06/ 18/ 2024 232400090 Rei nbursenent for beverages 61. 48
purchased for the end-the-season
banquet

21 E 800 411 161347 000 Sanis Cub 6339 06/ 20/ 2024 202300378 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 143. 37

27 E 800 345 256770 341 Scully's Silver Lake Gill 06/ 20/ 2024 202300417 Credit Card Paynent AP I|nvoice. 150. 41

10 E 800 415 135000 000 Sentry Foods 06/ 20/ 2024 202300367 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 7.79

10 E 800 415 135000 000 Sentry Foods 06/ 20/ 2024 202300367 Credit Card Paynent AP I|nvoice. 4.98

27 E 800 415 158000 341 Sentry Foods 06/ 20/ 2024 202300367 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 18. 66

10 E 800 411 253300 000 Sherwin WIlians 06/ 11/ 2024 21022 Credit of Sales Tax on Invoice -18.84
1501-7

10 E 800 411 253300 000 Sherwin WIlians 06/ 11/ 2024 21022 Paint 361. 43

21 E 800 941 162121 000 Shor el and Lut heran 06/ 18/ 2024 21029 Grls Volleyball Sumrer League JV 300. 00
& Varsity

21 E 800 941 162121 000 Shor el and Lut heran 06/ 18/ 2024 21029 Grls Volleyball Sumrer League JV 250. 00
& Varsity

10 E 800 342 135000 000 Si nmons, Susan 06/ 11/ 2024 232400089 M | eage Rei nbursenent 392. 36

10 E 800 360 252000 000 Skywar d 06/ 25/ 2024 21057 Electronic Signatures for Skyward 250. 00

10 E 800 310 162204 000 Sl ate, Caneron 06/ 04/ 2024 20997 WUHS Varsity Baseball Oficial vs. 80. 00
Badger

10 E 800 342 221300 365 Sonny's Kitchen 06/ 20/ 2024 202300438 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 87.71

10 E 800 360 162390 000 Spotify USA 06/ 20/ 2024 202300383 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 17.92

10 E 800 411 254300 000 State Supply 06/ 20/ 2024 202300431 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 1,533.49

10 E 800 310 162204 000 St ef ani ak, David 06/ 11/ 2024 21005 WUHS JV Basebal | Oficial vs. 60. 00
Lakes

10 R 800 292 500000 719 Stewart, Dawn 06/ 25/ 2024 21058 AP Exam Ref und 138. 00

10 E 800 342 232000 000 St one Har bor 06/ 20/ 2024 202300440 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. -298.00

27 E 800 345 256270 341 Subway 06/ 20/ 2024 202300416 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 139.79

10 E 800 411 254300 000 Suppl yHouse. com 06/ 20/ 2024 202300430 Credit Card Paynent AP Invoice. 626. 99

10 E 800 310 253000 000 T. Huemann Well & Punp Inc 06/ 25/ 2024 21059 April-June Monthly water testing 531. 00

50 E 800 310 257000 000 Taher Inc - Bin# 135092 06/ 25/ 2024 232400093 May 2024 Food Service 70, 291. 04

10 E 800 341 256730 000 Tekanpe, Marlea 06/ 11/ 2024 21023 M| eage May & June 2024 264. 13

27 E 800 371 436000 019 The All endal e Associ ation 06/ 28/ 2024 21076 August - Decenber Stepping Stone 6, 623. 76
Tui tion

27 E 800 371 436000 019 The All endal e Associ ation 06/ 28/ 2024 21076 January 2024 Stepping Stone 4, 485. 00
Tui tion

10 E 800 943 213300 000 The Col | ege Board 06/ 11/ 2024 21010 2023-24 AP Exans 20, 187. 00

10 E 800 411 136000 000 The Lincoln Electric Conpany 06/ 20/ 2024 202300406 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 454.76

10 E 800 324 254200 000 Triebold Qutdoor Power, Llc 06/ 11/ 2024 21025 Mower Repair 793. 12

10 E 800 941 162204 000 Trottier, Scott 06/ 11/ 2024 21006 RLOA Assigning Fees 2023-2024 125. 00
Basebal | Season

21 E 800 411 162205 000 Uni ted Fundraising Pronptions 06/ 25/ 2024 21033 Boys Gol f Fundrai ser - Discount 804. 00
Card

10 E 800 941 232000 000 United States Treasury 06/ 25/ 2024 21060 39-6005236 Form 720 - 4th Qr 2023 654. 47

21 E 800 370 450000 901 Uni versity O Dubuque 06/ 27/ 2024 21067 Denni s Maki Schol arship recipient: 500. 00
Payton Morton | D# 124632

10 E 800 411 253000 000 USA d ean 06/ 20/ 2024 202300424 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 390.34

21 E 800 387 450000 920 UWEau Caire 06/ 27/ 2024 21068 Lance G Haas Menorial Schol arship 1, 000. 00
recipient: Kaitlin Vanderloop |D#
8180993

10 E 800 310 221300 365 Uw Madi son 06/ 20/ 2024 202300436 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 675. 00

21 E 800 387 450000 910 Uw Madi son 06/ 27/ 2024 21069 Charles E Hinterberg Schol arship 500. 00
recipient: Riley Leahy |D#
9086996775

21 E 800 387 450000 920 Uv M | waukee 06/ 27/ 2024 21070 Lance G Haas Menorial Schol arship 1, 000. 00



3frdtl 01.p 89-4 W LMOT UNI ON HI GH SCHOOL DI STRI CT 07/ 17/ 24 Page: 7
05. 24. 06. 00. 00 Mont hl'y Checks Report (Dates: 06/01/24 - 06/ 30/ 24) 11: 38 AM

ACCOUNT CHECK CHECK | NvO CE
NUMBER VENDOR DATE NUMBER DESCRI PTI ON AMOUNT

reci pient: Athena Gines |D#

991490411
21 E 800 387 450000 922 Uw M | waukee 06/ 27/ 2024 21070 WInot Fire Dept/ Fire Science 1, 000. 00

Schol arshi p recipient: Cassandra

Cudahy | D#991496744
21 E 800 387 450000 919 Uv M | waukee 06/ 27/ 2024 21070 Advocate Aurora Staff Schol arship 1, 000. 00

reci pient: Rachel Geronim |D#

991495502
21 E 800 387 450000 913 UW Whi t enat er 06/ 27/ 2024 21071 Kristin O son Art Schol arship 1, 000. 00

reci pi ent: Caneron Rayni ak

| D#2084247
27 E 800 325 158000 341 Venu+ 06/ 20/ 2024 202300414 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 35.00
10 E 800 358 295000 000 Veri zon 06/ 20/ 2024 202300361 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 240. 32
10 E 800 338 253000 000 Village O Salem Lakes Utility 06/25/2024 21061 Sewer service 15, 957. 92
10 E 800 415 135000 000 Val - Mart #0910 06/ 20/ 2024 202300366 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 184. 80
10 E 800 415 135000 000 Val - Mart #0910 06/ 20/ 2024 202300366 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 52. 45
10 E 800 415 135000 000 Val - Mart #0910 06/ 20/ 2024 202300366 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 189. 69
10 E 800 415 135000 000 Val - Mart #0910 06/ 20/ 2024 202300366 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 62. 62
10 E 800 415 135000 000 Val - Mart #0910 06/ 20/ 2024 202300366 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 233. 32
10 E 800 415 135000 000 Val - Mart #0910 06/ 20/ 2024 202300366 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 16. 42
10 E 800 415 135000 000 Val - Mart #0910 06/ 20/ 2024 202300366 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 74.14
10 E 800 415 135000 000 Val - Mart #0910 06/ 20/ 2024 202300366 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 5. 67
10 E 800 415 132000 000 Val - Mart #0910 06/ 20/ 2024 202300366 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 52.90
27 E 800 435 158000 341 Wl nart #3488 06/ 20/ 2024 202300376 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 184. 08
21 E 800 411 161347 000 Wl nart #3488 06/ 20/ 2024 202300376 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 67.55
27 E 800 415 158000 341 Wl nart #3488 06/ 20/ 2024 202300376 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 179. 81
27 E 800 415 158000 341 Wl nart #3488 06/ 20/ 2024 202300376 Credit Card Paynment AP I|nvoice. 74.71
27 E 800 415 158000 341 Wl nart #3488 06/ 20/ 2024 202300376 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 71.61
27 E 800 415 158000 341 Wl nart Supercenter #5199 06/ 20/ 2024 202300415 Credit Card Paynment AP I|nvoice. 124. 87
27 E 800 415 158000 341 Wl nart Supercenter #5199 06/ 20/ 2024 202300415 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 172. 47
10 E 800 411 110000 000 Wl mart. com 06/ 20/ 2024 202300373 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. -0.03
10 E 800 411 110000 000 Wl mart. com 06/ 20/ 2024 202300373 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. -91.44
10 E 800 411 110000 000 Wl mart. com 06/ 20/ 2024 202300373 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. -9.35
10 E 800 411 110000 000 Wl mart. com 06/ 20/ 2024 202300373 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 91. 44
10 E 800 411 110000 000 Wl mart. com 06/ 20/ 2024 202300373 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 0.03
10 E 800 411 110000 000 Wl mart. com 06/ 20/ 2024 202300373 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 9.35
21 E 800 411 161347 000 Wl mart. com 06/ 20/ 2024 202300373 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 167. 34
21 E 800 420 161320 000 Wl nart. com 06/ 20/ 2024 202300373 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 19. 33
10 E 800 415 135000 000 Wl nart. com 06/ 20/ 2024 202300373 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 118. 83
10 E 800 415 135000 000 Wl mart. com 06/ 20/ 2024 202300373 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 390. 14
10 E 800 415 135000 000 Wl mart. com 06/ 20/ 2024 202300373 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 199. 32
10 E 800 415 132000 000 Wl mart. com 06/ 20/ 2024 202300373 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 207.75
10 E 800 415 135000 000 Wl mart. com 06/ 20/ 2024 202300373 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 176. 86
10 E 800 942 253100 000 Wasbo 06/ 20/ 2024 202300419 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 275. 00
10 E 800 941 232000 000 WASPA 06/ 20/ 2024 202300397 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 1, 290. 00
10 E 800 336 253000 000 WE Energi es 06/ 24/ 2024 202300284 Electric 37, 004. 00
10 E 800 324 254300 000 Weat her proofing Technol ogies | 06/11/2024 21024 Patch & Repair Service Agreenent 7, 450. 00
10 E 800 411 136000 000 el der's Supply Co. 06/ 11/ 2024 21026 Wl der Tank Rentals 191. 89
10 E 800 411 136000 000 el der's Supply Co. 06/ 11/ 2024 21026 Vel ding Tank Rentals 185.70
10 E 800 941 232000 000 W Assoc of School District Ad 06/20/2024 202300404 Credit Card Paynment AP Invoice. 100. 00
10 E 800 940 125500 000 W School Misic Assoc. 06/ 25/ 2024 21062 State S/ E Band 19. 50
10 E 800 348 253200 000 W1 not Auto Service 06/ 20/ 2024 202300379 Credit Card Paynent AP I|nvoice. 75. 66
10 E 800 348 253200 000 W1 not Auto Service 06/ 20/ 2024 202300379 Credit Card Paynent AP I|nvoice. 45. 58
10 E 800 348 253000 000 W1 not Auto Service 06/ 20/ 2024 202300379 Credit Card Paynent AP I|nvoice. 100. 81
10 E 800 348 253200 000 W not Auto Service 06/ 20/ 2024 202300379 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 76. 61
27 E 800 348 256250 011 W1 not Auto Service 06/ 20/ 2024 202300379 Credit Card Paynent AP I|nvoice. 29.28
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27 E 800 348 256250 011 W not Auto Service 06/ 20/ 2024 202300379 Credit Card Paynent AP Invoice. 58. 16
27 E 800 348 256250 011 W not Auto Service 06/ 20/ 2024 202300379 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 25.41
27 E 800 348 256250 011 W not Auto Service 06/ 20/ 2024 202300379 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 41.94
27 E 800 348 256250 011 W not Auto Service 06/ 20/ 2024 202300379 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 77.18
27 E 800 348 256250 011 W not Auto Service 06/ 20/ 2024 202300379 Credit Card Paynent AP Invoice. 19.83
27 E 800 348 256250 011 W not Auto Service 06/ 20/ 2024 202300379 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 27.20
27 E 800 348 256250 011 W not Auto Service 06/ 20/ 2024 202300379 Credit Card Paynent AP Invoice. 50. 73
27 E 800 348 256250 011 W not Auto Service 06/ 20/ 2024 202300379 Credit Card Paynent AP Invoice. 35.91
27 E 800 348 256250 011 W not Auto Service 06/ 20/ 2024 202300379 Credit Card Paynent AP Invoice. 58. 06
27 E 800 348 256250 011 W not Auto Service 06/ 20/ 2024 202300379 Credit Card Paynent AP Invoice. 51.97
27 E 800 348 256250 011 W not Auto Service 06/ 20/ 2024 202300379 Credit Card Paynent AP Invoice. 23.64
27 E 800 348 256250 011 W not Auto Service 06/ 20/ 2024 202300379 Credit Card Paynent AP Invoice. 48. 95
27 E 800 348 256250 011 W not Auto Service 06/ 20/ 2024 202300379 Credit Card Paynent AP Invoice. 49. 25
27 E 800 348 256250 011 W not Auto Service 06/ 20/ 2024 202300379 Credit Card Paynent AP Invoice. 34.31
27 E 800 348 256250 011 W not Auto Service 06/ 20/ 2024 202300379 Credit Card Paynent AP Invoice. 56. 46
27 E 800 348 256250 011 W not Auto Service 06/ 20/ 2024 202300379 Credit Card Paynent AP Invoice. 30. 02
27 E 800 348 256250 011 W not Auto Service 06/ 20/ 2024 202300379 Credit Card Paynent AP Invoice. 50. 88
27 E 800 348 256250 011 W not Auto Service 06/ 20/ 2024 202300379 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 46. 42
27 E 800 348 256250 011 W not Auto Service 06/ 20/ 2024 202300379 Credit Card Paynent AP Invoice. 44,93
27 E 800 348 256250 011 W not Auto Service 06/ 20/ 2024 202300379 Credit Card Paynent AP Invoice. 10. 56
27 E 800 348 256250 011 W not Auto Service 06/ 20/ 2024 202300379 Credit Card Paynent AP Invoice. 39. 89
27 E 800 348 256250 011 W not Auto Service 06/ 20/ 2024 202300379 Credit Card Paynent AP Invoice. 28. 48
27 E 800 348 256250 011 W not Auto Service 06/ 20/ 2024 202300379 Credit Card Paynent AP Invoice. 36. 68
27 E 800 348 256250 011 W not Auto Service 06/ 20/ 2024 202300379 Credit Card Paynment AP Invoice. 49. 77
27 E 800 348 256250 011 W not Auto Service 06/ 20/ 2024 202300379 Credit Card Paynent AP Invoice. 49. 50
27 E 800 348 256250 011 W not Auto Service 06/ 20/ 2024 202300379 Credit Card Paynent AP Invoice. 50. 59
27 E 800 348 256250 011 W not Auto Service 06/ 20/ 2024 202300379 Credit Card Paynent AP Invoice. 37.62
27 E 800 348 256250 011 W not Auto Service 06/ 20/ 2024 202300379 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 48. 24
27 E 800 415 158000 341 W not Auto Service 06/ 20/ 2024 202300379 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 4.79
10 E 800 348 253200 000 W1 not Auto Service 06/ 20/ 2024 202300379 Credit Card Paynent AP I|nvoice. 82. 66
10 E 800 348 253200 000 W not Auto Service 06/ 20/ 2024 202300379 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 32.26
10 E 800 348 256240 000 W not Auto Service 06/ 20/ 2024 202300379 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 77.37
10 E 800 342 221300 365 W not Auto Service 06/ 20/ 2024 202300379 Credit Card Paynent AP Invoice. 63. 00
21 E 800 411 162204 000 W son Sporting Goods 06/ 20/ 2024 202300390 Credit Card Paynent AP Invoice. 2,499. 95
10 E 800 942 213200 000 WBCA Menber shi p 06/ 20/ 2024 202300441 Credit Card Paynent AP I|nvoice. 72.10
10 E 800 942 213200 000 WBCA Menber shi p 06/ 20/ 2024 202300441 Credit Card Paynent AP I|nvoice. 72.10
10 E 800 942 213200 000 WBCA Menber shi p 06/ 20/ 2024 202300441 Credit Card Paynent AP |nvoice. 72.10
10 E 800 942 232000 000 Wspra 06/ 20/ 2024 202300399 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 150. 00
10 E 800 411 253000 000 Zoro Tools Inc 06/ 20/ 2024 202300426 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 73.94
10 E 800 411 254300 000 Zoro Tools Inc 06/ 20/ 2024 202300426 Credit Card Paynment AP |nvoice. 141. 88

Totals for checks 499, 765. 90
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FUND SUMMARY

W LMOT UNI ON HI GH SCHOOL DI STRI CT

Mont hl y Checks

Report (Dates: 06/01/24 - 06/ 30/ 24)

07/ 17/ 24

FUND DESCRI PTI ON BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
10 GENERAL FUND 4,687.96 138. 00 363, 997. 35 368, 823. 31
21 SPECI AL REVENUE FUND 0.00 0.00 30, 918. 82 30, 918. 82
27 SPECI AL EDUCATI ON FUND 0.00 0.00 29, 526. 03 29, 526. 03
50 FOCOD SERVI CE FUND 0.00 206. 70 70, 291. 04 70,497. 74
*** Fund Summary Totals *** 4,687.96 344.70 494, 733. 24 499, 765. 90
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Page: 9
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21 E 800 999 162216 000 Transfer to Grls Soccer from Boys Soc 06/ 04/ 2024 59. 31 0. 00
21 R 800 291 162116 000 Transfer to Grls Soccer from Boys Soc 06/ 04/ 2024 0. 00 59. 31
21 E 800 999 162118 000 Transfer to Grls Tennis to Boys Tenni 06/ 04/ 2024 279. 06 0. 00
21 R 800 291 162218 000 Transfer to Grls Tennis to Boys Tenni 06/ 04/ 2024 0. 00 279. 06
21 E 800 999 161337 000 Transfer to Library from Paw Prints 06/ 04/ 2024 248. 86 0. 00
21 R 800 291 161304 000 Transfer to Library from Paw Prints 06/ 04/ 2024 0. 00 248. 86
21 E 800 999 161306 000 Transfer to Theater Productions fromD 06/ 04/ 2024 1,068. 74 0. 00
21 R 800 291 161311 000 Transfer to Theater Productions fromD 06/ 04/ 2024 0. 00 1,068. 74
10 A 000 000 712400 000 DPI Aids Register SPED Ai d 06/ 05/ 2024 180, 299. 00 0. 00
27 R 800 611 500000 000 DPI Aids Register SPED Ai d 06/ 05/ 2024 0. 00 180, 299. 00
10 A 000 000 711100 000 DPI Aids Register SPED Ai d 06/ 05/ 2024 0. 00 180, 299. 00
27 A 000 000 711100 000 DPI Aids Register SPED Ai d 06/ 05/ 2024 180, 299. 00 0. 00
10 A 000 000 712400 000 DPI Aids Register Educator Effective Eval Sys 06/ 05/2024 6, 400. 00 0. 00
10 R 800 630 500000 583 DPI Aids Register Educator Effective Eval Sys 06/ 05/2024 0. 00 6, 400. 00
10 A 000 000 712400 000 DPI Aids Register Educator Effective Eval Sys 06/ 05/2024 40, 499. 32 0. 00
27 R 800 730 500000 341 DPI Aids Register Educator Effective Eval Sys 06/ 05/2024 0. 00 40, 499. 32
27 A 000 000 711100 000 DPI Aids Register Educator Effective Eval Sys 06/ 05/2024 40, 499. 32 0. 00
10 A 000 000 711100 000 DPI Aids Register Educator Effective Eval Sys 06/ 05/2024 0. 00 40, 499. 32
21 E 800 411 162204 000 Paw Prints Invoice 670 Custom 2x6 Bann 06/ 05/ 2024 48. 00 0. 00
21 R 800 263 161337 000 Paw Prints Invoice 670 Custom 2x6 Bann 06/ 05/ 2024 0. 00 48. 00
10 A 000 000 715490 000 Due from Gateway Transcripted Credits 06/ 11/ 2024 100, 791. 09 0. 00
10 R 800 244 431000 000 Due from Gateway Transcripted Credits 06/ 11/ 2024 0. 00 100, 791. 09
21 E 800 999 161348 000 Close FBLA to DECA 06/ 11/ 2024 2,013.10 0. 00
21 R 800 291 161305 000 Close FBLA to DECA 06/ 11/ 2024 0. 00 2,013.10
21 E 800 999 161341 000 Close VOC Skills 2 to VOC Skills 1 06/ 11/ 2024 232.63 0. 00
21 R 800 291 161335 000 Close VOC Skills 2 to VOC Skills 1 06/ 11/ 2024 0. 00 232.63
21 E 800 999 161323 000 Cl ose Honors Band to Band 06/ 11/ 2024 122.76 0. 00
21 R 800 291 161322 000 Cl ose Honors Band to Band 06/ 11/ 2024 0. 00 122.76
21 E 800 999 161301 000 Transfer from Annual to General Fund 06/ 11/ 2024 8, 000. 00 0.00
21 R 800 291 160000 000 Transfer from Annual to General Fund 06/ 11/ 2024 0. 00 8, 000. 00
21 E 800 999 161344 000 Close FCCLA to General Fund 06/ 11/ 2024 834.95 0. 00
21 R 800 291 160000 000 Close FCCLA to General Fund 06/ 11/ 2024 0. 00 834.95
21 E 800 999 161355 000 Close International Club to CGeneral Fu 06/ 11/ 2024 832.99 0. 00
21 R 800 291 160000 000 Close International Club to General Fu 06/ 11/ 2024 0. 00 832.99
21 E 800 999 161310 000 Transfer Team 9 to Student Council 06/ 11/ 2024 3, 000. 00 0.00
21 R 800 291 161333 000 Transfer Team 9 to Student Council 06/ 11/ 2024 0.00 3, 000. 00
21 E 800 999 161320 000 Transfer German Club to General Fund 06/ 11/ 2024 10, 000. 00 0. 00
21 R 800 291 160000 000 Transfer German Club to General Fund 06/ 11/ 2024 0. 00 10, 000. 00
21 E 800 999 161329 000 Transfer School Store to General Fund 06/ 11/ 2024 5, 000. 00 0.00
21 R 800 291 160000 000 Transfer School Store to General Fund 06/ 11/ 2024 0.00 5, 000. 00
10 E 800 940 161345 000 Transfer Skills USA Fund 10 to 21 to o 06/ 11/ 2024 2,397.00 0. 00
10 A 000 000 711140 000 Transfer Skills USA Fund 10 to 21 to o 06/ 11/ 2024 0. 00 2,397.00
21 A 000 000 711140 000 Transfer Skills USA Fund 10 to 21 to o 06/ 11/ 2024 2,397.00 0. 00
21 R 800 291 161345 000 Transfer Skills USA Fund 10 to 21 to o 06/ 11/ 2024 0. 00 2,397.00
21 E 800 999 160000 000 Transfer General Fund to Skills USA 06/ 11/ 2024 400. 00 0. 00
21 R 800 291 161345 000 Transfer Ceneral Fund to Skills USA 06/ 11/ 2024 0. 00 400. 00
10 E 800 940 161346 000 Transfer Fund 10 HOSA to Fund 21 HOSA 06/ 11/ 2024 283. 00 0. 00
10 A 000 000 711140 000 Transfer Fund 10 HOSA to Fund 21 HOSA 06/ 11/ 2024 0. 00 283. 00
21 A 000 000 711140 000 Transfer Fund 10 HOSA to Fund 21 HOSA 06/ 11/ 2024 283. 00 0. 00
21 R 800 291 161346 000 Transfer Fund 10 HOSA to Fund 21 HOSA 06/ 11/ 2024 0. 00 283. 00
21 E 800 999 160000 000 Transfer Ceneral Fund to Grls basketb 06/ 11/ 2024 4,242.00 0. 00
21 R 800 291 162105 000 Transfer Ceneral Fund to Grls basketb 06/ 11/ 2024 0. 00 4,242.00
21 E 800 999 160000 000 Transfer General Fund to Cross Country 06/ 11/ 2024 131. 07 0. 00
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21 R 800 291 162308 000 Transfer General Fund to Cross Country 06/ 11/ 2024 0. 00 131. 07
21 E 800 999 160000 000 Transfer Ceneral Fund to Acadec 06/ 11/ 2024 214.70 0. 00
21 R 800 291 161308 000 Transfer Ceneral Fund to Acadec 06/ 11/ 2024 0. 00 214.70
21 E 800 999 160000 000 Transfer Ceneral Fund to Forensics 06/ 11/ 2024 807.43 0. 00
21 R 800 291 161339 000 Transfer Ceneral Fund to Forensics 06/ 11/ 2024 0. 00 807.43
21 E 800 999 160000 000 Transfer GCeneral Fund to Track 06/ 11/ 2024 3, 000. 00 0. 00
21 R 800 291 162319 000 Transfer Ceneral Fund to Track 06/ 11/ 2024 0.00 3, 000. 00
21 E 800 999 161348 000 C ose FBLA 06/ 11/ 2024 0.09 0. 00
21 R 800 291 161305 000 C ose FBLA 06/ 11/ 2024 0. 00 0.09
10 A 000 000 711100 000 LGP Wre to BVMO for 6/14/24 Payroll 06/ 13/ 2024 300, 000. 00 0. 00
10 A 000 000 712400 000 LGP Wre to BVMO for 6/14/24 Payroll 06/ 13/ 2024 0. 00 300, 000. 00
21 A 000 000 712400 000 Transfer Bushing Schol arship Interest 06/ 13/ 2024 1,031. 25 0. 00
21 A 000 000 712300 000 Transfer Bushing Schol arship Interest 06/ 13/ 2024 0. 00 1,031. 25
10 A 000 000 712400 000 General Aid Deposit Ampunt 06/ 17/ 2024 812, 810. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 382 435000 000 Open Enrollnent Tuition Expense 06/ 17/ 2024 1,061, 908. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 387 438000 000 WPCP/ RPCP 06/ 17/ 2024 12,387.00 0. 00
10 R 800 621 500000 000 June Equalization Aid 06/ 17/ 2024 0.00 1,077,383.00
10 R 800 623 500000 000 June Special Adjustnent Aid 06/ 17/ 2024 0. 00 18, 902. 00
10 R 800 345 500000 000 Open Enrollnent Tuition Revenue 06/ 17/ 2024 0. 00 790, 820. 00
10 A 000 000 712400 000 Pupil Transportation Public 06/ 17/ 2024 5,540.52 0. 00
10 R 800 612 500000 000 Pupil Transportation Public 06/ 17/ 2024 0. 00 5,540. 52
10 A 000 000 712400 000 Aid for School Mental Health Program 06/ 17/ 2024 20, 861. 81 0. 00
10 R 800 619 500000 000 Aid for School Mental Health Program 06/ 17/ 2024 0. 00 20, 861. 81
10 A 000 000 712400 000 Hi gh Cost Spec Ed State Aid 06/ 17/ 2024 68, 295. 00 0. 00
27 R 800 625 500000 000 High Cost Spec Ed State Aid 06/ 17/ 2024 0. 00 68, 295. 00
27 A 000 000 711100 000 High Cost Spec Ed State Aid 06/ 17/ 2024 68, 295. 00 0. 00
10 A 000 000 711100 000 High Cost Spec Ed State Aid 06/ 17/ 2024 0. 00 68, 295. 00
10 A 000 000 712400 000 Career & Technical Educ Incentive G an 06/ 17/ 2024 31, 403. 24 0. 00
10 R 800 630 500000 577 Career & Technical Educ Incentive G an 06/ 17/ 2024 0. 00 31, 403. 24
10 A 000 000 712400 000 Special Education Transition Incentive 06/ 17/ 2024 6, 290. 56 0. 00
27 R 800 697 500000 000 Special Education Transition Incentive 06/ 17/ 2024 0. 00 6, 290. 56
27 A 000 000 711100 000 Special Education Transition Incentive 06/ 17/ 2024 6, 290. 56 0. 00
10 A 000 000 711100 000 Special Education Transition Incentive 06/ 17/ 2024 0. 00 6, 290. 56
10 A 000 000 712400 000 Title IVA Transfer of Aids to Title IA 06/ 17/ 2024 7,583. 00 0. 00
10 R 800 730 500000 382 Title IVA Transfer of Aids to Title IA 06/ 17/ 2024 0. 00 7,583.00
10 A 000 000 712400 000 Title IA 06/ 17/ 2024 12, 627. 14 0.00
10 R 800 751 500000 141 Title IA 06/ 17/ 2024 0. 00 12,627. 14
10 A 000 000 711100 000 LGP tranfer to BMO 06/ 17/ 2024 50, 000. 00 0. 00
10 A 000 000 712400 000 LGP tranfer to BMO 06/ 17/ 2024 0. 00 50, 000. 00
10 E 800 310 221300 000 Recode Title Il Expenses to Local $ 06/ 17/ 2024 1, 471. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 310 221300 365 Recode Title Il Expenses to Local $ 06/ 17/ 2024 0. 00 1,471.00
10 E 800 342 221300 000 Recode Title |l Expenses to Local $ 06/ 17/ 2024 665. 19 0. 00
10 E 800 342 221300 365 Recode Title || Expenses to Local $ 06/ 17/ 2024 0. 00 665. 19
10 E 800 310 221300 000 Recode Title |l Expenses to Local $ 06/ 17/ 2024 1,014. 65 0. 00
10 E 800 310 221300 365 Recode Title |l Expenses to Local $ 06/ 17/ 2024 0. 00 1,014. 65
10 E 800 342 221300 000 Recode Title |l Expenses to Local $ 06/ 17/ 2024 150. 71 0. 00
10 E 800 342 221300 365 Recode Title Il Expenses to Local $ 06/ 17/ 2024 0. 00 150. 71
10 A 000 000 712400 000 DPI Aids Register Food Service Aid Special M| 06/18/2024 840. 78 0. 00
50 R 800 717 500000 548 DPlI Aids Register Food Service Aid Special M| 06/18/2024 0. 00 840. 78
50 A 000 000 711140 000 DPI Aids Register Food Service Aid Special M| 06/18/2024 840. 78 0. 00
10 A 000 000 711140 000 DPI Aids Register Food Service Aid Special M| 06/18/2024 0. 00 840. 78
10 E 800 310 232000 000 EBC Flex Plan and HSA Fees 06/ 18/ 2024 157. 00 0. 00
10 A 000 000 711100 000 EBC Flex Plan and HSA Fees 06/ 18/ 2024 0. 00 157. 00
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10 A 000 000 712400 000 DPI Aids Register School Based Mental Health S 06/24/2024 30, 889. 40 0. 00
10 R 800 630 500000 297 DPlI Aids Register School Based Mental Health S 06/24/2024 0. 00 30, 889. 40
10 A 000 000 712400 000 DPI Aids Register Title Il A Fornmul a Teacher an 06/24/2024 11,174.72 0. 00
10 R 800 730 500000 365 DPI Aids Register Title Il A Formul a Teacher an 06/24/2024 0. 00 11, 174.72
10 A 000 000 712400 000 DPI Aids Register | DEA Fl ow Through Entitlemen 06/24/2024 8,902. 96 0. 00
27 R 800 730 500000 341 DPI Aids Register | DEA Fl ow Through Entitlemen 06/24/2024 0. 00 8,902. 96
27 A 000 000 711100 000 DPI Aids Register | DEA Fl ow Through Entitlemen 06/24/2024 8,902. 96 0. 00
10 A 000 000 711100 000 DPI Aids Register | DEA Fl ow Through Entitlemen 06/24/2024 0. 00 8,902. 96
10 A 000 000 712400 000 DPI Aids Register | DEA Fl ow Through Entitlenen 06/24/2024 8,927.33 0. 00
27 R 800 730 500000 341 DPlI Aids Register | DEA Fl ow Through Entitlenen 06/24/2024 0. 00 8,927.33
27 A 000 000 711100 000 DPI Aids Register | DEA Fl ow Through Entitlemen 06/24/2024 8,927.33 0. 00
10 A 000 000 711100 000 DPI Aids Register | DEA Fl ow Through Entitlenen 06/24/2024 0. 00 8,927.33
10 E 800 411 254300 000 Recode 254000 Expenses to 254300 06/ 24/ 2024 215. 48 0. 00
10 E 800 411 254000 000 Recode 254000 Expenses to 254300 06/ 24/ 2024 0. 00 215. 48
10 E 800 415 213200 000 Recode Gui dance Appraisal Expenses 06/ 24/ 2024 105. 08 0. 00
10 E 800 415 213300 000 Recode Gui dance Appraisal Expenses 06/ 24/ 2024 0. 00 105. 08
10 E 800 943 213200 000 Recode Gui dance Appraisal Expenses 06/ 24/ 2024 22,243. 20 0. 00
10 E 800 943 213300 000 Recode Gui dance Appraisal Expenses 06/ 24/ 2024 0. 00 22,243. 20
10 E 800 411 214200 000 Recode Nursing Expenses 06/ 24/ 2024 1, 241. 59 0. 00
10 E 800 411 214400 000 Recode Nursing Expenses 06/ 24/ 2024 0. 00 1, 241. 59
10 E 800 416 214200 000 Recode Nursing Expenses 06/ 24/ 2024 1, 209. 53 0. 00
10 E 800 416 214400 000 Recode Nursing Expenses 06/ 24/ 2024 0. 00 1, 209. 53
10 E 800 411 240000 000 Recode Principal Expenses 06/ 24/ 2024 130. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 420 240000 000 Recode Principal Expenses 06/ 24/ 2024 0. 00 130. 00
10 E 800 325 253200 000 Recode B&G Expense 06/ 24/ 2024 240. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 571 253200 000 Recode B&G Expense 06/ 24/ 2024 0. 00 240. 00
10 E 800 310 254300 000 Recode B&G Expense 06/ 24/ 2024 18, 485. 50 0. 00
10 E 800 327 254300 000 Recode B&G Expense 06/ 24/ 2024 0. 00 18, 485. 50
27 E 800 411 223310 019 Recode Expenses per DPI W SEdata Fi nan 06/ 25/ 2024 15. 05 0. 00
27 E 800 411 223300 019 Recode Expenses per DPI W SEdata Fi nan 06/ 25/ 2024 0. 00 15. 05
10 A 000 000 711140 000 LGP Wre to Advia 06/ 25/ 2024 100, 000. 00 0. 00
10 A 000 000 712400 000 LGP Wre to Advia 06/ 25/ 2024 0. 00 100, 000. 00
10 A 000 000 711100 000 Transfer fromLG P to BMO 06/ 26/ 2024 750, 000. 00 0. 00
10 A 000 000 712400 000 Transfer fromLG P to BMO 06/ 26/ 2024 0. 00 750, 000. 00
27 A 000 000 715200 000 Due from Westosha Central Speech/Langu 06/ 26/ 2024 24, 268. 60 0. 00
27 R 800 349 500000 000 Due from Westosha Central Speech/Langu 06/ 26/ 2024 0. 00 24, 268. 60
27 E 800 415 158000 341 Recode | DEA Expenses 06/ 26/ 2024 184. 08 0. 00
27 E 800 435 158000 341 Recode | DEA Expenses 06/ 26/ 2024 0. 00 184. 08
27 E 800 386 215900 341 Recode | DEA Expenses 06/ 26/ 2024 525. 00 0. 00
27 E 800 386 215200 341 Recode | DEA Expenses 06/ 26/ 2024 0. 00 525. 00
27 E 800 345 256770 341 Recode | DEA Expenses 06/ 26/ 2024 139.79 0. 00
27 E 800 345 256270 341 Recode | DEA Expenses 06/ 26/ 2024 0. 00 139.79
10 A 000 000 711100 000 LGP Wre to BMO 06/ 27/ 2024 700, 000. 00 0. 00
10 A 000 000 712400 000 LGP Wre to BMO 06/ 27/ 2024 0. 00 700, 000. 00
27 E 800 411 158000 341 Next Step Supplies Dollar Tree 6/11/24 06/ 28/ 2024 13.19 0. 00
27 E 800 324 256500 341 Next Step Car Wash Kwik Trip 6/10/24 06/ 28/ 2024 48.00 0. 00
27 E 800 345 256770 341 Next Step Field Trip Bodis Bake Shop 6 06/ 28/ 2024 18.72 0. 00
27 E 800 345 256770 341 Next Step Field Trip Potbelly 6/6/24 06/ 28/ 2024 45.27 0. 00
27 E 800 348 256250 011 Next Step Gas Kwi k Trip 6/10/24 06/ 28/ 2024 114. 89 0. 00
27 E 800 348 256250 011 Next Step Gas Kwi k Trip 6/20/24 06/ 28/ 2024 52. 68 0. 00
27 E 800 348 256250 011 Next Step Gas Kwi k Trip 6/20/24 06/ 28/ 2024 60. 52 0. 00
27 E 800 348 256250 011 Next Step Gas Kwi k Trip 6/20/24 06/ 28/ 2024 63. 29 0. 00
27 L 000 000 811200 000 Fund 27 Next Steps pCard Transactions 06/ 28/ 2024 0. 00 416. 56
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27 A 000 000 711140 000 06/ 28/ 2024 11, 500. 00 0. 00
27 A 000 000 712400 000 06/ 28/ 2024 0. 00 11, 500. 00
27 A 000 000 711140 000 06/ 28/ 2024 0. 00 11, 500. 00
27 A 000 000 712400 000 06/ 28/ 2024 11, 500. 00 0. 00
21 A 000 000 711140 000 Schol arship Transfer from LA P to Advi 06/ 28/ 2024 11, 500. 00 0. 00
21 A 000 000 712400 000 Schol arship Transfer from LA P to Advi 06/ 28/ 2024 0. 00 11, 500. 00
10 A 000 000 713100 000 Property Tax Receivable 06/ 30/ 2024 2,979, 905. 81 0. 00
10 R 800 211 500000 000 Property Tax Receivable 06/ 30/ 2024 0.00 2,979, 905.81
50 A 000 000 711140 000 Advia Reconciliation Nayax Food Service Vendi ng 06/ 30/ 2024 1, 207. 49 0. 00
50 R 800 251 500000 000 Advia Reconciliation Nayax Food Service Vendi ng 06/ 30/ 2024 0. 00 1, 207. 49
10 E 800 941 252000 000 Advia Reconciliation ACH Alert Fee 06/ 30/ 2024 50. 00 0. 00
10 A 000 000 711140 000 Advia Reconciliation ACH Alert Fee 06/ 30/ 2024 0. 00 50. 00
10 E 800 941 252000 000 Advia Reconciliation RevTrak Fees 06/ 30/ 2024 2,101.59 0. 00
10 A 000 000 711140 000 Advia Reconciliation RevTrak Fees 06/ 30/ 2024 0. 00 2,101.59
10 E 800 941 252000 000 Advia Reconciliation Anal ysis Service Fee 06/ 30/ 2024 30.05 0. 00
10 A 000 000 711140 000 Advia Reconciliation Anal ysis Service Fee 06/ 30/ 2024 0. 00 30.05
10 A 000 000 713200 000 Accounts Receivable GoFan 3/7/24 Secti 06/ 30/ 2024 5, 838. 00 0. 00
10 R 800 271 500000 000 Accounts Receivable GoFan 3/7/24 Secti 06/ 30/ 2024 0. 00 5, 838. 00
10 A 000 000 713200 000 Student Fees Year End Receivabl es 06/ 30/ 2024 12, 040. 47 0. 00
10 R 800 292 500000 000 Student Fees Year End Receivabl es 06/ 30/ 2024 0. 00 12, 040. 47
10 R 800 292 500000 000 Year End Tech Ed Sal able Inventory Adj 06/ 30/ 2024 939. 89 0. 00
10 A 000 000 716410 000 Year End Tech Ed Sal able Inventory Adj 06/ 30/ 2024 0. 00 939. 89
10 A 000 000 716420 000 Physical Education Sal able Inventory A 06/ 30/ 2024 8, 083. 45 0. 00
10 R 800 292 500000 000 Physical Education Sal able Inventory A 06/ 30/ 2024 0. 00 8, 083. 45
10 A 000 000 712400 000 LA P Reconciliation I nterest Revenue 06/ 30/ 2024 19, 729. 35 0. 00
10 R 800 280 500000 000 LG P Reconciliation I nterest Revenue 06/ 30/ 2024 0. 00 19, 729.35
21 A 000 000 712400 000 LG P Reconciliation I nterest Revenue 06/ 30/ 2024 349.75 0. 00
21 R 800 280 500000 000 LG P Reconciliation I nterest Revenue 06/ 30/ 2024 0. 00 4.93
21 R 800 280 500000 901 LG P Reconciliation I nterest Revenue 06/ 30/ 2024 0.00 0.68
21 R 800 280 500000 910 LG P Reconciliation I nterest Revenue 06/ 30/ 2024 0. 00 110. 75
21 R 800 280 500000 911 LG P Reconciliation I nterest Revenue 06/ 30/ 2024 0. 00 110.70
21 R 800 280 500000 913 LG P Reconciliation I nterest Revenue 06/ 30/ 2024 0.00 66. 08
21 R 800 280 500000 917 LG P Reconciliation I nterest Revenue 06/ 30/ 2024 0.00 39.09
21 R 800 280 500000 919 LG P Reconciliation I nterest Revenue 06/ 30/ 2024 0. 00 17.52
38 A 000 000 712400 000 LG P Reconciliation I nterest Revenue 06/ 30/ 2024 217.34 0. 00
38 R 800 280 500000 000 LG P Reconciliation I nterest Revenue 06/ 30/ 2024 0. 00 217. 34
39 A 000 000 712400 000 LG P Reconciliation I nterest Revenue 06/ 30/ 2024 192.56 0. 00
39 R 800 280 500000 000 LG P Reconciliation I nterest Revenue 06/ 30/ 2024 0. 00 192.56
27 A 000 000 715600 000 Due from Federal |DEA 06/ 30/ 2024 14,938.53 0. 00
27 R 800 730 500000 341 Due from Federal |DEA 06/ 30/ 2024 0. 00 14,938.53
27 A 000 000 711140 000 Fund 27 Interfund Transfer 06/ 30/ 2024 43, 259. 32 0. 00
27 A 000 000 711100 000 Fund 27 Interfund Transfer 06/ 30/ 2024 132,892. 56 0. 00
27 R 800 110 411000 000 Fund 27 Interfund Transfer 06/ 30/ 2024 0. 00 176, 151. 88
10 E 800 827 411000 000 Fund 27 Interfund Transfer 06/ 30/ 2024 176, 151. 88 0. 00
10 A 000 000 711140 000 Fund 27 Interfund Transfer 06/ 30/ 2024 0. 00 43, 259. 32
10 A 000 000 711100 000 Fund 27 Interfund Transfer 06/ 30/ 2024 0. 00 132, 892.56
10 E 800 682 283000 000 Short Term Borrow ng Accrued | nterest 06/ 30/ 2024 87, 620. 55 0. 00
10 L 000 000 811100 000 Short Term Borrow ng Accrued |nterest 06/ 30/ 2024 0. 00 87, 620. 55
10 E 800 116 221110 000 Year End Payroll| Accrual 06/ 30/ 2024 308. 23 0. 00
10 E 800 212 221110 000 Year End Payroll Accrual 06/ 30/ 2024 20. 96 0. 00
10 E 800 222 221110 000 Year End Payroll Accrual 06/ 30/ 2024 23.58 0. 00
10 E 800 116 223110 000 Year End Payroll Accrual 06/ 30/ 2024 1,127.20 0. 00
10 E 800 212 223110 000 Year End Payroll Accrual 06/ 30/ 2024 76. 65 0. 00
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10 E 800 222 223110 000 Year End Payroll Accrual 06/ 30/ 2024 86. 23 0. 00
10 E 800 116 232100 000 Year End Payroll Accrual 06/ 30/ 2024 591. 84 0. 00
10 E 800 212 232100 000 Year End Payroll| Accrual 06/ 30/ 2024 40. 25 0. 00
10 E 800 222 232100 000 Year End Payroll Accrual 06/ 30/ 2024 45. 28 0. 00
10 E 800 116 241000 000 Year End Payroll Accrual 06/ 30/ 2024 2,094.90 0. 00
10 E 800 212 241000 000 Year End Payroll Accrual 06/ 30/ 2024 142. 45 0. 00
10 E 800 222 241000 000 Year End Payroll| Accrual 06/ 30/ 2024 160. 26 0. 00
10 E 800 116 252000 000 Year End Payroll Accrual 06/ 30/ 2024 1,392.56 0. 00
10 E 800 212 252000 000 Year End Payroll Accrual 06/ 30/ 2024 94. 69 0. 00
10 E 800 222 252000 000 Year End Payroll Accrual 06/ 30/ 2024 106. 53 0. 00
10 E 800 117 253000 000 Year End Payroll Accrual 06/ 30/ 2024 9, 855. 26 0. 00
10 E 800 212 253000 000 Year End Payroll Accrual 06/ 30/ 2024 623. 63 0. 00
10 E 800 222 253000 000 Year End Payroll Accrual 06/ 30/ 2024 753.94 0. 00
10 E 800 141 252000 000 Year End Payroll Accrual 06/ 30/ 2024 318.73 0. 00
10 E 800 222 252000 000 Year End Payroll Accrual 06/ 30/ 2024 24.38 0. 00
10 E 800 141 253000 000 Year End Payroll Accrual 06/ 30/ 2024 1, 920. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 222 253000 000 Year End Payroll Accrual 06/ 30/ 2024 146. 88 0. 00
10 E 800 141 253900 000 Year End Payroll Accrual 06/ 30/ 2024 37.50 0. 00
10 E 800 222 253900 000 Year End Payroll Accrual 06/ 30/ 2024 2.87 0. 00
10 L 000 000 811800 000 Year End Payroll Accrual 06/ 30/ 2024 0. 00 19, 994. 80
27 E 800 115 159100 011 Year End Payroll Accrual | EP ESY Par as 06/ 30/ 2024 950. 67 0. 00
27 E 800 212 159100 011 Year End Payroll Accrual | EP ESY Par as 06/ 30/ 2024 64. 65 0. 00
27 E 800 222 159100 011 Year End Payroll Accrual | EP ESY Par as 06/ 30/ 2024 72.72 0. 00
27 E 800 116 223390 341 Year End Payroll Accrual 06/ 30/ 2024 844. 60 0. 00
27 E 800 212 223390 341 Year End Payroll Accrual 06/ 30/ 2024 57.43 0. 00
27 E 800 222 223390 341 Year End Payroll Accrual 06/ 30/ 2024 64.61 0. 00
27 L 000 000 811800 000 Year End Payroll Accrual 06/ 30/ 2024 0. 00 2,054. 68
10 E 800 111 221300 365 Recode Kerkman Salary to Title Il Read 06/ 30/ 2024 18, 709. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 111 223900 141 Recode Kerkman Salary to Title Il Read 06/ 30/ 2024 0. 00 18, 709. 00
10 E 800 241 221300 365 Recode Kerkman Benefits to Title Il Re 06/ 30/ 2024 5, 466. 00 0. 00
10 E 800 241 223900 141 Recode Kerkman Benefits to Title Il Re 06/ 30/ 2024 0.00 5, 466. 00
10 L 000 000 811700 000 Short Term Borrow ng Accrued | nterest 06/ 30/ 2024 0. 00 87, 620. 55
10 L 000 000 811100 000 Short Term Borrow ng Accrued | nterest 06/ 30/ 2024 87, 620. 55 0. 00
10 A 000 000 715600 000 Due from Federal 06/ 30/ 2024 30, 179. 74 0. 00
10 R 800 730 500000 365 Due from Federal Title Il 06/ 30/ 2024 0. 00 24, 880. 23
10 R 800 751 500000 141 Due from Federal Title | 06/ 30/ 2024 0. 00 5,299.51
10 A 000 000 713200 000 Due from WASBO pCard Rebate 06/ 30/ 2024 6, 655. 47 0. 00
10 R 800 971 500000 000 Due from WASBO pCard Rebate 06/ 30/ 2024 0. 00 6, 655. 47
10 A 000 000 715100 000 Due from Local Governnent Village of S 06/ 30/ 2024 698. 09 0. 00
10 R 800 213 500000 000 Due from Local Governnent Village of S 06/ 30/ 2024 0. 00 698. 09
10 L 000 000 811632 000 BMO Reconciliation Del ta Dental 06/ 30/ 2024 5,905. 34 0. 00
10 E 800 941 252000 000 BMO Reconciliation Mer chant Bankcard 06/ 30/ 2024 157.73 0. 00
10 E 800 941 252000 000 BMO Reconciliation Paynment Gat eway 06/ 30/ 2024 20. 90 0. 00
10 E 800 941 252000 000 BMO Reconciliation Anal ysi s Service Charge 06/ 30/ 2024 237. 27 0. 00
10 E 800 941 252000 000 BMO Reconciliation Merchant Bankcard 06/ 30/ 2024 60. 00 0.00
10 A 000 000 711100 000 BMO Reconciliation 06/ 30/ 2024 0. 00 6, 381. 24
10 A 000 000 713200 000 Accounts Receivable GoFan 3/7/24 Secti 06/ 30/ 2024 0. 00 5, 838. 00
10 R 800 271 500000 000 Accounts Receivable GoFan 3/7/24 Secti 06/ 30/ 2024 5, 838. 00 0. 00
80 A 000 000 711100 000 BMO Reconciliation RevTrak Revenues 06/ 30/ 2024 3,274.00 0. 00
80 R 800 272 393100 000 BMO Reconciliation RevTrak Revenues 06/ 30/ 2024 0. 00 3,274.00

0.00 Total for Journal Entries
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W LMOT UNI ON HI GH SCHOOL DI STRI CT

Mont hl y Jour nal

Entries (Dates:

06/ 01/ 2024 - 06/ 30/2024)

07/ 17/ 24

FUND DESCRI PTI ON BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
10 GENERAL FUND 3,807,171.64 -5,170, 728. 41 1, 363, 556. 77 0. 00
21 SPECI AL REVENUE FUND 3,029.75 -43, 565. 44 40, 535. 69 0. 00
27 SPECI AL EDUCATI ON FUND 526, 101. 94 -528,573.18 2,471. 24 0. 00
38 NON- REFERENDUM DEBT SERVI CE 217.34 -217.34 0.00 0. 00
39 REFERENDUM APPROVED DEBT SERVI 192. 56 -192.56 0.00 0. 00
50 FOCOD SERVI CE FUND 2,048. 27 -2,048. 27 0.00 0. 00
80 COVMUNI TY SERVI CE FUND 3,274.00 -3,274.00 0.00 0. 00
*** Fund Summary Totals *** 4,342, 035. 50 -5, 748, 599. 20 1, 406, 563. 70 0. 00

Rk bk R S I R I End Of

report

Rk R I O kR Rk Ik

Page: 6
11: 38 AM
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23-00108 10 A 000 000 711140 000 Total Deposit 06/ 06/ 2024 21, 116. 97 0. 00
23-00108 27 R 800 780 500000 000 Forward Health 06/ 06/ 2024 0. 00 3,029. 86
23-00108 10 R 800 971 500000 000 First Dakota Worker's Conp Refund 06/ 06/ 2024 0. 00 5,317.50
23-00108 10 R 800 291 500000 000 WBMA Sol o Conpetition Rei mbursenent 06/ 06/ 2024 0. 00 2,076. 06
23-00108 10 R 800 964 500000 000 Property Insurance Proceeds Truck Repair 06/ 06/ 2024 0. 00 10, 693. 55
23-00109 50 A 000 000 711140 000 Food Service Deposit 06/ 13/ 2024 5,513. 05 0. 00
23-00109 50 R 800 251 500000 000 Food Service Deposit 06/ 13/ 2024 0. 00 5,513. 05
23-00110 10 A 000 000 711140 000 Total Deposit 06/ 18/ 2024 210, 047. 06 0. 00
23-00110 10 R 800 213 500000 000 Mbbile Honme Fees 06/ 18/ 2024 0. 00 203.31
23-00110 10 R 800 780 500000 000 Forward Health 06/ 18/ 2024 0. 00 97, 869. 21
23-00110 10 L 000 000 811643 000 Retiree Health Insurance Paynents 06/ 18/ 2024 0. 00 5,283.45
23-00110 10 R 800 291 500000 926 Gateway Technical College Voice Mni Ga 06/ 18/ 2024 0. 00 500. 00
23-00110 10 R 800 515 500000 000 Gateway Technical College Gateway's Busi 06/ 18/ 2024 0. 00 5, 400. 00
23-00110 10 R 800 244 431000 000 Gateway Technical College Transcripted C 06/ 18/ 2024 0. 00 100, 791. 09
23-00111 10 A 000 000 711140 000 Total Deposit 06/ 18/ 2024 4,832.52 0. 00
23-00111 10 R 800 292 500000 000 Student Fees 06/ 18/ 2024 0. 00 1,878.00
23-00111 10 R 800 292 500000 000 Parking Permits 06/ 18/ 2024 0. 00 50. 00
23-00111 10 R 800 292 500000 718 PSAT Test Fee 06/ 18/ 2024 0. 00 108. 00
23-00111 10 R 800 292 500000 719 AP Exam Fee 06/ 18/ 2024 0. 00 97.00
23-00111 10 R 800 297 500000 000 Lost Lock Fine 06/ 18/ 2024 0. 00 5.00
23-00111 10 R 800 297 500000 000 |D Card Fine 06/ 18/ 2024 0. 00 10. 00
23-00111 10 R 800 297 500000 000 Library Fine 06/ 18/ 2024 0. 00 20.00
23-00111 10 R 800 297 500000 000 Athletic Fine 06/ 18/ 2024 0. 00 60. 00
23-00111 10 R 800 297 500000 000 Parking Fine 06/ 18/ 2024 0. 00 70.00
23-00111 10 A 000 000 716410 000 Tech Ed Resale 06/ 18/ 2024 0. 00 929. 10
23-00111 10 A 000 000 716420 000 Phy Ed Resale 06/ 18/ 2024 0. 00 177.50
23-00111 10 R 800 292 500000 000 Art Fee 06/ 18/ 2024 0. 00 120. 00
23-00111 10 R 800 292 500000 000 Chronebook |nsurance Fee 06/ 18/ 2024 0. 00 398. 17
23-00111 10 R 800 297 500000 000 Chronebook Charger Fine 06/ 18/ 2024 0. 00 260. 00
23-00111 10 R 800 292 500000 000 FCS Fee 06/ 18/ 2024 0. 00 340. 00
23-00111 10 R 800 292 500000 000 Activity Fee 06/ 18/ 2024 0. 00 200. 00
23-00111 10 R 800 292 500000 000 Lab Coat 06/ 18/ 2024 0. 00 110. 00
23-00111 10 E 800 961 492000 000 Lisa Oleft quarter out of the bag 06/ 18/ 2024 0.25 0. 00
23-00112 10 A 000 000 711140 000 Total Deposit 06/ 18/ 2024 2,476.00 0. 00
23-00112 10 R 800 293 500000 000 Facility Rentals Shine Bright 06/ 18/ 2024 0. 00 2,136.00
23-00112 80 R 800 272 393100 000 Athletic Canps 06/ 18/ 2024 0. 00 340. 00
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Mont hl y Recei pts (Dates:

W LMOT UNI ON HI GH SCHOOL DI STRI CT
06/ 01/ 2024 - 06/ 30/ 2024)

Bat ch Acct Nbr Descri ption Addi tional Desc Post Date Debi t Credit
23-00113 21 A 000 000 711140 000 Total Deposit 06/ 18/ 2024 20, 899. 95 0. 00
23-00113 21 R 800 291 160000 000 General Fund T-Shirt Purchase 06/ 18/ 2024 0. 00 45.00
23-00113 21 R 800 291 161301 000 Yearbook Extra yearbook sales 06/18/2024 0. 00 350. 00
23-00113 21 R 800 291 161301 000 Yearbook Sal es 06/ 18/ 2024 0. 00 355. 00
23-00113 21 R 800 291 161307 000 Key O ub Dues / Kids Party Do 06/18/2024 0. 00 217.79
23-00113 21 R 800 291 161309 000 NHS NHS Seni or graduatio 06/18/2024 0. 00 395. 00
23-00113 21 R 800 263 161329 000 School Store PLTW Bi onedi cal Scie 06/18/2024 0. 00 237.00
23-00113 21 R 800 263 161337 000 Paw Prints Sal es 06/ 18/ 2024 0. 00 165. 00
23-00113 21 R 800 263 161337 000 Paw Prints Sal es 06/ 18/ 2024 0. 00 15. 00
23-00113 21 R 800 263 161337 000 Paw Prints Sal es 06/ 18/ 2024 0. 00 16. 00
23-00113 21 R 800 291 162105 000 G rls Basketbal | Basket bal | canmp & su 06/ 18/2024 0. 00 1, 160. 00
23-00113 21 R 800 291 162117 000 Softball Donation from State 06/ 18/ 2024 0. 00 1, 300. 00
23-00113 21 R 800 291 162117 000 Softball School Funder / Fund 06/18/2024 0. 00 6, 359. 16
23-00113 21 R 800 291 162117 000 Softball Parent of player pay 06/18/2024 0. 00 150. 00
23-00113 21 R 800 291 162204 000 Baseball Donation from State 06/ 18/ 2024 0. 00 1, 300. 00
23-00113 21 R 800 291 162204 000 Baseball Donation advertising 06/18/ 2024 0. 00 1, 400. 00
23-00113 21 R 800 291 162204 000 Baseball Donation from State 06/ 18/ 2024 0. 00 250. 00
23-00113 21 R 800 291 162204 000 Baseball ROC Basebal | Field R 06/18/2024 0. 00 175. 00
23-00113 21 R 800 291 162212 000 Boy's Col f Card Fundrai ser 06/ 18/ 2024 0. 00 2,010. 00
23-00113 21 R 800 291 162322 000 Westling Menori al donation 06/ 18/ 2024 0. 00 1, 500. 00
23-00113 21 R 800 291 162322 000 Westling Donat i on 06/ 18/ 2024 0. 00 500. 00
23-00113 21 R 800 291 162322 000 Westling Rei mbursenent for su 06/18/2024 0. 00 3, 000. 00
23-00114 27 R 800 780 500000 000 Forward Heal th 06/ 28/ 2024 0. 00 1,033.97
23-00114 10 R 800 291 500000 000 Sue Simmons Jury Duty 06/ 28/ 2024 0. 00 40. 75
23-00114 10 R 800 990 500000 000 Medical Reports 06/ 28/ 2024 0. 00 26.00
23-00114 10 R 800 515 500000 000 Grant Sub Stipen 06/ 28/ 2024 0. 00 1, 200. 00
23-00115 10 A 000 000 711140 000 Total Deposit 06/ 30/ 2024 17,771. 05 0. 00
23-00115 10 A 000 000 716410 000 RevTrak Revenue 06/ 30/ 2024 0. 00 2,173.56
23-00115 10 A 000 000 716420 000 RevTrak Revenue 06/ 30/ 2024 0. 00 107. 50
23-00115 10 R 800 292 500000 000 RevTrak Revenue 06/ 30/ 2024 0. 00 2,920. 00
23-00115 10 R 800 292 500000 718 RevTrak Revenue 06/ 30/ 2024 0. 00 54. 00
23-00115 10 R 800 292 500000 719 RevTrak Revenue 06/ 30/ 2024 0. 00 236. 00
23-00115 10 R 800 297 500000 000 RevTrak Revenue 06/ 30/ 2024 0. 00 974.38
23-00115 10 R 800 990 500000 000 RevTrak Revenue 06/ 30/ 2024 0. 00 630. 00
23-00115 50 R 800 251 500000 000 RevTrak Revenue 06/ 30/ 2024 0. 00 10, 675. 61

07/ 17/ 24
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2,300.72 Total for Cash Receipts
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FUND SUMMARY

W LMOT UNI ON HI GH SCHOOL DI STRI CT

Mont hl y Recei pts (Dates:

06/ 01/2024 - 06/30/2024)

FUND DESCRI PTI ON BALANCE SHEET REVENUE EXPENSE TOTAL
10 GENERAL FUND -247,572. 49 234,794.02 -0.25 -12,778.72
21 SPECI AL REVENUE FUND -20,899. 95 20, 899. 95 0.00 0. 00
27 SPECI AL EDUCATI ON FUND 0.00 4, 063. 83 0.00 4, 063. 83
50 FOCOD SERVI CE FUND -5,513. 05 16, 188. 66 0.00 10, 675. 61
80 COVMUNI TY SERVI CE FUND 0.00 340. 00 0.00 340. 00
*** Fund Summary Totals *** -273,985. 49 276, 286. 46 -0.25 2,300. 72

Rk bk R S S R I I

End Of report Rk R b Ok Rk Ik O

07/ 17/ 24

Page: 4
11: 38 AM



3apcci 07.p 16-4 W LMOT UNI ON HI GH SCHOOL DI STRI CT 07/ 17/ 24 Page: 1
05. 24. 06. 00. 00 Credit Card Transacti on Report 11: 35 AM
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Li ne Description PO Nunber I nvoi ce Nunber I nvoice Dt Anmount
Account Per cent Anmount
BANK KI ROO0 Bank Kirsten T 05/ 28/ 2024 27192 XXXXXXXXXXXX4154 Amezon. Com Dh4l r 8703, Anen. Comi AVAZON 002 05/29/2024 Invoiced A 229.95
1 Makerspace - LEGO |deas The G obe 21332 Build 2024062000000 06/ 20/ 2024 229.95
10 E 800 439 222000 031 100. 00% 229.95
05/ 28/ 2024 27193 XXXXXXXXXXXX4154 Amazon. Com 6i 3cj 9vo3, Amen. Coml AMAZON 002 05/ 29/2024 Invoiced A 363. 87
1 Makerspace - 1 of: LEGO Star Wars Darth Vader 2024062000000 06/ 20/ 2024 363. 87
10 E 800 439 222000 031 100. 00% 363. 87
05/ 27/ 2024 27191 XXXXXXXXXXXX4154 Anezn Mtp US N59tf5i 43, Amen.Co AMAZON 002 05/ 29/2024 Invoiced A 30. 40
1 Makerspace - 1 of: | HDYPPEW 12 Pack Milticol ou 2024062000000 06/ 20/ 2024 30. 40
10 E 800 439 222000 031 100. 00% 30. 40
05/ 20/ 2024 27137 XXXXXXXXXXXX4154 Anzn Mktp US Oc7l 093x3, Amen.Co AMAZON 002 05/21/2024 Invoiced A 56. 60
1 DVDs 2024062000000 06/ 20/ 2024 56. 60
10 E 800 431 222000 031 100. 00% 56. 60
05/ 20/ 2024 27138 XXXXXXXXXXXX4154 Amazon Retail 545, Seattle, WA, AMAZON 002 05/21/2024 Invoiced A 190. 60
1 Books 2024062000000 06/ 20/ 2024 190. 60
10 E 800 432 222000 031 100. 00% 190. 60
05/ 16/ 2024 27124 XXXXXXXXXXXX4154 Racine Journal Times, Racine, W RACINE JOOO 05/17/2024 Invoiced A 14.99
1 Newspaper 2024062000080 06/ 20/ 2024 14.99
10 E 800 433 222000 031 100. 00% 14.99
05/ 13/ 2024 27098 XXXXXXXXXXXX4154 Amazon Retail 545, Seattle, WA, AMAZON 002 05/15/2024 Invoiced A 21.68
1 2024062000000 06/ 20/ 2024 21.68
10 E 800 432 222000 031 100. 00% 21.68
05/ 07/ 2024 27050 XXXXXXXXXXXX4154 Anezn Mtp US Ux2ng6gs3, Amen.Co AMAZON 002 05/ 08/2024 Invoiced A 553. 65
1 Realia Books 2024062000000 06/ 20/ 2024 553. 65
10 E 800 439 222000 031 100. 00% 553. 65
8 transaction(s) for BANK KIR0O00. Total Ampunt ====> 1,461.74
BETZ DAVO00 Betz David J. 05/ 21/ 2024 27149 XXXXXXXXXXXX1833 Ni ¢ Dot vehi cl eprodrepl, Mdison WDOr2 001 05/22/2024 Invoiced A 2.05
1 Copy of vehicle registration 2024062000048 06/ 20/ 2024 2.05
27 E 800 949 256250 341 100. 00% 2.05
05/ 21/ 2024 27150 XXXXXXXXXXXX1833 Ni ¢ Dot vehi cl eprodrepl, Mdison WDOr2 001 05/22/2024 Invoiced A 2.05
1 Copy of vehicle registration 2024062000048 06/ 20/ 2024 2.05
27 E 800 949 256250 341 100. 00% 2.05
05/ 21/ 2024 27151 XXXXXXXXXXXX1833 Ni ¢ Dot vehi cl eprodrepl, Mdison WDOr2 001 05/22/2024 Invoiced A 2.05
1 Copy of vehicle registration 2024062000048 06/ 20/ 2024 2.05
27 E 800 949 256250 341 100. 00% 2.05
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BETZ DAVOOO Betz David J. conti nued. ..
05/ 21/ 2024 27152 XXXXXXXXXXXX1833 Ni ¢ Dot vehi cl eprodrepl, Mdison WDOr2 001 05/22/2024 I nvoi ced 2.05
1 Copy of vehicle registration 2024062000048 06/ 20/ 2024 2.05
27 E 800 949 256250 341 100. 00% 2.05
05/ 20/ 2024 27135 XXXXXXXXXXXX1833 Ni ¢ Dot vehi cl eprodrepl, Mdison WDOr2 001 05/21/2024 I nvoi ced 2.05
1 Copy of vehicle registration 2024062000048 06/ 20/ 2024 2.05
27 E 800 949 256250 341 100. 00% 2.05
5 transaction(s) for BETZ DAVO0O. Total Ampunt ====> 10. 25
CHRI SKI MDOO Chri stiansen Kinberly A 05/23/2024 27170 XXXXXXXXXXXX3990 Wal mart. Com 8009256278, Bentonv WALMART. 000 05/ 24/ 2024 I nvoi ced -9.35
1 2024062000014 06/ 20/ 2024 -9.35
10 E 800 411 110000 000 100. 00% -9.35
05/ 23/ 2024 27171 XXXXXXXXXXXX3990 Wal nart. Com Wl mart. Com AR, WALMART. 000 05/ 24/ 2024 I nvoi ced -0.03
1 2024062000014 06/ 20/ 2024 -0.03
10 E 800 411 110000 000 100. 00% -0.03
05/ 23/ 2024 27172 XXXXXXXXXXXX3990 Wal nart. Com Wl mart. Com AR, WALMART. 000 05/ 24/ 2024 I nvoi ced -91.44
1 2024062000014 06/ 20/ 2024 -91. 44
10 E 800 411 110000 000 100. 00% -91.44
05/ 21/ 2024 27154  XXXXXXXXXXXX3990 Wal nart. Com Wl mart. Com AR, WALMART. 000 05/ 22/ 2024 I nvoi ced 91. 44
1 2024062000014 06/ 20/ 2024 91. 44
10 E 800 411 110000 000 100. 00% 91. 44
05/ 21/ 2024 27155 XXXXXXXXXXXX3990 Wal nart.Com Wl mart.Com AR, WALMART. 000 05/ 22/ 2024 I nvoi ced 0.03
1 2024062000014 06/ 20/ 2024 0.03
10 E 800 411 110000 000 100. 00% 0.03
05/ 20/ 2024 27136 XXXXXXXXXXXX3990 Wal nart. Com 8009256278, Bentonv WALMART. 000 05/21/2024 I nvoi ced 9.35
1 2024062000014 06/ 20/ 2024 9.35
10 E 800 411 110000 000 100. 00% 9.35
05/ 08/ 2024 27064 XXXXXXXXXXXX3990 Kwi k Trip #401, Burlington, W, KWK TRI002 05/09/2024 I nvoi ced 113. 27
1 Bring Your Child to Wirk Day 2024161347 2024062000015 06/ 20/ 2024 113. 27
21 E 800 415 161347 000 100. 00% 113. 27
05/ 08/ 2024 27065 XXXXXXXXXXXX3990 Bodi s Bake Shop, Twin Lakes, BODIS 001 05/09/2024 I nvoi ced 46. 80
1 Bring Your Child to Work Day 2024 2024062000013 06/ 20/ 2024 46. 80
21 E 800 415 161347 000 100. 00% 46. 80
05/ 07/ 2024 27048 XXXXXXXXXXXX3990 Lakesi de Foods, Salem W, 5316 LAKESIDEO01 05/ 08/2024 I nvoi ced 45.57
1 Bring Your Child to Work Day 2024 2024062000016 06/ 20/ 2024 45.57
21 E 800 411 161347 000 100. 00% 45. 57
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05. 24. 06. 00. 00 Credit Card Transacti on Report
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CHRI SKI MO0 Chri stiansen Kinberly A continued. ..
05/ 07/ 2024 27049 XXXXXXXXXXXX3990 Wn Supercenter #3488, Burlingto WALMART 004 05/08/2024 I nvoi ced 251. 63
1 SPED & Bring Your Child to Wrk Day 2024 2024062000017 06/ 20/ 2024 251. 63
27 E 800 435 158000 341 73.16% 184. 08
21 E 800 411 161347 000 26. 84% 67.55
05/ 06/ 2024 27033 XXXXXXXXXXXX3990 Gf's Store #1919, Kenosha, W, 5 GFS STORO00 05/07/2024 I nvoi ced 240.76
1 Bring Your Child to Work Day 2024 2024062000018 06/ 20/ 2024 240.76
21 E 800 411 161347 000 100. 00% 240.76
05/ 06/ 2024 27034  XXXXXXXXXXXX3990 Wal nart. Com 8009666546, Bentonv WALMART. 000 05/07/2024 I nvoi ced 167. 34
1 Bring Your Child to Work Day 2024 2024062000014 06/ 20/ 2024 167. 34
21 E 800 411 161347 000 100. 00% 167. 34
05/ 06/ 2024 27035 XXXXXXXXXXXX3990 Anzn Mtp US 2t 7pl 50j 3, Amen.Co AMAZON 002 05/07/2024 I nvoi ced 10. 00
1 Bring Your Child to Wrk Day 2024 2024062000000 06/ 20/ 2024 10. 00
21 E 800 411 161347 000 100. 00% 10. 00
05/ 06/ 2024 27036 XXXXXXXXXXXX3990 Anzn Mtp US 0h6we88z3, Amen.Co AMAZON 002 05/07/2024 I nvoi ced 16. 86
1 Bring Your Child to Wrk Day 2024 2024062000000 06/ 20/ 2024 16. 86
21 E 800 411 161347 000 100. 00% 16. 86
05/ 06/ 2024 27037 XXXXXXXXXXXX3990 Samscl ub. Com 888-746- 7726, AR, SAMS 001 05/07/2024 I nvoi ced 143. 37
1 Bring Your Child to Wrk Day 2024 2024062000019 06/ 20/ 2024 143. 37
21 E 800 411 161347 000 100. 00% 143. 37
05/ 06/ 2024 27038 XXXXXXXXXXXX3990 Anmzon. Com B09sq2rj 3, Seattle, AVAZON 002 05/07/2024 I nvoi ced 11.39
1 Bring Your Child to Wrk Day 2024 2024062000000 06/ 20/ 2024 11.39
21 E 800 411 161347 000 100. 00% 11. 39
05/ 06/ 2024 27039 XXXXXXXXXXXX3990 Anmazon. Com 3v9i 27043, Amen. Coml  AMAZON 002 05/07/2024 I nvoi ced 9.48
1 Bring Your Child to Work Day 2024 2024062000000 06/ 20/ 2024 9.48
21 E 800 411 161347 000 100. 00% 9. 48
17 transaction(s) for CHRI SKIM)00. Total Anpunt ====> 1, 056. 47
FI VELDANOOO Fi vel and Danielle Nicole 06/05/2024 27236 XXXXXXXXXXXX7563 Waspa, Cottage Grove, W, 53527 WASPA 001 06/06/2024 I nvoi ced 1, 290. 00
1 Menbership through 6/2025 2024062000038 06/ 20/ 2024 1, 290. 00
10 E 800 941 232000 000 100. 00% 1, 290. 00
06/ 05/ 2024 27237 XXXXXXXXXXXX7563 I ntellicorp 8889468355, Holtsvi | NTELLICOO0 06/ 06/2024 I nvoi ced 101. 75
1 Background checks 2024062000039 06/ 20/ 2024 101. 75
10 E 800 310 264200 000 100. 00% 101. 75
06/ 03/ 2024 27217 XXXXXXXXXXXX4395 Stone Harbor, Sturgeon Bay, W, STONE HAOOO 06/ 04/2024 I nvoi ced -298.00
1 Refund 2024062000081 06/ 20/ 2024 -298.00
10 E 800 342 232000 000 100. 00% -298.00
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FI VELDANOOO Fi vel and Danielle Nicole continued. ..
05/ 24/ 2024 27185 XXXXXXXXXXXX7563 Wspra, 608-2410300, W, 53704, WBPRA 000 05/ 29/2024 Invoiced A 150. 00
1 Menbership renewal 24-25 2024062000040 06/ 20/ 2024 150. 00
10 E 800 942 232000 000 100. 00% 150. 00
05/ 24/ 2024 27186 XXXXXXXXXXXX7563 Adobe Adobe, 4085366000, CA, 95 ADOBE 000 05/29/2024 Invoiced A 21.09
1 Adobe license 2024062000041 06/ 20/ 2024 21.09
10 E 800 360 232000 000 100. 00% 21.09
05/ 15/ 2024 27106 XXXXXXXXXXXX7563 Canva |04151-52282662, Canden, CANVA 000 05/16/2024 Invoiced A 12.99
1 CANVA subscription 2024062000042 06/ 20/ 2024 12.99
10 E 800 360 232000 000 100. 00% 12.99
05/ 14/ 2024 27091 XXXXXXXXXXXX7563 Chat gpt Subscription, San Franc OPENAI 000 05/15/2024 Invoiced A 20. 00
1 Chat GPT 2024062000043 06/ 20/ 2024 20.00
10 E 800 360 232000 000 100. 00% 20. 00
05/ 13/ 2024 27090 XXXXXXXXXXXX7563 Ki mmers Di stributing, 920234016 GRUENKE 000 05/ 15/2024 Invoiced A 91. 00
1 BCE Nanepl ates 2024062000044 06/ 20/ 2024 91.00
10 E 800 411 231000 000 100. 00% 91.00
05/ 08/ 2024 27052 XXXXXXXXXXXX7563 Wasda, 608-2421091, W, 53704, W ASSOCO00 05/ 09/ 2024 Invoiced A 100. 00
1 WASSA Menbership 2024 2024062000045 06/ 20/ 2024 100. 00
10 E 800 941 232000 000 100. 00% 100. 00
05/ 06/ 2024 27024 XXXXXXXXXXXX7563 Amazon Ret 114-357422, Seattle, 05/ 07/ 2024 Invoiced A 65. 44
1 Coffee for office 2024062000037 06/ 20/ 2024 65. 44
10 E 800 415 232000 000 100. 00% 65. 44
05/ 06/ 2024 27025 XXXXXXXXXXXX7563 Anmezn Mtp US 8n89j 6f 73, Amen. Co 05/ 07/ 2024 Invoiced A 35. 89
1 Adnin books 2024062000037 06/ 20/ 2024 35. 89
10 E 800 490 232000 000 100. 00% 35. 89
11 transaction(s) for FIVELDANOOO. Total Anmpunt ====> 1, 590. 16
GARTNRYA0O01 Gartner Ryan Jacob 05/ 31/ 2024 27207 XXXXXXXXXXXX8672 Sq Overwear Apparel,, Elkhorn, OVERW 001 06/03/2024 Invoiced A 300. 00
1 Team Apparel - state shirts 2024062000073 06/ 20/ 2024 300. 00
21 E 800 420 162322 000 100. 00% 300. 00
05/ 20/ 2024 27134 XXXXXXXXXXXX8672 Citgo Silver Lake, Silver Lake, CITGO 000 05/21/2024 Invoiced A 35.00
1 Gas for van- golf 2024062000074 06/ 20/ 2024 35.00
10 E 800 348 256240 000 100. 00% 35.00
05/ 16/ 2024 27119 XXXXXXXXXXXX8672 Sq Reshot Sportswear, Gosq.Com RESHOT, 000 05/17/2024 Invoiced A 2, 450. 00
1 Singlets- uniforms 2024062000075 06/ 20/ 2024 2, 450. 00
21 E 800 420 162322 000 100. 00% 2,450. 00
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GARTNRYAO0O1 Gartner Ryan Jacob continued. ..
05/ 07/ 2024 27041 XXXXXXXXXXXX8672 Bsn Sports Llc, Farnmers Branc, BSN SPOR0O00 05/ 08/ 2024 Invoiced A 480. 00
1 Apparel 2024062000076 06/ 20/ 2024 480. 00
21 E 800 420 162322 000 100. 00% 480. 00
05/ 06/ 2024 27021 XXXXXXXXXXXX8672 Bp#7568736wi | not Augps, WIlmpt, WLAU 001 05/07/2024 Invoiced A 77.37
1 Gas for van- golf 2024062000020 06/ 20/ 2024 77.37
10 E 800 348 256240 000 100. 00% 77.37
5 transaction(s) for GARTNRYAOOl1l. Total Ampunt ====> 3,342.37
GENTI M Q003 Gentile Mchael Cerard, 05/ 23/ 2024 27175 XXXXXXXXXXXX0625 Menards Kenosha W, Kenosha, W MENARDS 001 05/24/2024 Invoiced A 119. 45
1 Tech Ed Supplies 2024062000059 06/ 20/ 2024 119. 45
10 E 800 411 136000 000 100. 00% 119. 45
HUFF MAROOO Huff Marissa L. 05/ 23/ 2024 27173 XXXXXXXXXXXX0889 Al di 64056, Lake Geneva, W, 53 ALD LAKOOO 05/24/2024 Invoiced A 10. 67
1 2024062000049 06/ 20/ 2024 10. 67
21 E 800 415 161329 000 100. 00% 10. 67
05/ 23/ 2024 27174 XXXXXXXXXXXX0889 Al di 64056, Lake Geneva, W, 53 ALD LAKOOO 05/24/2024 Invoiced A 25. 82
1 2024062000049 06/ 20/ 2024 25.82
10 E 800 411 161305 000 100. 00% 25.82
05/ 06/ 2024 27040 XXXXXXXXXXXX0889 Tt Anahei nres May0l, San Franci 05/ 07/ 2024 Invoiced A 75. 00
1 2024062000037 06/ 20/ 2024 75.00
10 E 800 341 256741 000 100. 00% 75. 00
3 transaction(s) for HUFF MAROOO. Total Ampunt ====> 111.49
JACOBJENOO1 Jacobson Jennifer M 06/ 05/ 2024 27241 XXXXXXXXXXXX5542 Wn Supercenter #910, Lake Genev WAL- MARTO01 06/ 06/2024 Invoiced A 16. 42
1 Food class |ab supplies 2024062000007 06/ 20/ 2024 16. 42
10 E 800 415 135000 000 100. 00% 16. 42
05/ 30/ 2024 27201 XXXXXXXXXXXX5542 Anezn Mtp US Hg2j v8eq3, Amen.Co AMAZON 002 05/31/2024 Invoiced A 11.99
1 Replacenent part for stand m xer. 2024062000000 06/ 20/ 2024 11.99
10 E 800 446 135000 000 100. 00% 11.99
05/ 29/ 2024 27199 XXXXXXXXXXXX5542 Wal mart.Com Wal mart.Com AR, 7 WALMART.000 05/31/2024 Invoiced A 118. 83
1 Supplies for |abs. 2024062000014 06/ 20/ 2024 118. 83
10 E 800 415 135000 000 100. 00% 118. 83
05/ 29/ 2024 27200 XXXXXXXXXXXX5542 Wal - Mart #0910, Lake Geneva, W WAL- MARTO01 05/31/2024 Invoiced A 74.14
1 Supplies for |abs. 2024062000007 06/ 20/ 2024 74.14

10 E 800 415 135000 000 100. 00% 74.14
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JACOBJENOO1 Jacobson Jennifer M conti nued. ..
05/ 27/ 2024 27189 XXXXXXXXXXXX5542 Anen Mtp US Zi 5kl 81 13, Amen.Co AMAZON 002 05/ 29/2024 Invoiced A 13.70
1 For Baking class. 2024062000000 06/ 20/ 2024 13.70
10 E 800 415 135000 000 100. 00% 13.70
05/ 23/ 2024 27165 XXXXXXXXXXXX5542 Berkots Super Foods, Twin Lakes RICHTB 001 05/24/2024 Invoiced A 4.98
1 Supplies for |ab. 2024062000008 06/ 20/ 2024 4.98
10 E 800 415 135000 000 100. 00% 4.98
05/ 22/ 2024 27160 XXXXXXXXXXXX5542 Wal nart. Com 800-925-6278, AR WALMART. 000 05/ 23/ 2024 Invoiced A 390. 14
1 Supplies for |abs. 2024062000014 06/ 20/ 2024 390. 14
10 E 800 415 135000 000 100. 00% 390. 14
05/ 21/ 2024 27153 XXXXXXXXXXXX5542 Ntlrest Servsafe, Chicago, IL, NATI ONALO10 05/ 22/ 2024 Invoiced A 505. 35
1 Test vouchers for Culinary 1 and Culinary 2 cl 2024062000036 06/ 20/ 2024 505. 35
10 E 800 943 213300 000 100. 00% 505. 35
05/ 15/ 2024 27108 XXXXXXXXXXXX5542 Wal nart.Com Wal mart.Com AR, 7 WALMART.000 05/16/2024 Invoiced A 199. 32
1 Supplies for |abs. 2024062000014 06/ 20/ 2024 199. 32
10 E 800 415 135000 000 100. 00% 199. 32
05/ 15/ 2024 27109 XXXXXXXXXXXX5542 Wn Supercenter #910, Lake Genev WAL- MARTO01 05/16/2024 Invoiced A 5.67
1 Supplies for |abs. 2024062000007 06/ 20/ 2024 5.67
10 E 800 415 135000 000 100. 00% 5.67
05/ 10/ 2024 27081 XXXXXXXXXXXX5542 Wal nart.Com Wal mart.Com AR, 7 WALMART.000 05/13/2024 Invoiced A 207.75
1 Catering supplies for Reality Check. 2024062000014 06/ 20/ 2024 207. 75
10 E 800 415 132000 000 100. 00% 207.75
05/ 10/ 2024 27082 XXXXXXXXXXXX5542 Wal - Mart #0910, Lake Geneva, W WAL- MARTO01 05/ 13/2024 Invoiced A 52.90
1 Catering supplies for Reality Check. 2024062000007 06/ 20/ 2024 52.90
10 E 800 415 132000 000 100. 00% 52.90
05/ 08/ 2024 27056 XXXXXXXXXXXX5542 Wal nart. Com 800-925-6278, AR WALMART. 000 05/ 09/ 2024 Invoiced A 176. 86
1 Supplies for |abs. 2024062000014 06/ 20/ 2024 176. 86
10 E 800 415 135000 000 100. 00% 176. 86
05/ 07/ 2024 27044  XXXXXXXXXXXX5542 Amezn Mktp US Ug3nR9e73, Anmen. Co 05/ 08/ 2024 Invoiced A 16. 59
1 For Baking class. 2024062000037 06/ 20/ 2024 16.59
10 E 800 415 135000 000 100. 00% 16. 59
14 transaction(s) for JACOBJENOOl. Total Anpunt ====> 1,794. 64
JOCH LENOOO Joch Lena L 06/ 03/ 2024 27221 XXXXXXXXXXXX7370 Anzn Mktp US Dn70s7353, Amen.Co AMAZON 002 06/ 04/2024 Invoiced A 145. 83
1 PLTW Medi cal Interventions Lab Coat (purchased 2024062000000 06/ 20/ 2024 145. 83
10 E 800 420 126000 000 100. 00% 145. 83
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JOCH LENOOO Joch Lena L continued. ..

05/ 23/ 2024 27166 XXXXXXXXXXXX7370 Grateful Dyes Inc, 303-763-8774 COLORADOO01 05/ 24/2024 Invoiced A 149. 81
1 Chenistry Lab Supplies 2024062000003 06/ 20/ 2024 149. 81
10 E 800 411 126000 000 100. 00% 149. 81
05/ 08/ 2024 27057 XXXXXXXXXXXX7370 Carolina Biol ogic Supp, Burling CARCL 000 05/09/2024 Invoiced A 229.25
1 PLTWBI onedi cal Science Lab Supplies 2024062000004 06/ 20/ 2024 229.25
10 E 800 411 126000 000 100. 00% 229.25
3 transaction(s) for JOCH LENOOO. Total Ampunt ====> 524. 89
KEHOEJEFO00 Kehoe Jeffrey T. 06/ 03/ 2024 27220 XXXXXXXXXXXX9618 Anzn Mtp US Dt5d32443, Amen.Co AMAZON 002 06/ 04/2024 Invoiced A 8.88
1 SnapOn charger cord 2024062000000 06/ 20/ 2024 8. 88
10 E 800 411 136000 000 100. 00% 8.88
05/ 31/ 2024 27210 XXXXXXXXXXXX9618 Anzn Mtp US 5sOvr11s3, Amen.Co AMAZON 002 06/ 03/2024 Invoiced A 9.90
1 vacuum gauge 2024062000000 06/ 20/ 2024 9.90
10 E 800 411 136000 000 100. 00% 9.90
05/ 17/ 2024 27126 XXXXXXXXXXXX9618 M dst at et ech- F905e12t1, W scons M D-STATO01 05/ 20/ 2024 Invoiced A 339. 65
1 W Level Up Convention registration 2024062000046 06/ 20/ 2024 339. 65
10 E 800 310 221300 365 100. 00% 339. 65
05/ 09/ 2024 27073 XXXXXXXXXXXX9618 Anzn Mtp US A92s69g53, Amen.Co AMAZON 002 05/ 10/2024 Invoiced A 16. 69
1 brazing flux 2024062000000 06/ 20/ 2024 16. 69
10 E 800 411 136000 000 100. 00% 16. 69
05/ 08/ 2024 27054 XXXXXXXXXXXX9618 Anzn Mtp US Hdl4alm 3, Amen.Co AMAZON 002 05/ 09/2024 Invoiced A 116. 00
1 aluninum M G spool s 2024062000000 06/ 20/ 2024 116. 00
10 E 800 411 136000 000 100. 00% 116. 00
05/ 08/ 2024 27055 XXXXXXXXXXXX9618 Anzn Mtp US 0366e0l y3, Amen.Co AMAZON 002 05/09/2024 Invoiced A 12.79
1 brazing rod 2024062000000 06/ 20/ 2024 12.79
10 E 800 411 136000 000 100. 00% 12.79
05/ 06/ 2024 27027 XXXXXXXXXXXX9618 Anmen Mtp US Rr8rklswl, Amen. Co 05/ 07/ 2024 Invoiced A 11. 32
1 MG contact tips 0.045 2024062000037 06/ 20/ 2024 11. 32
10 E 800 411 136000 000 100. 00% 11. 32
05/ 06/ 2024 27028 XXXXXXXXXXXX9618 The Lincoln Electric C, Clevela LINCOLN 002 05/07/2024 Invoiced A 454.76
1 MG spools 2024062000047 06/ 20/ 2024 454.76
10 E 800 411 136000 000 100. 00% 454.76

8 transaction(s) for KEHOEJEFO0O. Total Ampunt ====> 969. 99
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KYSELNI CO00 Kysely Nicholas W 06/ 05/ 2024 27240 XXXXXXXXXXXX8237 Anzn Mtp US JjOpu7dl3, Amen.Co AMAZON 002 06/ 06/2024 Invoiced A 349. 50
1 (50) 45w USB-C Chronebook Chargers 2024062000000 06/ 20/ 2024 349. 50
10 E 800 480 295000 000 100. 00% 349. 50
05/ 24/ 2024 27188 XXXXXXXXXXXX8237 Cdw Govt #rl 33076, 800-808-4239 CDW 000 05/29/2024 Invoiced A 370. 56
1 FortiToken Mobile MFA- license - 5 users 2024062000001 06/ 20/ 2024 370. 56
10 E 800 360 295000 000 100. 00% 370. 56
05/ 17/ 2024 27127 XXXXXXXXXXXX8237 Vzwr | ss Apocc Visb, 800-922-020 VERI ZON3001 05/ 20/2024 Invoiced A 240. 32
1 Verizon Jetpack Service - April 2024 2024062000002 06/ 20/ 2024 240. 32
10 E 800 358 295000 000 100. 00% 240. 32
3 transaction(s) for KYSELNI C000. Total Amunt ====> 960. 38
MARSHCOLO00 Marshal |l Col e 05/ 15/ 2024 27110 XXXXXXXXXXXX7388 Er epl acenent parts. Com Sarasota EREPLACEOOO0 05/16/2024 Invoiced A 38.03
1 Parts to repair router 2024062000005 06/ 20/ 2024 38.03
10 E 800 411 136000 000 100. 00% 38.03
05/ 06/ 2024 27030 XXXXXXXXXXXX7388 Menards Antioch Il, Antioch, IL MENARDS 002 05/07/2024 Invoiced A 597. 27
1 Tech Ed supplies and sal abl e 2024062000006 06/ 20/ 2024 597. 27
10 E 800 411 136000 000 93. 64% 559. 31
10 A 000 000 716410 000 6. 36% 37.96
2 transaction(s) for MARSHCOLO00. Total Ampunt ====> 635. 30
MORRCERI 000 Morrow Eric J. 05/ 06/ 2024 27029 XXXXXXXXXXXX6399 Anmzn Mtp US Uh9i q2043, Anmen. Co 05/ 07/ 2024 Invoiced A 38.20
1 ROV supplies 2024062000037 06/ 20/ 2024 38.20
10 E 800 411 136000 000 100. 00% 38. 20
NELSODANOO1 Nel son Daniel E. 06/ 03/ 2024 27211 XXXXXXXXXXXX7971 Bp#7568736wi | ot Augps, Wlmot, WLAU 001 06/ 04/2024 Invoiced A 82. 66
1 Gas Cans for Grounds equi pnent 2024062000020 06/ 20/ 2024 82. 66
10 E 800 348 253200 000 100. 00% 82. 66
06/ 03/ 2024 27212 XXXXXXXXXXXX7971 Bp#7568736wi | ot Augps, Wlmot, WLAU 001 06/04/2024 Invoiced A 32.26
1 Diesel cans for Toro 2024062000020 06/ 20/ 2024 32.26
10 E 800 348 253200 000 100. 00% 32.26
06/ 03/ 2024 27213 XXXXXXXXXXXX7971 Wasbo Foundation, Madison, W, WASBO 000 06/ 04/2024 Invoiced A 275. 00
1 Wasbo renewal 2024062000060 06/ 20/ 2024 275. 00
10 E 800 942 253100 000 100. 00% 275. 00
06/ 03/ 2024 27214 XXXXXXXXXXXX7971 Dsps Epay |se, Madison, W, 537 DSPS 000 06/04/2024 Invoiced A 50. 00
1 DSPS Boiler Pernit PVS-110603503- PTOB3Y 2024062000061 06/ 20/ 2024 50. 00

10 E 800 941 253000 000 100. 00% 50. 00
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NELSODANOO1 Nel son Dani el E. continued. ..
06/ 03/ 2024 27215 XXXXXXXXXXXX7971 Dsps E Service Fee Com Madison DSPS 000 06/04/2024 I nvoi ced 1.13
1 PVS-110603503- PTOB3YS Boiler Pernit Fee PVS-11 2024062000061 06/ 20/ 2024 1.13
10 E 800 941 253000 000 100. 00% 1.13
06/ 03/ 2024 27216 XXXXXXXXXXXX7971 Cintas Corp, Mason, OH, 45040-9 CINFl 001 06/04/2024 I nvoi ced 48. 63
1 Dust Mp Service 2024062000062 06/ 20/ 2024 48. 63
10 E 800 310 253000 000 100. 00% 48. 63
05/ 30/ 2024 27194 XXXXXXXXXXXX7971 Air Flow Inc, MIwaukee, W, 53 AIRFL 001 05/31/2024 I nvoi ced 385. 00
1 Bearings and Shaft for Relief on AC 9. 2024062000063 06/ 20/ 2024 385. 00
10 E 800 411 254300 000 100. 00% 385. 00
05/ 27/ 2024 27177 XXXXXXXXXXXX7971 Cintas Corp, Mason, OH, 45040-9 CINFl 001 05/29/ 2024 I nvoi ced 200. 12
1 Dust Mp and Carpet Services 2024062000062 06/ 20/ 2024 200. 12
10 E 800 310 253000 000 100. 00% 200. 12
05/ 24/ 2024 27176 XXXXXXXXXXXX7971 Cintas F36, Menonobnee Fls, W, Cl NFI 001 05/29/2024 I nvoi ced 1, 950. 58
1 Fire extinguisher service 2024062000062 06/ 20/ 2024 1, 950. 58
10 E 800 310 253000 000 100. 00% 1, 950. 58
05/ 23/ 2024 27162 XXXXXXXXXXXX7971 Ebay O 02-11608-19404, San Jose EBAY 000 05/24/ 2024 I nvoi ced 58.21
1 Toro throttle cable 2024062000064 06/ 20/ 2024 58.21
10 E 800 411 254200 000 100. 00% 58.21
05/ 23/ 2024 27163 XXXXXXXXXXXX7971 Usa Clean By Jon-Don, 217-87740 USA CLEAOOO 05/ 24/2024 I nvoi ced 390. 34
1 Replacenent charger for T7 2024062000065 06/ 20/ 2024 390. 34
10 E 800 411 253000 000 100. 00% 390. 34
05/ 22/ 2024 27156 XXXXXXXXXXXX7971 M |ler Mtors, Burlington, W, M LLER MDOO 05/ 23/ 2024 I nvoi ced 8,835.24
1 Body Wrk Red Plow Truck 2024062000066 06/ 20/ 2024 8,835.24
10 E 800 324 254500 000 100. 00% 8,835.24
05/ 21/ 2024 27141 XXXXXXXXXXXX7971 Zoro Tools Inc, Buffalo Gove, ZORO TOOOD00 05/22/2024 I nvoi ced 73.94
1 Threshold for Fiel dhouse 2024062000067 06/ 20/ 2024 73.94
10 E 800 411 253000 000 100. 00% 73.94
05/ 21/ 2024 27142 XXXXXXXXXXXX7971 Ebay O 06- 11595- 49476, San Jose EBAY 000 05/22/ 2024 I nvoi ced 13.99
1 Blade for push nower 2024062000064 06/ 20/ 2024 13.99
10 E 800 411 253200 000 100. 00% 13.99
05/ 20/ 2024 27133 XXXXXXXXXXXX7971 Cintas Corp, Mason, OH, 45040-9 CINFl 001 05/21/2024 I nvoi ced 48. 63
1 Dust nop service 2024062000062 06/ 20/ 2024 48. 63
10 E 800 310 253000 000 100. 00% 48. 63
05/ 16/ 2024 27116 XXXXXXXXXXXX7971 Bunper To Bunper #623, Salem W BUMPER TO00 05/17/2024 I nvoi ced 29.98
1 Ferris Belt 2024062000021 06/ 20/ 2024 29.98
10 E 800 411 254200 000 100. 00% 29.98
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NELSODANOO1 Nel son Dani el E. continued. ..
05/ 16/ 2024 27117 XXXXXXXXXXXX7971 Py A-Action Pest Cont, Antioch, A-ACTIONOOO 05/17/2024 Invoiced A 375. 00
1 Pest control 5/24 2024062000068 06/ 20/ 2024 375. 00
10 E 800 310 253000 000 100. 00% 375. 00
05/ 16/ 2024 27118 XXXXXXXXXXXX7971 Ebay O 14-11568-92008, San Jose EBAY 000 05/17/2024 Invoiced A 52.70
1 Ferris PTO belt 2024062000064 06/ 20/ 2024 52.70
10 E 800 411 253200 000 100. 00% 52.70
05/ 15/ 2024 27100 XXXXXXXXXXXX7971 Maxon Equi pnent Inc., Kenosha, MAXON EQO00 05/ 16/ 2024 Invoiced A 391. 38
1 Replacenent weed eater for the old one at PSC 2024062000069 06/ 20/ 2024 391. 38
10 E 800 446 253000 000 100. 00% 391. 38
05/ 13/ 2024 27087 XXXXXXXXXXXX7971 Cintas Corp, Mason, OH, 45040-9 CINFl 001 05/15/2024 Invoiced A 48. 63
1 Dust nop service 2024062000062 06/ 20/ 2024 48. 63
10 E 800 310 253000 000 100. 00% 48. 63
05/ 13/ 2024 27088 XXXXXXXXXXXX7971 Breezy H |l Garden Cen, Salem BREEZY HOO0 05/ 15/2024 Invoiced A 208. 82
1 Annual Flowers for Pots 2024062000070 06/ 20/ 2024 208. 82
10 E 800 411 253200 000 100. 00% 208. 82
05/ 10/ 2024 27078 XXXXXXXXXXXX7971 Ebay O 16-11542-10288, San Jose 05/ 13/ 2024 Invoiced A 199. 70
1 Cdoser for Door "L" exit 2024062000037 06/ 20/ 2024 199. 70
10 E 800 411 254300 000 100. 00% 199.70
05/ 06/ 2024 27014 XXXXXXXXXXXX7971 State Supply Conpany |, 612-230 STATE SUO00 05/07/2024 Invoiced A 1, 533. 49
1 AC7 Cold water Sienens actuator 2024062000072 06/ 20/ 2024 1,533.49
10 E 800 411 254300 000 100. 00% 1,533.49
05/ 06/ 2024 27015 XXXXXXXXXXXX7971 Cintas Corp, Mason, OH, 45040-9 CI NFl 001 05/07/2024 Invoiced A 48. 63
1 Dust nop service 2024062000062 06/ 20/ 2024 48. 63
10 E 800 310 253000 000 100. 00% 48. 63
05/ 06/ 2024 27016 XXXXXXXXXXXX7971 Suppl yhouse. Com 888-757-4774, SUPPLYHCOD00 05/ 07/ 2024 Invoiced A 626. 99
1 B&G high Tenp Punp for Water Heater Booster 2024062000071 06/ 20/ 2024 626. 99
10 E 800 411 254300 000 100. 00% 626. 99
05/ 06/ 2024 27017 XXXXXXXXXXXX7971 Zoro Tools Inc, Buffalo G ove, ZORO TOOD00 05/ 07/ 2024 Invoiced A 141. 88
1 Gauge and regul ator for hot water booster 2024062000067 06/ 20/ 2024 141. 88
10 E 800 411 254300 000 100. 00% 141. 88
26 transaction(s) for NELSODANOOl. Total Ampunt ====> 16, 102. 93
NORW DONOOO Norwi ck Donald F 05/ 31/ 2024 27208 XXXXXXXXXXXX2139 Uw Madi son Soe Pl ace, Madison, UWWAD4 000 06/03/2024 Invoiced A 675. 00
1 Registration Fee, AP Summer Institute Virtual 2024062000077 06/ 20/ 2024 675. 00

10 E 800 310 221300 365 100. 00% 675. 00
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NORW DONOOO Norwi ck Donald F continued. ..
05/ 29/ 2024 27198 XXXXXXXXXXXX2139 Bp#7568736wi | not Augps, WIlmpt, WLAU 001 05/31/2024 I nvoi ced 63. 00
1 Fuel PD Enpl oyee Travel 2024062000020 06/ 20/ 2024 63.00
10 E 800 342 221300 365 100. 00% 63. 00
05/ 06/ 2024 27022 XXXXXXXXXXXX2139 Kwi k Trip #738, Stoughton, W, KW K TRI001 05/07/2024 I nvoi ced 73.01
1 Gas refill for tan van, SBG PD Wrkshop 2024062000078 06/ 20/ 2024 73.01
10 E 800 348 221300 000 100. 00% 73.01
05/ 06/ 2024 27023 XXXXXXXXXXXX2139 Tst Sonnys Kitchen O Oregon, W SONNY'S 000 05/07/2024 I nvoi ced 87.71
1 Lunch for Presenters at SBG PD 2024062000079 06/ 20/ 2024 87.71
10 E 800 342 221300 365 100. 00% 87.71
4 transaction(s) for NORWDONOOO. Total Anmount ====> 898. 72
OBERTLI SO00 Cbertin Lisa 06/ 05/ 2024 27242 XXXXXXXXXXXX8173 The Master Teacher, 7855390555, MASTER 000 06/ 06/2024 I nvoi ced 233.90
1 enployee recognition 2024062000009 06/ 20/ 2024 233.90
10 E 800 411 232300 000 100. 00% 233.90
06/ 05/ 2024 27243 XXXXXXXXXXXX8173 Ncs Ged Exam 800-511-3478, MN, NCS 001 06/06/2024 I nvoi ced 6.99
1 GED 2024062000010 06/ 20/ 2024 6.99
10 E 800 943 179200 000 100. 00% 6.99
06/ 04/ 2024 27229 XXXXXXXXXXXX8173 Ncs Ged Exam 800-511-3478, MN, NCS 001 06/05/2024 I nvoi ced 6.99
1 GED 2024062000010 06/ 20/ 2024 6.99
10 E 800 943 179200 000 100. 00% 6.99
06/ 04/ 2024 27230 XXXXXXXXXXXX8173 Amazon. Com Pr8r32j 83, Amen.Coml AMAZON 002 06/ 05/2024 I nvoi ced 9.36
1 ceramcs 2024062000000 06/ 20/ 2024 9.36
10 E 800 411 121000 000 100. 00% 9.36
06/ 03/ 2024 27222 XXXXXXXXXXXX8173 The Master Teacher, 7855390555, MASTER 000 06/ 04/2024 I nvoi ced 127.95
1 enpl oyee recognition 2024062000009 06/ 20/ 2024 127.95
10 E 800 411 232300 000 100. 00% 127.95
05/ 24/ 2024 27190 XXXXXXXXXXXX8173 The Master Teacher, 7855390555, MASTER 000 05/29/2024 I nvoi ced 491. 00
1 enployee recognition. tax needs to be refunded 2024062000009 06/ 20/ 2024 491. 00
10 E 800 411 232300 000 100. 00% 491. 00
05/ 23/ 2024 27167 XXXXXXXXXXXX8173 Quill Corporation, Quill.Com S QU LL 001 05/24/2024 I nvoi ced 213. 96
1 copy paper 2024062000011 06/ 20/ 2024 213. 96
10 E 800 417 258400 000 100. 00% 213.96
05/ 23/ 2024 27168 XXXXXXXXXXXX8173 Amazon. Com Qr 6eab5al 3, Amen. Coml AMAZON 002 05/ 24/2024 I nvoi ced 35.95
1 Team 9 summer reading 2024062000000 06/ 20/ 2024 35.95
10 E 800 490 240000 000 100. 00% 35.95
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OBERTLI SO00 Qvertin Lisa continued. ..
05/ 17/ 2024 27128 XXXXXXXXXXXX8173 Ncs Ged Exam 800-511-3478, MN, NCS 001 05/20/ 2024 Invoiced A 6.99
1 GED 2024062000010 06/ 20/ 2024 6.99
10 E 800 943 179200 000 100. 00% 6.99
05/ 17/ 2024 27129 XXXXXXXXXXXX8173 Ncs Ged Exam 800-511-3478, MN, NCS 001 05/20/ 2024 Invoiced A 6.99
1 GED 2024062000010 06/ 20/ 2024 6.99
10 E 800 943 179200 000 100. 00% 6.99
05/ 17/ 2024 27130 XXXXXXXXXXXX8173 Ncs Ged Exam 800-511-3478, M\, NCS 001 05/20/ 2024 Invoiced A 6.99
1 GED 2024062000010 06/ 20/ 2024 6.99
10 E 800 943 179200 000 100. 00% 6.99
05/ 17/ 2024 27131 XXXXXXXXXXXX8173 Ncs Ged Exam 800-511-3478, MN, NCS 001 05/20/ 2024 Invoiced A 6.99
1 GED 2024062000010 06/ 20/ 2024 6.99
10 E 800 943 179200 000 100. 00% 6.99
05/ 16/ 2024 27121 XXXXXXXXXXXX8173 Ncs Ged Exam 800-511-3478, MN, NCS 001 05/17/2024 Invoiced A 6.99
1 GED 2024062000010 06/ 20/ 2024 6.99
10 E 800 943 179200 000 100. 00% 6.99
05/ 16/ 2024 27122 XXXXXXXXXXXX8173 Quill Corporation, Quill.Com S QUILL 001 05/17/2024 Invoiced A 212.16
1 copy paper 2024062000011 06/ 20/ 2024 212.16
10 E 800 417 258400 000 100. 00% 212.16
05/ 16/ 2024 27123 XXXXXXXXXXXX8173 Ncs Ged Exam 800-511-3478, MN, NCS 001 05/17/2024 Invoiced A 6.99
1 GED 2024062000010 06/ 20/ 2024 6.99
10 E 800 943 179200 000 100. 00% 6.99
05/ 15/ 2024 27111 XXXXXXXXXXXX8173 Anezn Mtp US Jp7heOok3, Amen.Co AMAZON 002 05/ 16/2024 Invoiced A 127. 49
1 retirenent gift 2024062000000 06/ 20/ 2024 127. 49
10 E 800 411 232300 000 100. 00% 127. 49
05/ 15/ 2024 27112 XXXXXXXXXXXX8173 Ncs Ged Exam 800-511-3478, MN, NCS 001 05/16/2024 Invoiced A 6.99
1 GED 2024062000010 06/ 20/ 2024 6.99
10 E 800 943 179200 000 100. 00% 6.99
05/ 15/ 2024 27113 XXXXXXXXXXXX8173 Ncs Ged Exam 800-511-3478, MN, NCS 001 05/16/2024 Invoiced A 6.99
1 GED 2024062000010 06/ 20/ 2024 6.99
10 E 800 943 179200 000 100. 00% 6.99
05/ 13/ 2024 27095 XXXXXXXXXXXX8173 Quill Corporation, Quill.Com S QU LL 001 05/15/2024 Invoiced A 211.98
1 copy paper 2024062000011 06/ 20/ 2024 211.98
10 E 800 417 258400 000 100. 00% 211.98
05/ 13/ 2024 27096 XXXXXXXXXXXX8173 Amazon. Com 1qOpf 2gi 3, Amen. Coml AMAZON 002 05/ 15/2024 Invoiced A 40. 48
1 art 2024062000000 06/ 20/ 2024 40. 48
10 E 800 411 121000 000 100. 00% 40. 48
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OBERTLI SO00 Qvertin Lisa continued. ..
05/ 13/ 2024 27097 XXXXXXXXXXXX8173 Anzn Mtp US N97bl 6093, Amen.Co AMAZON 002 05/ 15/2024 I nvoi ced 139. 99
1 enployee retirenent gift 2024062000000 06/ 20/ 2024 139. 99
10 E 800 411 232300 000 100. 00% 139.99
05/ 10/ 2024 27083 XXXXXXXXXXXX8173 Quill Corporation, Quill.Com S QU LL 001 05/13/2024 I nvoi ced 211.98
1 copy paper 2024062000011 06/ 20/ 2024 211.98
10 E 800 417 258400 000 100. 00% 211.98
05/ 09/ 2024 27074 XXXXXXXXXXXX8173 Al di 64083, Burlington, W, 531 ALD 000 05/10/ 2024 I nvoi ced 22.56
1 staff appreciation snacks 2024062000012 06/ 20/ 2024 22.56
10 E 800 415 240000 000 100. 00% 22.56
05/ 09/ 2024 27075 XXXXXXXXXXXX8173 Amazon. Com | 080j 2hg3, Amen. Com AMAZON 002 05/ 10/2024 I nvoi ced 31.83
1 snacks 2024062000000 06/ 20/ 2024 31.83
10 E 800 415 232300 000 100. 00% 31.83
05/ 09/ 2024 27076 XXXXXXXXXXXX8173 Anmazon. Com 1p7nsOr 33, Seattle, AVAZON 002 05/ 10/2024 I nvoi ced 18. 99
1 snacks 2024062000000 06/ 20/ 2024 18.99
10 E 800 415 232300 000 100. 00% 18.99
05/ 09/ 2024 27077 XXXXXXXXXXXX8173 Quill Corporation, Quill.Com S QU LL 001 05/10/2024 I nvoi ced 211.98
1 Copy Paper 2024062000011 06/ 20/ 2024 211.98
10 E 800 417 258400 000 100. 00% 211.98
05/ 08/ 2024 27058 XXXXXXXXXXXX8173 Anezn Mtp US Ha3e541a3, Amen.Co AMAZON 002 05/09/2024 I nvoi ced 23.73
1 swag bag 2024062000000 06/ 20/ 2024 23.73
10 E 800 411 240000 000 100. 00% 23.73
05/ 08/ 2024 27059 XXXXXXXXXXXX8173 Bodi s Bake Shop, Twin Lakes, W BODIS 001 05/09/2024 I nvoi ced 140. 40
1 donuts for staff - Future Educators 2024062000013 06/ 20/ 2024 140. 40
21 E 800 415 161347 000 100. 00% 140. 40
05/ 08/ 2024 27060 XXXXXXXXXXXX8173 Anmazon. Com M38300cr 3, Seattle, AVAZON 002 05/ 09/2024 I nvoi ced 14.76
1 deodorant 2024062000000 06/ 20/ 2024 14.76
21 E 800 411 161354 000 100. 00% 14. 76
05/ 08/ 2024 27061 XXXXXXXXXXXX8173 Anmazon. Com Yf17e9l u3, Seattle, AVAZON 002 05/ 09/2024 I nvoi ced 19.19
1 swag bag goodies 2024062000000 06/ 20/ 2024 19.19
10 E 800 415 240000 000 100. 00% 19.19
05/ 08/ 2024 27062 XXXXXXXXXXXX8173 |c Instacart Aldi, 8882467822, ALDI 000 05/09/2024 I nvoi ced 196. 40
1 staff appreciation 2024062000012 06/ 20/ 2024 196. 40
10 E 800 415 240000 000 100. 00% 196. 40
05/ 07/ 2024 27045 XXXXXXXXXXXX8173 Anezn Mtp US Rv2xv6j 23, Amen.Co AMAZON 002 05/ 08/2024 I nvoi ced 11. 60
1 art 2024062000000 06/ 20/ 2024 11. 60
10 E 800 411 121000 000 100. 00% 11. 60
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OBERTLI SO00 Qvertin Lisa continued. ..
05/ 07/ 2024 27046 XXXXXXXXXXXX8173 Amazon. Com U949i Obv3, Amen. Coml AMAZON 002 05/ 08/2024 Invoiced A 13.24
1 deodorant 2024062000000 06/ 20/ 2024 13.24
21 E 800 411 161354 000 100. 00% 13.24
05/ 07/ 2024 27047 XXXXXXXXXXXX8173 Amazon. Com 9f 1nd4vv3, Amen. Coml  AMAZON 002 05/ 08/2024 Invoiced A 70.51
1 reading for Teand 2024062000000 06/ 20/ 2024 70.51
10 E 800 490 240000 000 100. 00% 70.51
05/ 06/ 2024 27031 XXXXXXXXXXXX8173 Anezn Mtp US Ak5qr0933, Amen.Co AMAZON 002 05/07/2024 Invoiced A 6.99
1 art 2024062000000 06/ 20/ 2024 6.99
10 E 800 411 121000 000 100. 00% 6.99
05/ 06/ 2024 27032 XXXXXXXXXXXX8173 Amazon. Com Z48r 63vj 3, Amen. Coml AMAZON 002 05/07/2024 Invoiced A 19.19
1 swag goodies 2024062000000 06/ 20/ 2024 19.19
10 E 800 415 240000 000 100. 00% 19.19
36 transaction(s) for OBERTLI SO00. Total Ampunt ====> 2,927. 47
RAM RJES000 Rani rez-Johnson Jessica 06/ 05/ 2024 27238 XXXXXXXXXXXX1405 In Elite Tunbling Llc, 414-8700 ELITE TUOOO 06/ 06/2024 Invoiced A 594. 00
1 Tunble fee reinbursed by athletes 2024062000022 06/ 20/ 2024 594. 00
21 E 800 940 162307 000 100. 00% 594. 00
06/ 05/ 2024 27239 XXXXXXXXXXXX1405 Vnn Rst, Tanpa, FL, 33609, US RSCHOOLTO00 06/ 06/ 2024 Invoiced A 2, 695. 00
1 Facilities and Activity Schedul er annual renew 2024062000023 06/ 20/ 2024 2,695. 00
10 E 800 360 162390 000 100. 00% 2, 695. 00
06/ 03/ 2024 27218 XXXXXXXXXXXX1405 Spotify Usa, New York, NY, 1001 SPOTIFY 000 06/ 04/2024 Invoiced A 17.92
1 Monthly subscription 2024062000024 06/ 20/ 2024 17.92
10 E 800 360 162390 000 100. 00% 17.92
06/ 03/ 2024 27219 XXXXXXXXXXXX1405 Wal mart. Com 8009256278, Bentonv WALMART. 000 06/ 04/2024 Invoiced A 19.33
1 GAPP Apparel 2024062000014 06/ 20/ 2024 19.33
21 E 800 420 161320 000 100. 00% 19.33
05/ 31/ 2024 27209 XXXXXXXXXXXX1405 Tst Antioch Pizza- Pa, Salem W ANTIOCH 011 06/ 03/2024 Invoiced A 68. 49
1 Boys Colf Banquet - Team Meal 2024062000025 06/ 20/ 2024 68. 49
21 E 800 411 162212 000 100. 00% 68. 49
05/ 27/ 2024 27187 XXXXXXXXXXXX1405 Anezn Mtp US (98pc4rz3, Amen.Co AMAZON 002 05/ 29/2024 Invoiced A 57.72
1 SLC Schol ar Athlete Franes 2024062000000 06/ 20/ 2024 57.72
10 E 800 411 162390 000 100. 00% 57.72
05/ 22/ 2024 27157 XXXXXXXXXXXX1405 Tst Antioch Pizza- Pa, Salem W ANTIOCH 011 05/23/2024 Invoiced A 61.50
1 Key Cub Lock in Meal 2024062000025 06/ 20/ 2024 61.50
21 E 800 415 161307 000 100. 00% 61. 50
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RAM RJES000 Ramirez-Johnson Jessica S. E. continued. ..
05/ 22/ 2024 27158 XXXXXXXXXXXX1405 Tst Antioch Pizza- Pa, Salem W ANTIOCH 011 05/23/2024 I nvoi ced 95. 90
1 Gymmastics Banquet Team Meal 2024062000025 06/ 20/ 2024 95. 90
21 E 800 411 162113 000 100. 00% 95. 90
05/ 22/ 2024 27159 XXXXXXXXXXXX1405 Bouncie, Dallas, TX, 75201, US BOUNCIE 000 05/23/2024 I nvoi ced 9. 00
1 Mnthly Subscription 2024062000026 06/ 20/ 2024 9. 00
10 E 800 360 162390 000 100. 00% 9. 00
05/ 17/ 2024 27125 XXXXXXXXXXXX1405 Sq | npact Apparel, Gosq.Com W | MPACT A003 05/ 20/2024 I nvoi ced 336. 00
1 WInot Basebal | Apparel 2024062000027 06/ 20/ 2024 336. 00
21 E 800 420 162204 000 100. 00% 336. 00
05/ 16/ 2024 27120 XXXXXXXXXXXX1405 Tst Kcs Cabin, Spring Grove, IL KC S CABOOO 05/17/2024 I nvoi ced 61.22
1 SLC Conference neal for workers 2024062000028 06/ 20/ 2024 61. 22
10 E 800 415 223100 000 100. 00% 61. 22
05/ 15/ 2024 27107 XXXXXXXXXXXX1405 Jostens Inc., 800-854-7464, M\, JOSIN 001 05/16/2024 I nvoi ced 1,134.32
1 Yearbook 2023-24 Paynent 2024062000029 06/ 20/ 2024 1,134.32
21 E 800 411 161301 000 100. 00% 1,134.32
05/ 14/ 2024 27094 XXXXXXXXXXXX1405 Nca Canps & Events, Plano, TX NCANDA 001 05/15/2024 I nvoi ced 1, 700. 00
1 Varsity Cheer Canp Paynent Deposit 2024 2024062000030 06/ 20/ 2024 1, 700. 00
21 E 800 940 162307 000 100. 00% 1, 700. 00
05/ 13/ 2024 27092 XXXXXXXXXXXX1405 Wsg W son Sptg Gds, 800-642-46 W LSON SO00 05/ 15/2024 I nvoi ced 2,499. 95
1 Basebal |l Machine 2024062000031 06/ 20/ 2024 2,499. 95
21 E 800 411 162204 000 100. 00% 2,499. 95
05/ 13/ 2024 27093 XXXXXXXXXXXX1405 |n Legend Engraving C, 847-7897 LEGEND DO0OO 05/ 15/2024 I nvoi ced 75.00
1 Baseball Award - Pye Award 2024062000032 06/ 20/ 2024 75.00
21 E 800 411 162204 000 100. 00% 75. 00
05/ 10/ 2024 27080 XXXXXXXXXXXX1405 Pyt Sports Inc, Evergreen Par, PYT SPOR0O00 05/13/2024 I nvoi ced 366. 71
1 Baseball Supplies 2024062000033 06/ 20/ 2024 366. 71
21 E 800 411 162105 000 100. 00% 366. 71
05/ 08/ 2024 27053 XXXXXXXXXXXX1405 Py Relish Brand Llc, Gayslake, RELISH BOOO 05/09/2024 I nvoi ced 924. 50
1 Softball Apparel 2024062000034 06/ 20/ 2024 924. 50
21 E 800 420 162117 000 100. 00% 924. 50
05/ 07/ 2024 27042 XXXXXXXXXXXX1405 Anzn Mctp US Nvife3go3, Amen.Co AMAZON 002 05/08/2024 I nvoi ced 27.99
1 Replacenent relay batons for track 2024062000000 06/ 20/ 2024 27.99
10 E 800 411 162319 000 100. 00% 27.99
05/ 07/ 2024 27043 XXXXXXXXXXXX1405 Anezn Mtp US Rx8i 78tc3, Amen.Co AMAZON 002 05/08/2024 I nvoi ced 9.79
1 Track replacenent spikes 2024062000000 06/ 20/ 2024 9.79
10 E 800 411 162319 000 100. 00% 9.79
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RAM RJES000 Ramirez-Johnson Jessica S. E. continued. ..
05/ 06/ 2024 27026 XXXXXXXXXXXX1405 Nf hsnetwor 13004d6133, Atlanta, NFHS NETO00 05/07/2024 I nvoi ced 10.51
Mont hly Subscri ption 2024062000035 06/ 20/ 2024 10.51
10 E 800 360 162390 000 100. 00% 10.51
20 transaction(s) for RAM RJES000. Total Ampunt ====> 10, 764. 85
RUNTEJES001 Runte Jessica K 05/ 15/ 2024 27099 XXXXXXXXXXXX8067 Wsca, Waunakee, W, 53597, US WBCA 003 05/16/2024 I nvoi ced 72.10
menber ship fees 2024062000082 06/ 20/ 2024 72.10
800 942 213200 000 100. 00% 72.10
05/ 14/ 2024 27085 XXXXXXXXXXXX8067 Wsca, Waunakee, W, 53597, US WBCA 003 05/15/2024 I nvoi ced 72.10
menbership for karl richter 2024062000082 06/ 20/ 2024 72.10
800 942 213200 000 100. 00% 72.10
05/ 14/ 2024 27086 XXXXXXXXXXXX8067 Wsca, Waunakee, W, 53597, US WBCA 003 05/15/2024 I nvoi ced 72.10
menber shi p renewal 2024062000082 06/ 20/ 2024 72.10
800 942 213200 000 100. 00% 72.10
3 transaction(s) for RUNTEJESO01. Total Ampunt ====> 216. 30
SCHUMKEL004 Schunacher 06/ 05/ 2024 27231 XXXXXXXXXXXX8256 Kwi k Trip #1092, Salem W, 531 KWK TRI 003 06/06/2024 I nvoi ced 57.13
Step Gas 2024062000050 06/ 20/ 2024 57.13
800 348 256250 011 100. 00% 57.13
06/ 05/ 2024 27232 XXXXXXXXXXXX8256 City Of Lake Geneva, Lake Genev CITLGEN 001 06/ 06/2024 I nvoi ced 7.00
Step Field Trip Parking 2024062000051 06/ 20/ 2024 7.00
800 943 158000 341 100. 00% 7.00
06/ 05/ 2024 27233 XXXXXXXXXXXX8256 Lake Geneva Cruise Lin, WIlliam LAKE GENO11 06/ 06/2024 I nvoi ced 140. 00
Step Field Trip to Lake Geneva Crui se 2024062000052 06/ 20/ 2024 140. 00
800 943 158000 341 100. 00% 140. 00
06/ 05/ 2024 27234  XXXXXXXXXXXX8256 Dol | ar Tree, Salem W, 53168, DOLLAR TOO1 06/ 06/ 2024 I nvoi ced 26. 38
Step Supplies 2024062000053 06/ 20/ 2024 26. 38
800 411 158000 341 100. 00% 26. 38
06/ 05/ 2024 27235 XXXXXXXXXXXX8256 City Of Lake Geneva, Lake Genev CITLGEN 001 06/06/2024 I nvoi ced 7.00
Step Field Trip Parking 2024062000051 06/ 20/ 2024 7.00
800 943 158000 341 100. 00% 7.00
06/ 04/ 2024 27224  XXXXXXXXXXXX8256 Bp#7568736wi | mot Augps, WIlmpt, WLAU 001 06/05/2024 I nvoi ced 29.28
Step Gas 2024062000020 06/ 20/ 2024 29.28

800 348 256250 011

100. 00% 29.28
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SCHUMKELO004 Schumacher Kelly Jean conti nued. ..
06/ 04/ 2024 27225 XXXXXXXXXXXX8256 Wal - Mart #3488, Burlington, W, WALMART 004 06/05/2024 Invoiced A 179. 81
1 Next Step Goceries 2024062000017 06/ 20/ 2024 179. 81
27 E 800 415 158000 341 100. 00% 179. 81
06/ 04/ 2024 27226 XXXXXXXXXXXX8256 Bp#7568736wi | not Augps, WIlmpt, WLAU 001 06/05/2024 Invoiced A 58. 16
1 Next Step Gas 2024062000020 06/ 20/ 2024 58. 16
27 E 800 348 256250 011 100. 00% 58. 16
06/ 04/ 2024 27227 XXXXXXXXXXXX8256 Bp#7568736wi | not Augps, WIlmpt, WLAU 001 06/05/2024 I nvoi ced 25.41
1 Next Step Gas 2024062000020 06/ 20/ 2024 25.41
27 E 800 348 256250 011 100. 00% 25.41
06/ 04/ 2024 27228 XXXXXXXXXXXX8256 Bp#7568736wi | not Augps, WIlnmpt, WLAU 001 06/05/2024 I nvoi ced 41.94
1 Next Step Gas 2024062000020 06/ 20/ 2024 41.94
27 E 800 348 256250 011 100. 00% 41.94
05/ 31/ 2024 27203 XXXXXXXXXXXX8256 M | waukee County Zoo, M |waukee M LWAUKEO10 06/ 03/2024 I nvoi ced 69. 12
1 Next Step Field Trip 2024062000054 06/ 20/ 2024 69. 12
27 E 800 943 158000 341 100. 00% 69. 12
05/ 31/ 2024 27204 XXXXXXXXXXXX8256 Bp#7568736wi | not Augps, WIlmpt, WLAU 001 06/03/2024 I nvoi ced 77.18
1 Next Step Gas 2024062000020 06/ 20/ 2024 77.18
27 E 800 348 256250 011 100. 00% 77.18
05/ 31/ 2024 27205 XXXXXXXXXXXX8256 Gorol| Purchase, Orlando, FL, 3 VENU+ 000 06/03/2024 I nvoi ced 35.00
1 Next Step Rented a handicap scooter for Conno 2024062000055 06/ 20/ 2024 35.00
27 E 800 325 158000 341 100. 00% 35.00
05/ 31/ 2024 27206 XXXXXXXXXXXX8256 M | waukee County Zoo, M |waukee M LWAUKEO10 06/ 03/2024 I nvoi ced 284. 38
1 Next Step Field Trip 2024062000054 06/ 20/ 2024 284. 38
27 E 800 943 158000 341 100. 00% 284.38
05/ 30/ 2024 27196 XXXXXXXXXXXX8256 Bp#7568736wi | not Augps, WIlmpt, WLAU 001 05/31/2024 I nvoi ced 19. 83
1 Next Step Gas 2024062000020 06/ 20/ 2024 19.83
27 E 800 348 256250 011 100. 00% 19.83
05/ 30/ 2024 27197 XXXXXXXXXXXX8256 Bp#7568736wi | mot Augps, Wlmpt, WLAU 001 05/31/2024 I nvoi ced 27.20
1 Next Step Gas 2024062000020 06/ 20/ 2024 27.20
27 E 800 348 256250 011 100. 00% 27.20
05/ 29/ 2024 27195 XXXXXXXXXXXX8256 Wn Supercenter #5199, Antioch, WALMART 003 05/ 31/2024 I nvoi ced 124. 87
1 Next Step Goceries 2024062000056 06/ 20/ 2024 124.87
27 E 800 415 158000 341 100. 00% 124. 87
05/ 27/ 2024 27180 XXXXXXXXXXXX8256 Bp#7568736wi | not Augps, WIlmpt, WLAU 001 05/29/2024 I nvoi ced 50. 73
1 Next Step Gas 2024062000020 06/ 20/ 2024 50. 73
27 E 800 348 256250 011 100. 00% 50. 73



3apcci 07.p 16-4 W LMOT UNI ON HI GH SCHOOL DI STRI CT 07/ 17/ 24 Page: 18
05. 24. 06. 00. 00 Credit Card Transacti on Report 11: 35 AM
Used By Nane Tran Date Tran ID Card Nunber Where Used Purch Vendor |np Date Post Date Status Anmount
Li ne Description PO Nunber I nvoi ce Nunber I nvoice Dt Anmount
Account Per cent Anmount
SCHUMKELO004 Schumacher Kelly Jean conti nued. ..
05/ 27/ 2024 27181 XXXXXXXXXXXX8256 Bp#7568736wi | not Augps, WIlmpt, WLAU 001 05/29/2024 I nvoi ced 35.91
1 Next Step Gas 2024062000020 06/ 20/ 2024 35.91
27 E 800 348 256250 011 100. 00% 35.91
05/ 27/ 2024 27182 XXXXXXXXXXXX8256 Bp#7568736wi | not Augps, WIlnmpt, WLAU 001 05/29/2024 I nvoi ced 58. 06
1 Next Step Gas 2024062000020 06/ 20/ 2024 58. 06
27 E 800 348 256250 011 100. 00% 58. 06
05/ 27/ 2024 27183 XXXXXXXXXXXX8256 Bp#7568736wi | not Augps, WIlnmpt, WLAU 001 05/29/2024 I nvoi ced 51.97
1 Next Step Gas 2024062000020 06/ 20/ 2024 51.97
27 E 800 348 256250 011 100. 00% 51.97
05/ 27/ 2024 27184 XXXXXXXXXXXX8256 Bp#7568736wi | not Augps, WIlmpt, WLAU 001 05/29/2024 I nvoi ced 23.64
1 Next Step Gas 2024062000020 06/ 20/ 2024 23.64
27 E 800 348 256250 011 100. 00% 23.64
05/ 24/ 2024 27178 XXXXXXXXXXXX8256 M | waukee County Zoo -, MIwauk M LWAUKEO10 05/29/2024 I nvoi ced 64. 00
1 Next Step Field Trip to M| waukee Zoo 2024062000054 06/ 20/ 2024 64. 00
27 E 800 943 158000 341 100. 00% 64. 00
05/ 24/ 2024 27179 XXXXXXXXXXXX8256 Subway 7563, Salem W, 53168, SUBWAY2 000 05/29/2024 I nvoi ced 139.79
1 Next Step Field Trip to Subway 2024062000057 06/ 20/ 2024 139.79
27 E 800 345 256270 341 100. 00% 139.79
05/ 23/ 2024 27164 XXXXXXXXXXXX8256 Wn Super center #3488, Burlingto WALMART 004 05/ 24/2024 I nvoi ced 74.71
1 Next Step Supplies 2024062000017 06/ 20/ 2024 74.71
27 E 800 415 158000 341 100. 00% 74.71
05/ 21/ 2024 27143 XXXXXXXXXXXX8256 Wn Supercenter #3488, Burlingto WALMART 004 05/22/2024 I nvoi ced 71.61
1 Next Step Goceries 2024062000017 06/ 20/ 2024 71.61
27 E 800 415 158000 341 100. 00% 71.61
05/ 21/ 2024 27144 XXXXXXXXXXXX8256 Bp#7568736wi | not Augps, Wlmpt, WLAU 001 05/22/2024 I nvoi ced 48. 95
1 Next Step Gas 2024062000020 06/ 20/ 2024 48.95
27 E 800 348 256250 011 100. 00% 48.95
05/ 21/ 2024 27145 XXXXXXXXXXXX8256 Bp#7568736wi | not Augps, WIlmpt, WLAU 001 05/22/2024 I nvoi ced 49. 25
1 Next Step Gas 2024062000020 06/ 20/ 2024 49. 25
27 E 800 348 256250 011 100. 00% 49. 25
05/ 21/ 2024 27146 XXXXXXXXXXXX8256 Bp#7568736wi | mot Augps, WIlmpt, WLAU 001 05/22/2024 I nvoi ced 34.31
1 Next Step Gas 2024062000020 06/ 20/ 2024 34.31
27 E 800 348 256250 011 100. 00% 34.31
05/ 21/ 2024 27147 XXXXXXXXXXXX8256 Bp#7568736wi | not Augps, WIlnmpt, WLAU 001 05/22/2024 I nvoi ced 56. 46
1 Next Step Gas 2024062000020 06/ 20/ 2024 56. 46
27 E 800 348 256250 011 100. 00% 56. 46
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SCHUMKELO004 Schumacher Kelly Jean conti nued. ..
05/ 21/ 2024 27148 XXXXXXXXXXXX8256 Bp#7568736wi | not Augps, WIlmpt, WLAU 001 05/22/2024 Invoiced A 30. 02
1 Next Step Gas 2024062000020 06/ 20/ 2024 30.02
27 E 800 348 256250 011 100. 00% 30. 02
05/ 15/ 2024 27101 XXXXXXXXXXXX8256 Bp#7568736wi | not Augps, WIlnmpt, WLAU 001 05/16/2024 Invoiced A 50. 88
1 Next Step Gas 2024062000020 06/ 20/ 2024 50. 88
27 E 800 348 256250 011 100. 00% 50. 88
05/ 15/ 2024 27102 XXXXXXXXXXXX8256 Bp#7568736wi | not Augps, WIlmpt, WLAU 001 05/16/2024 Invoiced A 46. 42
1 Next Step Gas 2024062000020 06/ 20/ 2024 46. 42
27 E 800 348 256250 011 100. 00% 46. 42
05/ 15/ 2024 27103 XXXXXXXXXXXX8256 Bp#7568736wi | not Augps, WIlmpt, WLAU 001 05/16/2024 Invoiced A 44.93
1 Next Step Gas 2024062000020 06/ 20/ 2024 44.93
27 E 800 348 256250 011 100. 00% 44.93
05/ 15/ 2024 27104 XXXXXXXXXXXX8256 Bp#7568736wi | not Augps, Wlmpt, WLAU 001 05/16/2024 Invoiced A 10.56
1 Next Step Gas 2024062000020 06/ 20/ 2024 10.56
27 E 800 348 256250 011 100. 00% 10.56
05/ 15/ 2024 27105 XXXXXXXXXXXX8256 Bp#7568736wi | not Augps, WIlmpt, WLAU 001 05/16/2024 Invoiced A 39. 89
1 Next Step Gas 2024062000020 06/ 20/ 2024 39. 89
27 E 800 348 256250 011 100. 00% 39.89
05/ 14/ 2024 27089 XXXXXXXXXXXX8256 Wn Supercenter #5199, Antioch, WALMART 003 05/ 15/ 2024 Invoiced A 172. 47
1 Next Step G oceries/Supplies 2024062000056 06/ 20/ 2024 172. 47
27 E 800 415 158000 341 100. 00% 172. 47
05/ 10/ 2024 27079 XXXXXXXXXXXX8256 Tst Scul lys, Silver Lake, W, 5 SCULLY' SO00 05/13/2024 Invoiced A 150. 41
1 Next Steps Lunch 2024062000058 06/ 20/ 2024 150. 41
27 E 800 345 256770 341 100. 00% 150. 41
05/ 09/ 2024 27067 XXXXXXXXXXXX8256 Bp#7568736wi | mot Augps, WIlnmpt, WLAU 001 05/10/2024 Invoiced A 28.48
1 Next Step Gas 2024062000020 06/ 20/ 2024 28.48
27 E 800 348 256250 011 100. 00% 28. 48
05/ 09/ 2024 27068 XXXXXXXXXXXX8256 Berkots Super Foods, Twin Lakes RICHTB 001 05/10/2024 Invoiced A 18. 66
1 Next Step Goceries 2024062000008 06/ 20/ 2024 18. 66
27 E 800 415 158000 341 100. 00% 18. 66
05/ 09/ 2024 27069 XXXXXXXXXXXX8256 Bp#7568736wi | ot Augps, WIlmpt, WLAU 001 05/10/2024 Invoiced A 36. 68
1 Next Step Gas 2024062000020 06/ 20/ 2024 36. 68
27 E 800 348 256250 011 100. 00% 36. 68
05/ 09/ 2024 27070 XXXXXXXXXXXX8256 Bp#7568736wi | not Augps, WIlmpt, WLAU 001 05/10/2024 Invoiced A 49.77
1 Next Step Gas 2024062000020 06/ 20/ 2024 49.77
27 E 800 348 256250 011 100. 00% 49.77
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SCHUMKELO004 Schumacher Kelly Jean conti nued. ..
05/ 09/ 2024 27071 XXXXXXXXXXXX8256 Bp#7568736wi | not Augps, WIlmpt, WLAU 001 05/10/2024 Invoiced A 49. 50
1 Next Step Gas 2024062000020 06/ 20/ 2024 49.50
27 E 800 348 256250 011 100. 00% 49.50
05/ 09/ 2024 27072 XXXXXXXXXXXX8256 Bp#7568736wi | mot Augps, WIlmpt, WLAU 001 05/10/2024 Invoiced A 50. 59
1 Next Step Gas 2024062000020 06/ 20/ 2024 50. 59
27 E 800 348 256250 011 100. 00% 50. 59
05/ 06/ 2024 27018 XXXXXXXXXXXX8256 Bp#7568736wi | not Augps, WIlmpt, WLAU 001 05/07/2024 Invoiced A 4.79
1 Next Step Goceries 2024062000020 06/ 20/ 2024 4.79
27 E 800 415 158000 341 100. 00% 4.79
05/ 06/ 2024 27019 XXXXXXXXXXXX8256 Bp#7568736wi | mot Augps, WIlmpt, WLAU 001 05/07/2024 Invoiced A 48. 24
1 Next Step Gas 2024062000020 06/ 20/ 2024 48. 24
27 E 800 348 256250 011 100. 00% 48. 24
05/ 06/ 2024 27020 XXXXXXXXXXXX8256 Bp#7568736wi | mot Augps, WIlmpt, WLAU 001 05/07/2024 Invoiced A 37.62
1 Next Step Gas 2024062000020 06/ 20/ 2024 37.62
27 E 800 348 256250 011 100. 00% 37.62
47 transaction(s) for SCHUMKELOO4. Total Ampunt ====> 2,838.99
SI MMOSUS000  Si nmons Susan J 05/ 29/ 2024 27202 XXXXXXXXXXXX3779 Wal - Mart #0910, Lake Geneva, W WAL- MARTO01 05/31/2024 Invoiced A 184. 80
1 FCS Food |ab supplies 2024062000007 06/ 20/ 2024 184. 80
10 E 800 415 135000 000 100. 00% 184. 80
05/ 23/ 2024 27169 XXXXXXXXXXXX3779 Ber kots Super Foods, Twin Lakes RICHTB 001 05/24/2024 Invoiced A 7.79
1 FCS Lab food 2024062000008 06/ 20/ 2024 7.79
10 E 800 415 135000 000 100. 00% 7.79
05/ 17/ 2024 27132 XXXXXXXXXXXX3779 Wn Supercenter #910, Lake Genev WAL- MARTO01 05/20/2024 Invoiced A 52. 45
1 Food supplies for FCS | abs 2024062000007 06/ 20/ 2024 52. 45
10 E 800 415 135000 000 100. 00% 52. 45
05/ 15/ 2024 27114 XXXXXXXXXXXX3779 Wal - Mart #0910, Lake Geneva, W WAL- MARTOO1 05/ 16/2024 Invoiced A 189. 69
1 Food supplies for FCS | abs 2024062000007 06/ 20/ 2024 189. 69
10 E 800 415 135000 000 100. 00% 189. 69
05/ 10/ 2024 27084 XXXXXXXXXXXX3779 Wn Supercenter #910, Lake Genev WAL- MARTO01 05/ 13/2024 Invoiced A 62. 62
1 Lab food supplies 2024062000007 06/ 20/ 2024 62. 62
10 E 800 415 135000 000 100. 00% 62. 62
05/ 08/ 2024 27063 XXXXXXXXXXXX3779 Wal - Mart #0910, Lake Geneva, W WAL- MARTO01 05/09/2024 Invoiced A 233.32
1 Lab food supplies 2024062000007 06/ 20/ 2024 233.32
10 E 800 415 135000 000 100. 00% 233.32
6 transaction(s) for SIMMOSUSO00. Total Ampunt ====> 730. 67
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SLADKNAT000 S| adky Nathan S 06/ 04/ 2024 27223 XXXXXXXXXXXX3230 Bp#7568736wi | not Augps, Wlmpt, WLAU 001 06/05/2024 Invoiced A 75. 66
1 Diesel fuel for grounds equi pnent 2024062000020 06/ 20/ 2024 75. 66
10 E 800 348 253200 000 100. 00% 75. 66
05/ 23/ 2024 27161 XXXXXXXXXXXX3230 Bp#7568736wi | not Augps, WIlmpt, WLAU 001 05/24/2024 Invoiced A 45. 58
1 Regular gas for grounds equi prent/vehicles 2024062000020 06/ 20/ 2024 45. 58
10 E 800 348 253200 000 100. 00% 45.58
05/ 21/ 2024 27139 XXXXXXXXXXXX3230 Bp#7568736wi | not Augps, WIlnmot, WLAU 001 05/22/2024 Invoiced A 100. 81
1 Regular gas for truck #8 2024062000020 06/ 20/ 2024 100. 81
10 E 800 348 253000 000 100. 00% 100. 81
05/ 21/ 2024 27140 XXXXXXXXXXXX3230 Bunper To Bunper #623, Salem W BUMPER TO0O0 05/22/2024 Invoiced A 185. 98
1 New battery for tractor + precision screwdrive 2024062000021 06/ 20/ 2024 185. 98
10 E 800 411 253200 000 100. 00% 185. 98
05/ 16/ 2024 27115 XXXXXXXXXXXX3230 Bp#7568736wi | not Augps, WIlmpt, WLAU 001 05/17/2024 Invoiced A 76.61
1 Diesel fuel for grounds equiprent. 2024062000020 06/ 20/ 2024 76.61
10 E 800 348 253200 000 100. 00% 76.61
05/ 09/ 2024 27066 XXXXXXXXXXXX3230 Menards Antioch Il, Antioch, IL MENARDS 002 05/10/2024 Invoiced A 4.35
1 Plunbing hardware for nurses office plunbing f 2024062000006 06/ 20/ 2024 4.35
10 E 800 411 253300 000 100. 00% 4.35
05/ 08/ 2024 27051 XXXXXXXXXXXX3230 Menards Antioch Il, Antioch, IL MENARDS 002 05/09/2024 Invoiced A 103. 94
1 New hitch, hitch ball, hitch pin, and tie down 2024062000006 06/ 20/ 2024 103. 94
10 E 800 411 253000 000 100. 00% 103. 94
7 transaction(s) for SLADKNATO00. Total Amount ====> 592.93
230 transaction(s). Total Amunt ====> 47, 688. 19
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